
EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 1-2) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 1-2-3) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 And Never won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Schrader 76 E (L)
Ch.g.4 Mor Spirit - Grecian Maiden by Ghostzapper, MD
PURPLE, gold crown & "SOLA DEI GLORIA", purple cuffs on white sleeves, purple cap

80 Own: Sola Dei Gloria Stable
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (15-3-2-2)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (6-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 1 2 4 $82,755 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $24,595
Life: 19 2 3 5 $139,860 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 1 3 $50,535
13Dec25 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :22½¾ :45½¿ 1:25¿¾ 3g SOC 25000 - N 74 115-74 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3½¢ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 3.40 Straight to Water115¸¢ Chance123» Schrader117º dueled outside,weakend 6
27Nov25 Lrl9 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :46¸¶ 1:11¸¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 78 59-74 1 6 6¹¡ 6½¡ 6¿¢ 5¿¢ Hazlewood Y 116» bfL 2.70 Winning Trip121º Shootersgottashoot124¡ Do It for Michael124¸£ wstumbled start,rail 6
28Sep25 Del9 mysu 1B½¸ :47¶^ 1:12¸¼ 1:46»º 3g Alw 72000nw1$/x 77 103-90 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Hernandez J F 118 bfL 17.00 Fair Haired Boy121¶£ Schrader118¶ Santos to Wilson121¨μ close up, out fin 8
13Sep25 Cnl3 ft 7f¼^ :22»¼ :45¶½ 1:21½¾ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 70-79 6 4 2¶ 2¸ 2º 2»¡* Loveberry J 118 bfL 8.40 Blue Kingdom123»¡ Schrader118º¡ Tapizar's Temper118»¡ tracked 2p,no match,DQ6th 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Lrl 4F fz :52.1b 9/15 12 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37b 3/4 15 Nov 25 Lrl 1M ft 1:45.3b 1/1 7 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 4/7

2
12-1 White

Happy Jaunt 62 (L)
B.g.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Ducru by Broken Vow, KY
DARK GREEN, maroon belt, maroon band on sleeves, maroon cap

69 Own: Foxglove Stable
Trn: Donald H. Barr (2-1-1-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (24-5-0-4) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 14 2 2 1 $67,200
2025: 9 0 1 2 $14,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,400
Life: 19 2 3 2 $76,580 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $10,400

Track: 15 1 3 2 $54,280
17Jan26 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :48½º 1:14¼¾ 1:41¶¿ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 64 59-75 4 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 5º£ 5¼ 2¶¢ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL 2.00 Amazing Bernie126¶¢ Happy Jaunt121£ Lucked In122¸ btw-2w,swung 6w,grind 8
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 64 79-65 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¸ 4» 4¶¶£ Cruz A 123 bL 5.10 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ 3wd 1st,weakened 7
13Dec25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :23º¿ :47¸º 1:11½¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 80 61-51 2 4 2¶ 5» 7¶¸ 7¶¼£ Cruz A 123 bL 17.00 Fear Nothing120¶ Do It for Michael125º£ Just for the Money125¡wstumbled,bump start 7
23Nov25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47»¾ 1:12½¸ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 79-78 6 3¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 3½ Cruz A 123 bL 23.60 Indy Charges On116¼ Straight to Water114¶ Happy Jaunt123»¢ in range3p,flatten1/16 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 12/17 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 20/26 8 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 7/10 7 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/7

3
8-1 Blue

Brighty 62 E (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Paradiso by Artie Schiller, MD
RED, black maple leaf above black crossed hockey sticks, red maple leaf on black sleeves, red cuffs, red cap

72 Own: High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (9-0-0-3)

J.G. TORREALBA (24-3-3-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $33,510
2025: 8 1 2 2 $44,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,650
Life: 13 1 3 4 $61,255 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $14,700

Track: 11 1 3 3 $56,605
27Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :49¾¹ 1:15»¸ 1:40¿¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 63 46-79 2 2¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Torrealba J 126 bL 3.50 Wyoming Class126¶¡ Brighty126»¢ Robert's Moon125 rate 3wd,clr 5/16,game 3
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 77 52-61 7 2 3½¡ 2» 4¸¡ 4¶^¢ Villalobos I 126 L 3.30 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ 3w,rail 1/4,gave way 7

Claimed by High Schticking Thoroughbreds LLC from Bright Matthew for $16,000, Milosevic Milan - Trainer
15Nov25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¾ :46^» 1:25¸¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 70 21-70 1 7 6¶^ 6¾¡ 3»¡ 3½¢ Villalobos I 126 L 6.30 Winning Trip124¨© Preacha Meyers119½¢ Brighty126¼wbad stumbl st,angl 5wd 7
24Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¾¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 68 77-83 10 9¿¡ 7¾¢ 9¼£ 9»£ 5º¡ Villalobos I 126 L 8.00 King Covee126¶¢ Preacha Meyers118¶£ Deterrent123¶¢ wide, by-faders 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 3/15 8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 3/26 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68

4
7-5 Yellow

Who's the King 75 (L)
B.g.5 Not This Time - Willet by Jump Start, KY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

77 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (22-2-4-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,000
2025: 10 1 0 1 $37,268 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,720
Life: 21 2 1 3 $118,594 Distance: 10 1 0 2 $42,191

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 Aqu6 gd 1m»^ :47¹¹ 1:12¼º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 77 83-81 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼¡ 5¶¸ Franco M 123 L 3.92 Sergeant Capps120£ Analog Jones120¸£ Golden Plate123º¡ pace,inside turn,tired 9
11Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¿¶ 1:14^¾ 1:54º½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 75 109-89 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4£ 5¹¡ Rodriguez J 123 L 22.53 Neon Bordeaux118¨μ Blown Cover123¸¡ House United121£ ins1st,2p2nd,wknd1/16 9
07Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :44½^ 1:09½¸ 1:36¸¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 74 92-70 8 5¹¡ 5¹ 4¶ 4¸¡ 6¾¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 4.25 Neon Bordeaux123£ Frizzante123¸ Unbroken Chain120¸ 5w upper, weakened 9

Claimed by Witte John J. from Wycoff Jordan V. for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
09Oct25 Baq4 ft 1N¾^ :49½¶ 1:14¶¹ 1:51½¶ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 72 ---85 6 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 4º Carmouche K 124 L 4.19 Brave Bear120«¬ Frizzante124¨μ Leftembehind124¹£wbobbled after brk,4-3p 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 28/76 12 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 4/7 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.0b 13/49 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 125/167

5
30-1 Green

Brindano 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Vino Rosso - Toasted by Successful Appeal, KY
GREEN & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on sleeves, green cap

65 Own: Elena A. Pradenas
Trn: Sergio H. Pradenas (2-1-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (5-2-1-1) 119½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 1 $27,900 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,880
Life: 10 1 2 1 $29,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 6 1 2 0 $24,380
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 68 71-63 1 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ 6¸£ 5¾¡ Pena P 116¶ b̂fL 14.80 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ rail, no rally 7
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 63 29-75 4 4 6¶¶ 6½ 3¶ 2¸£ Pena P 116¶ b̂L 12.90 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ 5wd,bid, lugged in 7
19Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :45½^ 1:11¾¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 59 49-70 4 7 7»¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 2¹£ Toledo J 126 bL *1.40 City Panda119¹£ Brindano126¸¢ Buthespretty119«¬ wbump st, 4p, kept on 7

Claimed by Pradenas Elena A. from Been Robbed Racing for $12,500, Robb Troy - Trainer
05Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¸ :45¾¾ 1:10ºº 3g SOC 25000/25000 54 45-72 1 6 4¹ 4¼¡ 3½¡ 4¿¢ Toledo J 122 bL 27.80 Outdoor Cat118¼¢ Wiffleball123¸ Preacha Meyers123¶wstep slw,ins,faded 6
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2h 1/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 5/68 28 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 6/13

6
12-1 Black

Square Slice 67 E (L)
B.h.5 Blofeld - Merry Berry by Louis Quatorze, MD
BLUE, upside down orange triangle, orange bands on sleeves, orange cap

72 Own: Michael Hoesing
Trn: Robert P. Klesaris (1-0-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (15-2-0-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $21,920 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $17,500
Life: 13 2 0 5 $65,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 0 4 $45,940
16Jan26 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸º :46¾^ 1:11¾¹ 4g SOC 20000/20000 67 39-67 3 3 4» 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3¶^ Lyapustina T 126 L 4.50 Wiffleball126¿¡ Summer Vibes126¡ Square Slice126¡ rail,3w uppr,fltn out 5
18Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¹» 1:10^º 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 67 28-81 8 8 7¿¡ 7¿ 5¾¡ 5¾ Boyce F 123 L 12.40 Kerness K120¶ Paco the Taco Man123º Cattivo Ragazzo118¶ steerd out,improvd bit 8
31Aug25 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :22º¶ :46»^ 1:19^¹ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/b/x 62-71 5 5 6¿ 5»¡ 5½¡ 5»¡ Arnold B 116¶ L̂ 3.50 The Wolfman123¨μ El Divino Nino123¸¡ Medagooch126¸¡ wbump start, empty 6
06Aug25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¹ :45¿½ 1:10¸¼ 3g Clm 40000 (50-40)cnd 38-84 6 6 6» 5¹£ 5» 3»¢ Gomez K 121 L 8.80 Innova117º¢ Crew Dragon121¶ Square Slice121£ trail, improved 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :51.4b 20/25 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 37/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 28/68

7
30-1Orange

The Count Is On 69 (L)
Ch.g.4 Kantharos - Countess Curlin by Curlin, FL
WHITE, red bordered black square, red & black bars on sky blue sleeves, white cap

66 Own: Stormy Stable LLC
Trn: Damon R. Dilodovico (3-0-0-1)

JOE ROCCO JR. (9-0-1-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $520 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $35,440
2025: 4 1 0 0 $16,240 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $520
Life: 10 2 2 0 $49,532 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $8,262

Track: 3 1 0 0 $15,420
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 60 78-63 3 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶ 6¿ Rocco, Jr. J 126 bL 20.20 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ between foes,weakened 7
21Nov25 Lrl5 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¿¼ :44½» 1:02¸^ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 69 57-72 11 8 8½ 7¼¡ 9¼¢ 8½¢ Perez X 121 bL 17.20 Uncle Dar123¹ Kohoutek121¨© Beltane119¸ 5-path 1/4,no bid 12

Claimed by Stormy Stable LLC from Twin Oaks Bloodstock LLC for $16,000, Cooney Susan S. - Trainer
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 62 50-80 9 6 8º£ 8¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Perez X 123 bL 23.40 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢wbump start,7wd 1/4 10
06Aug25 Cnl7 gd h 1m¹» :48¼º 1:12½» 1:36½» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 63-61 12 9¿¡ 10½ 7¹£ 9¶¶ 10¶¸£ Ruiz J 118 bL 13.00 Rampagius123¹¡ Lord Donegal123¶¢ Chris's Revenge118¡ woutside,5p turn,bled 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 8/28 17 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 4/9 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 57/62

8
2-1 Pink

Mugatu 72 (L)
Ch.g.5 Blofeld - Union Way by Union Rags, KY
YELLOW & ORANGE HALVES, orange & yellow sun, orange sleeve, yellow sleeve, orange cap

79 Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc.
Trn: Annette M. Eubanks (4-0-0-1)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (22-3-2-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,600 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $16,842
2025: 10 1 1 2 $52,423 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $35,705
Life: 32 2 3 8 $208,468 Distance: 11 0 2 6 $48,586

Track: 5 0 1 3 $44,600
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 72 71-75 5 6¼¡ 5¹¢ 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 3¶ Toledo J 126 bL 3.50 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ wpinched,4wd,hung 7
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 72 65-88 7 6½¡ 5¼ 6»¢ 5½ 3¹£ Toledo J 123 bfL 5.20 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ fanned 5wd 5/16,mild 7
11Oct25 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :50¹¶ 1:15¶º 1:51^¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 150k 76 54-82 1 6¼£ 6º¡ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¸^ Barbosa J 120 b 40.90 Barbadian Runner121£ Post Time124¶£ Blue Kingdom120¹¡ rail, dropped back 6
13Sep25 Baq3 ft 1mº» :45º¾ 1:10½º 1:37¼¸ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-c 4-82 6 7¶¹ 7¶^ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¢ Franco M 124 bL 13.80 Lou120¡ Frizzante124£ Mugatu124¸¢ 5-6w upper, mild bid 7

Claimed by Rising Sun Racing Stables, Inc. from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $30,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 10/72 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 14/32 a8 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :47.3b 1/8

9
30-1 Aqua

Keen Surge 65 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Keen Ice - Lunar Surge by Malibu Moon, KY
ORANGE, turquoise diamond quarters, turquoise chevron on sleeves, orange cap

68 $16,000 Own: Lady Smith Stable LLC
Trn: Gina Perri (3-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $23,360
2025: 13 2 3 0 $48,150 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $20,700
Life: 14 2 3 0 $48,650 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,200

Track: 7 1 1 0 $20,900
10Jan26 Lrl1 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¾¹ 1:16¸¼ 1:51¶¸ 4g SOC 20000 - N 73 62-59 6 7½ 7»£ 7»£ 7»£ 7¶¶¡ Cruz A 126 bL 7.20 Chance126¨μ Tuff Luck121£ Mugatu126¹£ unhurried,5w 1/4,empty 7
19Dec25 Lrl4 gd 1B¶¶^ :47¿½ 1:14¿» 1:51½º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 76 92-66 5 4½ 4¼¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¿¢ Cruz A 125 bL *.70 Keen Surge125¿¢ Right of Rush126¼£ Twice Gold115¹¡ brk out,3w,ask upr,drv 5

Claimed by Lady Smith Stable LLC from LBR Racing Stable and Metz, Larry for $12,500, Sillaman Richard P. - Trainer
16Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¶¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:43¾¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 80 45-70 5 8¿£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¶^ 6¿£ Cruz A 124 bhL 6.70 Latin Rebel119¾£ Maupansant120«¬ Basic Miles126«¬ 5wd 1/4, no threat 10
07Nov25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L-c 80 44-66 4 6º¡ 5º 3¹ 2¶ 2¡ Karamanos H 124 bhL *.70 Lucked In122¡ Keen Surge124¸¢ Twice Gold117¼ drifted out late 8

Claimed by LBR Racing Stable and Metz, Larry from Cole, Jr. Robert L. for $12,500, Geralis Emanuel J. - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



EXACTA & TRIFECTA / DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 2-3) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 2-3-4) / 50 cent PICK 4 (RACES 2-3-4-5)

2 Laurel Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Backnthewoods 64 E (L)
Ch.g.7 Flashback - Kiss in the Forest by Forest Wildcat, MD
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

75 $7,500 Own: Corrales Racing, LLC & George A. Resta
Trn: Jose Corrales (22-4-3-2)

MATILDA BURNHAM (13-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,650
2025: 14 1 0 2 $28,960 Off (Dirt): 15 2 2 4 $123,456
Life: 50 8 3 9 $370,237 Distance: 24 2 3 4 $142,601

Track: 38 6 1 7 $273,452
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 68 98-79 11 1 1¶¡ 1¹ 1«¬ 5¹£ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 7.00 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ clear, rail, tired, 11
14Dec25 Lrl1 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¿» 1:13¹½ 1:47¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 69 128-72 3 1¾ 1¶^ 1¹ 3¼ 4¶¹£ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 4.80 Alvy123¼ Prince Khozan119½¡ Bode's Maker119¨μ rail, tired 7
06Dec25 Lrl1 gd 6f¼^ :22½» :46º» 1:13^» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 70 79-70 6 2 5¹ 2¸¡ 4º 4º£ Hernandez J F 126 bfL 3.00 Moncrief123¨μ Laddie Dance126¶ Pit Stop Man123¹¡ 4-3wd, gave way 6
31Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :46^» 1:11¿½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 70 115-83 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¢ Hernandez J F 123 bfL 20.70 Freeze the Fire123£ B West116¸¡ Heldish116¨© vied outs,clear,fade 8
12Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23^¸ :46¾¹ 1:05¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 69 81-80 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez J F 123 bfL *.80 Backnthewoods123¨μ Mister Agent123º£ Midnight Renegade119º£ vied outs,clr,gme ins 7
19Sep25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¶ :46¸º 1:11¶¼ 3g SOC 12500/20000 56-74 6 2 6» 6¼ 6½¡ 6½ Lopez C E 123 fL 10.70 Brother Conway123¸¢ Byk123¡ Pay Zone126£ 3-4wd, no response 6
29Aug25 Tim4 ft *6K¶» :23¸¼ :47º¾ 1:19¼º 3g SOC 12500/20000 89-62 6 1 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 6½¢ Hazlewood Y 111½ fL *2.80 Freeze the Fire122«¬ Classic Joke126º¡ Colonel Vargo122«¬ duel 2w,btw 1/4,wknd 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 53/67 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 6/74 22 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :49.4b 6/11 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 49/67

2
8-5 White

Seven's Eleven 68 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Bandbox - Senorita Siete by Senor Swinger, MD
BLACK & PINK DIAMONDS, pink sleeves, black cap

81 $7,500 Own: The Cottonwood Stable LLC
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (5-2-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (24-5-0-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 8 0 1 1 $33,310 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 1 $89,340
Life: 31 7 4 3 $412,210 Distance: 13 2 1 1 $128,970

Track: 28 7 4 2 $395,700
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 70 72-69 7 3 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 4»£ Cruz A 123 fL *1.70 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ 3-5w,bid outs foes,fad 11
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 71 77-76 1 6 5½¡ 6»¡ 4¼ 5¿ Cruz A 123 fL 9.30 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ ins turn,left lead,evn 8
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 71 35-63 6 6 8¾£ 8¿¢ 7¶^ 7¶¿£ Cruz A 123 fL 9.20 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118º steadied start,outrun 8
14Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37¹» 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 75 51-83 2 6» 7¼£ 6»¢ 7¶¹ 7¶¸£ Hazlewood Y 118» fL 9.50 Wild Vine123¹¡ Quick to Accuse123£ Worcester123¶¡ rate back,ins,faded 8
12Apr25 Lrl8 mys 7f¼^ :22¿º :46º¾ 1:24¹¾ 3g Stk - FrnkWhtlyB - 100k 116-102 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3º¢ Cruz A 120 f 17.10 Worcester120¶¡ New King120¸£ Seven's Eleven120¸ 3wd outs,duel,faded 6
23Mar25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:09¿^ 4g Alw 68970 52-94 2 7 6½¡ 6¾¡ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Toledo J 123 fL 34.40 Rominski126¡ Spikezone126¸ Debit Card123¸¡ woff slow,4-5p,7w upper 7
08Mar25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¼¾ :45»¸ 1:10¼¿ 4g jStk - NotFrLoveB - 75k 75-98 1 7 5¹£ 4¼¡ 4¼¡ 4» Toledo J 122 f 15.00 Circle P122¨© S S Sinatra122¡ Speedyness126º¡ off duel ins,angl,mild 7
Workout(s): a11 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :36b 1/7

3
4-1 Blue

Pudge Boy Palace 67 (L)
B.g.7 Palace - Annaclone by Flatter, KY
BLUE & RED HALVES, red & blue stars on silver belt, red & blue stars on silver sleeves, silver cap

76 $7,500 Own: Corrales Racing LLC
Trn: Jose Corrales (22-4-3-2)

KEVIN GOMEZ (11-1-3-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 3 4 5 $62,070 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 3 $54,380
Life: 40 6 10 9 $174,141 Distance: 12 4 3 2 $74,620

Track: 28 4 8 4 $100,710
16Jan26 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:25^¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 69 61-68 2 7 4¸ 5º¡ 5¾ 5¶^ Vargas J E 119½ bfL 3.90 Pit Stop Man123¹£ Let's Have a Party123¶¢ Beach Cowboy123º wfidgety,off slow,angld 7
12Dec25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¸ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 65 51-87 6 3 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL 2.30 Pudge Boy Palace121¶ The Wolfman123¶¢ The Heights119£ 3w,shift 5w,grind,clr 6
27Nov25 Lrl2 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :47^¿ 1:12¼¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 63 58-77 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Hazlewood Y 118» bfL *.90 Pudge Boy Palace118£ P J's Song123¨© Prom Knight119¸¡ 3wd outs,duel,drvng 7
16Nov25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:13¹º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 63 94-55 1 3¹¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2½£ Pena P 113¶ b̂fL 10.60 Uncle Irish126½£ Pudge Boy Palace113¸¡ Admit Nothing119¶ bid 3wd bw,prssrd,fade 8
26Oct25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¸^ :46¼¾ 1:11¸½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 67 47-77 6 3 3¹ 3¹ 2» 2»£ Pena P 113¶ b̂fL 10.90 Daufuskie Island123»£ Pudge Boy Palace113¶£ Midnight Renegade119¡ 3-wide chase,willing 6
21Sep25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48½¾ 1:14º¾ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 73-79 1 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 3º 5¾ Rodriguez W A 123 bfL 2.90 Morning Thoughts123¶¢ Lonely Ride126º£ Admit Nothing126¨μ 3w,joind 3/8,wkn upr 6
07Sep25 Lrl2 sys 1m¸^ :47º¾ 1:13¿^ 1:41^½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 78-83 5 4»¡ 4¼ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Burnham M 116½ bfL 7.10 Admit Nothing116¡ Morning Thoughts123¡ Pudge Boy Palace116¶¸¡ 4wd bid bw,duel,outfin 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 14/32 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 43/79

4
20-1 Yellow

Let's Have a Party 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Gift Box - Little Miss Macho by Mucho Macho Man, KY
BLUE, blue "P" on red & white background, white & red bars on sleeves, blue cap

66 $7,500 Own: D. Scott Peck
Trn: Nesvil Hernan Bailon (3-0-1-0)

RAUL E. MENA (15-1-5-3) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 0 1 $48,240 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 19 4 3 1 $83,205 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $41,960

Track: 9 2 1 0 $36,360
16Jan26 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:25^¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 59 38-80 1 6 7»¡ 6¾ 4¼¡ 2¹£ Mena R E 123 bL 28.80 Pit Stop Man123¹£ Let's Have a Party123¶¢ Beach Cowboy123º ins,angl out,ins,rally 7
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 66 70-52 8 2 6» 6» 7¶¶ 7¶½¡ Mena R E 122 bL 88.50 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ overland trip,weakened 8
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 62 66-67 1 4 5¶¢ 7» 6½ 7½ Cruz A 124 bL 15.90 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ no rally inside, 9
01Nov25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :22^¾ :46^^ 1:11¶» 3g SOC 16000/16000 61 90-65 6 2 5¹£ 5»¢ 6¼ 5¶¹ Chuan M 124 bL 53.60 Shootersgottashoot116¼£ Rapidity123¶¡ Nola Boss121¡ between foes turn 7
12Oct25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :48^» 1:24¾» 3g SOC 12500/20000 63 6-49 1 5 5¶^ 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 7¸º¢ Cruz A 120 bL 24.80 Don't Wait Up123¼¡ Brother Conway126¸ Colonel Vargo123¸¢ saved ground, weaknd 7
11Sep25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¹ :46¿º 1:12¹¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 43-70 4 2 5º¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Batista J A 122 bL 18.80 Hot Stott119¹¡ Where's My Chew119¨© Let's Have a Party122¨© track 3-5p, stayed on 6
20Aug25 Del7 ft u 1m»¼ :48¶¹ 1:12½¸ 1:39^^ 3g Aoc 15000nw1$/x-N 71-74 5 5» 5¹ 6½ 6½¢ 5¶¶ Ortiz J 110½ bL 30.40 Escape Key120¸£ California Tiger120¨μ Card Trick120¸¢ off pace, no impact 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :52.2b 21/22 3 Jan 26 Del 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/2 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 7/12

5
15-1 Green

Mister Agent 64 E (L)
Ch.g.5 Blofeld - Missy Kim by Louis Quatorze, MD
BLACK, purple "GW", black diamond stripe on purple sleeves, black cap

69 $6,000 Own: Gabriella Wilhelm
Trn: Joanne Shankle (8-2-0-1)

PEDRO PENA (5-1-0-0) 109¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 0 2 0 $13,125 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 1 $10,250
Life: 35 5 4 3 $155,370 Distance: 14 3 2 1 $86,300

Track: 30 5 2 3 $142,320
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 63 71-72 2 5 4º 6¾ 8¼£ 7¼£ Lyapustina T 123 bL 9.80 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ rail, weakened 11
16Nov25 Lrl10 ft 1m¸^ :46¾¶ 1:13¹º 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw2/6mx 64 92-46 7 4º 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¾¡ 5¶¹ Meeks M 113¶ b̂L 5.20 Uncle Irish126½£ Pudge Boy Palace113¸¡ Admit Nothing119¶ bid 4-deep,prss,wknd 8
07Nov25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22»¶ :45¸¹ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 65 53-70 4 7 4»¡ 4»¡ 4¾ 5¶¸¢*Cruz A 123 bL *2.40 Laddie Dance119½ P J's Song126¨μ It's Sizzling Time123º£wbrk in,brsh,stdy,4wd,PL4th 8
12Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :23^¸ :46¾¹ 1:05¿¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 60 68-80 5 3 3¸ 2¸ 2¶ 2¨μ Cruz A 123 bL 2.30 Backnthewoods123¨μ Mister Agent123º£ Midnight Renegade119º£ 3wd advnce,bid,game 7
19Sep25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46ºº 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 16-72 3 7 7¶^ 6»£ 6º£ 5¼ Scampton B 123 bL 3.70 Forward Move123¶¡ Little Lance123¨μ B West123¹£ wbmp,pinched,6w,trying 7
31Aug25 Tim4 ft *6K¶» :22¼¿ :47»¹ 1:19¹¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 74-74 7 4 4»¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 2¸¢ Scampton B 122 bL 5.00 Southern Horse122¸¢ Mister Agent122¨μ Thank Ya Pete126¼¢ wstdy 1/4,mv bw,game 7
26May25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :47»^ 1:25»¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67-70 6 3 1¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 5½ Cruz A 123 bL 2.60 Beach Cowboy123¼¢ Caerus123¨μ nToast to Coast123¡ outs spd,dueled,wknd 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 28/72 a20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/34 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 59/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 38/62

6
9-2 Black

Maliblue 62 (L)
B.g.5 Air Force Blue - Moon Struck Nemi by Malibu Moon, KY
WHITE, yellow "PCS" on red ball, red & black chevrons on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

64 $7,500 Own: Positive Connection Stable
Trn: Miguel Penaloza (0-0-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,900
2025: 14 3 1 0 $51,860 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $27,197
Life: 26 4 2 5 $96,306 Distance: 16 2 1 3 $48,509

Track: 2 1 1 0 $25,600
14Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 63 68-81 1 10 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ Aguilar J 125 bfL 12.20 Maliblue125¹ The Grayt Pumpkin122¹¡ One Last Kiss122¡ vied ins, re-bid 1/4 10
19Dec25 Pen10 sys 6f¼» :23¸¶ :48¸¹ 1:15¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 64 90-70 5 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Aguilar J 123 bfL 7.60 Maliblue123¶¢ Harbor of Gold121¡ Rolly121¹¡ duel 2-3w,held safely 7
10Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 64 65--- 4 4 4¶¡ 5¸ -- -- Torres B L 118½ bfL 8.40 Coach Knight119£ Happyflyer122¨μ Smooth Motion122«¬ wclipped heels, fell 8
28Oct25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:05º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 57 63-74 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Torres B L 115½ bfL 4.10 Maliblue115¶£ Wyatt Hunter113¸¢ Island Spirit122»¡werratic course, clear 8
22Sep25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸½ :46^¼ 1:05¼¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 68-31 7 3 5¸£ 5º¡ 7¶¸ 7¶½ Bowman A 122 bfL 4.60 Bad Advice122«¬ Nostalgia's Smile122¶¢ Stillwater Moon114¶£ very wide, stopped 7
02Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :21½º :45¸¿ 1:11½½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 71-51 9 3 5»¡ 3¾ 4¾ 4¿ Aguilar J 122 bfL 8.50 Solo in Paris115¸¢ One Last Kiss122¸ Cap Steak Robbery119º£ wide, faltered 9
08Aug25 Mth5 fm p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¼¾ :45^^ :56½º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 80-66 4 2 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 5¼ Bowman A 121 bfwL 11.90 Empire Sky121¸£ K Paz118¸ Lucky Twist117¡ vied, clear, weakened 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 6/9

7
7-2 Orange

Catahoula Moon 69 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Golden Lad - Access to the Moon by Malibu Moon, MD
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

80 $7,500 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (2-0-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (5-2-1-1) 116½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 1 $27,970 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 0 $84,130
Life: 25 3 5 4 $242,695 Distance: 15 1 3 2 $127,580

Track: 18 2 3 3 $163,625
09Jan26 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¸ :46½¸ 1:13^¶ 4g SOC 8000/12500 74 69-73 4 1 3¸ 3»¡ 3¼¡ 4º¡ Torrealba J 123 L *1.70 Daufuskie Island112¹ Shipman118¶ Commingling123¡wbmp,mv bw,4w,left lead 6
20Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22^¸ :45¼¼ 1:11¾¸ 3g SOC 12500/20000 76 67-62 4 4 7¿ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶»¢ Vargas J E 112½ L 9.60 Freeze the Fire126¸¢ Gun It121» Swill123¡ off pace,4w upr,empty 8
09Nov25 Lrl8 wf 6f¼^ :22»¼ :46¹¶ 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 12500/20000-c 77 92-79 5 1 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ 4¶£ Perez X 123 L *1.40 Formal Affair121¡ Monday Morning Qb123¡ Electric Eel123£ 2-3w,surrounded,wknd 7

Claimed by Pepe Stable and J L M Jacona Stable from Super C Racing, Inc. for $20,000, Robb John J. - Trainer
11Oct25 Lrl12 ft 6f¼^ :22»¹ :45¿» 1:10¶½ 3g jStk - MdMlSprtB - 100k 77 64-92 1 4 6º£ 7¿ 6½ 5¼¡ Perez X 120 12.40 Slam Notion119¶¢ Twisted Ride120¨μ Haileysfirstnotion120¹¡ ins,run btw 1/16,empty 8
20Sep25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¸¼ :46¸¿ 1:04º¸ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 71-97 4 1 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¶ 3¶£ Perez X 122 L 2.40 J D Factor122¶¢ Yahoo Omar122¡ Catahoula Moon122¼¢ trail, gain4w, ins bid 5
30Aug25 Tim7 ft *6K¶» :23º^ :48^º 1:18½¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x-N 78-94 2 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Perez X 122 L 4.00 Heard On Thestreet122¸¢ Catahoula Moon122¶¢ Uncle Cat124º¢w3wd 1/8,bid,left lead 5
09Aug25 Cnl4 ft 7f»» :22º¼ :44»¼ 1:21^¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 65-81 6 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¹¡ 4»¡ Perez X 122 L 27.20 Two Eagles River122¸ Grand Opening124¸¡ Zero Blitz120¶ stalk3w,4w1/4,faded1/8 9
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 5/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 3-4) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 3-4-5) / PICK 4 (RACES 3-4-5-6)

3 Laurel Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $47,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Very Bad Guy 25 (L)
B.c.4 Authentic - Astray by Bernardini, KY
WHITE & RED HALVES, white dots on red sleeves, white & red cap

33 Own: Richard Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (22-3-2-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,410 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Prx3 gd 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :46¸½ 1:20¸¾ 3g Msw 50000 17 97-45 2 2 1¶ 2«¬ 4º 5¶^ Pennington F 122 L 5.60 Hephepcutdownnets122¹¢ My Militry Hero122¸¡ Sms After Prty122¹¡ clear, hooked, faded 7
27Feb25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¼ :46¸^ 1:20½¹ 3 Msw 50000 138-25 2 4 1¶ 2¶ 6¶¸ 9¸¼¡ Pennington F 122 L 12.70 Kentucky Outlaw122½£ Alyvia Mavis119º£ Real Conviction122¹£ pace inside, gave way 10
30Dec24 Prx3 sys 7f¸º :23»^ :47»½ 1:28»¾ 2 Msw 50000 91-29 5 1 3¡ 5¹£ 5¶º 5¸¼£ Pennington F 122 3.90 Harrigan122»¢ We Miss Neil122¶^£ Airman Trevor122£ close wide, faded 7
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/8 a3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :46.0b 1/37 24 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/6 12 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 6/51

2
8-1 White

My Military Hero 49 (L)
Ch.g.4 Midshipman - Dinn Righ by Karakontie (JPN), KY
GREEN, yellow chevrons, green & yellow halved sleeves, green cap

57 Own: Lyno E. Maraspin
Trn: Miguel Penaloza (0-0-0-0)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $10,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 9 0 3 2 $46,210 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,900

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Prx3 gd 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :46¸½ 1:20¸¾ 3g Msw 50000 46 49-59 4 6 7½¢ 5» 3º 2¹¢ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 11.20 Hephepcutdownnets122¹¢ My Militry Hero122¸¡ Sams After Party122¹¡ wtaken up top stretch 7
24Jul25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46º¿ 1:11¾¾ 3g Msw 50000 55-54 2 8 7¸¡ 7¹£ 7¾¡ 7¶¸£ Ocasio L M 120 bL 42.40 Marvelous Mo120¡ Trulli Warrior125¸ Sams After Party120«¬ wide turn, gave way 8
25Nov24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¶º :46¹¼ 1:25½» 2 Msw 50000 43-66 3 9 8»¢ 8¹¢ 3º¡ 3½¡ Haddock D 122 23.30 Global Steve122¼¡ Dear Chairman122¶ My Military Hero122¶¢ two path, mild rally 12
04Nov24 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¾¹ :45¾» 1:13ºº 2 Msw 50000 41-47 6 8 8»£ 5½ 6¶¸ 8¶¹£ Haddock D 122 12.50 Dream Talk122½ Centaur Central122¡ Alchemism122¶¡wvery wide turn, empty 10
14Oct24 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23ºº :48º¸ 1:08^½ 2 Msw 50000 40-56 6 6 6» 4¼ 3»¡ 3½¢ Haddock D 122 3.80 Star Man Bob122½¢ Son of Thor122¨© My Military Hero122¶¢ closed, edged place 10
21Sep24 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23º^ :46¼º 1:26»¸ 2 Msw 100000 65-32 6 4 4£ 6º¡ 8¶¸ 11¸¸ Rendon J 122 6.90 Sherman Fury122«¬ Dream Talk122¸ Gun Trader117«¬ brieff speed, faded 14
07Sep24 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¶¿ 1:11¸½ 2 Stk - SmkGlckenB - 104k 60-48 6 3 6¹ 6¾ 6¶¸ 5¶¾£ Camacho S 118 b 12.00 J J Zo Zo118¾¡ Shootersgottashoot118¶£ Antisocial117½£ wbumped start, no rally 8
03Aug24 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22»½ :47^¿ 1:06¶¼ 2 Msw 52500 70-68 5 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Bravo J 118 1.60 Ellinger117¶ My Military Hero118£ Gianluca Be Lucky117¶£ vied 2w, came again 8
13Jul24 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :23¶» :47^¸ :59»^ 2 Msw 52500 69-66 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Camacho S 118 7.40 Crazy Frazy118¶¡ My Military Hero118¹¢ Knock Knock Joke118¶¢ wbumped st, dueled 2w 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 8/42 a6 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/4 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 40/56 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 42/50

3
5-1 Blue

Market Watch 44 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Instagrand - Tomato Bisque by Macho Uno, KY
TURQUOISE, yellow diamond belt, yellow bars on sleeves, turquoise & yellow cap

61 Own: Three Diamonds Farm
Trn: Keri Brion (1-0-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,148 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd 54-74 1 5 6º¡ 6¼£ 6¼ 3º¢ Prat F 122 bL 3.98 Don Luis122£ Poppy's Ticket122¹¡ Market Watch122¶¡ 3w upper, belatedly 6
25Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¼ :44¿º 1:10½¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 35-48 6 11 10½¢ 10¿£ 8¿¡ 7¿£ Gaffalione T 119 b 29.67 Countthebrave119¨© Moral119¶¢ Bermuda Blitz119¸ wfractious,off slow/bmp 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :49.3b 13/17 a24 Jan 26 Faio 3F ft :37.4b 1/4 3 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/15 a26 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 1/4

4
12-1 Yellow

Explosive Love 64 (L)
B.g.4 Volatile - Last True Love by Yes It's True, KY
RED & BLACK BLOCKS, red cap

58 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL J. INIRIO (2-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $20,020 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,860
Life: 8 0 3 0 $28,220 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Pen6 fts 5K¼» :22¾¾ :47¹½ 1:06¼^ 3g Msw 34000 63 54-71 7 6 7º£ 4¼ 3º 2¶¢ Inirio M J 124 bL 9.70 Nantucket124¶¢ Explosive Love124º Baltic124¹¢ asked 3w,finished well 7
19Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22º¼ :45¿¶ 1:12¶¶ 3g Msw 34000 54 65-57 5 3 5» 4»¡ 4¾ 4¿£ Inirio M J 124 bL 8.90 Muntage124¹ Sams After Party124¹£ Baltic124¹ mid pack, no bid 7
22Oct25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22»¹ :45¼½ 1:11¸½ 3g Msw 34000 53 58-62 5 2 3¸ 3º 3» 4º¢ Inirio M J 123 bL 3.50 Showtime Matinee123¡ Muntage123¹¡ Hall of Jazz125¨μ brk out,4wd,empty 5
08Oct25 Del3 gd 5K¼º :22^¾ :46»¹ 1:05º¶ 3g Msw 45000 48 58-81 5 5 5» 5¶£ 4¸¡ 2¶¢ Inirio M J 121 bL 96.30 Holiday Express121¶¢ Explosive Love121¹ Mystical Merlin121¶¡ off pace, rally 5w 6
19Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :24^» :47¾º 1:20^½ 36 Msw 30600 22-41 5 3 8½ 8¶^ 8¿ 7¶»¡ Almodovar G 120 bL 19.00 Falcon Blue121¶¢ Wiley Willard118º Manseeyasway118¶wstumble,blew1st,empty 8
22Nov24 Pen1 sys 5K¼» :22¸½ :46»¾ 1:06¾» 2 Msw 31000 56-46 4 3 4½ 4¿¡ 4¿ 4½¡ Chiappe R 121 b 2.90 Quilling121¸ Airman Trevor121¶¢ Mavis Mischief121º¢ 3 wide upper, no punch 7
24Oct24 Pen1 ft 5f¼^ :22¿º :47^½ :59¼¶ 2 Msw 31000 62-61 2 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨© Chiappe R 120 b 2.90 Punch It Margaret120¨© Explosive Love120¨© Quilling120¨μ drift turn,3p upr,miss 6
19Sep24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22º¼ :45¿¹ :52^¶ 2 Msw 26500 ----- 3 5 7¸¸ -- 7¹¼ 7º¹¡ Bocachica A J 122 b 6.80 Septarian123¶£ Blessednotlucky122¿£ Midnight Koa122£ through early, eased 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 3/3 2 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 4/5 10 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 4/4 12 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 9/9

5
7-2 Green

Bring the Smoke (L1)
B.g.4 Preservationist - Covey Trace by Stevie Wonderboy, KY
WHITE, green diamond belt, green diamonds on sleeves, white cap

64 Own: Team Gaudet
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (5-0-1-2)

FOREST BOYCE (9-1-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,700
26Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22»^ :46º» 1:11¶º 36 Msw 49410 77-64 1 5 5» 5º¢ 3»¡ 3¿¢ Boyce F 125 b 6.10 Lonesome Road125¾¡ Stanza125£ Bring the Smoke125º£ rallied inside 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 2/67 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 5/60 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 26/34 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 10/84

6
EvenBlack

Duration 80 (L)
B.g.5 Mitole - Smile More by Tiznow, KY
RED, black hoops, black bars on sleeves, red cap

86 Own: Anna Lisa Delcane
Trn: Michael V. Pino (1-0-0-0)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (22-2-4-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,400
2025: 6 0 2 3 $71,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 3 3 $86,780 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $13,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¿¸ 1:11»¸ 1:36½¿ 3g Msw 85000 82 65-90 1 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ Sanchez M J 124 bL 6.37 Bold Strength121¶¡ Duration124¨μ Fateful Lightning121¶¢ chased 3-2w, ran on 7
01Sep25 Sar2 ft 1m¹^ :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:37^» 3g Msw 100000 67-77 2 5¹ 5¹ 4º¡ 4»¡ 3¿ Franco M 124 bL 2.39 Only in America120¹¢ Time to Win120»£ Duration124¶¡ bmp brk,2-3path turns 6
16Jul25 Sar7 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :45¼» 1:23¶¼ 3g Msw 100000 81-92 1 5 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3» Franco M 124 bL 2.55 Tap Into This119¹£ Barb119¶¢ Duration124º¡ chased ins, kept on 5
17May25 Baq6 fts 1m»^ :45»¼ 1:10¸¸ 1:34º¿ 3g Msw 85000 ---93 2 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Davis D 125 bL 3.40 Hop Sing125«¬ Duration125¸¡ Stars and Stripes118»£ 3w uppr, duel, game 8
19Apr25 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :46¸¹ 1:10¸¹ 1:34¿¿ 3g Msw 80000 71-86 6 5¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¡ 3¶¢ Franco M 126 bL *.70® Strategic Focus118¶¢ Hop Sing126«¬ Duration126¸ bid 4p turn,outfinishd 8
27Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:36^» 4g Msw 94000 68-89 1 3¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ Gaffalione T 122 bL 2.60 Edgy122¶nFiveeyesonskystars122«¬nHop Sing122«¬ duel 2w btw,outfinishd 6
29Dec24 GP3 ft u 1B¼^ :46¹» 1:09¾¶ 1:40½¹ 3g Msw 60000 104-85 2 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¶ 3¸ 2»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *1.90 Then121»¡ Duration121¶¢ Beach Gold121¹£ rate,wait 1/4,no match 7
18Oct24 Baq3 fm p¶¾ 1B¶»» :48^¼ 1:12¿º 1:42»¼ 3g Msw 90000 86-86 2 5¹ 5¹¡ 7º¢ 6º 4¹£ Prat F 120 L 3.50 Mr Flowers124¨μ Ciao Chuck120¸£ Perretti120£ 2p1st,ins 2nd,chased 10
01Sep24 Sar1 ft 7f»^ :22»¼ :45¸¼ 1:22½¾ 3g Msw 100000 71-69 7 3 7¹¢ 6» 7¶º 6¶»¢ Saez L 121 L 13.70 Montalcino121¶¡ Masmak121¸¡ Hurricane Nelson121¾ chased 5-3w, no impact 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 5/27 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 5/26 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 12/50 6 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.0b 3/66

7
20-1Orange

Dreamsdocometrue E (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Always Dreaming - Touring Hong Kong by Cherokee's Boy, MD
KELLY GREEN, gold braces, blue cuffs on sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: A.R.D. Racing Stables
Trn: Cathal A. Lynch (2-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (24-5-0-4) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :51b 3/3 5 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 2/2 20 Dec 25 Faio 5F ft 1:02b 7/17 12 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :50bg 4/4

8
30-1 Pink

Bald Cypress 47 (L)
Ch.g.4 Golden Lad - Bethaven by Victory Gallop, PA
YELLOW & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on yellow sleeves, yellow cap

52 Own: Sun Burst Stable
Trn: Leo J. Ambrogi (0-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (13-1-2-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,730
2025: 5 0 1 0 $10,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $10,880 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,000

Track: 4 0 1 0 $9,080
25Oct25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47¼¼ 1:26¾» 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 47 39-61 2 4 5º 5¼ 5¼ 2¹ Burnham M 116½ bL 9.80 Bernie the Star123¹ Bald Cypress116¶¡ Bodybuilder123¡ rail, rallied 5
28Sep25 Lrl6 gd p¶½ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¹º 1:03¼» 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 50 24-28 7 8 10¶¸ 10¶¹ 10¶¹ 10¶½£ Briceno J G 122 bL 29.50 Luca Machine122£ Stanza122¡ Danner126¨© outrun 10
30Aug25 Tim9 ft 4f¹^ :22º¼ :46¿½ 36 Mcl 40000 39-63 4 5 5¶¶ -- 5¶^ 4º Burnham M 114½ bL 8.80 Built by Khozan121¸¡ Bernie the Star121¡ Joel's Boy126¶ wbump start,3w turn 5
20Jun25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :22^¼ :45¿^ 1:12¶¹ 36 lMsw 45000 103-53 4 1 4¶¢ 3¹ 5¾ 5¶^¡ Burnham M 112½ b 10.40 Big Tankness119¡ Tell 'Em I'm Comin126¶¢ Brightshininglight119» unruly,btwn foes,wknd 6
23May25 Lrl6 gd p»¸ 5K½» :21½º :45¶» 1:03º¸ 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 95-59 8 6 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¾¡ 5»£ Burnham M 112½ b 48.70 Enzo126¸ Karma's Inthehouse126¶ Mantua Man122¸¡ duck out start,4wd 1/2 8
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 15/26 20 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :38.2b 6/8 6 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-1 LRL-02/05/2026-3

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 4-5) /10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 4-5-6) / 20 cent CHESAPEAKE PICK 6 (RACES
4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 and Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000
Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Galpin Sunday 71 (L)
B.g.4 American Pharoah - Monthly by Malibu Moon, KY
GREEN, gold emblem on black square, gold cap

68 $20,000 Own: Team Gaudet & Southfield Management, Inc.
Trn: Lacey Gaudet (5-0-1-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (14-1-1-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 8 1 2 1 $37,400 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $11,900
Life: 9 1 2 1 $38,535 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,800

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD9 ft 7fº^ :22¿¶ :45»¼ 1:23¿^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 74 77-74 11 7 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 5º Machado L 118 L 13.29 Good Money120¨© McIlroy113¸¢ Major Dax118¨μ prompt 3w,led,fade btw 11

Claimed by Gaudet Linda S. from Matthews, Karen and Hixson, Mark David for $30,000, Matthews Randy - Trainer
05Nov25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¸^ :44¾½ 1:10¶¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 71 74-78 2 6 4¶£ 4¸£ 4» 4»¡ Contreras L 119 L 21.70 Mondavila116¨μ Dr. Alex Is In116º Texas Free118¶¢ w3p,slight sted1/2 8
07Oct25 Ind1 sys 6f¹» :22^» :45¹¼ 1:10¶¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x-c 72 73-49 2 7 4¹ 4º¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¿ Achard A 119 L 2.70 Vehemently119¿¢ Farley Hall119¡ Wings of God119¶£wbrk thru,hop,faded str 7

Claimed by Matthews, Karen and Hixson, Mark David from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc., Murphy, Bruce and Murphy, Lori for $25,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
02Sep25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¶ :45»¿ 1:05¹¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L-c 67-73 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¶¢ Bermudez S E 118 L 3.80 Strato122£ Three Echoes119¡ Galpin Sunday118º duel,gave way1/16 7

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc., Murphy, Bruce and Murphy, Lori from ACG Thoroughbreds, LLC for $25,000, West Aaron M. - Trainer
26Jun25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¶¾ :43ºº :55¹¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 90-74 6 3 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 4º 6»¢ Bermudez S E 118 L 13.30 Butch's Best119¸¡ Corso's Pick122¨μ Holiday House122¸ wawk,stlk3p,gave way 9
21May25 Ind8 gd u 5f¸» :21¾» :46^½ :58¼¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 84-80 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2º¡ Bermudez S E 118 L 4.30 Leo Springs119º¡ Galpin Sunday118¶£ Holiday House122¡ press3p,couldn't last 5
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 54/67 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 13/43 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.4h 64/66

2
15-1 White

Superlastingsecret 55 E (L)
Ch.g.5 Super Ninety Nine - Everlasting Secret by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), MD
ROYAL BLUE & ORANGE BLOCKS, orange stars on royal blue sleeves, orange cap

65 Own: Shooting Star Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Damon R. Dilodovico (3-0-0-1)

FOREST BOYCE (9-1-1-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,610
2025: 8 1 1 3 $33,450 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $8,810
Life: 11 1 1 3 $34,830 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,110

Track: 10 1 1 2 $32,430
26Dec25 Lrl6 ft 5K»» :23¹º :47¼¶ 1:07¸¹ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 55 64-70 6 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1º¢ Hazlewood Y 121» bL *1.10 Superlastingsecret121º¢ Railroad Inn125¡ Northern Cardinal122£ 2w,fan 4w,bid,drv clr 11
30Nov25 Lrl6 gd 6f¼^ :22¿¹ :47¼¹ 1:15¶¾ 36 Mcl 15000 (12.5-10) 61 87-58 7 1 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¸ 2¸¢ Burnham M 126 bL *2.60 Gaelicheartofgold124¸¢ Superlastingsecret126£ Brother Bobo124º¡ bid 3wd,clr,grudgngly 10
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 61 83-68 7 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 3£ Burnham M 126 bL 5.60 Call Me a Cab119£ Sports Hero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ drift out late,willing 10
23Jul25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22¸º :46º¶ 1:06º¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 78-59 4 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 3¶¢ Del Fabbro S 117½ bfL *1.60 Bodkin Creek119¶ Manseeyasway119¨μ Superlastingsecret117¶¢ press 3p, no close 7
27Jun25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¼¿ :46¾¼ 1:04^º 36 Mcl 20000 (16-12.5) 54-58 9 4 3¶ 3¨μ 1«¬ 4¶¡ Torrealba J 126 bL *1.00 Salvo Trigger115¶ Mamba Mindset119¨μ Moonlit Frost119¨μ 4w,3deep,left ld,fade 12
24May25 Lrl9 fm p 5K¼^ :22¸¹ :44»¾ 1:02¼¿ 36 lMsw 45300 91-63 4 1 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4» 5»£ Torrealba J 126 bL 13.80 Knockanara126¶£ Suremeanttoobe118¸¢ Elon126¶ chased, weakened 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 45/67

3
3-1 Blue

Party With Smarty 68 (L)
B.g.6 Smarty Jones - Ghost Magi by Ghostzapper, PA
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

67 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $8,301
2025: 11 1 0 1 $41,748 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $17,375
Life: 26 1 0 3 $86,936 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $7,005

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 63 28-75 7 11 12¿¡ 10¶^ 4½¡ 1£ Rodriguez J 124 L 4.22 Party With Smarty124£ Seeker's Hope122¶¢ Sports Hero122¶ bmp brk,4-2p trn,rally 12
16Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46½½ 1:11»½ 1:36¿½ 3g Mcl 35000 63 49-63 4 5½¡ 4» 4¼¢ 4¾¡ 4¶¶£ Rodriguez J 124 11.48 Kavanaugh121¨μ Momentum Files124º¢ Sequential124½¢ ins-2p turn,no threat 5
06Nov25 Aqu5 ft 7fºº :23¼¶ :47¼¿ 1:24½¶ 3g Mcl 20000-c 61 22-73 6 8 7»¡ 8¼¢ 6¹£ 3¶¡ Davis K 124 12.04 Lst Mn Standing122¶¡ Freedom Maker124¨© Party With Smarty124¶¢ wbmpd btwn brk,3p,4p1/4 9

Claimed by Witte John J. from Gutierrez-Herrera Jaime for $20,000, Gutierrez-Herrera Jaime - Trainer
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 57 ---75 3 5 7¿¡ 6½£ 5¼¡ 5»£ Maragh R R 124 18.33 Sergeant Capps121¨© Free Spin121¸¡ Into Inspiration121¸£ 4w upper, no headway 7
05Oct25 Baq2 fm o 1Cº» :49¾¼ 1:15»¶ 1:56»¾ 3g Msw 85000 56 9-77 4 7¼ 7¼ 8º¢ 9»¡ 8½¢ Maragh C 117½ 109.87 Dirand120¸¡ Operation Overlord120¶ Limo120¨© bmp btw st,keen,ins-2p 9
12Sep25 Baq2 ft 7fº» :22½¾ :46^» 1:24¹¹ 3g Mcl 50000 18-84 4 3 6¼ 6½ 5½ 5¹¡ Maragh C 117½ 38.15 Red Miller121¶ Sergeant Capps121¶£ Metatron124¡ 6w upper, mild bid 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 6/27 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 83/84 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 37/49

4
8-1 Yellow

Bjorn 51 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Hard Spun - Comfy and Cozy by Curlin, MD
BLACK & WHITE BLOCKS, black seam on white sleeves, black cap

59 $20,000 Own: SAB Stable, Inc.
Trn: Hugh I. McMahon (15-3-2-2)

JORGE F. HERNANDEZ (6-1-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 4 0 0 1 $8,745 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,635
Life: 6 1 0 2 $42,670 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 2 $42,470
14Jun25 Del2 fm p 1B¾^ :49¿¹ 1:15^½ 1:44º¿ 3g SOC 45000 - N 35-49 9 7º 8»£ 9¹¡ 9½ 9¶¾¢ Gomez K 117 bfL 45.60 Warning Signs122¶¡ Chevy Man124¨© Hall Monitor117¨© 3p, retreat 1/2 9
03May25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¹¼ 1:13¸½ 1:42»» 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 58-67 3 3¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¾£ 5¶¸¢ Hamilton W 118 bL 12.20 Cocktails At Noon123¶¢ Thataway123«¬ Juniper Juice121¸£ rail, gave way 5
28Feb25 Lrl4 ft 1m¸^ :46½º 1:12º^ 1:39¿¸ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 104-56 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 4» 5¿ 5¶º¡ Hamilton W 121 bL 3.70 Top Blood117¹ Amy's Music121¨© Lifting121¿¡ wstumbled st,used up 6
25Jan25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48^º 1:13¿¹ 1:39¸¾ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 82-70 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3» 3¶¸ Carrasco V R 121 L 5.70 Pay Billy121» All the Hardways121½ Bjorn121¸£ 3w,chased,gave way 8
28Dec24 Lrl3 sys 1B¶¶^ :48¶¾ 1:14¹¿ 1:49¹¿ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 102-63 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º 2» 3¾ Hamilton W 119 5.80 1108 Bestfriend Rocket119»¢ Roll On Jesse122¸£ Bjorn119¹¡ rail,dueled,faded 5
09Nov24 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23»¿ :47¹½ 1:26¿^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 33-64 6 8 5»¡ 3º 1¸ 1¸ Toledo J 122 5.50 1072 Bjorn122¸ Crab Daddy115«¬ Daddy Yankee122¶wroughed st,tip 3w,drvg 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Lrl 4F fz :51.3b 4/15 13 Jan 26 Lrl 6F ft 1:16b 2/2 6 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:49b 1/1 20 Dec 25 Lrl 6F ft 1:16.3b 1/1

5
7-2 Green

Firmantown 67 (L)
B.c.4 War Front - No Sweat by Blame, KY
WHITE, black circled red & blue emblem, red bars & blue cuffs on sleeves, blue cap

72 $20,000 Own: Michael Scheffres
Trn: Carlos A. Mancilla (5-2-0-1)

ANGEL CRUZ (24-5-0-4) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $16,606
2025: 8 1 1 1 $48,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 10 1 2 1 $57,476 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $38,040

Track: 5 0 1 0 $11,310
16Jan26 Lrl9 ft 5K»» :22¶^ :45º¶ 1:04½¸ 4g Alw 54410nw1/x 71 55-68 4 7 6¿¡ 6¼¡ 7½ 8¶¸ Perez X 123 bfL 54.80 Suremeanttoobe123¸¡ Built by Khozan118¶¡ Winning Trip123¨© wstumbled start,eased 8
28Nov25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :21º¿ :45¸¶ 1:11»½ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 69 122-70 6 3 2¹¡ 5º¡ 7½¢ 6¶¶ Carrasco V R 121 bfL 32.50 Cattivo Ragazzo121¨© Dewy's Beast123£ Crab Daddy116¶ chased,2-path,weaknd 9
19Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¶½ 5K½» :21½» :44º¿ 1:02½¹ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 65 120-89 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨μ Carrasco V R 123 bL 6.10 Luca Machine123¨μ Firmantown123¹¢ Built by Khozan118¶¢wbump st, ins, caught 9
14Jun25 Del3 ft 5K¼º :22¸¸ :46½¾ 1:06½º 3g SOC 25000 - N 89-56 4 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7º¡ Rodriguez J 120 bfL *1.50 Tojo's Mojo118¨© Lex125¶ Ben's Hero123£ early speed, gave way 7
30May25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¶¸ :45¶¸ 1:10^^ 3g Msw 51000 83-86 2 1 1¶ 1¹ 1½ 1»¢ Cruz A 121 bfL 1.60 Firmantown121»¢ Pump It Up124º£ Quamash122¶¡ inside, ridden out 5
16May25 Pim5 ft 6f :23»^ :46»¸ 1:12¸¼ 3 Msw 52600 106-98 2 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¸ Cruz A 124 bfL 24.50 Cadeau d'Argent124¶¡ Privman124¡ Firmantown124¶¢ sent,rail,weakened 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 5/34 11 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :36.3b 2/7

6
8-1 Black

Robert's Moon 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Gift Box - Dancing Blues by Cure the Blues, KY
RED, yellow "M", yellow sleeves, red cap

72 $20,000 Own: Three M's Racing
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (5-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (22-3-2-5) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $35,675
2025: 14 0 2 3 $24,577 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,220
Life: 19 1 3 4 $65,769 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,500

Track: 8 0 1 3 $16,320
27Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1m¸^ :49¾¹ 1:15»¸ 1:40¿¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 66 47-70 3 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 3¼£ Toledo J 125 bL 4.80 Wyoming Class126¶¡ Brighty126»¢ Robert's Moon125 headstrong,ins,faded 3
05Dec25 Lrl3 gd 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47¼¸ 1:27¼½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 55-59 6 3 2½ 4»¡ 6º¡ 5¶¶¢ Toledo J 125 bL 2.20 Minister125¸£ Brindano116¸£ Blo By'em125º£ chased, gave way 7
16Nov25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12½¿ 1:43º¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 106-85 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3¸ Toledo J 124 bL 3.00 Hall Monitor124¶ Agent Kelly122¶ Robert's Moon124£ ins,met bid,vied,fade 10
24Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:11¼¸ 1:35¾¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 74 99-83 9 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹ 4º¢ Toledo J 123 bL 44.30 King Covee126¶¢ Preacha Meyers118¶£ Deterrent123¶¢ wbump start,4w,faded 10
13Sep25 Lrl4 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47¶¿ 1:11½¹ 1:43¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 96-75 7 5½¡ 5½ 6»£ 6¼¡ 4¹¢ Ortiz Y O 122 bL 14.00 Owhatanite122¹ Tyson's Delivery 122¨© Sneaking Suspicion122¨μwwait 1/4,angled,rally 9
01Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾¿ :44½¿ 1:02»^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 50-58 5 5 6» 7»¡ 8¼£ 8¾¡ Toledo J 118 bL 20.40 Captain Eddie118¡ El Tinmarin118¶¢ Jus Too Fly118º¢ btwn turn, no rally 8
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/72 14 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 7/19 29 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 35/74 9 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.4b 13/19

7
5-1 Orange

Tyson's Delivery 60 (L)
B.g.4 Accelerate - Outrank by Colonel John, VA
GREEN & WHITE BLOCKS, white bars on sleeves, green cap

65 Own: Elena A. Pradenas
Trn: Sergio H. Pradenas (2-1-0-0)

DARWIN L. RODRIGUEZ (5-2-1-1) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $26,400
2025: 10 1 3 1 $35,960 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,200
Life: 10 1 3 1 $35,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 3 0 $30,160
13Sep25 Lrl4 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :47¶¿ 1:11½¹ 1:43¾º 3g SOC 16000 - N 104-75 3 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¹ 2¹ 2¹ Karamanos H 122 bL 2.10 Owhatanite122¹ Tyson's Delivery122¨© Sneaking Suspicion122¨μ 3wd,drift out,game 2nd 9
23Aug25 Cnl6 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48¶º 1:11^º 1:35^½ 3g jAlw 90000nw1$/x 72-80 3 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5¼ 6½¡ Karamanos H 119 bL 54.70 Jack's Legend123¸ Twain118¸¢ Wheneveruremember118£ tracked inside,ask 3/8 10
01Aug25 Pen4 fm p¶º 1ÇÀ º¾ :47^¾ 1:12^¾ 1:41»» 3g SOC 16000 - N 77-74 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 3.70 Uncle Arlys125¡ Great Composer122¶£ Work From Home123¨μ bid 3-deep,duel,fade 7
28Jun25 Lrl6 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:13¸¿ 1:36¿^ 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-c 45-64 4 4¼¡ 5¹¢ 2¸ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Lopez C E 121 bL *3.50 Tyson's Delivery121¸¢ Mycroft121¶¢ Align117¶¡ ins,angl 1/4,luggd in 10

Claimed by Pradenas Elena A. from Kuhn, Chris and Smith, Steve for $16,000, Bailes W. Robert - Trainer
06Jun25 Lrl6 fm p¶½ 1B¹» :47¾º 1:13¶º 1:44¸¿ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 101-64 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¡ 2¨μ Hazlewood Y 110½ bL 14.80 Just for Giggles119¨μ Tyson's Delivery110«¬ Earl of Godiva116¶ outs bid,duel,led,gme 9
09May25 Pim9 gd 1B»» :48¾¿ 1:15¹¹ 1:49¼¸ 36 Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 40-51 3 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¶^ 5¾ 3º¡ Chavez A 116 bL 8.70 Dark Lute111¶¡ Real Talented111¹ Tyson's Delivery116¸¢ 2w, weakened 6
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/12 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 59/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.2b 54/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Galpin Sunday will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-3-5-7 LRL-02/05/2026-4

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 5-6) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (RACES 5-6-7) / 50 cent PICK 5 (RACES 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Laurel Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts or
Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 1 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Fan Club 72 (L)
B.g.8 Street Sense - Secret Return by Put It Back, KY
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

83 $20,000 Own: Super C Racing, Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $985
2025: 8 3 1 1 $61,370 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 2 $89,080
Life: 34 7 4 4 $297,564 Distance: 18 6 1 3 $231,757

Track: 9 3 1 1 $61,950
13Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :50¶¿ 1:15¸^ 1:53¿º 3g SOC 8000/12500 70 78-97 2 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 1«¬ 1¡ Chavez A 126 bfL 4.70 Fan Club126¡ Bold Endeavor126½¢ Masakado118¸£ 3wd to 3/8,ins bid,drv 5
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000 - N 73 74-63 8 6½ 7¾ 8¶¹ 8¶¼ 7¶¿ Chavez A 123 bfL 21.60 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ off pace 2p, no menace 10
09Nov25 Lrl4 wf 1B¶¶^ :47¸º 1:12»½ 1:47¹» 3g SOC 12500/20000 67 86-80 5 5º 6º¡ 5¼¡ 5¶£ 1¡ Chavez A 123 bfL 18.00 Fan Club123¡ Tops the Chart116¶ Talklessworkmore123¡ grind ins,left lead,up 8
25May25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :47¶½ 1:11¾½ 1:37¼^ 3g SOC 12500/20000 62-83 6 7¹¢ 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¶ 6½¢ Hazlewood Y 116½ bfL 6.40 Holy Synchronicity116¶¢ Group Ticket126¸¢ Bill of Rights119£ fought restraint 5wd 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :48.1b 5/19

2
20-1 White

Union Fleet 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Union Jackson - Piccolo Flats by A. P. Warrior, NY
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

80 $20,000 Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (2-0-0-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (6-1-1-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 8 0 2 1 $38,840 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 0 $100,517
Life: 41 6 10 4 $293,982 Distance: 9 1 3 2 $87,740

Track: 27 4 7 3 $199,007
02Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» :46¿¼ 1:11^½ 1:37¶¸ 3g Clm 16000 49-65 3 4¸¡ 4» 4¾ 4¶^ 4¶¶¡ Chavez A 123 bL 2.80 Mose Perfect123¶ Passioned123¼¡ Mr Jefferson123º chased, tired 4
15Jun25 Lrl8 mys 7f¼^ :23º¼ :47^^ 1:24º¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 32-78 5 5 6¾ 6½¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¸¡ Chavez A 123 bL 26.60 Band Camp123¶¢ Exploration123¹ War Master123¸£ towards ins, empty 6
31May25 Lrl8 gd 1Nº^ :48»» 1:13»¿ 1:53¶½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 81-77 7 4½¡ 5¾¢ 5º¡ 4»¡ 7¶º¢ Chavez A 123 bL 44.30 Instant Coffee123£ Otello126¡ Be Better123¶ wbrk in,bmp,ins mv,wkn 7
03May25 Lrl6 ft 1B¶¶^ :47^¾ 1:11¾¹ 1:43¹¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 67-84 1 7»£ 6½ 4¸¡ 3¼ 2¶¹¢ Chavez A 123 bL 32.90 Post Time123¶¹¢ Union Fleet123«¬ Feeling Woozy123¸£ ins mv,angl 3/8,trying 9
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02b 1/12 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 32/60 2 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 12/17 24 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.1b 3/13

3
5-1 Blue

Elusive Target 73 (L)
B.g.7 Gun Runner - Ultimate Reward by Unbridled's Song, KY
WHITE, green circled fruit emblem, green sleeves, green cap

85 $20,000 Own: Morris E. Kernan, Jr., Yo Berbs & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (22-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $42,353
2025: 5 1 0 0 $24,984 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $41,089
Life: 34 6 6 3 $346,169 Distance: 14 2 2 1 $122,904

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12^¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 73 54-88 9 8¹£ 8¹¡ 7¸ 4¶ 1¡ Saez G 121 bL 6.94 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ strong kick in time 11

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from T and E Racing (Taylor A. Logan) for $12,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer
16Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 74 76-75 2 6»¡ 7½¡ 8½¡ 6¶^ 6¶» Ortiz J L 121 bL 15.49 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ inside, no threat 9
23Mar25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¼ 1:12^¸ 1:43»¹ 4g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/6mx 83-87 4 6»¡ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸£ Vazquez R A 119 bL 9.80 Hayes Strike121¨© Willy D's121¹¡ American Law124¼¢ saved ground no avail 9
23Feb25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¸¶ 1:11½º 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 61-88 1 8¶¶ 9¿£ 9¿¢ 6¶¸ 5¶^¢ Davis D 118 bL 12.20 Lambeth118º¡ One Giant Leap117¸ Spoiler118¹¡ 3-4w into lane,improvd 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :48.1b 5/19 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19 24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 6/11 29 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.4b 18/23

4
6-1 Yellow

Armando R 80 (L)
B.g.10 Blame - Alpaca Fina by Big Brown, KY
BURGUNDY, gold chevrons, burgundy "S" on gold ball, burgundy cap

90 $20,000 Own: Sheffield Stable LLC
Trn: Kieron Magee (7-2-0-1)

JOSE E. VARGAS (19-3-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,130
2025: 7 3 1 0 $67,700 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $86,550
Life: 53 14 11 8 $609,970 Distance: 30 9 6 5 $323,070

Track: 38 12 6 7 $516,190
29Nov25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º½ 1:14^¾ 1:46½½ 3g SOC 12500/20000-c 75 51-89 3 7¼¡ 8¾£ 7¾¡ 6º¢ 1¡ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL *1.80 Armando R121¡ Dolice Vita123¶¡ Catatumbo123¶¢ wstead 3/4 & 1/4,inside 9

Claimed by Sheffield Stable LLC from Cuneo Ronald E. for $20,000, Dilodovico Damon R. - Trainer
18Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :49^¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:51¿½ 3g SOC 12500/20000 75 58-95 4 6¿ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 2¸¡ 1¶¢ Karamanos H 126 bfL 2.30 Armando R126¶¢ Night Time Nap126¹£ Master of None116¹¡ roused3w,kickd dwn foe 6
21Sep25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48»º 1:13¾¸ 1:46^¶ 3g SOC 12500/20000 43-92 1 6¶¶ 7¿¢ 7½¢ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ Karamanos H 123 bfL *1.90 Armando R123¸¢ Master of None116¼ Self Taught123¨© ins surge,ridden out 7
31Jul25 Cnl3 ft 1Bº» :47»¾ 1:11¶º 1:41¾^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 10-78 5 6¶¾ 6¶¼ 6¶» 6¶½ 6¶º£ Carrasco V R 122 bfL 11.90 Holiday Pay122¶¡ Crossland122«¬ Boss Logic122¡ wshoe repair,no factor 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 32/60 24 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 23/34

5
15-1 Green

My Redemption 78 (L)
B.g.7 Milwaukee Brew - My List by Banker's Gold, ON
WHITE, blue flower, blue & yellow diamonds sleeves, yellow cap

78 $20,000 Own: Chris Ryder
Trn: Kevin J. Fields (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL J. INIRIO (2-0-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 2 $47,000 Off (Dirt): 7 3 1 0 $52,119
Life: 47 10 10 3 $206,285 Distance: 10 2 4 0 $42,595

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¼ 1:12º¶ 1:43¶º 3g Clm 25000cnd 78 70-83 4 3¶¡ 4¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¡ Beato I 123 bL 8.90 Styner121«¬ Omar Comin125¨μ Dreaming of Gerry121«¬ 2p, tip5p3/16, rallied 5
05Nov25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :46º¾ 1:11º¸ 1:42½¸ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 72 72-87 5 6º¡ 5¼ 5¹¡ 4¸ 1¨μ Beato I 121 bL 10.70 My Redemption121¨μ Curlington121¡ Omar Comin121¶£ 5 wide upper,closed,up 10
18Sep25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¼¿ 1:12¹¶ 1:37¶½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 37-75 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 5º 4» 3¼ Chiappe R 121 bL 4.00 Epic Luck121»¡ Omar Comin125¡ My Redemption121¶£ btwn1st,5w uppr,got 3d 5

Claimed by Ryder Chris from Z and Z Stables for $16,000, Zalalas Michael - Trainer
20Aug25 Pen6 sy 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¶¶ 1:11¾¹ 1:43^¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 74-82 5 6¹¡ 6¹ 6» 5¼ 2º Chiappe R 121 bL 5.00 Cughtndcollected123º My Redemption121¸¡ Bestsugrdaddyever121£ 4p1/4,7p upper,ran on 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 11/13 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 22/49 21 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :38.1b 10/13

6
6-1 Black

Work Hard 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Audible - Pearls by Black Tie Affair (IRE), VA
NAVY BLUE, lime green sash, navy blue cuffs on lime green sleeves, lime green cap

76 Own: Pocket 3's Racing LLC
Trn: Gary Capuano (8-3-1-2)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (14-1-1-2) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,400 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $40,225
2025: 11 3 3 1 $76,750 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $41,443
Life: 25 4 9 4 $177,018 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $64,825

Track: 12 2 3 3 $71,550
16Jan26 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¸¹ 1:13¹^ 1:46½¹ 4g SOC 8000 - N 71 64-90 3 8¾ 7¼¡ 4» 3¶ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL 5.60 Work Hard121¸ Waldrip123¸¢ Masakado116¸¡ wstp slw,bmp,angl,surg 8
27Dec25 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¾½ 1:14¼¼ 1:47»º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 69 74-83 7 5¹ 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1º¡ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 2.50 Work Hard118º¡ Strategist122¨© Bigtonten125½¢ 4-3wd turns,driving 7
06Dec25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48¶º 1:14¶¾ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 70 63-78 7 7¾ 5» 3¸ 2º 2¸£ Hazlewood Y 118» bfL *2.40 Bigtonten122¸£ Work Hard118¸¢ Daddy Yankee120º¢ swung 4wd 1/4,rallied 9
11Oct25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 69 57-73 1 4¸ 3¶ 1¹ 1» 1¹£ Lopez C E 121 bfL 3.60 Work Hard121¹£ If I Were You121¸¢ Electioneering111¶ took cmd5/16,much best 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.2b 3/8 2 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :38.3b 2/2 a22 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.1b 2/35

7
9-2 Orange

Strava 76 (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Catch My Drift by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
BLUE, white cross, white sleeves, blue cap

75 $20,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (7-3-0-2)

JOMAR TORRES (3-0-1-1) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $93,417
Life: 21 6 3 3 $478,066 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $62,996

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :49¼º 1:14¿¾ 1:48^^ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 69 61-83 2 3¡ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2º¡ Ebow III W 115½ bfL 4.30 Omar Comin124º¡ Strava115¸¡ Rick'swarmheart122¸ rate,4w1/4,chased on 6
23Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12½^ 1:45¼¹ 3g Clm 32000-c 69-83 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.70 Strava122¨© Show Time122¶£ Huge Bigly122¸£ press 2w-3p,chased,up 10

Claimed by Johnson Troy from AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC for $32,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
24Aug24 Sar4 ft 1m¸^ :47»» 1:11½» 1:37¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 65-65 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¹ 4¼ 5¶»¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 9.30 Arro Smash122¶¢ Costa Terra122¶£ Can't Hush This124¿¡ whit gate,bmp,ins,2p1/4 7
04May24 CD4 gd 1mº^ :44¼º 1:09¶¿ 1:35º» 4g jStk - KnicksGoL - 200k 91-52 7 9¼¢ 9» 8¾¡ 9¶¾ 10¸½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 8.12 Strong Quality123¡ Kupuna123º£ Five Star General120£ came 6w, empty 10
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/3 23 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/6 a12 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 6 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 4/14

8
3-1 Pink

Night Time Nap 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Violence - Caroline's Spirit by Ghostzapper, KY
ROYAL BLUE, orange circled "R," blue bars on orange sleeves, orange cap

83 $20,000 Own: Repole Stable & Seventeen Twenty Racing Stable
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (13-0-2-2)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (22-3-2-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,100
2025: 7 3 1 2 $57,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,450
Life: 7 3 1 2 $57,450 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,850

Track: 4 1 1 1 $26,550
27Dec25 Lrl3 ft 1N¹» :49¶¹ 1:14¸» 1:53¸½ 3g Alw 49000nw1/x 76 104-82 4 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 3º¡ 3¶^¡ Toledo J 123 L 3.60 Indy Charges On117¹ Group Ticket123½¡ Night Time Nap123¾ wbump start,3wd turns 6
09Nov25 Lrl4 wf 1B¶¶^ :47¸º 1:12»½ 1:47¹» 3g SOC 12500 - N 75 94-77 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸ Toledo J 126 L *1.60 Fan Club123¡ Tops the Chart116¶ Talklessworkmore123¡ 4wd 3/4,drift upr,fade 8
18Oct25 Lrl2 ft 1N¹» :49^¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:51¿½ 3g SOC 12500 - N 75 85-93 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 2¶¢ Toledo J 126 L *1.00 Armando R126¶¢ Night Time Nap126¹£ Master of None116¹¡wtook ovr,drft,relented 6
27Sep25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¶¾ 1:14¿^ 1:46¸½ 3g SOC 16000 - N 61 80-94 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ Toledo J 126 L 4.40 Night Time Nap126¹ Tuff Luck117¿¢ Formal Affair115»¡ 3-2w,ask upper,drvng 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :50.3b 2/4 15 Jan 26 Fai o 4F ft :50.1b 3/4 19 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49b 3/11 9 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

9
12-1 Aqua

Bob Marco 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Arrogate - Astray by Bernardini, KY
BLACK, white circled white "KM", black sleeves, black cap

78 $20,000 Own: Kieron Magee
Trn: Owner (7-2-0-1)

MARTINA ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 2 $45,550
2025: 1 0 0 0 $740 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $31,800
Life: 28 7 5 3 $239,200 Distance: 13 4 1 3 $126,180

Track: 15 4 2 2 $138,920
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 64 72-62 5 4 5¹ 6¿ 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 8.90 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ in range 4p, retreated 7
18Oct24 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47¸¼ 1:12^» 1:36¼¼ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78-69 1 2¡ 4¶£ 8¶¹ 8¶º 8¸¶¢ Lyapustina T 123 bL 12.20 1159 Excellorator126¶ Margin of Air123£ Shake Em Loose123¡ used early,ins,tired 8
13Sep24 Lrl9 ft 1B¶¶^ :46½º 1:11¿¾ 1:43½½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 108-79 6 1¹¡ 1¼ 2«¬ 5» 5¶¼¢ Toledo J 123 bL 3.00 1148 Armando R123»£ Excellorator126¶¡ Vance Scholars123¸ 5wd early, tired 6
26Jul24 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¿º 1:13^¼ 1:38¹¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 78-36 2 1¹ 1«¬ 9¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¹»¡ Robles E O 116½ bL 3.50 1135 Irish Exit123¶¢ Brilliant Ice126¸¢ Murray123«¬ 2wd,hooked turn,wknd 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/16 28 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 6-7) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent PICK 4 (Races 6-7-8-9) / $1.00
JACKPOT SUPER HIGH 5

6 Laurel Park
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Bali Amour 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Nebraska by Street Cry (IRE), NY
BLUE, black circled "LMRS", black cap

58 $6,000 Own: Los Mendez Racing Stable
Trn: Abdul Williams (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (5-1-0-0) 109¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,785
2025: 13 0 0 0 $9,130 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $39,620
Life: 35 2 2 0 $91,675 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $4,550

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 55 56-53 2 5 7»¡ 12¶º 10¾¡ 8¶»¢ Ocasio L M 125 bfL 45.80 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ no factor 14
28Oct25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46»º 1:11º¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 58 38-56 1 2 6º 6½ 7¶¹ 7¶¹£ Bowman A 122 bL 33.30 Nostalgia's Smile119¹£ Coach Knight119¨© Guaio112¹£ inside, no factor 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :53.0b 72/76 12 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 9/9

2
20-1 White

Prom Knight 55 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Unified - Spring Dance by Dance With Ravens, MD
WHITE, blue sash & "CN", white sleeves, blue cap

60 $6,000 Own: Cesar Nambo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JOE ROCCO JR. (9-0-1-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 17 1 1 5 $29,930 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $14,870
Life: 29 5 1 6 $76,015 Distance: 11 1 1 2 $18,105

Track: 5 0 0 3 $7,210
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 60 44--- 3 4 8»¢ 11¶¹ 11¸¼ 11º»£ Rocco, Jr. J 123 bfL 26.30 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ brief speed bw,falterd 11
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 62 67-81 9 2 6º¡ 5»¡ 4¹ 3¸£ Cruz A 119 bfL 35.70 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ rallied between horses 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.4b 12/32

3
8-1 Blue

Beach Cowboy 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Classic Empire - Recognizethestreet by Street Sense, FL
AQUA, fuchsia cross sashes, aqua & fuchsia halved sleeves, aqua cap

78 $7,500 Own: Warwick Stable
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (14-0-3-3)

JEIRON BARBOSA (11-1-3-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 2 $45,920 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,120
Life: 20 5 4 5 $95,900 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,200

Track: 14 4 2 5 $74,820
16Jan26 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:25^¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 72 71-78 3 3 2¡ 4¹ 3»¡ 3» Chuan M 123 bfL 8.30 Pit Stop Man123¹£ Let's Have a Party123¶¢ Beach Cowboy123º rate ins,angl,mv,even 7
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 74 84-79 4 8 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ Chuan M 123 bfL 22.00 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ 3wd, flattened out 11
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.3b 24/27 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51.1b 39/43

4
12-1 Yellow

Artillery Gunnar 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Central Banker - Artillery Punch by Kitten's Joy, NY
GREEN & WHITE DIAMONDS, pink chevrons on green sleeves, green cap

63 $7,500 Own: Diane Balsamo
Trn: Jose Corrales (22-4-3-2)

JOSE E. VARGAS (19-3-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $40,030 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 1 $59,830 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,450

Track: 5 3 0 1 $57,550
10Jul25 Cnl5 ft 6f»^ :22¹½ :45¶¶ 1:10^¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd 37-55 2 5 6» 5¼ 7¿¡ 9¿¡ Chavez A 118 bL 5.80 Gowokegobroke122¶ Bermuda Run122¸ Kosher Capone124¶ inside, never threaten 9
16May25 Pim1 ft 6f :23¼¿ :46¸¸ 1:10¼» 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 65-51 4 6 4» 4¼ 6¶º 6¶¿¡ Briceno J G 124 bL 44.20 Verifire121¼¡ Saxton121¨μ Straight to Water124¹¡ rail, gave way 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 2/19 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 11/67 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :51b 32/43

5
5-1 Green

Electric Eel 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Sea Wizard - She's Hot Wired by Cable Boy, NJ
TEAL, orange "SPS" on white sash, teal sleeves, teal cap

75 $7,500 Own: Shore Point Stable
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (5-1-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 9 1 0 2 $59,610 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,750
Life: 20 3 1 4 $174,719 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $57,344

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,990
23Jan26 Lrl1 ft 7f¼^ :23º½ :46¾¿ 1:26¸¿ 4g SOC 12500/20000 72 77-66 4 2 4¸ 5»¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¶ Luna P A 123 L 18.50 Aztec118«¬ Top Blood123¡ Just for the Money123¸¡ between foes,weakened 9
23Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1m¸^ :46¼º 1:12^½ 1:38¼º 3g SOC 20000 - N 74 81-87 10 5»¡ 5¼ 5º¡ 4» 4º¢ Hernandez J F 123 L 64.40 Mosler Time123¡ Don't Wait Up123¶¢ Tops the Chart123¸¡ chase, 3p turn, evenly 10
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.1b 22/32

6
9-2 Black

Hatch 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Fort Larned - Linda by Scat Daddy, KY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

64 $7,500 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $6,710
2025: 14 1 1 0 $57,143 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 0 $39,830
Life: 50 6 9 5 $268,381 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,265

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 63 103-69 3 4 2«¬ 4¹ 5¾ 6¿ Chuan M 123 bL 6.90 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ duel 2w,btw 1/2,fade 8
28Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¸¸ 1:11»» 3g Clm 15000cnd 68 51-65 3 3 3¸ 5»¡ 5½ 5¿ Silvera R 122 bL 5.40 Neigh Dude125¡ Lucky Dude125¸¢ B B Bad122¶¡ brief speed, gave way 6
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Del 5F ft 1:02b 2/7 25 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 24/36

7
6-1 Orange

Uniwinner 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Unified - Winslet by Five Star Day, KY
WHITE, blue sash & "CN", white sleeves, blue cap

76 $7,500 Own: Cesar Nambo
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (13-1-2-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,250
2025: 8 1 4 0 $35,300 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $21,600
Life: 14 3 4 0 $73,490 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $10,400

Track: 8 2 2 0 $43,490
26Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :22¾º :46¼¹ 1:12¼¾ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd-c 72 53-70 1 11 8¼£ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 8½£ Ebow III W 119½ bL 4.10 Little Lance118¸¡ Laddie Dance126¨μ Prom Knight119£ step slow,ins,empty 11

Claimed by Nambo Cesar from Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC for $7,500, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
14Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23^¼ :46¹^ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd-c 72 70-82 7 3 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Boyce F 123 bfL *2.90 Uniwinner123¹ Bigtonten121«¬ Find Faith123¸ 3wd bid, driving 9

Claimed by Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC from Delancey Stable LLC and Angelinos Racing LLC for $12,500, Gaudet Lacey - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 27/32 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 46/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 22/62

8
8-1 Pink

Find Faith 64 E (L)
B.g.7 Divining Rod - Manhattan Madam by Not For Love, MD
GREY, yellow collar, green cross sashes, yellow bars on green sleeves, grey cap

74 $7,500 Own: Robin L. Graham & Mary E. Jones
Trn: Robin L. Graham (3-0-0-1)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (14-1-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $18,310 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $21,575
Life: 19 3 0 3 $102,390 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,180

Track: 17 3 0 3 $99,990
16Jan26 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:25^¶ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 68 55-62 7 2 5¹ 3¹ 6¾¡ 6¶¹¡ Lopez C E 126 fL 8.00 Pit Stop Man123¹£ Let's Have a Party123¶¢ Beach Cowboy123º 3deep,4wd mv,tired 7
05Dec25 Lrl6 gd 5K»» :22¿¶ :47¸¾ 1:07^¹ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 65 72-81 5 2 3º¡ 3¹ 1¡ 1¶ Lopez C E 123 fL 9.30 Find Faith123¶ Lou's Birthday118¸¢ Nola Boss122¶£ off duel,swept 4w,drvg 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 5/60 23 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :48.2h 2/48 8 Nov 25 Lrl 3F my :36.3b 1/2

9
6-1 Aqua

Woodline 67 (L)
Ch.g.7 Gun Runner - Blip n' Th Bye by Tale of Ekati, KY
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

75 $6,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (9-0-0-3)

BRITTANY SCAMPTON (1-0-0-1) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $22,252 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 3 $38,917
Life: 32 3 5 9 $201,818 Distance: 3 0 2 1 $56,000

Track: 8 1 0 1 $20,180
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 67 79-69 6 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 3»£ Scampton B 123 bL 9.40 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ rate 2w,hookd 1/4,fade 11
12Dec25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¸ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6) 65 87-80 1 4 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹ Scampton B 123 bL 6.00 Pudge Boy Palace121¶ The Wolfman123¶¢ The Heights119£ ins,met bid,duel,fade 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 18/66 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 5/43

10
8-1 Purple

Heldish 65 E (L)
B.g.6 Great Notion - Everything Magic by Street Sense, MD
RED, black & white skunk, red bars on black sleeves, red cap

72 $7,500 Own: Pepe Stable
Trn: Jose J. Magana (2-0-0-0)

ISMERIO VILLALOBOS (20-2-0-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,260 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $15,628
Life: 24 3 6 4 $217,663 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $11,700

Track: 16 2 3 3 $122,995
31Oct25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¸¹ :46^» 1:11¿½ 3g SOC 8000/12500 65 52-83 8 5 6¿¡ 7¼¡ 7º¢ 3¹¢ Gonzalez C 116½ bL 26.00 Freeze the Fire123£ B West116¸¡ Heldish116¨© off duel,5-7wd,chuned 8
18Oct25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22º^ :45¹» 1:10^º 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 72 71-36 2 7 4¹ 5¼¡ 8¶º 8¸¾ Barbosa J 126 bL 65.00 Kerness K120¶ Paco the Taco Man123º Cattivo Ragazzo118¶ gave way btwn foes 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 CT 4F ft :52.4b 31/32 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 7/20

11
6-1 Grey

Magic Spin 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Twirling Candy - Aragorn Ami by Aragorn (IRE), ON
RED, gold collar, gold zig zag yoke, black sleeves, gold sunburst on red cap

78 $7,500 Own: Gokmen Kaya
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (5-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (24-3-3-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,305
2025: 13 1 2 3 $44,090 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 0 $20,310
Life: 55 11 9 7 $293,709 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $40,805

Track: 12 1 1 2 $36,650
10Jan26 Lrl6 sys 6f¼^ :23»¿ :48º¸ 1:13¿¸ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 72 44-62 8 8 9»¢ 8¹¢ 6½¡ 6¾£ Vargas J E 116½ fbL 11.10 Spotted Bull118º¢ Quincannon123¶¡ Woodline123«¬ ins mid turn, lack bid 11
12Dec25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:26¾¿ 3g SOC 8000/12500 75 43-72 6 8 7¿ 8¿¡ 6¶^ 5½ Toledo J 123 bfL 10.30 Brother Conway116¶ Jolly by Golly123¸ Self Taught123¡ bump st,taken wide 8
Workout(s): a22 Nov 25 Lrl 4F my :49.2b 1/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Bali Amour - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-7-9 LRL-02/05/2026-6

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 7-8) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA / 50 cent PICK 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $53,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or
State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000-$32,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 1
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Radical Right 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 First Samurai - Emily by Sky Mesa, KY
TURQUIOSE & HOT PINK DIAMONDS, hot pink cuffs & collar, hot pink cap

88 $40,000 Own: Walter B. Doggett, III
Trn: A. Ferris Allen lll (14-0-3-3)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,300 Turf: 14 1 4 3 $94,160
2025: 12 0 2 4 $58,820 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $31,288
Life: 45 6 11 10 $542,293 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $29,675

Track: 20 3 3 6 $173,020
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 82 57-79 4 2 2¸ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 3º¢ Chuan M 123 bfL 5.60 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ 2-3wd, weakened 6
21Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¸½ :46¹¿ 1:04¾¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 84 97-83 7 7 5¹¡ 5º 7¼£ 6¿¢ Torrealba J 123 bfL 14.90 Chipotle122¨μ Prince of Jericho123» Showstopper Copper123¸¡ stp slw,btw,shift in 8
28Nov25 Lrl8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹º :46^» 1:11¸¹ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 85 90-96 1 2 4¹ 5¶£ 5¸£ 5¶£ Torrealba J 123 bfL 4.90 S S Sinatra123¨© Northern Flame123¨μ Saxton124«¬ wbottled up 1/8-1/16 6
21Sep25 Lrl6 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¼ :45¹º 1:10^º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 91-92 1 4 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 3¼ 5»¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 10.10 Rominski123¶¡ Twisted Ride123¹¡ Heard On Thestreet126«¬ ins mv,angl 4w,flttnd 10
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.1b 8/54

2
4-1 White

Tenebris 72 (L)
Ch.g.8 Violence - Starless Night by Grand Slam, KY
WHITE, white evergreen tree on green ball, green collar, green sleeves, green cap

83 $40,000 Own: Thoroneck Corp & Floresta
Trn: Sarah White (3-0-0-0)

J.G. TORREALBA (24-3-3-3) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $10,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 7 1 2 0 $60,860 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $85,060
Life: 33 8 9 4 $367,901 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $67,600

Track: 16 4 5 1 $208,660
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 73 70-88 2 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸ 2¡ Torrealba J 123 bL 11.90 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ pace, rail, gamely, 6
13Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46º¿ 1:11½¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 69 70-88 4 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Perez X 123 bL 14.90 On the Mark123¹£ Tenebris123¹¢ Cattivo Ragazzo121£ 3w,chased,weakened 6
27Nov25 Lrl7 gd 6f¼^ :22¼¿ :45»^ 1:10¹¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-w 74 58-65 7 5 6»¢ 6½¡ 5¿ 6¶¿ Araujo D V 123 bL 9.50 Bolt of Aurum123¾ Heard On Thestreet123¶£ Sheriff Ronnie118º 6wd upper,weakened 8
05Sep25 Cnl3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45¶¿ 1:17¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-w 100-92 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸¢ Marin S 121 bL 5.70 Grand Opening123¨μ Zero Blitz118¸ Manor House121¨© faltered btwn foes 6
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1h 2/79

3
2-1 Blue

Intrepid's Legacy 79 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Imagining - Intrepid Tour by Jump Start, MD
BLACK, red cross sashes, yellow "DL", red & yellow cuffs on sleeves, black cap

89 Own: Paul L. Fowler, Jr.
Trn: Gary Capuano (8-3-1-2)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (22-3-2-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,470
2025: 8 2 1 0 $80,780 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 1 $67,305
Life: 20 6 2 3 $180,262 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $33,810

Track: 10 2 1 2 $91,475
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 82 47-78 5 3 3¹¡ 5º¡ 5½ 4º£ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL *.70 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡wbobble start,eager 5wd 6
20Dec25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23½¸ :47¼¼ 1:25¼¶ 3g Alw 53910nw1/x 82 47-94 5 4 4» 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Hazlewood Y 121» bfL *.70 Intrepid's Legacy121¶¢ Winning Trip122¶£ Gluckstadt123¸¢wbobble,circled 5w,drvg 7
30Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:12¸¼ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 79 78-97 5 5 3¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Hazlewood Y 118» bfL *1.50 Intrepid's Legacy118¶¢ Wickeddivine121¨μ All the Hardways124¡ brk in,bmp,pull 4w,drv 6
07Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46^¶ 1:11^¿ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 78 84-77 3 9 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º£ Lopez C E 123 bfL 5.50 Bold Diversion124¶£ Chatham Up121¨μ Spring Decision121£wbump,rush,rail,faded 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 7/17 3 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 3/43 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 5/84 25 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1b 3/13

4
5-1 Yellow

Gordian Knot 72 (L)
B.g.6 Social Inclusion - Mia by Put It Back, PA
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

81 $40,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (22-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,820
2025: 8 0 2 1 $40,105 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $37,410
Life: 23 7 2 5 $571,835 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $82,300

Track: 1 0 0 1 $15,000
24Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¶ :46¿¿ 1:18¹^ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x 69 63-94 7 4 6¶£ 4¹ 3½ 2¹¢ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 8.20 Dr. Steve122¹¢ Gordian Knot117¶¢ Respirator122¶¢ three wide, rallied 9
28Nov25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¹» :46^¿ 1:10¾¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-c 76 68-62 8 2 6¹£ 7¼ 9¶¹ 9¶½ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 6.50 Dr. Steve122¶£ Insurmountable119¡ Wax Box119¸¡ mid-pack, no bid 10

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Top Notch Racing for $50,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
11Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^º :47¹¹ 1:12¸» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd-c 72 60-79 2 6 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¹ 2¹¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL *2.10 Dr. Steve125¹¢ Gordian Knot125¶¡ Young Squire125£ rail early,closed well 7

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $40,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
29Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :21¾¾ :44¾¼ 1:09º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 73 61-94 6 8 6»¢ 4¸¡ 5» 4º¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 21.30 Bernie's Mitts115¶¢ Paradise Valley122¹ Party At Sam's122¨μ wide bid, flattened 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 41/76 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 30/99

5
15-1 Green

Magnolia Midnight 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Storm - Tex Appeal by Successful Appeal, KY
FLUORESCENT GREEN, black & yellow triangle emblem, green chevrons on black sleeves, black collar, black cap

75 Own: Delta Thoroughbreds
Trn: Mario Serey, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

PAUL A. LUNA (5-1-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,500
2025: 8 1 1 2 $71,072 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $22,665
Life: 35 8 4 5 $393,337 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $74,152

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jan26 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ :46ºº 1:11¾½ 1:38¹½ 4g SOC 40000/50000 68 98-69 5 3¡ 3¶ 4¹¢ 4¿ 5¶¾ Santana, Jr. R 121 fL 28.99 Ridgewood Runner123½¡ Systemic Change123¼¢ Feeling Woozy123¶¢ 3-4w upper, tired 6
27Dec25 Aqu10 gd 1mº» :46¿¿ 1:12^¶ 1:37^¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x 75 89-69 10 1«¬ 3¡ 6¹£ 9¶^ 10¸¸¡ Gonzalez S 121 fL 46.31 Donegal Surges121¸¢ Be You123¶£ Emirates Road121¸¡ outside,3-2p trn,tired 11
18Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:27^» 3g Clm 40000-c 82 79-65 4 2 1¡ 1¡ 7¿¢ 6¶½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 4.18 Indy Magic121¸£ American Xperiment121¨© Mena121¸¡ vied ins pair, caved 7

Claimed by Kelsey John T. from Sport of Kings Racing Partners LLC and Krakow Racing LLC for $40,000, Kantarmaci Mertkan - Trainer
16Aug25 Sar3 ft 1m¸½ :46¿¸ 1:11¹½ 1:37¸¼ 3g Clm 40000 94-89 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Franco M 123 L 2.75 Trety Obligtion123¨μ Unclecharliesgift125¸¢ Magnolia Midnight123¶¼£ btw 1/4-1/16, caught 4
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/11 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/14 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/6 16 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 19/85

6
20-1 Black

Debit Card 77 (L)
B.g.7 Will Take Charge - Awesome Gift (BRZ) by Street Cry (IRE), KY
RED & BLACK BLOCKS, red cap

87 $40,000 Own: Steve & Debbie Jackson
Trn: Flint W. Stites (0-0-0-0)

RICARDO CHIAPPE (2-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $721 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $26,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,021
Life: 24 6 4 4 $216,312 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $63,658

Track: 6 2 0 3 $93,280
10Jan26 CT7 sys 7f¼^ :23»½ :47»¸ 1:25»^ 4g Alw 36200 76 44-89 5 6 5½ 5¶¶ 6¼ 6¿¢ Acosta J D 122 L 15.10 Hammer122¸£ Radar Alert117¨μ Play It Loud122¸ saved ground,no threat 7
09Dec25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45º¹ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 74 5-82 3 5 6¶^ 6¼ 5» 3¹£ Chiappe R 125 L 5.20 Tuskegee Airmen125¶£ Final Shot125¸ Debit Card125¶ win tight top stretch 6
29Oct25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :21¿» :44»» 1:09º¼ 3g Aoc 40000cnd 71 59-82 2 4 4º 4¹ 4¸¢ 4¸£ Chiappe R 121 L 7.00 Yahoo Omar121¨μ Dr. Steve121¶¢ Quick Tempo121¶¢ ins,bid5w,hung late 6
30May25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :21¾¿ :44¸½ 1:09»¿ 3g Alw 50000 52-76 4 2 5¼ 5¼£ 5» 5¼¡ Chiappe R 124 L 5.30 Factor It In124¶ Rominski124¸¢ Sheriff Ronnie124¶¡ 4-3p turn, no rally 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 14/49 18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 10/24 21 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 10/27

7
30-1Orange

Magic Mule 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Distorted Humor - Conflate by Bernardini, KY
GREEN, WHITE & RED DIAGONAL THIRDS, black "RRR", red & white diamond sleeve, green & white block sleeve, white cuffs & collar, green cap

79 Own: 3 Reasons Racing
Trn: Kerry Hohlbein (4-0-0-1)

JOSE E. VARGAS (19-3-1-1) 116½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,060 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 7 0 1 0 $20,340 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 3 $27,640
Life: 58 4 12 12 $303,169 Distance: 11 0 0 3 $23,470

Track: 44 1 9 9 $187,439
09Jan26 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :23»» :47¸¼ 1:12»¾ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 67 15-72 1 6 6¾¢ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6½¡ Villalobos I 123 bfL 62.50 Bold Diversion123¡ Tenebris123¹£ Radical Right123¡ rail, trailed 6
21Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48º¸ 1:13¾º 1:38¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 70 77-80 2 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 6¼¡ 7¶¹£ Vargas J E 116½ bfL 76.20 Worcester123º¢ Hagrid's Flame126¸ Omaha Omaha122¡ rail bid,drifted,tired 8
13Dec25 Lrl7 ft 6f¼^ :23¶¸ :46º¿ 1:11½¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 71 40-77 6 4 6¼¡ 5½ 5¾ 5¾¡ Vargas J E 116½ bfL 28.20 On the Mark123¹£ Tenebris123¹¢ Cattivo Ragazzo121£ outrun,rail turn,4wd 6
26Oct25 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¿ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 72 34-78 3 8 8¾£ 8¹£ 5¼ 4º¡ Arnold B 113¶ b̂fL 60.00 Zero Blitz120¨© Manor House123¸ Top Blood120¸¡ stp slw,shift out,bid 8
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 5/11 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49b 12/38

8
6-1 Pink

All the Hardways 74 E (L)
B.g.4 Paynter - Spring Run by Afleet Alex, MD
WHITE, red dice, black & white block sleeves, red cap

86 Own: Hard Ten Stables LLC
Trn: John J. Robb (9-0-3-1)

XAVIER PEREZ (15-1-4-2) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,470
2025: 10 2 2 3 $106,660 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $68,370
Life: 18 4 4 3 $196,660 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 15 4 3 2 $176,260
26Dec25 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22¼º :46¸^ 1:05¹¹ 3g jAlw 49000nw1/b/x 71 44-98 4 5 6¿¢ 6¾¢ 5» 1¡ Perez X 125 bL 10.20 All the Hardways125¡ Paco the Taco Man123«¬ Fear Nothing115¶ off duel,shift 5w,surg 8
13Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¶¿ 1:13¿½ 1:39¾¹ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 74 70-74 3 2¶ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 5¿£ Perez X 125 bL *2.30 In the Dance126º Crab Daddy117¶ Formal Affair118¡ aim inside, weakened 6
30Nov25 Lrl4 gd 6f¼^ :23¹¾ :46¿½ 1:12¸¼ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 70 85-94 6 1 2«¬ 2¹ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Perez X 124 bL 3.40 Intrepid's Legacy118¶¢ Wickeddivine121¨μ All the Hardways124¡ vied 2w,ins upr,angld 6
31Oct25 Lrl9 ft u 1m¸^ :47½¹ 1:12½¸ 1:38¸½ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 71 71-73 1 3¸¡ 3º 4» 3¾ 3¶¸ Perez X 123 bL *.60 Maclean's Rook120¼¢ Davyjonz123»£ All the Hardways123£ bump start, empty 5
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/7 16 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/10

9
9-2 Aqua

Goodbye Note 73 E (L)
B.g.5 Blofeld - Madam Alex by Not For Love, MD
RED, blue sash, white chevrons on sleeves, red cap

86 $40,000 Own: Hamilton A. Smith
Trn: Owner (5-1-0-1)

FOREST BOYCE (9-1-1-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 1 $53,527
2025: 12 2 0 1 $73,100 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $25,750
Life: 32 5 1 5 $215,012 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,650

Track: 25 3 1 5 $153,252
28Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¿» 1:12¾¾ 1:38»½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 72 75-82 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¿ Boyce F 123 bL 7.90 Raise Cain123º£ J D Factor121º¢ Goodbye Note123¸¢ bid past 3/8, faltered 4
07Dec25 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼½ :46¹¿ 1:11^^ 3g SOC 20000/30000 74 93-98 4 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ Boyce F 123 bL 18.90 Goodbye Note123¸¡ Don't Wait Up123¸¢ Mister Lincoln123º¡ pace 3-2p, dug in, clr 7
14Nov25 Lrl4 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¹¹ 1:12¿^ 1:45¿¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 77 78-82 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹ 1¶¡ 4¼¡ Boyce F 123 bL 18.20 Hagrid's Flame123¸¢ National Law121¨μ Crossland123º hookd both sides,wkn 7
26Oct25 Lrl10 ft 7f¼^ :23^¼ :46¼¿ 1:25^¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x 76 34-75 5 6 7¾£ 7¹¢ 4» 5»£ Hazlewood Y 118» bL 4.20 Zero Blitz120¨© Manor House123¸ Top Blood120¸¡ wtight st,5wd run,even 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Lrl 4F gd :49.3b 2/25 20 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 20/34 a28 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.2b 1/13 9 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50b 43/79
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-9-4 LRL-02/05/2026-7

LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & DAILY DOUBLE (RACES 8-9) / 10 cent SUPERFECTA

8 Laurel Park
Opt Allowance/claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter
Or State Bred/State Sired Or State Certified Race or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Sired/State Bred or State Certified Races Since August 1. or Claiming Price $55,000-$44,000. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 1 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $55,000, if for $44,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Le Gris 86 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 City of Light - Chica Boom Chic by Tapit, KY
ROYAL BLUE, yellow "RR" in white circle, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow cap

92 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSE A. GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $55,775
2025: 9 2 0 2 $91,030 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $75,200
Life: 18 4 1 3 $204,610 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $94,930

Track: 1 1 0 0 $31,800
30Nov25 Lrl7 gd 1B¶¶^ :48½¸ 1:13½^ 1:46¼¸ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 81 94-110 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1»¡ 1¿ Toledo J 123 bL *1.40 Le Gris123¿ Omaha Omaha121¡ Hagrid's Flame126½£ rail, driving 6
18Oct25 Baq10 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47½½ 1:11»» 1:41¸¿ 3g Str 50000cnd 81 10-92 10 7¹¢ 7¸£ 7º¢ 8¹¢ 8¼£ Silvera R 124 bL 32.31 Risk Manager124¡ Belouni124¨μ Son of a Birch124¸ wbrushed st, weakened 11
31Aug25 Sar3 ft 1m¸½ :47¼¾ 1:11¹½ 1:36»º 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x 74-92 6 3¸ 3¶ 6¼ 5º 4º Saez L 123 bL 16.40 Capital Idea125¡ Echo Again123¶£ Dilger125¶£ chased 4-5w, one paced 7
10Aug25 Sar2 ft 1N¾^ :48¼» 1:12º» 1:51¹º 3g Clm 30000nw3/L-c 71-92 1 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¼¡ 1º¢ Saez L 125 bL *.50 Le Gris125º¢ Leftembehind125¸»£ Timaeus125 lead3p ins3/8,drw away 4

Claimed by Rodriguez Rudy R. from Madison, Stewart Mather, Couch, Thomas J., Landry, Stephen and Stall, Jr., Alber for $30,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
12Jul25 Sar7 mys 1N¿^ :47º¹ 1:11º¶ 1:49¸¼ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 80-86 5 8»£ 9» 9¾¢ 5½¡ 5¶¼ Saez L 123 bL 20.90 Malarchuk125¶¡ Digital Ops123¼£ Top Gun Rocket125½£ wbmp7-1/2,4-3p2nd,5p1/4 10
30Apr25 CD8 ft 1K»^ :48^¿ 1:38¹¿ 2:30»¼ 4g Stk - IMphyMthnL - 200k 103-91 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹ 5¶^¡ Ortiz J L 118 b 23.88 Honor Marie118«¬ Timeout118º¡ Game Warden118º¢ 4p,led 2p,ins foe,tire 7
17Apr25 Kee7 fm p¸^ 1K¸º^ :49»^ 1:40»½ 2:28»¸ 4g Alw 130000nw2$/x 81-89 7 9º£ 9º£ 9º¢ 10¶^ 11¶»£ Rosario J 118 bL 5.95 Tucson118¸£ Freedom's Way118¶ Mutaawid118¸£ 2wbtw,4-5w,wknd 7p1/4 11
22Mar25 FG4 fm p 1B¾^ :48½» 1:12¾¶ 1:42¾¶ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 68-96 2 9¼£ 8¼¡ 8½£ 7»¢ 3¸¡ Rosario J 120 L 4.90 St. Armands Key122¨μ Eff Thirty Five120¸¢ Le Gris120¨© ins,8p1/4,wllng,up shw 10
27Jan25 FG8 ft u 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¹ 1:51»¾ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 100-97 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Loveberry J 120 bL 4.70 Relampago Verde120¶ Dai Vernon120¡ Le Gris120¸ ins winner, doggedly 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 11/11 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/4 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 39/44 a21 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/11

2
5-1 White

Secret Zipper 72 E (L)
B.g.5 Raised a Secret - Chattolanee by Rock Hard Ten, MD
FLUORESCENT GREEN, black raven & white horse, blue sleeves, blue cap

87 $55,000 Own: Frank Sample
Trn: Gary Capuano (8-3-1-2)

J.G. TORREALBA (24-3-3-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 1 $82,440 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $38,620
Life: 14 5 1 3 $162,549 Distance: 6 4 1 1 $134,140

Track: 8 3 1 1 $121,310
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 74 128-80 6 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 4½ 5¶º£ Hazlewood Y 120 bf 6.20 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ hard chase,ins 1/4,wkn 6
14Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 108-88 3 1¹¡ 1» 1» 1¶¡ 3½¡ Torrealba J 123 bfL 5.70 Duke of Gloucester126»¢ Hittheroadjak123¸¢ Secret Zipper123«¬ sharp pace ins,stbbrn 6
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x-N 101-90 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¼ 4º 5»¢ Hazlewood Y 115½ bfL 5.90 Play It Loud122¨μ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬ wbump start,rail 7
04Apr25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47º¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¹º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 84-84 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 5» 6¿ 6¶¶ Torrealba J 126 bfL 6.20 Wild Vine123¸ Mindtap123¨© Hittheroadjak126¹¡ 4wd turn, weakened, 7
21Feb25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48^^ 1:12¼¾ 1:45¿½ 4g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 93-100 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1¸ Torrealba J 126 bfL *.60 Secret Zipper126¸ Curlin's Malibu119¶ Crossland126¨© rate 2w,ask upr,driftd 6
31Jan25 Lrl7 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¹» 1:14º¾ 1:48¾^ 4g Alw 55780nw1/x 88-99 4 2¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1º 1½¢ Torrealba J 126 bfL *2.00 Secret Zipper126½¢ War Master123¡ Virginia City123£ 2wd lead, driving 9
13Dec24 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48º¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:45¸» 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 82-98 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 1½£ Torrealba J 122 bfL 3.40 1282 Secret Zipper122½£ Crossland126£ In the Dance122¶¡ ins-2w,ask uppr,drvng 5
27Sep24 Del4 ft u 1B½¸ :48¿¸ 1:13»º 1:47¹^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 89-86 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Robles E O 114» bfL *2.10 Secret Zipper114¶¡ P J's Song119¸£ Carentan119¶½ clr lead, all out late 7
31Aug24 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¸^ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¼¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 76-72 5 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¿ Maldonado G 115» bfL 2.80 Arrow Speed118¸£ Renewing Vows122¼¢ Secret Zipper115¶¸ stalked,3w,even 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Lrl 1M ft 1:50.1b 3/5 16 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 34/60 a11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :47.4b 1/20

3
6-1 Blue

Hittheroadjak 67 E (L)
Ch.g.5 Kobe's Back - Our Jaks by Not For Love, MD
ROYAL BLUE, red "JRS" on white ball, royal blue cap

90 $55,000 Own: J R Sanchez Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Rodolfo Sanchez-Salomon (9-0-0-3)

ANGEL CRUZ (24-5-0-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,620
2025: 12 1 2 3 $106,165 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 3 $26,440
Life: 21 5 2 5 $227,280 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $27,000

Track: 18 3 2 5 $189,580
17Jan26 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¶^ 1:11½¸ 1:37¹½ 4g jStk - JenningsB - 100k 74 72-73 5 4º¡ 4¾¡ 6¶º 6¶¾ 6¸¸ Ortiz Y O 122 b 12.90 Quint's Brew124¨© Blue Kingdom122£ Maclean's Rook122¿ 4wd, fell back 7
20Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶º 1:13º¿ 1:44»º 3g Stk - RTManfusoB - 100k 81 91-87 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 5½¡ 5¶¿£ Toledo J 120 b 16.50 Post Time126¶¢ Barbadian Runner125¶»¢ Pay Billy125¸ prompt 3w,brush uppr 5
22Nov25 Lrl8 mys 1N¹» :47»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:53º^ 3g Stk - RchdWSmllB - 100k 75 136-94 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 3»¡ Toledo J 120 b 3.70 Barbadian Runner124º¢ Phantom Speed120¶¢ Hittheroadjak120¿ gunned,2wd uppr,wkn 6
15Nov25 Lrl4 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :47¹^ 1:11º¶ 1:40¶¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 75 102-98 3 3º 3¸ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 6º¡ Lyapustina T 123 bL 23.60 Siege of Boston123¶£ McCullough126¨© Forever Souper123¶¢ ins,fail quicken,angle 6
19Oct25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:11¼¾ 1:35½¸ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd 79 70-93 4 6¼¡ 6¾ 6½¡ 7½¢ 7¹¡ Cruz A 123 bL 15.20 Eff Thirty Five123¨μ Forever Souper123£ There Are No Words123«¬ wsteady st, 2p, no bid 7
11Oct25 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :50¹¶ 1:15¶º 1:51^¿ 3g jStk - MdMilClscB - 150k 79 64-103 3 2º¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¹ 4¼ Lyapustina T 120 b 10.20 Barbadian Runner121£ Post Time124¶£ Blue Kingdom120¹¡ fanned 4wd,weakened 6
14Sep25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :46¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:45¶¶ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 91-91 5 4¹£ 2» 2» 2¶¡ 2»¢ Lyapustina T 123 bL *.60 Duke of Gloucester126»¢ Hittheroadjak123¸¢ Secret Zipper123«¬wfixed shoe,4wd 7/8,gme 6
31May25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :45º¶ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼¼ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 122-64 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 7¼£ 7¿¢ 6¸¸£ Hernandez J A 120 bL 4.30 Cadet Corps120£ Auto Glide120¹£ Harp's Hot Corner124½ vied 2p retreat 5/8 7
04Apr25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :47º¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:38¹º 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 89-99 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸ Lyapustina T 126 bL *.70 Wild Vine123¸ Mindtap123¨© Hittheroadjak126¹¡ dueled, faded 7
Workout(s): a10 Jan 26 Lrl 5F gd 1:03b 1/4 a4 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/12 13 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/13 7 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/9

4
4-1 Yellow

Feeling Woozy 79 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Irish War Cry - Stormy Love Affair by Stormy Atlantic, MD
BLUE, red & yellow "SC", blue cap

91 Own: Super C Racing Inc. & Jagger Inc.
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MARTIN CHUAN (20-2-5-3) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $7,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 0 1 $104,000 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $51,320
Life: 39 7 5 7 $388,690 Distance: 12 2 3 1 $122,340

Track: 27 5 4 6 $290,170
15Jan26 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ :46ºº 1:11¾½ 1:38¹½ 4g SOC 40000 - N 86 95-76 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¹ 3½¡ 3¶¹£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 6.93 Ridgewood Runner123½¡ Systemic Change123¼¢ Feeling Woozy123¶¢ 6w upper, weakened 6
12Dec25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¶ 1:46^¿ 3g SOC 20000/30000 79 101-110 2 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ 1¶¶ Chuan M 123 bL 2.90 Feeling Woozy123¶¶ Tops the Chart116¼£ Mosler Time126¶»£ ins,ask uppr,driving 6
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 80 88-76 3 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¼ 7¶º 7¶¾ Silvera R 122 bL 4.30 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ close up, gave way 8
28Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¿» 1:12¼¶ 1:37¾» 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 80 81-96 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4¹£ Silvera R 122 bL *.80 Golden Ice119¡ Real Sensation125¸ Latta122¶¢ led to stretch, wknd 6
24Sep25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¹º 1:11¹¹ 1:37^¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 78 85-103 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ Silvera R 122 bL 3.40 Feeling Woozy122¶ Uncle Caesar122¸ Warp Nine122¶¡ widened, stayed clear 7
24Aug25 Tim7 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¹¾ 1:40¾¿ 3g Aoc 40000nw3/x 93-90 1 5¹¢ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 3º 6»¡ Lopez C E 122 bL 1.70 Play It Loud122¨μ Cap Com122¸¡ Hammer122«¬ no bid between foes 7
22Jul25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:12¿¿ 1:37½¸ 3g Aoc 100000 80-105 5 2«¬ 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¡ 4»¢ Lopez P 120 bL 4.30 Offaly Cool125¹ Adero120¨μ Wild Vine120¸ vied wide, led, tired 6
10Jul25 Del7 gd 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46º¾ 1:10¾º 1:41^¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2/x 94-100 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1½ Chuan M 122 bL *1.60 Feeling Woozy122½ Arrow Speed122¶ Warp Nine122¨μ led throughout 6
16May25 Pim3 ft 1B»» :46¹½ 1:10¿¾ 1:44¼¾ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-c 91-81 1 4º¡ 4½ 4½¡ 7¶¶ 8¾£ Carrasco V R 123 bL 14.00 Point Dume126¸¢ Cadet Corps123¸ Crossland123¶ rail,chased,gave way 9

Claimed by Super C Racing, Inc. and Jagger, Inc. from Smith Hamilton A. for $40,000, Smith Hamilton A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 3/15 18 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/9

5
2-1 Green

J D Factor 86 (L)
B.g.5 The Factor - Sullivyn's Rose by Bernardini, KY
BLUE, green street sign, white "NYC", white bands on sleeves, blue cap

93 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. & Morris E. Kerna
Trn: Jamie Ness (16-1-7-1)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (22-2-4-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 5 6 3 $200,780 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $46,000
Life: 26 7 8 4 $322,805 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $59,780

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,180
28Dec25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¿» 1:12¾¾ 1:38»½ 3g Aoc 55000 (55-44)cnd-N 90 77-89 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º£ Hazlewood Y 121» bL *.70 Raise Cain123º£ J D Factor121º¢ Goodbye Note123¸¢ inside,duel,secure 2nd 4
25Nov25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :47º¾ 1:11¿½ 1:44½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 85 97-104 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL *2.80 J D Factor122¶¢ Duke of Gloucester122º Latta122¹¡ clear, wdnd, driving 8
18Oct25 Baq6 ft 7fº^ :22¹¿ :44¿¿ 1:22¸¸ 3g Str 16000cnd 88 ---89 3 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.36 Forgiving Spirit123¨© Takeschargesmiling123¶¡ J D Factor123¨μ in hand 2p, kept on 9
20Sep25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22¸¼ :46¸¿ 1:04º¸ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 74-101 5 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¢ Chuan M 122 bL *1.90 J D Factor122¶¢ Yahoo Omar122¡ Catahoula Moon122¼¢ 3w, duel, clear late 5
21Aug25 Cnl6 ft 7f»^ :22¾^ :45½º 1:22¹¾ 3g Str 16000cnd 86-95 1 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Lopez P 122 bL 2.70 Gilmore122¶ J D Factor122¡ Zero Blitz118¶¡ 3w,5w upr,duel,held 2d 7
11Jul25 Del7 ft u 1B½¸ :47¸¸ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¸ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 79-90 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL *.30 J D Factor120¼¢ Card Trick120¸ California Sober120»¡ wbobble, led throughout 6
12Jun25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :47¶» 1:11¹¿ 1:36¾¼ 3g SOC 25000/40000 91-96 2 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Lopez P 120 bL *.50 J D Factor120º Mad Banker122¶¢ Collection Day122«¬ led throughout 5
02Jun25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»½ :46¹º 1:18¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 90-90 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1º Silvera R 125 bL *.30 J D Factor125º Mr. Georgie125¹ Sir Palace Prince125º£ vied inside, edged off 8
20May25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹º :45»¸ 1:17¾¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 93-90 3 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Sanchez M J 125 bL 1.30 Twentyeighttothree125«¬ J D Factor125¨μ No No Joe120¶^¡ vied rail, came again 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 28/76 a15 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/3 a21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 1/9 17 Nov 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 2/3

6
9-2 Black

Pay Billy 83 (L)
B.c.4 Improbable - Harlington's Rose by Harlington, KY
WHITE, Minnesota flag emblem, two red hoops on sleeves, white cap

87 Own: RKTN Racing LLC
Trn: Michael E. Gorham (13-1-4-2)

RAUL E. MENA (15-1-5-3) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 7 3 1 1 $210,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,400
Life: 11 4 1 2 $245,475 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $72,350

Track: 8 4 1 1 $240,950
20Dec25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :48¶º 1:13º¿ 1:44»º 3g Stk - RTManfusoB - 100k 81 81-92 5 3¸ 3º 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 3¶¼¡ Mena R E 125 b 10.10 Post Time126¶¢ Barbadian Runner125¶»¢ Pay Billy125¸ 4wd,rddn alng,brsh upr 5
29Nov25 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:24¼» 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 80 51-89 6 4 5¾ 6½¢ 6½¡ 6º Mena R E 124 b 4.20 Zero Blitz118¡ Otter Mischief118¨μ Bold Diversion118£ ins,btw uppr,mv,even 9
17May25 Pim13 ft 1Cº^ :46¼¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:55º½ 3 Stk - PreaknesG1 - 2000k 94-86 5 7» 7¼¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¶»¡ Mena R E 126 b 17.30 Journalism126¡ Gosger126¸¢ Sandman126º passed tiring rivals 9
19Apr25 Lrl11 ft 1N¹» :48¼^ 1:13¹¾ 1:52½¾ 3 Stk - FdrcoTesoB - 150k 105-101 9 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Mena R E 124 b *2.30 Pay Billy124¶¡ Just a Fair Shake118¶£ Surfside Moon118¶ rail 1/4, stretch duel 10
22Mar25 Lrl8 ft 1B¶¶^ :47º¹ 1:12^» 1:44¿¹ 3 Stk - PrivatTrmB - 100k 93-102 5 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Mena R E 118 b 1.90 Pay Billy118¹¡ Sacred Thunder118¶£ Baby Dukes124¶£ outsde,bid3-4w,rdn out 5
22Feb25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :48¿¶ 1:13»¶ 1:38¹¿ 3 Stk - MirclWoodB - 100k 49-92 4 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Mena R E 118 b 2.10 Barbadian Runner118¨© Pay Billy118¹£ Sacred Thunder118¡ vied outs,ins,sharp 5
25Jan25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48^º 1:13¿¹ 1:39¸¾ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 87-90 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1» Mena R E 121 bL *1.20 Pay Billy121» All the Hardways121½ Bjorn121¸£ sent, driving 8
15Dec24 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23½^ :47½» 1:12¸¸ 2 Msw 47000 49-88 4 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 1£ Mena R E 122 b 15.50 1173 Pay Billy122£ Alias122¼£ Smuggler's Gold122«¬wbump start,determined 6
26Oct24 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :48^º 1:12½¿ 1:45¼¸ 2 Msw 48005 58-59 7 7¼ 7¼ 6¶¸ 4¶¾ 4¶»¢ Rodriguez J 122 b 9.50 1160 Bestfriend Rocket122¾£ King's Road122¸ Kitty's Son122º¡ 5wd 7/8,3wd 3/8,mildly 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.3b 1/67 a8 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 1/26 11 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 16/20 a13 Nov 25 Del 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 10 cent SUPERFECTA

9 Laurel Park
Lifetime Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000,
allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $15,000. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Salvo Trigger 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Fierce Wind - Lady Gracenote by Read the Footnotes, VA
WHITE, blue "LEAF", red & blue diamonds, white cap

63 $10,000 Own: Leaf Stable
Trn: Robert Leaf, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

ANDRES CHAVEZ (10-4-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $19,720
2025: 9 1 0 1 $22,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 16 1 0 1 $23,610 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,030

Track: 6 1 0 0 $17,980
09Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¾ 1:15^º 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 62 50-68 7 4¶£ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 5¼ 5¼£ Chavez A 122 bfL 20.10 Twice Gold122¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¸£ Return Fire122«¬ 3-path turn,no bid 9
12Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¾ 1:13¼¹ 1:45¼¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 68 46-64 8 10¼£ 10»¢ 10º 2¸ 3¹¡ Meeks M 111¶ b̂fL 59.39 Leading121¹¢ Incredible118¨μ Salvo Trigger111¡ kept on str for 3rd 11
26Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼½ :45½^ 1:03¸¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 65 36-70 8 10 9¼£ 9º 8¹¡ 8º Gonzalez C 115½ bL 50.10 The Count Is On123¶ Legendary Thunder126«¬ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ wbump start,9wd,eased 10
04Oct25 Lrl7 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¶ :46¹¼ 1:09¼¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 69 5-56 7 9 9¸¶ 9¸¶ 9¶¸ 9¶¸£ Hamilton W 122 bfL 77.90 Lou's Birthday118¡ Tik Tok Daddy126¶¢ Corrected Pedigree122¨© whesitate,rank start 9
14Sep25 Lrl5 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¿º :45¾¹ 1:03»¸ 3g SOC 16000/16000 6-58 5 10 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¾£ 7º¡* Burnham M 115½ bfL 65.10 Tiger Paw122¶¡ Great Artist122¨© Go to Bingo122¨© rank,bump start,PL5th 10
14Aug25 Del6 gd u 5fº¾ :22¸¾ :45¾¸ :58¼¾ 3g SOC 25000/35000 20-53 2 6 6¾£ 6¶» 6¶¶ 6¿£ Burnham M 116½ bfL 78.70 Great Quality113¶ Just for the Money118¹ Tik Tok Daddy123¹¢ wbmpst, stdy, trailed 6
19Jul25 Cnl6 gd o¶^^ 5K¼^ :22¶^ :44¿½ 1:02¿^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 73-48 9 5 6¸¡ 5¶¡ 7¼¡ 10¶¸ Burnham M 117½ bL 51.00 Graydaria118¹¡ Lazio118¶£ Corrected Pedigree122£ chased,4-6w turn,wknd 12
27Jun25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23¼¿ :46¾¼ 1:04^º 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 44-61 12 11 5¸¡ 5¸£ 2«¬ 1¶ Burnham M 115½ bfL 10.00 Salvo Trigger115¶ Mamba Mindset119¨μ Moonlit Frost119¨μ whopped st,4-5w,by duel 12
07Jun25 Lrl9 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¿¶ :46¶¸ 1:04¹¾ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 75-58 12 6 3¹ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 4¡ Burnham M 122 bL 17.40 Hot On Your Heels122¨μ Band Tour122«¬ All Fruits Ripe122¨© 3-4wd,led,game 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.2b 3/13 28 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37b 1/2 14 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 10/38

2
15-1 White

White Blue 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Catholic Boy - Vexed by Arch, NY
BLUE, pink sash, blue cap

49 $10,000 Own: Raul DelValle
Trn: Marco P. Salazar (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (5-1-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $26,900
2025: 12 1 1 0 $30,506 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $2,940
Life: 13 1 1 0 $30,806 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $28,220

Track: 10 0 0 0 $5,060
19Dec25 Lrl4 gd 1B¶¶^ :47¿½ 1:14¿» 1:51½º 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 69 82-35 2 5½ 5¿¡ 5¶¸ 4¾ 4¶¿¡ Pena P 111¶ L̂ 20.50 Keen Surge125¿¢ Right of Rush126¼£ Twice Gold115¹¡ brush start,no factor 5
30Nov25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:15¶¸ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 66 64-47 3 5»£ 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¿£ 5¿¡ Vargas J E 113½ L 21.60 Real Talented120¨μ Twice Gold117¹¡ Repeatingofcourse120¸¡ urged,4w upr,left lead 7
16Nov25 Lrl6 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12½¿ 1:43º¸ 3g SOC 16000 - N 56 79-75 2 7¾¡ 9¾ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¾¢ Perez X 124 bL 81.20 Hall Monitor124¶ Agent Kelly122¶ Robert's Moon124£ inside 5/8, no kick 10
04Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¹» 1B¹^ :49¹¼ 1:13¼¿ 1:43¿¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 52 40-42 7 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9¶^ 9¶» 9¸¸£ Ruiz J 123 bL 15.10 Regalo Perfetto123£ Your Mission126¨μ Where's Charlie126¸¢ outrun, eased 9
30Jul25 Cnl1 fm o¿^ 1B¿» :47¸¾ 1:11¼¿ 1:42¿¶ 3g Mcl 16000 78-72 2 7¼ 6»¢ 6º¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Lopez P 118 bL *2.60 White Blue118¡ Grand Liam118¶ Bourbonator118¶¢ bten3/8,5w uppr,drving 12
11Jul25 Cnl9 fm o¾^ 1B¶»^ :46¿º 1:11^» 1:43^¸ 3g Mcl 16000 98-78 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¸ Martinez F 113» bL 93.50 Ky Thirty Won124¸ White Blue113¶£ Gladstone124¼¡ outs bid,duel,clr,game 12
28Jun25 Lrl12 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :46»½ 1:10¾¶ 1:36^^ 36 Mcl 12500 (16-12.5) 68-59 7 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8½¢ 9¿¢ 8¾ Burnham M 112½ bL 39.70 Regalo Perfetto119¡ Gordito121¶¢ Imperial Spy119¹ wbmp start,stdy early 10
31May25 Lrl5 gds 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :47¾¿ 1:27¿º 36 Mcl 10000 (10-8) 10-27 2 4 5¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¹ 7¶½¡ Burnham M 112½ bL 77.10 Uncle Grey126¶ Speedy Alex118¡ Skylar's Brother119£ rail, dropped back 7
01Mar25 Lrl2 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¾¶ 1:15»º 1:49^» 3 Mcl 16000 (20-16) 42-18 4 5» 5» 6¶º 6¸º 6¹^ Chavez A 115» bL 74.10 Birravino Blvd124¹ Amazing Bernie124£ Percy124¨μ wstumbled st,ins,tired 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 48/72 9 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 45/60 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :52b 56/59

3
9-5 Blue

Dats My Pharaoh 58 (L)
Ch.g.5 American Pharoah - Crafty's Dream by Bodemeister, KY
BLACK, oriole symbol, black cap

66 $12,500 Own: Brian McFarlane
Trn: Brandon McFarlane (1-0-1-0)

JEAN G. BRICENO (6-1-1-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 9 1 3 0 $37,609 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 0 $31,709
Life: 19 1 4 1 $50,959 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,600

Track: 15 1 3 1 $37,550
09Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¾ 1:15^º 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 60 55-76 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¢ 3¸ 2¶£ Perez X 126 L *1.40 Twice Gold122¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¸£ Return Fire122«¬ wrail,bump 1/4,angled 9
19Dec25 Lrl3 gd 1B¶¶^ :50¶¸ 1:16º¿ 1:50¿¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 55 55-73 7 5º¡ 5º£ 3¹ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Briceno J G 126 L *.80 Dats My Pharaoh126¸¡ Albert Finnigan122¾£ Soo Handsome121¾¡ 4-3wd turns,driving 7
27Nov25 Lrl1 gd 1m¸^ :48»¼ 1:14¹» 1:40¼¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 54 47-71 7 4º 4º¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Briceno J G 126 fL 5.40 Be Tha Judge126¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¶£ Tell 'Em I'm Comin121¨μ 3-4wd, rallied 9
02Nov25 Lrl3 ft 1B¶¶^ :49º¾ 1:14»¿ 1:47^^ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 48 31-63 4 4¹¡ 4¼ 3º 3º 4¹¢ Chavez A 126 fL *2.00 Real Talented120¸¡ Christmas Spirit124£ Edelweiss115«¬ rail,stalked,no rally 8
12Oct25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :50^^ 1:15¼¿ 1:39½¼ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 46 28-66 6 4¶£ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2º¡ 2¼¢ Chavez A 126 fL 10.90 Caddiemaster123¼¢ Dats My Pharaoh126º Christmas Spirit123¡ wbobbled,2-3wd,game 8
27Sep25 Lrl11 ft 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47»¶ 1:13¿¶ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 44 58-62 6 4 5º 6»¢ 6¼¢ 6»£ Chavez A 126 bfL 35.10 Artist Mark122¶£ Furious George118¡ Railroad Inn115¸¡ evenly 9
04Sep25 Del8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¹ :46¿^ 1:12¾¿ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 60-45 2 5 4º 4» 4¼ 6¶º¢ Chuan M 124 bfL 20.30 Musical121¡ A Thousand Times121¿£ Unforgettable Lord111¨© off pace, no impact 6
18Aug25 Prx3 mys 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45½^ 1:17½º 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 62-59 1 6 4¹ 2¹ 2½ 2¿¡ Rodriguez J 125 bL 44.50 Airman Trevor120¿¡ Dats My Pharaoh125¹¢ Rickie's Kin120¨μ bid turn, no match 11
01Aug25 CT4 sys 6K»^ :23¹¹ :47¶½ 1:20¶¾ 36 Msw 30600 62-41 6 5 4º 4¸¡ 5¼ 6¶º£ Cruz A 124 bfL 5.80 Breezing Up118¸¡ Joel's Boy124¶¡ Scar Nose118¹ track3w,weakened str 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/72 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/24 15 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :52.4b 67/67

4
9-2 Yellow

Maupansant 54 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Thousand Words - Tell a Great Story by Bluegrass Cat, KY
BATTLESHIP GREY, burgundy "K" & cuffs, black collar & chevron, grey cap

64 $10,000 Own: Steven D. Keil
Trn: Caitlin Keil (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN GOMEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,100 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $4,800
2025: 6 1 1 0 $18,280 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $13,480
Life: 7 1 1 0 $19,380 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,300

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,880
09Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¾ 1:15^º 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 53 41-72 8 6¹£ 8¼ 7º¢ 4º 4º¡ Gomez K 122 bfL 10.70 Twice Gold122¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¸£ Return Fire122«¬ 4wd, needed rally 9
30Nov25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:15¶¸ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 54 61-53 6 7¾¢ 7¶^ 5¶¶ 4½¡ 4¼¢ Gomez K 124 bfL 4.60 Real Talented120¨μ Twice Gold117¹¡ Repeatingofcourse120¸¡ lag,ins 3/8,angl,mild 7
16Nov25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 1Bº^ :49¶¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:43¾¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 53 63-71 3 5»¢ 5¼¢ 5¾ 7¶^ 2¾£ Gomez K 120 bfL 70.70 Latin Rebel119¾£ Maupansant120«¬ Basic Miles126«¬ rallied between horses 10
06Aug25 Pen4 mysu 1B½^ :49^» 1:15»¹ 1:49½¶ 3g Mcl 16000 (16-14) 60-62 3 6¼ 3º 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 2.40 Maupansant122¡ Annihilate 'Em122¸¡ Standpoint125¶¶wjostld,bw-3w,duel,drvg 8
15May25 Pim7 mysu 1B»» :48¶¼ 1:12¾½ 1:46¼¶ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 67-68 4 4¹ 4» 7¿ 7¶½ 7¾¡ Gomez K 118 bL 27.20 Armed N Dangerous118¨μ Latin Rebel118¶¢ Brighty126¨μ weakened between 9
04May25 Lrl7 sys 1m¸^ :47¾¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:39º» 3 Msw 48710 35-55 1 6½¡ 7¶¹ 7¶» 7¶¾ 6¸^ Gomez K 124 L 13.90 Lionel124¿¡ Kitty's Son124¡ Veneto117¸ outrun, rail 7
11Apr25 Lrl5 sys 6f¼^ :23¶» :47¼¼ 1:13¹^ 3 Msw 48200 25-67 10 4 8¾ 9¶^ 9¶^ 6½¢ Gomez K 124 L 47.00 Agreed124¸£ Pediatrician124¡ Smuggler's Gold124¹£ swung wide, rallied 10
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 3F ft :37.4b 4/9 28 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:05.1b 3/5 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 45/68 9 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 14/19

5
7-2 Green

Return Fire 52 E (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Friesan Fire - Indian Beauty by Fast Bullet, MD
ROYAL BLUE, royal blue "S" interlaced with black "J" on white diamond outlined in black, royal blue cap

55 $10,000 Own: Joanne Shankle
Trn: Owner (8-2-0-1)

TAIS LYAPUSTINA (15-2-0-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $5,153
2025: 8 0 1 1 $7,610 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $17,270
Life: 34 1 9 5 $85,726 Distance: 11 0 4 1 $27,848

Track: 23 1 6 2 $61,485
09Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¾ 1:15^º 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 50 61-72 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 3º¡ Lyapustina T 122 bL 14.00 Twice Gold122¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¸£ Return Fire122«¬ rail, weakened, 9
30Nov25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:15¶¸ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 54 81-39 4 4£ 4º 4½¡ 5½£ 6¶º¡ Meeks M 112¶ L̂ 12.40 Real Talented120¨μ Twice Gold117¹¡ Repeatingofcourse120¸¡ 3wd bw,rate bk,shft in 7
07Nov25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 52 57-52 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¸ 5¾£ Chavez A 122 L 28.20 Lucked In122¡ Keen Surge124¸¢ Twice Gold117¼ prompted, weakened 8
13Aug25 Del3 fm p¹» *7K¶^ :25¶¿ :49¸º 1:31»¹ 3g Clm 10000 (16-10)cnd 44-54 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 5¹¢ 8¶¹£ Cedeno C 118 L 21.20 Kunooz118¸£ Fightnomoreforever122£ Makoa117¶¡ press, retreat 3/16 8
04Jul25 Pen3 ft u 1m½^ :47¾º 1:12¾¶ 1:39º½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 73-57 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 2¼ 2¶¸¢ Torres J 123 L 3.90 Artwell123¶¸¢ Return Fire123¸¢ Sylvia I Am123 stalk,chased2w,2d best 3
28Mar25 Lrl6 ft 7f¼^ :23¸¸ :47¶¼ 1:27¹½ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56-45 8 1 6» 6»¢ 8½£ 8¶^ Cespedes J 112¶ L̂ 34.50 The Heights122£ Long Astride122¨μ Sneaking Suspicion126£ eased back btw,wide 9
27Feb25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24^¼ :47¿¶ 1:21ºº 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 40-62 4 3 3»¡ 4¼ 3» 3»¢ Cespedes J 114¶ L̂ 15.30 Voodoo Devil122¸ Tour Guide122¹¢ Return Fire114£ 3w1/4,along third str 6
14Feb25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48»¸ 1:14º½ 1:40¾¾ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 56-57 6 3¹ 3¶ 3¸ 5»¡ 6½ Perez X 122 L 7.10 Last Second Louie126¸ Sneaking Suspicion126¶¡ Silent Roar126¡ 4-path turn,gave way 7
25Jan25 Lrl10 ft 1B¶¶^ :50¹¿ 1:16¸^ 1:50¶¸ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 49-41 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 4£ 5»¡ 5¶¿¢ Villalobos I 126 L 7.40 Earl of Dassel126¶¡ Last Second Louie126¹ Portis122» btw,bid,vied,wknd 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 28/72 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 34/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2b 38/68

6
30-1 Black

Uncle Grey 40 E (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Biblical - Eleanor's Empress by Great Notion, MD
BLUE, red brick circled red brick "B", blue sleeves, red brick cap

46 $10,000 Own: Timothy M. Vick & Christine Bricker
Trn: Timothy M. Vick (2-0-0-0)

MATILDA BURNHAM (13-1-2-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $500 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 12 1 0 1 $24,760 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $20,140
Life: 16 1 0 1 $27,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 16 1 0 1 $27,090
09Jan26 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :49¶¾ 1:15^º 1:41¹^ 4g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 42 39-56 3 9º£ 9¼¡ 8½¢ 8¶¹ 7¶¹£ Burnham M 122 bL 56.30 Twice Gold122¶£ Dats My Pharaoh126¸£ Return Fire122«¬ outrun 9
21Dec25 Lrl4 ft 7f¼^ :23»¸ :47º¿ 1:27¸^ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 42 54-57 6 6 4»¡ 5»¢ 6¿ 5¶¶¢ Burnham M 122 bL 31.40 Artist Mark125¸£ Blo By'em125º Who Says So120¸¢ chased outs foe,fade 7
30Nov25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¿¼ 1:15¶¸ 1:43¾¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 47 68-28 5 6¼£ 5¾ 7¶¸ 7¶» 7¸¶¢ Arnold B 116¶ b̂L 31.20 Real Talented120¨μ Twice Gold117¹¡ Repeatingofcourse120¸¡ off pace,ins to upper 7
15Nov25 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23¶¾ :46^» 1:25¸¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 44 14-36 6 6 7¶¶ 7¶º 7¸¶ 7¸»¢ Arnold B 116¶ b̂L 63.00 Winning Trip124¨© Preacha Meyers119½¢ Brighty126¼ off rail, outrun 7
07Nov25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22¾¸ :45¼¶ 1:03º¸ 3g Alw 53470nw1/x 44 4-38 12 12 12¸º 12¸» 12¸^ 12¶¿ Cruz A 123 bL 156.70 War Humor116¨μ Cactus126¶¢ Java Buzz123¨© wrider removed blinkers 12
20Jun25 Lrl8 ft u 1N¹» :47º½ 1:11¸¿ 1:53¸¾ 3g jAlw 48000nw1/b/x 48--- 1 6¸¶ 6¸¸ 6¹^ 6¹¹ 6¼¹£ Hamilton W 123 bL 51.30 King's River123»¢ Carvellian Quest123º¡ Mr Jefferson126¸¡ lost contact,easd late 6
31May25 Lrl5 gds 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :47¾¿ 1:27¿º 36 Mcl 12500 (10-8) ---61 4 3 7¶^ 6¿¡ 5º¡ 1¶ Hamilton W 126 bL 6.60 Uncle Grey126¶ Speedy Alex118¡ Skylar's Brother119£ 4wd turn, driving 7
27Apr25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Bº^ :49¹^ 1:14º½ 1:44¾¼ 36 Mcl 36000 (45-36) 39-51 2 11¶º 11¶^ 11¶¶ 12¶¶ 12¶¸¢ Briceno J G 122 bL 64.80 Homestead126¹ Silly Rabbit117«¬ Tasker126¸£ ins,angl 3-1/2,empty 12
06Apr25 Lrl4 gds 1m¸^ :50¶¾ 1:16º½ 1:42¿¹ 36 Mcl 30000 (25-20) 29-64 1 7½ 7¾¡ 4¿ 5¶¸ 3¿¢ Briceno J G 126 bL 13.50 Key Stat126º Armed N Dangerous118»¢ Uncle Grey126¨©woff slw,4w,drft in,bmp 7
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 25/59 13 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03b 5/13 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :52b 39/44

7
3-1 Orange

Shot for the Moon 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Moon Abduction by Malibu Moon, KY
KELLY GREEN & GOLD DIAMONDS, kelly green cap

65 $10,000 Own: Leo S. Nechamkin II
Trn: W. Robert Bailes (3-1-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (19-3-1-1) 115½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $13,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $13,700
09Jan26 Lrl3 ft 5K»» :22¼¶ :47^½ 1:07º¹ 46 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 14-68 6 8 5¶º 4¶¸ 2¸¡ 1¸¡ Vargas J E 119½ bL 4.70 Shot for the Moon119¸¡ Twelve Nelson126£ Jose Can't Say115º£ bump start,drving 10
21Dec25 Lrl5 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:12¾½ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 41-62 5 3 5¼ 6¾ 6¿¡ 7¶^¡ Barbosa J 125 bL 5.90 James P Sullivan125¸ Atlantic Cat121º£ Manseeyasway125£ no factor, 2wd turn 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 22/72 2 Jan 26 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/5 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.2bg 44/84 7 Dec 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1bg 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med; E - Maryland Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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LAUREL PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 1 & 2, Pick 3 ($1) (1-3), Early Pick 5 (.50) (1-5)

1 Aqueduct
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $75,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Tahila 61¼ (L)
B.f.4 Union Rags - Cuccidati by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

68 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Celeritas Racing LLC
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,300 Turf: 7 0 1 2 $44,677
2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 2 2 $49,977 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $30,980

Track: 6 0 1 2 $31,302
23Jan26 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :23¶¸ :47»¶ 1:13¸¿ 4gk Mcl 16000-c 57 74-57 2 4 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 3º 2¼¢ Franco M 122 bL 1.35 SabbySunset122¼¢ Tahila122¡ LookieHere122¶¹¡ chased 3w,kept on 4

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Waterville Lake Stables for $16,000, Clement Miguel - Trainer
02Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :22¸» :45º^ 1:09¸¿ 3gklMcl 50000 72 7-68 2 9 8º£ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Franco M 121 L 3.08 FifiLaFume121¶¢ FiveDozenRoses121¡ GardenofGrace121£ bmpd brk,2p-ins turn 9
26Jul25 Sar11 fm p¸½ 1B¸» :48º¾ 1:13^¶ 1:42^» 3gklMsw 90000 68-74 3 6º 6¼ 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 6» Davis D 118 L 5.00 NonnaLynne118¡ OffScript118¶£ Sassetti118¶¢ inside turns,no rally 9
26Jun25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :22¾¿ :46^¸ 1:09¹» 3gklMsw 80000 6-58 3 9 8¹¡ 6»£ 5½¡ 4º¢ Franco M 118 L *1.90 AlpineGiant119«¬ UltraCameo116º WillfulMama 118¨μwchecked 7/16,improved 10
03Nov24 Baq9 fm p¿ 1B¶»» :49¹¾ 1:14ºº 1:44¸¿ 2 lMsw 75000 47-66 10 11¾¢ 10½ 10»£ 8¹¢ 6»¡ Franco M 118 4.20 GeorgeBriggs119¸¡ NewMatthew 119¸ TrinityRiver119¨© wbumped st,wknd late 12
10Oct24 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¶½ :46¹» 1:09¿¼ 2 klMsw 75000 72-74 5 5 2¶¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¡ Franco M 119 *1.80 BlossomingErudite119¨μ Kyla'sKause 119¨μ Tahila119¸£ chased ins,belatedly 10
25Aug24 Sar6 fm p 5K¶^^ :21¿^ :45¹¼ 1:03¿º 2 klMsw 90000 79-75 4 4 5º 5¹¡ 5¹£ 2¶¡ Franco M 119 *1.95 Charlotte'sHeart119¶¡ Tahila119¡ Bam'sBlissKiss 119¡ 2-3p trn,4p1/4,mvd out 8
05Jul24 Baq6 fm o¹¼ 6f»» :21¾^ :45^¼ 1:08¾½ 2 klMsw 75000 95-80 5 7 6¸¢ 5¸ 4¶ 3¶£ Franco M 119 6.30 She'sOurTiz119¶£ Cara'sDreamweaver119«¬ Tahila119¸ win tight btw 1/2-7/16p 8
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/13 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 15/50 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.3b 8/11 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 24/27

2
5-1 White

Patience N Grace 61¼ (L)
B.f.4 The Factor - Countable by Into Mischief, NY
Green, Gold Ball, Green 'Z,' Gold Sleeves, Green Circle, Green Cap

62 Own: Blackout Racing Stables
Trn: Kevin Bond (0-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $30,160 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,200
Life: 5 0 0 2 $30,160 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $22,160

Track: 5 0 0 2 $30,160
04Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:10¾¹ 3gklMsw 80000 57 48-71 3 7 5¸¡ 6¹ 4¶£ 3¸ Rodriguez J 122 L 19.75 RareSociety122¸ ThreeNinesFine122¨© PatienceNGrace122«¬ ins-2p turn,moved out 8
06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:17¼½ 3gklMsw 80000 52 41-54 4 9 8º¢ 7¹¢ 4½ 4¶^¡ Davis K 122 bL 14.30 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ 4-5path turn,7p3/16 9
18Sep25 Baq3 ft 6f»^ :21¿¿ :45¶¼ 1:10¼¹ 3gklMsw 80000 ---62 8 1 5¹ 3¸ 3º¡ 3½ Davis K 121 bL 4.46 SunshineLily121¨© RedVelvetCake121½ PatienceNGrace121¸¢ 8-9w uppr,wknd late 8
16May25 Baq4 mys 1m»^ :45¿¼ 1:10»¹ 1:37^¿ 3gklMsw 80000 ---63 6 5¸ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 5¶^¡ Davis K 118 L 9.00 MaterialGirl118¸ OurPreferredPal118½¡ FullPour 118¨© 3-4path turn,empty 6
29Mar25 Aqu11 ft 6f»¹ :22º^ :46¹½ 1:12¾¾ 3 klMsw 74000 30-63 1 11 12¶¶ 13¶º 8¿¡ 5º Davis K 120 L 40.75 Fedupwiththefed120£ ForevertoGo120¸ CloudyChance120¨μ chased ins,mild kick 14
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 76/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 99/101 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 13/31 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 104/110

3
6-1 Blue

Lady Delilah 59¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini - Marie Antoinette by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

57 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: James W. Ferraro (7-1-2-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $19,500 Turf: 9 0 0 0 $17,352
2025: 11 0 1 1 $44,910 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $18,900
Life: 17 0 2 1 $74,054 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $7,282

Track: 11 0 2 1 $60,624
18Jan26 Aqu2 mys 1mº» :48¼^ 1:14¿» 1:41¼º 4gklMsw 75000 63 65-64 4 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 5¶£ 5º 4¾¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 8.44 FullPour122¡ EagleRising122¶¢ JulietOnApproach117¼£ chased 4-3w,weakened 6
04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6K¼^ :23^¸ :47¼º 1:20¼¿ 4gklMsw 75000 60 39-76 6 5 6½ 5º¡ 4¼ 2¸¡ Gutierrez R 122 bL 28.56 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122» 3-4w upper,belatedly 8
28Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1m»» :47¼¹ 1:13¸» 1:40»¿ 3gklMsw 80000 59 48-33 5 7¸£ 4¶£ 4» 4¶¸ 4¶¸¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL *1.84 Bodegas121¾¡ Morgana'sMoment121¸£ OnaSummerDay121¶ wbumped st,weakened 7
20Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46¿» 1:12¸º 1:37»¸ 3gklMsw 80000 66 53-54 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2º¡ 2¾¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 5.42 OffScript121¾¡ LadyDelilah121¹£ Neri121» in hand 2p,no match 5
09Nov25 Aqu7 gd p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :50^¶ 1:15^¿ 1:46¹^ 3gklMcl 50000 64 69-71 2 4¸ 5¸ 4¸ 4¹¢ 5¹ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 7.71 HeavensLee121¨μ OnaSummerDay121¶¡ AddagirlAddie124£ 4-5w upper,wknd late 9
22Oct25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 1B¶¶» :48¶½ 1:12¼¿ 1:42¿º 3gklMcl 50000 63 7-68 1 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4» Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 24.85 PrincessSummer124º£ JustOneMore124«¬ OnaSummerDay120¨© chased inside,kept on 10
25Sep25 Baq8 mysu 1mº» :47½^ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¹¼ 3gklMsw 80000 59 2-68 2 5¹ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3º Cancel E 120 bL 38.47 HelloBeauty124¨μ OffScript120¹£ LadyDelilah120¶¡ 5w upper,kept on 7
24Aug25 Sar5 fm p 5K¿» :22^¾ :45¶¶ 1:02»¼ 3gklMcl 50000 21-57 10 9 10½ 10¾ 9¾¢ 6»¡ Cancel E 119 bL 17.80 WtdoyousyJose119¶¡ Froghollowsummer119¨μ FiveDozenRoses119¸£ 6w uppr,passed tired 10
07Aug25 Sar10 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¹» :49¶¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:43¼¶ 3gklMcl 50000 45-61 11 10¾¢ 8»¢ 6¹ 8½£ 5¼¢ Cancel E 118 bL 36.25 Inamorata118£ SaratogaSnow118¡ Alittlebitnaughty124¨μ 6-7w uppr,pass tired 11
18Jul25 Sar1 ft 6f»½ :23¹¾ :47½¸ 1:13¹¸ 3gklMcl 30000 23-19 4 6 6º¡ 5» 5¼ 5¶¾ Saez L 119 bL 3.70 GoingforGlory124¡ FiveDozenRoses119¶¡ Syl'sPleasure119¾¡ wstmbld bad brk,off slw 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 16/17 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.0b 12/14 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 4/10

4
8-5 Yellow

Undergrad¼ (L)
B.f.4 Outwork - Fenwick Hall by Freud, NY
White, Blue Ball, White 'F,' Blue Hoops on Sleeves, White and Blue Cap

71 Own: NY Final Furlong Racing Stable, SunsetRidge Racing S
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,280 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,280

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,280
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 47-71 8 9 8¼£ 7¼ 7¼£ 4¸ Lezcano J 119 L 11.27 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ chased 5-4w,interest 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 40/182 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 15/37 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 39/84 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 97/149

5
7-2 Green

Three Nines Fine 64¼ (O)
B.f.4 Central Banker - Silver Street by Street Boss, NY
Light Blue, Beige Emblem, Beige Chevrons on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Beige Visor

63 Own: Trade Winds Farm
Trn: David P. Duggan (8-1-2-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (24-2-3-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 5 0 3 0 $45,290 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,815
Life: 7 0 3 0 $46,415 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $29,215

Track: 6 0 3 0 $45,965
04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6K¼^ :23^¸ :47¼º 1:20¼¿ 4gklMsw 75000 61 79-54 8 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¹¢ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 L *1.90 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122» 3w pursuit,tired 8
04Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:10¾¹ 3gklMsw 80000 61 65-71 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 2.20 RareSociety122¸ ThreeNinesFine122¨© PatienceNGrace122«¬ ins turn,headed3/16 8
06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:17¼½ 3gklMsw 80000 52 69-71 5 2 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 122 7.65 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ ins turn,headed3/16 9
04Jun25 Sar3 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21¼¹ :44¼¿ 1:02¾¸ 3gklMsw 90000 107-53 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 8¾¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 b 19.60 JustAddWater 118¡ Olivia'sGrace 118¶¡ MissUproar124¶¡ wbrushed st,weakened 11
26Apr25 Aqu7 gdsu 6f»¼ :21¾¿ :44¾^ 1:10¿¹ 3gklMsw 74000 97-63 9 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 4¾ Rivera, Jr. L R 118 bf 6.80 I'mKidding125½¢ WillofaWomanne118¡ St.Addie118¨μ outside,3-2p trn,tired 9
23Jan25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¹ :22¾¿ :47ºº 1:14¶¼ 3 klMcl 40000 89-65 4 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨μ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 b 2.40 LightThoughts120¨μ ThreeNinesFine120¼¢ TaleoftheTail120¿£ prompted 3w,2nd best 6
28Dec24 Aqu5 sys 6f»¹ :21¿^ :45¼º 1:11»¼ 2 klMsw 75000 59-50 1 11 10¿ 10¶^ 10¶º 10¶»¡ Rivera, Jr. L R 119 bf 32.00 NaiveMelody119£ ForevertoGo119¾¢ MissAmericanPie 119¶£ whit gate st,no impact 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 172/182 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 24/31 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.3b 135/139 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 15/18

6
12-1 Black

Bustling Town¼ (L1)
B.f.4 Majestic City - Sage Hall by Cape Blanco (IRE), NY
Red, Black 'L' Brand, Red and Black Vertical Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 Own: Laue Ranch
Trn: H. James Bond (1-0-0-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49bg 51/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 58/101 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 67/82 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 115/157

7
4-1 Orange

Garden of Grace 63¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Solomini - Peeress by Americain, NY
Gold, Black Star, Black Sleeves, Gold Hoop, Black Cap

64 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds
Trn: George Weaver (7-2-0-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,500 Turf: 4 0 1 2 $37,960
2025: 5 0 1 2 $40,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 2 $45,420 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $21,760

Track: 4 0 1 1 $29,220
04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6K¼^ :23^¸ :47¼º 1:20¼¿ 4gklMsw 75000 60 38-58 2 7 7½¢ 6¼ 6¾¡ 4¶¶¢ Rodriguez J 122 hL 5.40 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122» wawkward st,pass tired 8
02Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :22¸» :45º^ 1:09¸¿ 3gklMcl 50000 70 7-70 1 1 9½£ 9»£ 6¹£ 3¶£ Cancel E 121 L *1.21 FifiLaFume121¶¢ FiveDozenRoses121¡ GardenofGrace121£ ins-2p,3p1/4,angld out 9
21Aug25 Sar10 gd p 5K¿» :22¹¿ :45¾» 1:03¹¸ 3gklMsw 90000 56-61 9 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 6¼ 4¹¡ Cancel E 119 L *2.00 OneLastKnock119¶ Aperitif119¸¢ RedBoots119¨μ chased 3w,mild bid 10
18Jul25 Sar5 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21½¼ :45¸^ 1:02»º 3gklMsw 90000 44-76 7 7 6¼¡ 6º¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ Cancel E 119 L 6.50 Olivia'sGrace119¡ NoOrdinaryLove119¨© GardenofGrace119¸ wbmp hard brk,4-2p turn 9
25May25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :22»¿ :45¼¹ 1:08½^ 3gklMsw 80000 8-75 5 2 4¶¢ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2» Prat F 118 L 12.50 Silsbee118» GardenofGrace118¹¢ UltraCameo118«¬ 2path turn,no match 12
27Apr25 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :22¿¹ :46»¼ 1:17½¼ 3gklMsw 74000 63-55 2 5 4¶¡ 5º¡ 4¿ 5¶º£ Prat F 118 L 11.30 KayCup 118º¢ DearMoon116½ MunningsExpress 118¹ wveered in st,tired 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 31/56 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 81/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 50/120 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 37/125
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 2 & 3, Pick 3 ($1) (2-4), Pick 4 (.50) (2-5)

2 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $83,000. (Up to $14,442 NYSBFOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred
Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Since August 5, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Roman Grace 72 (L)
Ch.m.5 Munnings - Seauxbelle by Dynaformer, KY
Royal Blue, Beige Ball, Blue 'JP,' Beige Chevrons on Sleeves, Beige Cap

78 Own: JP Racing Stable, Paradise Farms Corp.
Trn: Amelia J. Green (11-2-4-3)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,897 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $106,757 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $17,897

Track: 3 0 2 1 $45,960
15Jan26 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¶^ 1:25^¿ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 75 91-81 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Gutierrez R 121 L 7.65 Atarah123¸ RomanticDancer123»¡ RomanGrace121¶£ 2p turn,headed1/4,wknd 5
08Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :46¶¿ 1:10¾¹ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 64-86 8 8 8¹£ 8¸¡ 6º¡ 5¼ Castillo I 119 bL 23.50 NuitMagique122¡ LittleBlaze122¸ Don'tJuForget119¶ 5-6w 1/4,improved 10
18Jan25 OP10 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¸ :46¾¸ 1:11»¼ 4gk Alw 130000nw2/L 87-62 7 4 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 9¶¶ 7¶¹¡ Vazquez R A 121 L 3.70 Absinthe121¨© AshburnAlley121¹ PrettyLayla124¸ traffic turn 3w,evenly 12
03May24 Baq2 ft 6K»» :22»¶ :45¹¸ 1:16¹¶ 3gk Alw 100000nw1$/x 81-93 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Carmouche K 120 L *.65 DameCinco 120¨μ RomanGrace120½¡ Kitten'sAppeal 123»¡ ins,3p upper,fought on 5
05Apr24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ :22¹¼ :45¼¹ 1:24»¼ 3 k Msw 100000 95-85 1 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 2.80 RomanGrace120¹¡ PrincessMadison120¶ Bedazzle'Em120¡ pace ins-2p,cleard 1/4 9
09Mar24 Aqu1 ft 6f»º :23»¹ :46»¼ 1:10¼^ 3 k Msw 80000 34-73 1 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Cancel E 120 L *1.50 AutumnEvening 120¶¡ RomanGrace 120¸¢ CatchingHeat120¸ wheld up rail trn,angld 5
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 41/78 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 48/68 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 70/97 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 29/110

2
5-2 White

Romantic Dancer 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mastery - Miss Netta by Street Sense, KY
White, Blue Emblem and 'GS,' Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

78 Own: Gatsas Stables, Richard E. Dutrow, Jr.
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (15-3-2-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (11-3-2-2) 118»

2026: 2 0 2 0 $33,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $83,893 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 3 1 $158,120 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $40,762

Track: 3 0 2 1 $39,800
15Jan26 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¶^ 1:25^¿ 4gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 73 84-91 5 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸ Franco M 123 L 3.60 Atarah123¸ RomanticDancer123»¡ RomanGrace121¶£ 3p turn,outfinished 5
02Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¼¶ :46¹¹ 1:17¸½ 4gk Alw 83000nw1$/x 70 81-84 4 2 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¾ 2¶^¢ Prat F 123 L 4.29 LucilleBall121¶^¢ RomanticDancer123¶ Sarir121¾¢ 3p turn,4p3/16,up2nd 9
26Nov25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22»¿ :46^¼ 1:17¾¼ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 76 70-61 5 2 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 5½£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 fL *2.12 Showers118¸¢ KentuckySmokeshow118¡ CrazyCami120¶¡ 3-4p,flattened,yielded 7
25Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :48¹¼ 1:13¶½ 1:45¿¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 70 74-93 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1¹ 1¶£ Prat F 122 fL 4.42 RomanticDancer122¶£ BigDig122¸ ColonialRose122«¬ ins-2p,bid 2w1/4,clear 9
17Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22¸º :46º¶ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 40000nw2/L 72 57-87 8 4 5»¡ 4¸¡ 1¡ 1»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 fL 3.10 RomanticDancer 121»¢ AtlanticPassage118«¬ TempersFly 118£ 4-3p,5p1/4,rally,clear 9
04Jan25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :23¶¼ :47¿¸ 1:13¿¿ 4gk Str 50000cnd 105-82 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Luzzi L J 123 L 2.90 TopoftheTable123¶¡ FirstClassCat121¡ RomanticDancer 123¶¢ vied 4-2w btw,kept on 7
21Nov24 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22¸¸ :45¸¾ 1:16¾º 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L-c 54-70 6 3 8½ 7º¢ 6¼ 4½¡ Geroux F 120 L 3.37 BourbonSerengeti118¼¢ BeachBunny120«¬ TheseApples118¶¢ 5-6p,stayd late,up 4th 9

Claimed by Gatsas Michael from Storthz Chester for $50,000, Santamaria Carlos - Trainer
24Oct24 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22º¿ :46¼¶ 1:17¼½ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 73-85 10 5 5¶¢ 2¡ 1¹ 1»¡ Saez L 121 L *1.48 RomanticDancer121»¡ ChicaArma 118¸£ PrincessPomPom124¸¢ stalk 3p,drw off,handy 12

Claimed by Storthz Chester from Cheyenne Stable LLC for $20,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 12/28 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 103/139 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 86/120 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 9/44

3
4-1 Blue

Paula's a Star 74 (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Seeking a Star by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Orange and Blue Triangular Thirds, Orange Sleeves, Blue Hoop, Orange Cap

81 Own: Santa Rey Stable, Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (6-1-0-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $99,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 3 $110,100 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $50,400

Track: 3 1 0 2 $69,800
24Aug25 Sar9 ft 6f»¹ :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶» 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 74-77 1 4 3¶ 2¡ 3º 5»¡ Franco M 118 L 6.40 Roswell122£ SenzaParole118¸¡ Despo'sDream124¶¡ 2p bid turn,wknd late 7
19Jul25 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22ºº :45¿¹ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 85-84 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2£ Franco M 120 L 6.50 StrongState120£ Paula'saStar120¶ Sarir122» out,3p,led1/4 to 1/16 7
08Jun25 Sar9 ft 6f»» :22¹º :44¿½ 1:09½^ 3 k Stk - JersyGirlB - 150k 72-88 7 5 5¶£ 3¶ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ Franco M 118 24.00 IndyBay118«¬ LongNeckPaula122£ BeautyReigns118¸£ chased 5-4w,improved 7
18Apr25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:04½¼ 3 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 62-64 5 3 3¡ 3¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Olver M 121 L *.40 DoubleAiro124¡ TunedtotheMoon117» Paula'saStar121«¬ vie 3deep,4w upr,fade 7
15Mar25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :23^¿ :46¼^ 1:12¹¸ 3 Stk - JWinkfildB - 125k 91-86 2 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¹ Olver M 113 3.45 TKraft120¨μ Saxton120¸£ Paula'saStar113¨μ wbobble,bumped st 6
08Feb25 Aqu6 ft 6K»» :22¼» :46^¿ 1:18»½ 3 k Msw 80000 99-80 1 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ Olver M 120 L 1.70 Paula'saStar120¶¡ TremendousBee120½£ She'sComplicated120¸ bmp brk,2p trn,respond 8
27May24 Baq1 ft 5f»» :23»º :46¸º :58¹½ 2 Msw 90000 77-74 6 6 4¹¡ 3» 3» 3¹ Castellano J 118 3.50 WarTax119¸ MyMitole119¶ Paula'saStar 118¿¡ 3w pursuit,mild kick 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37b 3/8 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 23/131 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 39/85 a7 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/8

4
5-1 Yellow

Sarir 81 (L)
B.m.5 American Pharoah - Swak by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (68-22-17-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,144
2025: 9 0 2 3 $84,690 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $22,000
Life: 17 1 3 4 $185,784 Distance: 9 0 2 3 $85,990

Track: 10 0 2 3 $87,220
02Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6K¼^ :22¼¶ :46¹¹ 1:17¸½ 4gk Alw 83000nw1$/x 80 81-82 5 3 5¸¡ 2¸ 2½ 3¶¶¢ Lezcano J 121 L 8.60 LucilleBall121¶^¢ RomanticDancer123¶ Sarir121¾¢ ins-2p turn,weakened 9
16Oct25 Baq4 ft 6fº¾ :22¼» :46¹¶ 1:10º¼ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 80 8-90 3 4 2«¬ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Lezcano J 121 L 8.21 WiththeAngels118¸¡ Sarir121¶ FillyCrystal121¹ wstumbled st,ran on 5
24Aug25 Sar9 ft 6f»¹ :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶» 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 74-75 5 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 2º 6¼¢ Lezcano J 122 L 23.30 Roswell122£ SenzaParole118¸¡ Despo'sDream124¶¡ chased 2p,weakened 7
19Jul25 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22ºº :45¿¹ 1:11^º 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 82-82 1 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Lezcano J 122 L 19.70 StrongState120£ Paula'saStar120¶ Sarir122» ins-2p,4p3/16,kept on 7
26Jun25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22º¾ :45»¹ 1:09¼¹ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x ---79 1 2 4»¡ 3¹ 3¹ 3º¢ Lezcano J 123 L 3.45 MyMagicWand125¶£ Justthefactsjack123¸¡ Sarir123¸£wchecked early,ins turn 4
07Jun25 Sar1 sys 6K¾» :22^¹ :45¶º 1:17º¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 83-70 8 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 7¸¢ 5¼¡ Ortiz J L 123 L 1.65® Maggy'sPalace125º Roswell123¸ WillowBend 123¡ 5w upper,passed tired 8
09May25 Baq6 sysu 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¼º 1:11^½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N ---74 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶£ Lezcano J 123 L *.85® AllClass123¶£ Sarir123¸ ThirteenRedFlags123¼¡ prompted 6-4w,ran on 5
19Apr25 Aqu6 ft 7f»^ :22½¿ :45¹¹ 1:22º¸ 4gk Aoc 45000nw1$/x-N 72-84 8 2 3¶ 5¸ 4¹ 4º¢ Lezcano J 121 L 4.10® TheBigCalhouna123¸¡ SpeightfulLily123£ GrammyGirl123¶ 2p turn,3p1/4,no kick 10
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 46/59 16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 25/56 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/112 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 84/96

5
4-1 Green

Will Not Be Swayed 74 (L)
B.f.4 War of Will - Not Swayed by Honor Code, KY
White, Holly and Ivy Emblem, Red Collar, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

80 Own: The Holly and Ivy Stable LLC
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $115,170
2025: 7 2 1 0 $84,944 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 0 $187,444 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $41,924

Track: 4 1 1 0 $59,640
31Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6K»½ :22¾¼ :46¾^ 1:18¼» 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 68 73-84 2 1 6¸¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Prat F 120 L 5.51 WillNotBeSwayed120¨μ SheerWill120º¢ TizPurple120¨μ wins-2p,stdy3/16,alter 7
12Nov25 Aqu8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22½¶ :45¿¸ 1:09¾º 3g SOC 50000 - N 77 81-79 4 7 8º 8»¢ 8º£ 7¹ Lezcano J 117 L 6.38 DevilinDisguise122¨μ Korrongo122¶ Irrelevant120¶wsteady 7/16,outkicked 10
24Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45½^ 1:09¶º 3gk SOC 50000 - N 84 8-80 2 8 6º 7¹¢ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 120 L *1.97 LongLeggedQueen123«¬ WillNotBeSwayed120¡ Hue 123«¬ 5-6w upper,missed 10
15Aug25 Sar8 gd h¸½ 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:11½¾ 1:37¹¹ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L-c 81-80 4 5» 7¶^ 5¿¡ 4¹£ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *1.20 WillNotBeSwayed120¸¢ ProudMary125¨© StarlightDancer125£ 5w upper,edged clear 10

Claimed by Rice Linda from Full of Run Racing Two and Ten Strike Racing for $35,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
06Jul25 Sar7 fm p¶¾ 5K½^ :21¾^ :44^½ 1:01¹^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 31-74 4 8 9½ 9½¢ 6¹¢ 4¶¡ Prat F 120 L 4.30 Dangherecomesshang120¡ MightyEriu120£ Hue 124¨μ lckd room late,stdied 9
08May25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :22»º :45»¶ 1:16½¼ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 38-71 6 10 12¾¢ 11»¡ 9½¢ 5¾¡ Machado L 120 L 4.01 Gerlin'sEmpire120£ FlashWear120¸£ AlwaysPractical120º 4-5p,7p1/4,moved up 12
20Mar25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¿½ :47¹^ 1:11¾^ 3 k Str 50000nw1/x 50-70 7 5 5¸¡ 4¸¢ 3¹ 4½¡ Machado L 120 L *.63 Meucci'sRevenge120º£ SweetBebsi120¸¢ MyBuddyBrooks120¡ outs run bid str wknd 7
06Oct24 Baq8 fm o 6f½» :21»¾ :44º¾ 1:08¹¶ 2 k Stk - MatronG3 - 175k 60-82 1 12 12¼£ 10º£ 7¸¢ 4¶¡ Rosario J 120 *2.10 Abientot120¨μ Civetta 120¡ Yougottahavehope120£ threaded thru traffic 12
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/59 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/7 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 17/44 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 16/43

6
12-1 Black

Soloshot 75¼ (L)
Ch.m.5 Solomini - Sweet Queen by Twirling Candy, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $121,920
2025: 10 0 1 0 $44,795 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $97,895
Life: 20 3 3 0 $278,453 Distance: 12 1 2 0 $133,640

Track: 15 1 3 0 $162,658
28Dec25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :45»¿ 1:10^» 1:37½½ 3gklStk - BayRidgeB - 125k 80 90-54 4 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½ 5¶¸ 7¶½¡ Rodriguez J 121 b 15.78 Bernietakescharge125¸¢ Cupid'sHeart123£ Landed125¸ 2-3path turn,empty 7
22Nov25 Aqu4 sys 7fº» :23¶» :46¹¾ 1:23¾º 3gkjStk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 89 66-87 3 4 4¸ 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ Rodriguez J 124 b 30.11 KhaliMagic122¡ Soloshot124¹ Intentious122«¬ wbmp chute,in tight 1/4 7
09Nov25 Aqu6 gd o 6f¼» :22º½ :45^¸ 1:08½¹ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-c 90 52-77 5 5 5º¡ 6» 6¼ 6»£ Silvera R 120 bL 4.77 Silsbee120«¬ HangoverHeaven120¸¢ Kerry120¸¢ 2-4p turn,no rally 7

Claimed by Witte John J. from Travis and Eddie Racing Stable for $45,000, Shivmangal Lolita - Trainer
26Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾^ :44»¶ 1:07½¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 87 9-88 1 9 9»¡ 8»¢ 5½¡ 5¸¡ Silvera R 121 bL 37.24 Gratefully 120¨© DiNatale121¶¡ EpicStyle 120£ chased ins,late foot 10
27Sep25 Baq10 fm o 6f¼» :21¿¼ :44¼^ 1:07¿¸ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 89 8-83 7 2 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¶£ 6»¢ Maragh R R 121 bfL 8.85 Leslie'sHumor 121¸¢ GirlsRock120¶¢ Cynane123¡ chased 3w,wknd late 7
30Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»» :44º¿ 1:01¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 44-82 9 11 10¿ 10¼£ 7º¡ 5»£ Elliott C 122 bf 29.25 ShootItTrue120¹£ TalesofTheHeart 119¶¢ Dangherecomesshang120¡ chased 2p,mild bid 11
02Aug25 Sar12 fm p 5K¿» :21»» :44º¸ 1:02^^ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 68-86 7 3 8» 8º¢ 9¹£ 6¶£ Maragh R R 122 bf 44.50 She'sGotWill118¶ PerfectFigure118«¬ TalesofTheHeart118«¬ 8-9w uppr,out-finished 11
29Jun25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸¸ :23^º :45¹º 1:07½¼ 3gklStk - JHettngerB - 125k 8-83 5 6 7º 7»¢ 6¾ 5»¢ Maragh R R 122 bf 37.25 SundayGirl122¸¢ SilverSkillet124¶¡ LoonCry122¨μ wbumped st,improved 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 8/23 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 83/131 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 37/37 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 116/120

7
5-1 Orange

Bella Cleopatra 65 (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - Bella Alicita by Bellamy Road, FL
Red, White Ball, Blue 'B,' White Sleeves, Blue Blocks, Red and White Cap

72 Own: Black Type Thoroughbreds, Swinbank Stables LLC, Ste
Trn: George Weaver (7-2-0-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $52,400 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $36,000
Life: 4 2 1 1 $96,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Mar25 Tam7 ft 7fº¼ :21¾¿ :44¸º 1:23¸¹ 3 klStk - SophFllisB - 110k 96-68 6 4 5¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ 2½ Castellano J 122 *1.70 WinNYourIn124½ BellaCleopatra122¶£ LaGioconda122¨μ outsde,bid4w,2nd best 6
01Jan25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :22¿¾ :46¸¾ 1:25º½ 3 klAlw 54000nw1/x 75-72 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 L *.80 BellaCleopatra120¸¡ FontanaDiTrevi120£ Fede120¹¢ wbump st,4-2p,inch clr 5
16Nov24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :23^¹ :47¶» 1:18¿» 2 klStk - JuvFSprntB - 65k 69-73 3 4 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¹¡ Lopez P 118 *.60 MrsWorldwide 118¶£ Volatiled118¶£ BellaCleopatra 118º£ bid3w1/4,repeld1/8,evn 5
13Jul24 Cnl2 my 5K»^ :21¿» :44½½ 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 60000 67-76 8 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1» 1¼¡ Bocachica O 120 2.90 BellaCleopatra120¼¡ BaytownBoujee 119¸¡ Watering 119£ geared down 1/16 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 7/21 27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 24/33 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 6/31 6 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 5/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#4 and #5 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 3 & 4, Pick 3 ($1) (3-5), Mandatory Pay Pick 5 (.50) (3-7)

3 Aqueduct
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Up to $12,180 NYSBFOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old Which Were Sold or RNA'd for $60,000 or less in their most recent sale or Claiming $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs
Claiming Price $75,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

First Blessing 49
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - The Promised Road by Quality Road, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

50 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (10-1-2-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,330 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $16,730 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $8,400

Track: 3 0 0 1 $15,400
02Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1mº» :47»» 1:13º¼ 1:41¹¸ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 50 77-58 5 4¶¢ 3¸ 3º¡ 3º 3¿ Gutierrez R 122 23.20 Southeastern122½¢ Grumblyrumhogan122¶£ FirstBlessing122¶ chased 3-4w,wknd late 5
10Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 84-41 4 4 5¶£ 4¹¡ 4¶^ 5¶¹¡ Civaci S 119 b 17.36 GameforIt119¡ Sixer119¹£ JustTipsy119¼¢ wbobble st,tired 7
24Nov25 FL6 ft 5K»¼ :22¾» :46½¶ 1:05º^ 2 Msw 32600 29-48 7 1 6¸¢ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º£ Gutierrez R 122 *1.20 ByMinkStandards122«¬ Hamilton'sReason122º¡ BrokenRecord122¨μ 4w trn,weakened 7
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 1-54 8 2 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 4»¡ Civaci S 119 9.53 LifeIsGravy119¶£ Where'sYourBoom 119¶¡ WitStorm119¸¢ outside,2p turn,tired 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 10/70 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 5/7 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 4/66 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0bg 8/110

2
3-1 White

Swiss Army Knife 41 (L1)
B.c.3 Practical Joke - Cleverly by Tapit, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Stars on Sleeves, Blue Cap, Gold Tassel

59 Own: Caldwell Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (10-0-1-5)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $6,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $6,100 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,100

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,100
02Nov25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :46»¿ 1:11º¹ 1:35¿¾ 2 Msw 85000 2-66 1 6¾¡ 6»¡ 4¼ 4¶¸ 4¶¹£ Rosario J 119 10.01 RebelInstinct119¹ Hadrian'sWall119¸ DoubleAct119¾£ wcarried in st,tired 6
30Aug25 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22¹½ :44¼¸ 1:23¼¹ 2 Msw 100000 92-44 4 7 4¸ 6» 7¶» 8¶¿£ Zayas E J 119 16.50 Talkin119¨μ Stradale119¼ FurtherAdo 119¡ woff step slow,ins-2p 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 15/78 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 46/131 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 26/98 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 29/139

3
5-2 Blue

Gulfy 66 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Constitution - Gulf Coast by Union Rags, KY
Orange and Purple Quarters, Orange Sleeves and Cap

71 $75,000 Own: Spendthrift Farm, Bregman Family Racing LLC
Trn: George Weaver (7-2-0-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 4 0 0 0 $9,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $9,710 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,100

Track: 4 0 0 0 $9,710
31Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1N¾^ :49½¿ 1:14¾½ 1:54^½ 2 Msw 85000 59 79-55 6 8½ 6¸¢ 5º 6¾¡ 7¸»¡ Cancel E 119 b 7.93 Ottinho119«¬ Hadrian'sWall119¹£ DoubleAct119º¢ 4-5path turns,faltered 8
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 50 74-86 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 4º 3¹¡ 4¸ Cancel E 119 b 10.11 EnforcedAgenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho 119¨© wtoss head,bobbled st 8
26Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»º :22»¿ :45½¼ 1:16¹^ 2 Msw 85000 ---76 1 6 4¸ 4¸£ 5º¡ 5º Cancel E 119 b 18.96 EpicSummer119¹¢ Schoolyardsuperman 119«¬ DarkAssault119¡ hustled ins,needed bid 6
13Sep25 Baq7 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¹¶ 1:12»^ 1:43^¼ 2 Msw 85000 7-61 12 9¾¢ 8½ 11¿¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¹£ Cancel E 119 b 41.11 NobleDynasty119¨© QuietPower119£ Honey'stoBlame 119¨μ wspun 5w into 1st turn 12
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.4b 12/22 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1bg 2/66 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 58/139 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 28/84

4
12-1 Yellow

Final Joke (L)
Ch.c.3 Practical Joke - Be Joyful by Street Sense, KY
Blue and Light Pink Blocks, Blue Sleeves, Pink Cap, Blue Visor

41 Own: Vineyard Racing, John J. Cronin, Jr.
Trn: Danny Gargan (5-2-0-2)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (38-6-7-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $8,400
01Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6f»¶ :23¹¹ :48^¼ 1:12¼º 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 89-41 2 1 2¡ 4£ 3¶¸ 3¸^¢ Carmouche K 122 L 5.78 WonderMist122¡ PrettyBoyMiah122¶¿£ FinalJoke122¸£ dueled 3p,vied,tired 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 9/67 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 106/131 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 9/85 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 34/84

5
8-1 Green

Just Tipsy 48¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Tacitus - Slightly Tipsy by Uncle Mo, NY
Pink, Blue Sunburst, Pink and Blue Rose, White Sleeves, Pink Cap, White Hoop

66 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (6-0-0-3)

ERIC CANCEL (25-2-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $11,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,200
Life: 2 0 0 1 $11,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $11,600
10Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22¿^ :46¾¶ 1:13^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 95-61 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3º¢ Lezcano J 119 f 4.61 GameforIt119¡ Sixer119¹£ JustTipsy119¼¢ coaxed ins,wknd late 7
22Nov25 Aqu5 sys 6f»¸ :22¹^ :45¿½ 1:11^º 2 lMsw 80000 40-70 8 10 8¾¢ 7º¢ 6º 5»¡ Lezcano J 119 68.70 Wamo119¨© PartyintheArmy 119¡ PrideoftheUnion119¹¢ wawkward st,improved 10
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 16/101 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 40/82 a5 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2bg 1/4 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.0b 9/12

6
4-1 Black

Where's Your Boom 62¼ (L1)
B.g.3 Rock Your World - Aristra by Afleet Alex, NY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

68 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: John Alexander Ortiz (4-0-1-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 3 0 $44,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 3 0 $44,000 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $30,000

Track: 3 0 3 0 $44,000
31Dec25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¾º 1:13º» 1:39¾» 2 lMsw 80000 46 81-77 7 5¹ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 2»£ Gutierrez R 119 b 1.70 CombatMission119»£ Where'sYourBoom119¸¢ TwentyOneRed119¾¡ bmp brk,gained 3p turn 7
23Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11¶¶ 1:36½º 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 63-67 10 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 119 *2.49 Treadstone119£ Where'sYourBoom119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¹ bid2-3w,btwn1/8,gamely 10
01Nov25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :23¸º :47¾º 1:19^¾ 2 Moc 75000cnd-N 1-61 6 6 5»¡ 4¹ 3¹ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 119 9.20 LifeIsGravy119¶£ Where'sYourBoom119¶¡ WitStorm119¸¢ wbmp after st,stdy,3-4p 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 56/182 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 93/133 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 67/157

7
6-1 Orange

Exhibition Only 54 (L1)
B.c.3 Complexity - Silla Manila by Majesticperfection, KY
White, Blue Circle, Gold 'SEI,' Black Horse Head, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Black Collar and Cap, Gold Visor, Blue Button

62 $75,000 Own: SEI Thoroughbreds, Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (5-2-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $17,550
2025: 4 0 1 0 $18,550 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $18,550 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $16,800
12Nov25 Aqu9 fm p 1B¶¸^ :49¼½ 1:13¾¼ 1:45^¶ 2 Moc 75000cnd 49 72-75 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Silvera R 119 b 14.61 MrBrownsTown119¨μ ExhibitionOnly119º¢ BrilliantFury119¶¡ 2p-ins,led past 1/16 11
28Sep25 Baq4 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¿ :44¿¹ 1:08¾¾ 2 Moc 75000 41 5-53 2 6 6º¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 5¼ Silvera R 119 26.26 GloriousBoy119¸ DinghyBar119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¸¡ 4w upper,wknd late 10
29Aug25 Sar7 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»¿ :44¾¸ 1:03¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 89-59 6 2 3¹¡ 3¼ 6¾£ 7¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 17.40 Attfield119¨μ Schwarzenegger 119º¡ Freestate119¨μ 3-2w pursuit,tired 9
26Jul25 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¶¿ :45¼¹ 1:11¾½ 2 Msw 100000 107-61 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 7¶¶¡ Saez L 119 24.50 SoldierNDiplomat119¨μ Accost119¸¢ VinoVici119£ prompted 3-2w,tired 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.1b 7/11 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47bg 2/131 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/13 9 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 4/8

8
5-1 Pink

Neigh Baby 55 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Propose by Into Mischief, KY
Hunter Green and Gray Blocks, White Sleeves, Green Hoop and Cap

70 Own: Greyhound Stables, Blue Tarp NY Racing, MCM Racin
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (9-2-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $39,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $39,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $14,000
09Oct25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :23^¶ :46»½ 1:11¾¸ 2 Moc 75000-N 48 2-73 4 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¹ 2«¬ Rodriguez J 119 f 2.98 HongKongPhooey119«¬ NeighBaby119¶£ WitStorm119£ step slw,3p trn,closed 7
30Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22»^ :46^¹ 1:12^¸ 2 ½Msw 80000 56-71 2 7 5º 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¨μ Rodriguez J 119 4.70 ImagineJohn119¨μ NeighBaby119¡ HongKongPhooey 119¹ chased 2-3w,mild kick 8
08Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» :22¼^ :45½^ 1:11¶º 2 ½Msw 80000 21-66 7 6 6¶^ 4¾¡ 4¿ 3¶¶¡ Ortiz J L 119 3.65 NapoleonSolo 119»¢ RunningOnBourbon119¼¢ NeighBaby119¹¢ chased 4-2w,kept on 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/67 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 57/182 a16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47bg 1/59 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 4/101
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: First Blessing,Swiss Army Knife will race with Blinkers On

a
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Exacta ($1), Quinella ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 4 & 5, Pick 3 ($1) (4-6), Pick 4 (.50) (4-7)

4 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 5, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (1.5% Aftercare
Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Tabloid Material 65 (L)
B.m.5 Souper Speedy - Hannah Sue by Stormy Atlantic, ON
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

65 $10,000 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Greenberg Racing (Michael F. Gre
Trn: Brad H. Cox (18-7-5-0)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,380 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,267
2025: 9 4 1 0 $109,287 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 6 1 2 $179,372 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $39,609

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,380
03Jan26 Aqu5 ft 7fº» :23¹» :47¶¶ 1:26^¹ 4gk Clm 20000-c 73 41-19 5 3 6½ 6¶¶ 6¸^ 6¹¶¢ Elliott C 123 L 3.78 LooksFirst123º¡ Jackson'sDixie123¶ MyFirstLove123¶ climbed,inside turn 6

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Schickedanz Bruno for $20,000, Gittens Devon - Trainer
30Nov25 WO6 ft o 7fº^ :22½¿ :45»¼ 1:23½¸ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 72 63-92 8 1 3½¡ 5½ 3¸ 1¶¢ Chernetz S 123 L 16.95 TabloidMaterial123¶¢ SecretLoad123¨μ Arami'sFactor123¸£ wfan 6w,drift,led 1/16 8
20Nov25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22¼¸ :45¼» 1:04¾¿ 3gk SOC 7500/15000-c 75 36-62 8 3 8¾£ 7¶^ 8¶^ 7¶^¡ Moran P 116» L *2.05 LoveYouLippy125¹ Soupergirl 121¹£ HardtoCapture121¡ 3-4w turn,no rally 9

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Ulwelling, Al and Bill for $15,000, Attard Kevin - Trainer
19Oct25 WO2 ft o 6Kº^ :23¼¾ :46¾¸ 1:18¸½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)-c 74 66-76 1 6 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»£ Chernetz S 125 L 3.95 SuperSicily 121¸ Kikitsa121¡ Verdejo123¹¢ rail,evenly,fringes 7

Claimed by Ulwelling, Al and Bill from Schickedanz Bruno for $25,000, Gittens Devon - Trainer
11Oct25 WO11 ft o 6fº^ :22½º :45½¹ 1:09¾º 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x 74 ---57 2 8 10¶º 10¶¾ 9¶» 8¶º¢ Chernetz S 125 L 7.20 MaximumFifty 125¸¡ HomeforaRest123¶¢ AnamCara123¶¢ trail3/8,passed tired 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 53/67 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 6/7 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 37/84 a14 Nov 25 WOo 3F ft :35b 1/11

2
12-1 White

Dream On Cara 64¼ (L)
B.m.6 Central Banker - Dreaming of Cara by North Light (IRE), NY
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

62 $10,000 Own: Paterpop Racing
Trn: Dana Saul (3-0-1-0)

JOSE BAEZ (3-0-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $930 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $15,397
2025: 11 3 1 1 $77,610 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $59,190
Life: 35 3 5 6 $215,460 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $51,070

Track: 25 1 5 5 $153,660
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500 69 46-56 5 5 6» 6¹ 6º¢ 6¼¢ Baez J 123 bL 15.10 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ bit awkward brk,3-4p 6
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000-c 67 42-66 8 7 7¾£ 7» 6º¡ 3¶¢ Cancel E 122 bL 4.85 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨© chased 5-4w,belatedly 8

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Gurdon, Andrew O., Poyah, Anil and Rodriguez, Gustavo for $10,000, Rodriguez Gustavo - Trainer
21Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:11¹º 1:36º¸ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 69 46-65 5 7¹£ 6¸£ 5¸¡ 7¼ 8¶¶¢ Cancel E 123 bL 24.22 LikaRollingStone121¸¢ CapitalGal121¡ GraceandGrit119¶¡ chased 5-4w,tired 8
26Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:10½¿ 1:37¹» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 68 ---61 4 7¶¼ 7¶¸ 7¾¡ 6½¡ 6¶¸¢ Cancel E 124 bL SweetAnniversary124¶¢ HigherForce 118¡ Amy'sLight115¡ wact-up,dwelt,non-start 7
10Aug25 Sar7 ft 6K¿» :22º¾ :46º¸ 1:18¾¹ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 11-64 5 9 9¿ 8½ 4º 1«¬ Cancel E 124 bL 10.30 DreamOnCara124«¬ MyTwoSophia's124º¡ ValentineGift124¶ wbumped st,just up 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 38/131 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 63/82 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 74/149 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 4/4

3
5-1 Blue

Book of Wisdom 69¼ (L)
Ch.m.5 Solomini - Tappin'at the Door by Tapit, NY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

69 $10,000 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (5-2-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 2 $55,997 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $33,203
Life: 30 3 6 6 $188,690 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $65,760

Track: 22 1 4 6 $109,198
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 66 43-69 3 6 6¾¡ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2¨μ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *3.49 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨© wbumped st,herded late 8
20Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1m»^ :46¾¾ 1:11¸¸ 1:36¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 75 24-71 1 6» 7¿ 7¿¢ 6¼¢ 6¼ Rivera D A 116½ bL 28.66 PistolLizAblazen121¶¡ Coquito 123£ She'sCool123¨© 2p,3w upper,no rally 7
14Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47¸¹ 1:11½» 3gk Clm 10000 75 16-67 4 3 5½¡ 5º 4¸¡ 3¶£ Rivera D A 115½ bL 7.55 EchoinEternity120¶¢ MaggieT120¡ BookofWisdom115¶¡ ins-2path turn,5p3/16 5
20Oct25 FL5 sy 6f¹^ :22¹¸ :44¿¸ 1:10¸½ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 66 ----- 6 9 -- -- -- --* Maragh R R 121 bL 46.46 QueensCat 124¶¹¡ PlayGoodPayGood 121¶¢ FieldsofGreen 121£ wfell at start,PL8th 9
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 3-63 6 5 8¿ 9¶¶ 8¾£ 4»¢ Prat F 123 bL 11.37 KillyStart123¸¢ Mursal 123¡ Floge123¸¡ wstumbled brk,2p turn 9
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 37/78 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :41.1b 6/7 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 48/66 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 74/75

4
6-1 Yellow

Maggie T 63¼ (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Destin - We Kept Her by Victory Gallop, NY
Purple, Orange Ball and 'MR,' Orange Sleeves and Cap

64 $10,000 Own: Michael Rosa, Lolita Shivmangal
Trn: Lolita Shivmangal (4-0-0-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 12 1 2 2 $50,160 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $12,960
Life: 35 6 8 3 $269,710 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $12,375

Track: 29 5 6 3 $195,650
18Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6f»^ :22¾¿ :46¾^ 1:13¹¼ 4gk SOC 10000/16000 71 98-47 6 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼ 5¶¹£ Elliott C 121 bfL 3.55 JackietheJoker123¡ Problematica118¹¡ EchoinEternity123¸¡ prompted 3-2w,tired 6
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 69 83-66 7 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¶¢ Elliott C 120 bfL 5.63 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨© ins from 7/16,ran on 8
14Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47¸¹ 1:11½» 3gk Clm 10000 68 66-68 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Elliott C 120 bfL 3.61 EchoinEternity120¶¢ MaggieT120¡ BookofWisdom115¶¡ ins,2p3/16,overtaken 5
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 3-40 3 1 1¡ 1«¬ 7¾¢ 8¶½£ Maragh R R 121 bfL 6.58 KillyStart123¸¢ Mursal 123¡ Floge123¸¡ ins foe,rail trn,tired 9
13Jul25 Sar8 ft 6f»» :22¹» :45¾» 1:11¶¿ 3gk Clm 12500-v 85-72 3 6 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Maragh R R 124 bfL 3.75 GoneandForgotten 122¸¡ MaggieT124£ AlteredShot124¶ 2p,headed1/4,outfnshd 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 90/98

5
7-2 Green

Best Impression 63 (L)
B.m.5 Union Rags - Delicate Lady by Thunder Gulch, KY
Turquoise, Black Circle and 'JA,' Black Collar, Turquoise and Black Blocks on Sleeves, Black Cuffs, Turquoise Cap, Black Visor

65 $10,000 Own: Three Player's Stable
Trn: Wayne Potts (10-4-2-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,330 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 3 1 $64,997 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 0 $84,750
Life: 15 4 4 1 $145,912 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,710

Track: 10 3 3 0 $112,427
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500 68 69-69 3 3 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Rodriguez J 123 L 5.43 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ bmp brk,4p trn,lead1/8 6
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000-c 72 75-41 7 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼¡ 6¶^ Gomez J A 123 L *2.38 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ dueled 2p,weakened 8

Claimed by Three Player's Stable from Ten Strike Racing, Four Corners Racing, Broadview Stables and Cory Moelis Racing for $10,000, Giangiulio Michelle - Trainer
12Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¼½ 1:42¾¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 69 90-73 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1º 1º¡ Gomez J A 123 L 7.63 BestImpression123º¡ BrooklynDantz 116¶¡ QueenintheDeck120º¢ in hand 2p,drew off 8
21Nov25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :45¸º 1:10»^ 1:35¾¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 68 92-55 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6¶¶ 7¸^£ Carmouche K 123 L 1.85 SassyPrincess123¶¶£ AnotherCleeshay120¶ MoonlitWeekend123¹¢ woff slw,vied ins,tired 7
23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 69 ---77 6 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ Carmouche K 124 L 4.77 She'sCool124¡ BestImpression124¶£ StressReliever124¶£ chased 3-2w,mild kick 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 90/97 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 48/125 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 11/55

6
6-1 Black

Miss Lao 65¼ (L)
B.m.5 Laoban - Miss Nancy by Arch, NY
Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'RK,' Black and Yellow Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap

67 $10,000 Own: Alex Kazdan
Trn: Norman C. Follett (4-0-1-2)

DALILA A. RIVERA (19-3-3-1) 114½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $8,400
2025: 14 1 1 3 $49,780 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,800
Life: 26 3 4 5 $201,580 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,150

Track: 18 2 3 2 $154,218
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 61 67-55 5 2«¬ 5¸¢ 4¸ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Rivera D A 114½ fL 7.51 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ 6w upper,ran on 8
04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38^^ 3gk Clm 10000-c 61 79-73 1 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© Elliott C 121 L 6.55 FarmHouse113¨© MissLao121¹ Floge 121» 2-3w uppr,duel,nailed 7

Claimed by Kazdan Alex from Ramos Elmer for $10,000, Sells Rachel - Trainer
19Nov25 FL5 ft 1ÇÀ »º :47¼^ 1:12º¼ 1:42½¶ 3gk Alw 27300cnd 58 69-74 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 3»¡ 3¼ Flores J 121 L 26.78 Ekwanok121»£ FoxyCara121¨μ MissLao121¶£ 3p1/2,finishd well 6
27Oct25 FL2 ft 1mº¾ :49¶º 1:14¶^ 1:40¿¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 57 50-70 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ De Diego E 122 L 3.34 MaMiJoDreams122¶¡ Turnupthemusic124¡ MissLao122¶¡ 3p1/2to1/4,mssd place 5
13Oct25 FL8 ft 1B»º :48º¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:46½^ 3gklStk - JkBtaBRte - 50k 64 65-38 5 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 7¹£ 9¶¿ 9¹^¢ De Diego E 120 78.90 BoxedWine122¶¡ FabulousFox121¨μ WalkWithMe124¹¢ 3p trns,tired 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 62/67

7
9-2 Orange

Open Soul Autism 62 (L)
B.m.5 Maximus Mischief - Colonel Dettwiller by Colonel John, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circle and 'BB,' Black Cap

63 $10,000 Own: Wachtel Stable, Gary Barber, Pantofel Stable LLC
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (19-1-3-3)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,860 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 0 $35,835 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $25,675
Life: 13 4 2 0 $53,745 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,860

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,980
11Jan26 Aqu4 mys 6K»» :22½½ :46º¶ 1:19^¾ 4gk Clm 12500 65 77-63 4 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ Franco M 123 bfL 7.48 BestImpression123¶ Defended123£ MyFirstLove123¶¢ wfractious gate,out,3p 6
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 66 76-63 4 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º 5¸¡ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 3.63 SpiritualLady122¨μ BookofWisdom117¶ DreamOnCara122¨©wbobble,bumped st 8
21Oct25 FL6 gds 5K»¼ :22¸» :46^¾ 1:05¾» 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 62 66-67 6 5 3¸¡ 3º 4¸¡ 1¶¢ Worrie A S 124 bfL *.46 OpenSoulAutism124¶¢ BadConnection124¶¢ PrincessCairo124«¬ 4w1/4,going away 9
23Sep25 FL2 sys 5K»¼ :22¼¹ :46º½ 1:05¼¾ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 65-71 5 4 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º Worrie A S 124 bfL *.06 OpenSoulAutism 124º Numeric111¸¢ NurseBunny122£whoppd st,4w trn,rddn o 6
27Aug25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :46¹½ 1:12¹½ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 95-77 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¼¢ Worrie A S 124 bfL *1.65 OpenSoulAutism 124¼¢ PlayingWithDolls124¶ WorldBank124¹ btw3/8,clearly best 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 114/139 2 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 4/20

8
5-1 Pink

Enigmatic 68 (L)
B.m.5 West Coast - Surprise Guest by Giant's Causeway, KY
Bright Orange, Royal Blue Sash, Gold Crown, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap, Blue Pompon

63 $10,000 Own: Crown Stable, Sanford J. Goldfarb
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (8-1-1-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (11-3-2-2) 118»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $9,480 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $8,300
2025: 7 2 0 1 $31,065 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,185
Life: 20 3 2 4 $136,421 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 1 3 $63,565
11Jan26 Aqu1 mys 1mº^ :47¾¸ 1:12¾½ 1:38¼¾ 4gk Clm 20000cnd 70 66-80 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.67 Coquito123¹¢ Enigmatic123½ Whistler'sStyle123¡ in hand 2p,2nd best 4
01Jan26 Aqu7 ft 1mº» :48½º 1:16¶¸ 1:44¸¹ 4gk Clm 10000 73 71-50 4 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ Hernandez J A 123 bL 4.41 Floge121¶£ MissLao114¸¢ FoxyCara123¡ chased 4-3w,one paced 8
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 62 96-73 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez J A 121 bL 2.00 Enigmatic121¶¡ CasaJuanita120¸ BlobytheField120¶£ 2-4p,dug in,held sway 6
23Oct25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :45½¿ 1:10¼º 1:36¿^ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 60 ---69 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 5» Davis D 124 bL *2.50 She'sCool124¡ BestImpression124¶£ StressReliever124¶£ in hand 2p,wknd late 10
17Sep25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¾^ 1:12¾½ 1:43¼¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 49-65 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1½ 1¶¹£ Gonzalez S 123 bL *.60 Enigmatic123¶¹£ Avril121º¢ Eleni121º¢ stalk3w,bid2w,handily 5
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.2b 6/9 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 4/178
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 5 & 6, Pick 3 ($1) (5-7), Pick 6 ($1) (5-10)

5 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Boiling Point 38¼ (L1)
B.f.3 Violence - Melting Point (IRE) by Kodiac (GB), NY
White, Black Circle, Red 'EF's,' Red Sleeves, Red and White Cap, Red Pompon

40 $40,000 Own: Eddie F's Racing
Trn: Gary Sciacca (3-0-0-0)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $9,943 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $10,050
Life: 3 0 0 1 $10,393 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $10,050

Track: 3 0 0 1 $10,393
10Jan26 Aqu9 gds 6f»^ :22¼¼ :46½¶ 1:12^¸ 3 klMsw 75000 45 56-11 2 7 7¼¢ 10¶¼ 10¸¸ 8¸¿¢ Silvera R 122 12.56 Galinda122£ PrincessJane122¾ KazFarmGirl122¨μ 5-6w uppr,no impact 10
13Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6K»¾ :23^½ :47½¹ 1:20¼¹ 2 klMsw 80000 57-39 6 7 8¹¢ 7º¢ 8¶» 8¸¹¢ Silvera R 119 5.12 IrishFortune119¹£ HiretheHat119¡ Tuthilltown119¸wbad stumble st,tired 12
22Nov25 Aqu3 sys 6f»¸ :23^½ :47º» 1:11»¶ 2 klMsw 80000 65-70 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Silvera R 119 22.55 Braverthanubelieve 119¡ Liberty'sAdvance119¸£ BoilingPoint119¶£ cut pace 2p,kept on 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 83/131 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 50/82 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 50/139 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 97/149

2
10-1 White

Grit N Glitter 48¼ (L1)
B.f.3 Accelerate - Getting On by Trappe Shot, NY
Brown, White Dots, Black Sleeves, Brown Cap, Black Button

50 $40,000 Own: Commonwealth Stable, Seidman Stables LLC
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (12-1-4-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $14,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $14,720 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,520

Track: 3 0 1 0 $14,720
07Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :46½^ 1:11¿½ 2 klMcl 50000 ---46 1 6 8¶» 7¶¹ 6¶º 5¶¶ Carmouche K 119 4.80 AdmiralSol119¼¢ PowerofWomen119¡ MyDevineOne119¹£ wbmpd early,checked 8
07Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :46¾º 1:12¶¿ 1:37»¸ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 39-36 2 6¼¡ 6¼ 7¶^ 6¶¿ 4¸¶¡ Santana, Jr. R 119 9.75 FonziAngel119¸ BaseballLady119»¡ Chartist119¶º wbobbled brk,2-3p turn 7
11Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»» :23¸^ :46¿» 1:12¸¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 ---62 1 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2£ Santana, Jr. R 119 5.90 BigHeleonora119£ GritNGlitter119º£ StylishGem119»¡whit gate st,2nd best 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 116/131 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 40/66 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 89/97 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 96/112

3
12-1 Blue

Flee¼ (L)
B.f.3 Take Charge Indy - Moving Away by Distorted Humor, NY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

47 $40,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,040
18Jan26 Aqu8 mys 5K»^ :23¸¼ :47¼¾ 1:06¿^ 3 k Mcl 25000-c 42-47 9 8 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 8¶¾ 4¶¸ Hazlewood Y 117» L 4.01 Clarividente115¾¢ SassySats122¸£ LuckyLuckyMe122¶ 7-8w uppr,pass tired 11

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. from Schwartz Barry K. for $25,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :41.1b 5/6 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 94/98 2 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 37/38 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 14/16

4
2-1 Yellow

Tenacious Child¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 McKinzie - Stella Performance by Trappe Shot, NY
Royal Blue, Aqua Sleeves, Royal Blue Chevrons and Cuffs, Royal Blue Cap

47 $40,000 Own: Emcee Stable LLC, Karen Grimes, Corey Lonberger
Trn: George Weaver (7-2-0-1)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,000
10Jan26 Aqu9 gds 6f»^ :22¼¼ :46½¶ 1:12^¸ 3 klMsw 75000 76-47 8 5 5¹¢ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 5¶¸£ Civaci S 122 L 6.38 Galinda122£ PrincessJane122¾ KazFarmGirl122¨μ 8w upper,weakened 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 106/131 31 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4bg 6/82 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 98/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 142/157

5
8-1 Green

Game and Blue¼ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Game Winner - Bluegrass Flag by Bluegrass Cat, NY
Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Diamond Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

48 $40,000 Own: Thomas C. Albrecht
Trn: Thomas Morley (6-1-0-2)

ERIC CANCEL (25-2-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,880

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,880
07Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22º¿ :46½^ 1:11¿½ 2 klMcl 50000 41-48 8 2 5½ 5¼¡ 4¶^ 4¶^¡ Cancel E 119 9.30 AdmiralSol119¼¢ PowerofWomen119¡ MyDevineOne119¹£ 4-5path turn,no rally 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 4/11 a21 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 1/7 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 9/14 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 31/139

6
9-2 Black

Cathedral Aisle 54¼ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - Alette by Lemon Drop Kid, NY
Green, Pink Tree Emblem, Pink Sleeves and Cap

54 $40,000 Own: Aiken Racing
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (15-3-2-2)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (11-3-2-2) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $15,720 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,200
Life: 3 0 0 2 $15,720 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $5,760

Track: 3 0 0 2 $15,720
27Dec25 Aqu3 gd 7f»¸ :23ºº :48^¹ 1:27»¶ 2 k Moc 75000cnd-N 81-51 2 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º 4¼£ Prat F 119 *.85 PurpleDivine119£ Liam'sDiva119¸£ Imnobodysfool119¹¢ dueled 2x,weakened 6
15Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :46¼º 1:11»¿ 1:37¿½ 2 k Mcl 50000 65-66 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ Prat F 119 2.81 IvyGirl119¹¢ IslandCharm119¨μ CathedralAisle119¶¹ out,2p turn,dueled 7
17Oct25 Baq3 ft 6f»º :22¾¿ :47¸¿ 1:11¹¾ 2 klMcl 50000 ---45 3 6 6¼¢ 5¹ 4½¡ 3¶¸¡ Maragh R R 119 16.24 PinkyBrier 119¶^ MyDevineOne119¸¡ CathedralAisle119¨μ 2p turn,won battle 3rd 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 40/131 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 48/59 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 40/98 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 31/37

7
5-1 Orange

My Girl Aubree¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Leofric - Alley Music by Street Sense, NY
White, Red Ball, White 'SL,' Red Sleeves, Two White Hoops, White Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Steve Landers
Trn: Brad H. Cox (18-7-5-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 10/182 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2bg 7/59 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 65/98 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 24/68

8
30-1 Pink

Ishkabibble 25¼ (L1)
B.f.3 Honest Mischief - Quiet Mover by Quiet American, NY
Dark Blue, White Maltese Cross, White Sleeves, Blue and White Cap

39 $40,000 Own: Forgotten Man Racing, Inc.
Trn: Emron Ibrahim (1-0-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $343 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,680
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,023 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,023
11Jan26 Aqu8 mys 6f»¸ :22¾º :47¼½ 1:13¹º 3 klMcl 40000 52-40 7 2 5º¡ 5» 5» 5¿ Elliott C 122 10.72 ProbableAngle122º¡ MyFirstDinah122¶¡ MyDevineOne122¶£ 2p trn,6p3/16,no rally 7
13Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6K»¾ :23^½ :47½¹ 1:20¼¹ 2 klMsw 80000 34-37 10 4 10¼£ 10¿ 11¶¿ 10¸¹£ Elliott C 119 16.59 IrishFortune119¹£ HiretheHat119¡ Tuthilltown119¸ chased 4-5w,tired 12
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 65/78 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 144/182 3 Jan 26 Fai o 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/15 a6 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :48b 1/15

9
6-1 Aqua

Fairy Godmother 47¼ (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Lyrical Tale by Tale of the Cat, NY
Purple and White Blocks, White Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Pompon

65 $40,000 Own: Merrylegs Farm
Trn: Raymond Handal (6-0-3-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,200
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,543 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,543 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,200

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,543
13Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6K»¾ :23^½ :47½¹ 1:20¼¹ 2 klMsw 80000 40-67 8 5 9»£ 9¾£ 7¶¹ 6¿¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 119 bf 22.48 IrishFortune119¹£ HiretheHat119¡ Tuthilltown119¸ wbobbled st,pass tired 12
02Nov25 Baq11 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¹¿ 1:10¼¿ 2 klMsw 80000 6-62 11 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¹£ Franco M 119 b 21.06 Greyjoy119«¬ Tuthilltown119¡ Unmiztaken 119¸¢ outside,4p turn,wknd 12
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 69/78 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 159/182 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1bg 25/133 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 63/101

10
12-1 Purple

She's Bankable¼
Gr/ro.f.3 Central Banker - Forever Changed by Flashback, NY
Green, White Circle and 'M,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Green Cap

0.00 $40,000 Own: Joseph P. Morey, Jr.
Trn: William E. Morey (2-0-0-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 9/27 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 22/30 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 20/29 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2bg 29/167
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Grit N Glitter,Flee,Game and Blue,Ishkabibble will race with Blinkers On

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 6 & 7, Pick 3 ($1) (6-8), Grand Slam ($1) (6-9), Late Pick 5 (.50) (6-10)

6 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $77,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 5, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Tiote 67¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Authentic - Cabales by Pulpit, NY
Black, White Horse Emblem, "DAS" Scripture, Black Sleeves, Purple Diamond Seams

66 Own: Dana Saul, Steven Speranza
Trn: Dana Saul (3-0-1-0)

JOSE BAEZ (3-0-1-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $68,550 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $34,880
Life: 10 2 3 1 $74,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 2 1 $56,960
15Jan26 Aqu5 ft 6K»» :23^¶ :47¶¸ 1:19¹½ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 68 81-75 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Baez J 123 bL 21.17 CaptJaxParrow123¶£ Tiote123¶¢ LeadingRole123£ w4p turn,lost crop 1/8 7
17Nov25 FL2 mys 5K»¼ :22½¸ :46¼¸ 1:06¶¼ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 66 68-67 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Baez J 121 bL 1.81 Tiote121¨μ Mr.SugarDaddy121¹ RenewtheBlue121¶ 2p trn,driving 6
27Oct25 FL5 ft 5K»¼ :23¸^ :47^^ 1:05½» 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 66 35-61 9 5 4¶¡ 2¶ 2º 2º Gomez O 121 bL 5.89 TwoThirtyA.M. 121º Tiote 121¶¡ Profitability124¨μ 4w1/2to1/4,2nd best 9
06Oct25 FL1 ft 5K»¼ :22»¹ :45¿^ 1:05¸¹ 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 67 58-44 1 6 4¸ 5»¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¹£ Gomez O 121 bL 4.10 AsleepAtEight121¡ Rockinmoney121¨μ TwoThirtyA.M. 121¹ slgsh st,rail trn,tird 6
04Jul25 Sar5 ft 6K¿» :22¹» :45½½ 1:18¾^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 86-64 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¢ Franco M 120 bL 2.90 AwesomeEmpire120¡ Frantic120¹¢ EnduringSpirit120¡wbumped st,wknd late 5

Claimed by Rice Linda from Kantarmaci Ilkay for $30,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 9/13 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 65/139 a16 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 1/56

2
4-1 White

Roofer 79¼ (L)
B.c.4 Honest Mischief - Memories of Mom by Include, NY
Red and White Quarters, Dark Blue Collar, Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Red Cuffs and Cap, Blue Visor

73 Own: Richard Greeley
Trn: Mitchell E. Friedman (5-1-1-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
2025: 13 1 2 2 $124,350 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,000
Life: 15 1 3 2 $142,350 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $108,820

Track: 13 1 3 2 $133,800
07Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¹» :45»¸ 1:11¶¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 81 93-82 8 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨© Silvera R 120 bL 5.27 BearyFunny120¨© Roofer120¨μ Merica'sBack120¨© wstumbled st,nailed 8
15Nov25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :22¸º :44¾¾ 1:16»¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 77 83-80 2 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3£ Silvera R 120 bL 11.62 SharetheLudt118¨μ ThreeB's120¡ Roofer120¹ brush st,duel,caught 6
19Oct25 Baq8 ft 6f»º :21¾¿ :44½¶ 1:09¶¾ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 76 ---83 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¡ 5º¡ Davis D 120 bL 11.37 ManinFinance118£ LongPour120¶¢ EmpireSky114¶ inside,weakened 1/8 7
20Sep25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22¹¶ :45¶¼ 1:09¼¿ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x ---79 2 1 1¸¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3»£ Silvera R 120 bL 15.08 NationalIdentity 118» LongPour120£ Roofer120¶¡ ins-2p,headed3/16,wknd 6
24Aug25 Sar3 ft 6K¿» :21¾¹ :45^¶ 1:16¾¶ 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 92-36 3 2 1¶ 3¡ 6¶¶ 6¸¸£ Santana, Jr. R 120 bL 10.20 OntheHill122¶¢ ManinFinance 118«¬ Crescendo'sRein 124¶¢ wstumbled st,eased 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 59/131 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 12/85 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 55/101 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 28/141

3
2-1 Blue

Merica's Back 81¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Practical Joke - Golden Mystery by Awesome Again, NY
Orange, Red Chevrons and Collar, Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap

77 Own: JDT Racing LLC
Trn: Michael J. Maker (5-0-2-2)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 4 1 $127,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $16,000
Life: 8 1 4 1 $127,400 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $62,960

Track: 7 1 3 1 $109,400
07Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :22¹» :45»¸ 1:11¶¸ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 83-81 5 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ Prat F 120 bL 2.93 BearyFunny120¨© Roofer120¨μ Merica'sBack120¨© wsteady st,herded 1/8 8
14Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22¹» :45º½ 1:16¼¸ 3g lMsw 80000 74 87-81 4 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¨μ Prat F 120 bL *.67 Merica'sBack120¨μ Twohonestmischief 120½ Poppy'sTicket120¶£ bmp brk,2p,responded 7
23Aug25 Sar4 ft 6f»¹ :22¶¿ :44¿¾ 1:09¼¶ 3g lMsw 90000 83-74 10 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ Santana, Jr. R 119 bL *1.10 LongPour119¸ Merica'sBack 119º¢ SpeightfulStorm119¨© prompted 3w,2nd best 10
27Jun25 Baq3 ft 6fº» :22»½ :45¹¸ 1:09¹¼ 3g lMsw 80000 ---71 2 6 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL *.45 Roofer119¹£ Merica'sBack118¼ Chris'sSong118¾wbmp brk,bit slw,3p1/4 7
04May25 Baq10 mys 6K¼^ :22¶¹ :45¸» 1:16¶¸ 3g lMsw 80000 ---77 8 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2» Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 3.90 TraintheTrainer 119» Merica'sBack118º¢ Twohonestmischief118¶ dueled 3p,2nd best 8
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 1/70 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 33/133 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 30/97 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 18/110

4
9-2 Yellow

Fireballin 70¼ (L)
B.g.4 Honest Mischief - Barbie On a Budget by Mineshaft, NY
Arabian Blue, Green Stripes, Yellow Sleeves and Cap

82 Own: Pura Vida Investments LLC
Trn: Michael J. Maker (5-0-2-2)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $32,040 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 2 $73,290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,700

Track: 4 1 0 2 $67,590
28Jun25 Baq6 ft 6K»^ :22^¹ :44^½ 1:16¶» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x ---85 7 5 2¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 118 bL 4.80 TrustFund 125¶¢ UncleGeorge 125¶ Fireballin118¡ out,3-2p,led 3/8-1/8 7
08Jun25 Sar10 ft 6f»» :22¶º :44¾^ 1:09¹» 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 58-85 6 8 7» 3¸ 3¹¡ 4½ Davis D 118 bL 8.80 I'mWideAwake123» Stewie 118¡ OntheHill123¶¡ woff step slw,5-4p turn 9
08Feb25 Aqu2 ft 7fº^ :24»¸ :48»¾ 1:24¼¼ 3 lStk - DamonRnyn - 125k 44-82 4 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 4¶^¢ Franco M 118 b 16.70 SandDevil120¨μ NationalIdentity118¾¡ Soontobeking 120¶¡ wstep slw st,ins-3p trn 5
12Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6K»¹ :23¸½ :46¹¼ 1:18^¹ 3 lAoc 80000nw1$/x-N 42-72 3 6 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4º 3½¢ Franco M 122 4.00 Soontobeking120¨© SuperSwift122½¢ Fireballin122¸wbobld brk,bit slw,4-5p 6
15Dec24 Aqu6 ft 7f»^ :22½^ :46¸^ 1:24»½ 2 lMsw 75000 57-73 1 8 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1£ Franco M 119 7.20 Fireballin119£ Roofer119¸ VolatileSituation119¸¢woff slow,ins-3p,4p3/16 8
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.1b 1/70 19 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/2 a12 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.3b 1/6 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :53.1b 20/24

5
6-1 Green

Sir Kartrite 75¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Maclean's Music - Water of Life by Hennessy, NY
Forest Green, Gold Braces and 'ER,' Green and Gold Diamond Sleeves, Green Cap

75 Own: Echo Racing, Flash Toga Farm, Arthur B. Berry, III, AW
Trn: Jeremiah C. Englehart (9-2-1-0)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $918
2025: 7 0 2 0 $27,821 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $54,250
Life: 10 1 3 1 $94,071 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $38,036

Track: 8 1 3 1 $92,788
13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¹¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 77 94-75 5 3 3¶¡ 5¸ 7» 7»¢ Rodriguez J 118 L 7.74 VibrantExpress 120¨μ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ chased 3w,weakened 7
22Nov25 Aqu8 mys 6K»» :23¸½ :47^¶ 1:16¿º 3g Str 50000nw1/x 74 50-81 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Rodriguez J 119 L 4.44 RangerBattalion120¸¢ SirKartrite119¶ CoffeeTalk120£ ins-2p,out-finished 7
23Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22¶º :45¶¾ 1:08¿¿ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 71 ---87 4 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Rodriguez J 120 L 6.27 SecuredLender123¸£ SirKartrite120»¡ ShoottheNickel120¨μ bid 3 wide,2nd best 6
14Sep25 Baq5 fm o¶¸ 6f»¸ :21¼^ :44¶º 1:08¶¹ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 6-62 8 5 2¡ 2¡ 5¸¢ 10¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 15.12 AlanTuring120¡ StormyBirthday120¶ MasterFreud121¨μ bmp brk,3p turn,wknd 12
16Aug25 Sar12 fm p¸½ 5K»¸ :21¿» :44¾^ 1:02¹º 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 73-75 8 10 8»¡ 8º£ 6»¡ 6½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 9.00 CourtlyBanker122º AlanTuring 120¨μ SpokenBluntly124£ woff step slw,2p turn 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 25/67 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 33/182 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 93/133 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/30

6
6-1 Black

Unbroken Chain 78¼ (L)
B.g.4 Unified - Tapa Liath by Paddy O'Prado, NY
Old Gold, Black Diamond Emblem, Gold 'PJM,' Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Gold and Black Quartered Cap

77 Own: Patrick Mogauro, Jr., James Mogauro
Trn: Edward R. Barker (5-0-1-2)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $18,480 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,968
2025: 11 2 1 3 $69,318 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $25,140
Life: 13 2 1 5 $87,798 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $43,898

Track: 11 1 1 5 $71,598
17Jan26 Aqu2 gd 1mº» :47º¹ 1:12¼½ 1:39^¾ 4g lAlw 77000nw1$/x 80 91-75 4 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2» 3¿£ Franco M 123 bL 2.21 ThreeB's123¾ Corvus121¶£ UnbrokenChain123¹£ cut pace 2p,weakened 5
03Jan26 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:25¶¼ 4g lAlw 77000nw1$/x 79 71-84 1 6 4¸ 2¶ 2¹¡ 3¸£ Franco M 123 bL 5.04 VibrantExpress123¶£ Twohonestmischief123¶ UnbrokenChain123¸¡ ins turn,3p1/4,willing 9
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 81 92-82 8 6¸£ 4£ 3¨μ 3º 3¶¶¢ Franco M 120 bL 8.66 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ bmp brk,4p turn,wknd 12
07Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :44½^ 1:09½¸ 1:36¸¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 83 100-80 6 3¡ 3¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸£ Elliott C 120 bL 7.62 NeonBordeaux 123£ Frizzante 123¸ UnbrokenChain120¸ vied 4w,kept on 9

Claimed by Mogauro, Jr. Patrick from Giddings Melanie for $30,000, Giddings Melanie - Trainer
17Oct25 Baq7 ft 7fº^ :22¾¼ :45½¿ 1:23¼¹ 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 79 5-80 1 3 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 3º¡ 2£ Elliott C 120 bL 8.21 GoIrish123£ UnbrokenChain120¨© SocialHour 120¹ ins,angld,closed,got2d 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 6/7 21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 20/110 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 97/157 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 49/155

7
5-1 Orange

New York Scrappy 74¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Solomini - Cheyenne Autumn by Indian Charlie, NY
Black, Lime Green 'Z,' Lime Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Lime Cap

76 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Zilla Racing Stables
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $27,500 Turf: 5 0 0 3 $36,500
2025: 4 1 0 0 $33,185 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $28,850
Life: 11 2 0 3 $96,685 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $39,235

Track: 8 2 0 2 $83,185
18Jan26 Aqu1 mys 6fº¾ :23»½ :47º¿ 1:13¹¶ 4g Clm 50000nw2/L 71 83-89 4 1 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1¼¢ Franco M 123 bL 1.88 NewYorkScrappy123¼¢ FortNelson123¹ MiddleMarket123º£ 2p turn,steady urging 4
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 72 88-77 4 4 3¶ 3¶ 5»¡ 6½¡ Franco M 122 bfL *2.84 SpiritDragon120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ 5w upper,weakened 8

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Barber Gary for $30,000, Englehart Chris J. - Trainer
13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¹¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 72 104-76 1 4 1¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6» Lezcano J 122 bL 11.65 VibrantExpress 120¨μ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ in hand ins,wknd late 7
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 70 92-82 7 1 2¡ 1¶ 1» 1£ Prat F 124 bL 3.63 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ ins 1/4,clear,lasted 7
25Oct25 Baq11 fm p¿ 1m½^ :48»½ 1:13¸» 1:36½¸ 3g lMsw 80000 66 8-80 9 5¹ 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 5¹¡ Davis D 124 L *3.05 OatCoutour120¡ Askingforafriend120¶ Inspeightofcharlie120¡ 4w1st,3p,camed4w,faded 10
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 35/37 12 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 13/25

8
12-1 Pink

Don Luis 54¼ (L)
B.c.4 Gormley - Sapphire Sky by Sky Mesa, NY
Royal Blue, Yellow Puzzle Piece, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

72 Own: Bernardo Mongil III
Trn: Ralph D'Alessandro (8-2-1-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $41,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $16,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,595
Life: 4 1 1 0 $66,326 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,481

Track: 2 1 1 0 $57,250
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd-N 44 68-83 4 6 5¸¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1£ Rodriguez J 122 L 3.65 DonLuis122£ Poppy'sTicket122¹¡ MarketWatch122¶¡ chased 4-3w,inched cl 6
04May25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¶¿ 1:17¼» 3g lMsw 80000 1-78 7 7 4¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¸ Velazquez J R 118 L 10.50 DetailOriented118¸ DonLuis 118£ Poppy'sTicket119¶¡ 4p turn,3p1/4,chased 7
21Oct24 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22»¸ :44¿¿ 1:10½¸ 2 lStk - NYBrdrFutB - 165k 51-59 4 5 7¾¢ 7¸^ 7¸¹ 7¸¹ Cruz J 122 85.75 BoldFortune122½£ SharetheLudt122¶£ UnderWho'sRadar122¶¢ wslmmd st,outrun 7
23Sep24 FL7 sys 5K»¼ :22¼º :46¹¿ 1:05¸¶ 2 lStk - AspirantB - 132k 39-62 4 7 6½ 5º 4½¡ 4¿¢ Cruz J 121 67.75 Bostontonian 121¸ Soontobeking121¶£ King'sLeap 121»¡ rail trn,no response 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 5/182 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03b 3/14 a23 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/16 a15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 1/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Merica's Back will race with Blinkers Off
Fireballin - has been gelded since last start.

a
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 7 & 8, Pick 3 ($1) (7-9), Pick 4 (.50) (7-10)

7 Aqueduct
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $77,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward foaled in New York State and approved by the New York State-Bred Registry Which Have Never Won $20,000 Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 5, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Farm House 62¼ (L)
Ch.f.4 Instagrand - Storm Now by Tiznow, NY
Purple and Florescent Yellow Diagonal Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Purple and Yellow Quartered Cap

59 Own: Stacy Lalman
Trn: Dennis S. Lalman (0-0-0-0)

DALILA A. RIVERA (19-3-3-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $810
2025: 10 2 2 1 $80,473 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,300
Life: 10 2 2 1 $80,473 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $308

Track: 8 2 2 1 $78,298
04Dec25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :45¿º 1:11¿¹ 1:38^^ 3gk Clm 10000 59 74-73 3 3¹ 3¹ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© Rivera D A 113½ L 6.90 FarmHouse113¨© MissLao121¹ Floge 121» wstumble st,lost crop 7
09Nov25 Aqu4 fm p¸½ 1B¶¹^ :47½¸ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 57 102-48 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5¸ 8¶^ 8¸»¡ Rodriguez J 120 L 49.86 SailWiththeWind121¸ HelloBeauty123¶£ ClearwaterBeach123¶ well placed ins,empty 8
22Oct25 Baq6 ft 6K»¹ :22¹¿ :45»¿ 1:16½» 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 54 ---65 7 8 6º 6º¡ 7½¢ 8½¡ Davis D 120 L 19.11 Helen'sRevenge120¹¡ Chocolatechocolate123¶¡ Itwillbefun120¶¢ 7-8w uppr,weakened 9
21Aug25 Sar1 ft 7fº^ :23¶¼ :46¶^ 1:23¼¼ 3gklAlw 95000nw1$/x 52-15 5 6 6º 7»£ 7¶º 7¹½¡ Saez L 120 bL 11.60 CityBlocks124¹ Intentious124¸¢ Straca118º¢ whit gate,easd,wlkd off 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 29/78 a10 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :35.3b 1/15 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :36.4b 7/38 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 14/43

2
5-1 White

Lady Angelina 65¼ (L)
B.f.4 Violence - Go Zappem by Ghostzapper, NY
Blue, White Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

63 Own: Christine C. Brennan
Trn: William I. Mott (12-2-1-4)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $462 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $4,800
2025: 3 1 0 1 $59,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $462
Life: 4 1 0 1 $60,062 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $54,800

Track: 3 1 0 0 $49,262
10Jan26 Aqu8 gds 6f»¸ :22¿¸ :46¿¸ 1:12½^ 4gklAlw 77000nw1$/x 56 71-54 5 2 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 6» 6¿¡ Civaci S 123 L 3.69 NinaKay121¸¡ QueensOverThrees123¶¢ CloudyChance123¶ 2path turn,empty 10
06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:17¼½ 3gklMsw 80000 41 59-76 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ Alvarado J 122 L 8.85 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ 2p,bid1/4,lead 4p3/16 9
09Oct25 Baq3 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:09½¼ 3gklMsw 80000 7-68 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4¹£ Alvarado J 121 L *2.50 TwirlingLulu121£ Aperitif121£ NoOrdinaryLove121¸¢ inside,2w uppr,no kick 8
25Jul25 Sar1 ft 6K¿» :22¸¹ :45¹¿ 1:18¶¾ 3gklMsw 90000 81-40 6 1 2¡ 3¨μ 3½ 3¶¼¡ Lezcano J 119 L 10.30 AcceleratedNews124¶¸£ OurPreferredPal119¹£ LadyAngelina119£ press 3w,vied,tired 6
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 3/4 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 32/84 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 18/125 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 19/46

3
8-1 Blue

Redwineandwhiskey 73¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 War Dancer - U and Tequila by Hello Broadway, NY
Blue, Gold Circle, Buffalo and 'MAS,' Blue Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Blue Cap

68 Own: Old First Ward Stable
Trn: Linda K. Dixon (1-0-0-0)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 2 $53,360 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 1 $54,870
Life: 18 3 6 2 $113,045 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,080
10Jan26 Aqu8 gds 6f»¸ :22¿¸ :46¿¸ 1:12½^ 4gklAlw 77000nw1$/x 69 56-63 1 8 10º¡ 10½¡ 7¼ 5»¡ Rodriguez J 123 bfL 17.56 NinaKay121¸¡ QueensOverThrees123¶¢ CloudyChance123¶ wstmbld bad brk,ins-3p 10
26Nov25 FL1 sys 5K»¼ :22»º :45¾¿ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 67 61-78 4 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ Perez L E 122 bfL *1.59 QueensOverThrees124«¬ Redwineandwhiskey122¶ Happy'sSmile124¶£ rail bid,just missed 6
13Nov25 FL3 mys 6f¹^ :22¶½ :45¹º 1:11»¿ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 69 83-79 4 1 5º 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Perez L E 122 bfL 2.83 Bam'sBlissKiss 119¨μ EddieMarie121¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¶¡ 5w3/8,4w1/4,fin well 6
22Oct25 FL7 ft 1mº¾ :48¼^ 1:14^¾ 1:39¼¹ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 66 56-67 7 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¼¢ Perez L E 122 bfL 6.33 YankeeDoodle 121» GiantAtWork 121¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¹¡ 6w3/4,rail5/16,faded 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 144/182 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 23/97 24 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 76/139

4
8-1 Yellow

Howling Wind 63¼ (L)
Ch.f.4 Solomini - Typhoon Teri by Stormy Atlantic, NY
Red, White Ball, Red Rose, White Sleeves, Two Red Hoops, Red Cap

65 Own: Seacoast Thoroughbreds of N. E.
Trn: James W. Ferraro (7-1-2-0)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $10,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $606
2025: 9 0 1 2 $60,926 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $15,163
Life: 12 1 2 2 $112,739 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $21,603

Track: 11 1 2 2 $106,739
16Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»» :23^¸ :46º¾ 1:19º¸ 4gk Clm 50000nw2/L 61 89-83 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ Gutierrez R 123 bfL 8.28 Kadena123¶ HowlingWind123»¢ MoonlightGal123¨© out,2p turn,duel,miss 6
27Dec25 Aqu5 gd 7fº» :23¶º :46½¼ 1:25½¹ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 63 65-77 8 2 7»¢ 7»£ 5¹ 3º¢ Gutierrez R 120 bfL 17.54 Vanilla120¶¡ BigAir120¸£ HowlingWind120¶£ shied out st,improved 9
13Dec25 Aqu9 ft 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¾¶ 1:26¿¾ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 60 22-53 2 10 10¾ 10¾¢ 6¾¡ 5¶^£ Luzzi L J 118 bfL 30.40 PrincessBecca120¸ She'sGrand 120¹£ LastGlory122¸£ wbmpd btwn brk,taken up 10
23Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45»º 1:10¸» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 58 38-57 5 6 6»¡ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¿¡ Castellano J 119 bL 10.56 MunningsExpress118º£ SunshineLily120¨© CentraltoSuccess118¡ 3w upper,no response 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :40.0b 17/17 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 63/66 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 31/75 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 123/178

5
7-2 Green

Grace and Grit 81¼ (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Sheriffa by Posse, NY
Green and White Triangular Thirds, Green and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Green Cap, White Pompon

77 Own: Nedlaw Stable, Tom Purdy, IEE Racing, Flying Zee Ra
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (38-6-7-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $71,928
2025: 8 0 1 2 $60,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $113,208 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 1 1 2 $101,508
26Dec25 Aqu7 ft 1N¾» :49½¹ 1:15¶^ 1:54»½ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 70-78 1 7½ 7º 6º 4¶¡ 4º¡ Carmouche K 118 L *.97 GiantAtWork120¡ OffScript120¹ HelloBeauty123¶ 8w uppr,bid,flatten 7
21Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :47¶» 1:11¹º 1:36º¸ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 83 47-80 3 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¸ 3¸£ Carmouche K 119 L *1.76 LikaRollingStone121¸¢ CapitalGal121¡ GraceandGrit119¶¡ 4-3w pursuit,kept on 8
23Oct25 Baq7 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¹ 1:12¾^ 1:50¹» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 ---80 4 6º 5º¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¹£ Carmouche K 118 L 2.12 HigherForce 119¹£ GraceandGrit118¹£ CapitalGal122¡ 3w1st,2p2nd,bid,2d bst 6
21Sep25 Baq8 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :46»¾ 1:11^^ 1:41»^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 8-80 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 5º Carmouche K 118 L 5.47 NonnaLynne120¡ TongueTwister122¸ SailWiththeWind122¶ ins,2p1/4,headed ins1F 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 83/101 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.3b 4/5 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49b 8/55

6
12-1 Black

I'm Kidding 67¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Practical Joke - Annie Walker by War Chant, NY
Florescent Blue, White Diamond Hoop, White Sleeves, Blue Diamond Hoop, Blue Cap

61 Own: Werner J Stable, Rudy R. Rodriguez
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (5-2-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $342
2025: 9 1 4 0 $83,877 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $48,565
Life: 11 1 5 0 $92,227 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,550

Track: 9 1 4 0 $86,132
20Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22»¾ :45^¿ 1:09^º 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 67 66-69 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2º£ Silvera R 122 L *2.05 SheerWill120º£ I'mKidding122º£ That'sFunny120º 2p,no match,2nd best 5
20Oct25 FL8 sy 5K»¼ :21¾¼ :45¾º 1:05½¿ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 67 85-35 6 9 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¼ 8¶¸£ Navarro K 124 bL *1.09 Happy'sSmile124¶ BaldKitten121¶¡ QueensOverThrees 124«¬ 4-w,empty 9
19Sep25 Baq7 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¼^ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x ---63 5 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 5¾¢ Silvera R 123 bL 7.21 AcceleratedNews123¨μ Intentious 123¡ Geopolitics121£ off 1/2 slw,weakened 7
11Aug25 FL2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¹ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¿ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 91-72 4 2 1¹ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2º¡ Maragh R R 124 L 1.25 She'sGrand 120º¡ I'mKidding124¼ OuttatheCloud117¡ 2p trn,best of rest 4
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:03.4b 5/8 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 11/22 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 39/42 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/17

7
10-1Orange

Rare Society 61¼ (L)
B.f.4 Central Banker - Marvelous Martina by Awesome Again, NY
Black and White Halves, Black and White Cap

58 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $462 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $800
2025: 4 1 0 1 $54,770 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $462
Life: 5 1 0 1 $55,232 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,600

Track: 5 1 0 1 $55,232
10Jan26 Aqu8 gds 6f»¸ :22¿¸ :46¿¸ 1:12½^ 4gklAlw 77000nw1$/x 54 67-49 2 6 7¸£ 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶¸ Silvera R 123 bL 10.87 NinaKay121¸¡ QueensOverThrees123¶¢ CloudyChance123¶ ins-2path turn,empty 10
04Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¸ :22¾¶ :46º¼ 1:10¾¹ 3gklMsw 80000 47 62-76 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ Silvera R 122 bL 13.32 RareSociety122¸ ThreeNinesFine122¨© PatienceNGrace122«¬ out,2p,lead3/16,clear 8
06Nov25 Aqu3 ft 6K»» :22½¾ :46¾¶ 1:17¼½ 3gklMsw 80000 33 58-58 9 7 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5½ 3¾¡ Silvera R 122 L 37.22 LadyAngelina122¸¡ ThreeNinesFine122¼ RareSociety 122¸ outside,3-4p turn,wknd 9
09Oct25 Baq3 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¿¾ :46¶¶ 1:09½¼ 3gklMsw 80000 6-58 4 7 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 6¾¢ Davis D 121 L 23.00 TwirlingLulu121£ Aperitif121£ NoOrdinaryLove121¸¢ trckd3-4w,6w uppr,wknd 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 61/131 1 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 5/27 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 20/84 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 86/155

8
9-2 Pink

Tower Twenty Two 80¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Connect - Tower Smash by Candy Ride (ARG), NY
Yellow, Red and Green Pinwheel, Red Collar, Red Sleeves, Green Hoop, Yellow Cap

71 Own: Anthony M. Perri
Trn: Silvino Ramirez (0-0-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,300
2025: 16 5 1 3 $123,543 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 1 $57,340
Life: 19 5 3 3 $150,243 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 2 1 $56,668
29Dec25 Prx3 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¼¹ 1:45¸^ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 73 83-87 4 3¹ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1º¡ Ruiz E 119 bfL 2.80 TowerTwentyTwo119º¡ PamPam120¨μ Equus122¶£ well placed,drew off 7
25Nov25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¹½ :45½¸ 1:10¿¾ 3gk SOC 25000/25000-c 72 65-84 3 1 3¹¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸ Hazlewood Y 112» bL *.80 TowerTwentyTwo 112¸ RingerCard125½£ CaptainWhiner122¹¡ wore down pacesetter 4

Claimed by PTJ Stable, Inc. from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
07Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7f¹» :22»¶ :45^^ 1:22º¶ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 72 51-68 2 8 8½ 7¾¢ 5¼¡ 8¶¶£*Rodriguez J 120 bL 19.31 Meg'sFoxyGrey120£ GeezEloise120»¢ HeyCookie120¶£ 2-4p turn,5p into lane,PL7th 9
09Oct25 Baq6 ft 1mº» :47¿½ 1:12¾¶ 1:38^¸ 3gk Str 50000nw1/x 71 7-77 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Rodriguez J 120 bL 9.16 Purloin124¶£ Adrian118¸ BigAir120¨μ ins-2p,headed out1/8 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 3/8

9
10-1 Aqua

Sunshine Lily 67¼ (L)
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - Silken Lily by Grand Slam, NY
White, Pink Diamonds, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Pink Cap

62 Own: William Grainger
Trn: Gregory DiPrima (2-0-0-0)

ERIC CANCEL (25-2-3-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $4,620 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $343
2025: 9 1 2 0 $85,585 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,620
Life: 10 1 2 0 $90,205 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 8 1 2 0 $86,285
10Jan26 Aqu8 gds 6f»¸ :22¿¸ :46¿¸ 1:12½^ 4gklAlw 77000nw1$/x 70 68-65 6 9 6¸£ 4¹ 4¹ 4º£ Carmouche K 123 bL 7.54 NinaKay121¸¡ QueensOverThrees123¶¢ CloudyChance123¶ 3p turn,4p1/4,no rally 10
13Dec25 Aqu9 ft 7fº^ :23¾¼ :47¾¶ 1:26¿¾ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 67 69-57 8 5 4¶ 5¶£ 3¼¡ 4¾¡ Cancel E 120 bL 9.41 PrincessBecca120¸ She'sGrand 120¹£ LastGlory122¸£ out,4p turn,chsd,wknd 10
23Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45»º 1:10¸» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 67 68-67 4 2 3¶ 4¸ 4» 2º£ Cancel E 120 bL 8.77 MunningsExpress118º£ SunshineLily120¨© CentraltoSuccess118¡ bobble st,mild bid 6
26Oct25 Baq7 ft 7fº» :22½¼ :46¶¶ 1:23¼¿ 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 63 3-68 3 4 3¡ 3¡ 6¸£ 7½¡ Franco M 120 bL 10.31 Intentious123¨μ NinaKay 118¡ GracefulRose121¶¡ bmpd st,press3w,wknd 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 114/131 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.4b 86/97 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 66/178

10
4-1 Purple

Princess Wadadli¼ (L)
B.f.4 King for a Day - Wadadli Princess by Drosselmeyer, NY
Dark Green, Light Green Shamrock, Light Green Sleeves, Dark Green Diamond Hoop, Dark Green Cap

81 Own: Ginellen Racing
Trn: Robert N. Falcone, Jr. (5-1-2-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $41,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $41,250 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $41,250

Track: 1 1 0 0 $41,250
04Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6K¼^ :23^¸ :47¼º 1:20¼¿ 4gklMsw 75000 86-81 7 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¸¡ Prat F 122 L 2.11 PrincessWadadli122¸¡ LadyDelilah122¹£ Sassetti122» in hand 2p,held clear 8
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 1/14 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 29/131 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 3/37 8 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 5/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#5 and #7 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 8 & 9, Pick 3 ($1) (8-10)

8 Aqueduct
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,000. (Up to $7,482 NYSBFOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Four Year Olds. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (1.5%
Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Exploration 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Curlin - Tangere by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Light Blue Diamond Frame and 'B,' Two Light Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

85 $30,000 Own: A. Bianco Holding Limited
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $101,820 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $13,500
Life: 11 2 3 1 $119,320 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $12,820

Track: 4 1 0 0 $47,120
10Dec25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :23¸¼ :46»¶ 1:25»^ 3g Clm 50000cnd-c 77 89-78 2 4 4¸ 4¸ 6»£ 6½£ Franco M 122 bL 7.42 GoldenSymphony122«¬ CelestialGlaze122¸¡ Shattuck122¶£ 5w upper,weakened 7

Claimed by A. Bianco Holding Limited from Dubb, Michael, Bailey, Morris, Titletown Racing Stables and Big Easy Racing, LLC for $50,000, Atras Rob - Trainer
27Sep25 Baq3 ft 7fº^ :23^º :45¼» 1:22^º 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 80 ---76 7 7 4¹ 5º¢ 6»¢ 7¾¡ Carmouche K 121 bL 11.03 HurricaneNelson123º LockeandKey121¨μ TreatyObligation121¨μ 3-4p turn,5p3/16,empty 7
16Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45¶¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 73-99 7 4 6»¢ 5º 3¹¡ 2¶¢ Adorno A 121 bL 4.90 Soze124¶¢ Exploration121¨© RiverDog121¶¢ 3w turn,rail rally 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 48/50 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 12/37 2 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 10/20 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 83/96

2
15-1 White

Scat Tu Tap 73 (L)
Ch.h.6 Tu Brutus (CHI) - Tapitinsilver by Tapit, KY
Light Blue, Dark Blue Wreath and 'Z' Emblem, Dark Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Chevrons, Light Blue Cap, Dark Blue Emblem

79 $30,000 Own: Michael Ziomber, WLIR Racing Stables, McCourt Racin
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (4-0-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 1 2 $71,838
2025: 9 0 2 2 $46,928 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $19,013
Life: 33 2 3 6 $168,079 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 20 1 3 4 $111,549
07Nov25 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :44½^ 1:09½¸ 1:36¸¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 73 62-77 3 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 8½¡ 5º 4º£ Lezcano J 123 fL 5.81 NeonBordeaux 123£ Frizzante 123¸ UnbrokenChain120¸ 5w upper,improved 9
24Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 73 ---78 5 9»¢ 10¼¢ 7¼¡ 7¶^ 8¶¶¢ Hiraldo C 124 fL 37.31 CrushedIt124º¡ CelestialGlaze124¨© HouseUnited124¶¢ chased 4-2w,tired 10
26Apr25 Aqu10 gdsu 1m»¸ :46¹½ 1:10¿½ 1:37¶¶ 3g SOC 50000 - N 71-76 1 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 5»¡ 4½¡ Cancel E 127 fL 3.50 Toscano125¼£ OmeyIsland127£ BrigadeCommander125¨© chased 2p,improved 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.0b 6/8 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 50/85 22 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 4/5 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.3b 19/47

3
9-2 Blue

Analog Jones 71 (L)
Ch.g.4 Maximum Security - Glenmary Lane by Fairbanks, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

82 $30,000 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (68-22-17-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 0 $97,560 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $40,070
Life: 17 3 3 1 $165,000 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $16,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,600
27Dec25 Aqu6 gd 1m»^ :47¹¹ 1:12¼º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 73 77-99 5 4¸ 4¶£ 5º 3» 2£ Rodriguez J 120 bL 5.10 SergeantCapps120£ AnalogJones120¸£ GoldenPlate123º¡ wins,shuffled5/16,3p1/4 9

Claimed by Rice Linda from Witte, John J., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Ness, Jamie for $30,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
25Nov25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :47¾¹ 1:12»½ 1:37¿» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 77 81-80 4 3¸ 4¶ 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5¿¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.50 Hoku125¶¢ Excellorator 120» BadgeofWar 125«¬ close outside,faded 7
11Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^º :47¹¹ 1:12¸» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 76 56-74 6 4 6¸¢ 7¹¢ 5¼ 4»¡ Silvera R 122 bL 5.70 Dr.Steve 125¹¢ GordianKnot125¶¡ YoungSquire125£ wide,finished well 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.0b 19/56 8 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 45/66 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 30/99

4
9-2 Yellow

High Oak 69 (L)
B.g.7 Gormley - Champagne Sue by Elusive Quality, KY
Hot Pink, Black 'LRE,' Black Seams on Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Hoop

85 $30,000 Own: LRE Racing LLC, JEH Racing Stable LLC
Trn: William I. Mott (12-2-1-4)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (38-6-7-7) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,440 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,125
2025: 1 0 0 0 $3,360 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $20,143
Life: 16 2 3 1 $340,958 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $107,915

Track: 7 0 2 0 $77,003
09Jan26 Aqu7 ft 6f»^ :22¼¼ :45»¼ 1:09¾º 4g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 74 57-75 6 1 6»£ 6¶¸ 6¶» 5¶¼¢ Civaci S 121 bL 13.87 OneNineHundred121º¡ ToxicGray121¹¡ MrSkylight121¹¢ 4w upper,tired 6
09Mar25 Aqu8 ft 6K»¹ :23¶¸ :46¸½ 1:16¼» 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 53-68 3 6 6º¡ 5º¡ 4¿ 5¶¿¢ Lezcano J 121 bL 5.60 JustBettheOdds121¼ TwentyFourMmb 121½ ResonedAnlysis 121¸¢ off step slow,5p turn 6
06Jan24 Aqu7 ft 7f»» :23½¼ :48¼¼ 1:27¶¼ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 77-97 7 1 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Davis K 118 bL *1.00 JoeyFreshwater120¶£ HighOak118¸¢ BusinessModel120¹ 3w pursuit,ran on 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 1/1 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:05.2b 3/4 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 69/84 7 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 83/125

5
8-1 Green

Re Markably 75 (L)
B.c.4 Hoppertunity - A Dicey Dame by Colonel John, MD
Black, Light Green Diamond, Black 'PS,' Green and Black Diamond Sleeves, Black Cap

83 $30,000 Own: Premier Stable
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (8-1-1-1)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (11-3-2-2) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $45,980 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,410
Life: 12 3 3 2 $163,700 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $17,930

Track: 4 1 0 0 $31,570
31Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 79 94-86 2 3 4¶£ 5¸¢ 4¶ 1¡ Franco M 120 L 2.57 ReMarkably120¡ Derek'sLaw120£ TyphoonFury122¨μ 3-2w uppr,up 1/16p 7

Claimed by Premier Stable from Wachtel Stable, Barber, Gary, Pantofel Stable LLC, Gotwals, William R. and Ashby for $30,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
13Dec25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :23^º :46½¶ 1:11¸¿ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 80 83-82 3 4 2¡ 4¸ 5» 5¾ Elliott C 118 L 22.44 Floodlites118¶£ MyMitole118¶¢ TrustFund122º prompted 2p,weakened 7
08Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1N¾^ :48¾¼ 1:13^¹ 1:49»¾ 3g Alw 88000nw1$/x 80 61-78 2 3¶ 5¸ 5¸¢ 8¿£ 8¶¶¡ Alvarado J 118 L 8.28 TrackingError118¡ Waitlist121¸¢ Dreamlike123¸ ins-2path turns,empty 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 4/8 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 38/133 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 4/26 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 3/12

6
15-1 Black

Shoot the Nickel 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Violence - C. S. Incharge by Take Charge Indy, KY
Blue, Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Blue Circle, Red Cap

77 $30,000 Own: Ilkay Kantarmaci, Abdool J. Mandal, Five Horsemen St
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,125 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $8,100
2025: 9 0 4 2 $55,550 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 1 $65,690
Life: 14 2 4 2 $118,775 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,125

Track: 8 2 2 1 $96,785
23Jan26 Aqu4 ft 7fº¸ :23¸¹ :46¿¹ 1:25º¶ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 73 87-88 4 3 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez J 123 L *.84 ShoottheNickel123¶£ EzRoll123¾¡ Taparino123¸¡ lead3p3/8,clr1/4,drftd 7

Claimed by Kantarmaci Ilkay from Goldfarb, Sanford J., Greenberg Racing, Estate of Ira Davis and Goldfarb, Irwin for $12,500, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
10Dec25 Aqu8 ft 6f»¸ :22½¶ :46½¸ 1:13¶º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 74 44-65 5 8 9¾£ 8¶^ 6¾¢ 4»£ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 L *2.68 LeadingRole120¸£ MajesticArc122«¬ ComeFullCircle120¹ wbump at and after st 10

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Gold Square LLC for $17,500, DeVaux Adrianne - Trainer
23Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¹ :22¶º :45¶¾ 1:08¿¿ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 73 ---75 2 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¾¡ 3¾¢ Rosario J 120 L 8.78 SecuredLender123¸£ SirKartrite120»¡ ShoottheNickel120¨μ 2-4p,5w upper,got 3rd 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 5/59 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 11/98 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 7/68 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.0b 88/97

7
7-2 Orange

Spirit Dragon 76 (L)
B.g.4 Mor Spirit - Amaroni by Desert Party, KY
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cuffs and Cap

81 $30,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Brad H. Cox (18-7-5-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 2 1 $66,320 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $7,000
Life: 5 2 2 1 $66,320 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $30,650

Track: 5 2 2 1 $66,320
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 69 95-93 6 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1º Rodriguez J 120 L 3.03 SpiritDragon120º MoGo122«¬ LeanMusicMachine122¡ in hand 2p,edged clr 8

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Paterpop Racing for $30,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
04Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»^ :22^º :45¸¼ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L-c 66 78-80 7 5 4¹ 4¼ 2» 2¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 120 fL *1.36 ShadowSurge122¸¡ SpiritDragon 120¸¢ DarkVector122£ 4p trn,5p1/4,willingly 7

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Drazin Dennis A. for $30,000, Kimmel John C. - Trainer
01Nov25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:10¼¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 50 4-80 7 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3¸¢ Santana, Jr. R 120 fL 3.53 Derek'sLaw120¡ ShadowSurge123¶£ SpiritDragon120º out,3p turn,chased 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.1b 65/67 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.3b 18/18 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 76/110

8
6-1 Pink

Register 75 (L)
B.g.6 Super Saver - Champagne Sue by Elusive Quality, KY
Green, White Panel, White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green and White Cap

75 $30,000 Own: Robert Spiegel
Trn: David G. Donk (5-0-1-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,866
2025: 7 1 2 0 $63,903 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $66,779
Life: 17 2 5 0 $153,338 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,950

Track: 14 2 4 0 $134,738
04Dec25 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22º¿ :45¼½ 1:22º¾ 3g Clm 30000cnd 74 87-87 7 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ 2¶£ Prat F 122 bL 4.74 Frizzante122¶£ Register122¸ ComplexMusic120¡ chased 3w,caught 70yd 9
24Oct25 Baq6 ft 1m¼^ :46^¾ 1:10¹¾ 1:34½¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 76 ---62 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¡ 5½ 10¸¶ Davis K 124 bL 24.39 CrushedIt124º¡ CelestialGlaze124¨© HouseUnited124¶¢ in hand ins,faltered 10
12Sep25 Baq4 ft 1mº» :46¹¶ 1:11^½ 1:36½½ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 11-73 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 6¾£ 6¶¸£ Davis K 124 bL 8.61 Commuted124¨© HouseUnited124£ Dreamlike 122£ dueled 3-2w,tired 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 12/66 6 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :38.1b 4/12 25 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 37/43

9
6-1 Aqua

Uncle Jim 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 City of Light - Now Now by Tiznow, KY
Emerald Green, White Maltese Cross, Green Cap

78 $30,000 Own: Mic Duff Stables LLC, Upback Racing LLC, Liberty Hou
Trn: Horacio De Paz (11-1-1-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 2 $119,530 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $7,770
Life: 13 3 1 3 $188,520 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $99,850

Track: 9 2 0 2 $108,160
03Jan26 Aqu6 ft 6K¼^ :23^» :46»º 1:17¶¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 76 60-76 2 8 3¸ 3¡ 6º¡ 6¶¶¢ Franco M 121 bL 5.19 Porosity123¡ PairofSocks123º¡ SinisterSmile121¹¢ chased inside,tired 8
13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¹¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 79 70-83 4 6 6» 7»¢ 6» 4¶£ Franco M 120 bL 3.45 VibrantExpress 120¨μ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ 5-6w upper,mild kick 7
01Nov25 Baq8 ft 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46¹¶ 1:24½¾ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 75 13-71 9 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4¹ Carmouche K 120 bL 2.81 ThreeB's120¡ RangerBattalion 120¡ Shattuck123¸ 3-2w turn,wknd late 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 119/182 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 65/133 28 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 9/97 a5 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 1/13

10
12-1 Purple

Complex Music 76 (L)
B.c.4 Complexity - Auspiciously by Malibu Moon, KY
Blue, White Braces, White 'RC,' White Sleeves, Blue Cap

79 $30,000 Own: Richard Calia
Trn: James W. Ferraro (7-1-2-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,500
2025: 11 0 3 2 $49,558 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 3 3 $125,188 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $14,922

Track: 4 0 2 1 $22,080
31Dec25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¼½ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 77 105-80 3 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¸¡ Civaci S 120 bL 7.56 ReMarkably120¡ Derek'sLaw120£ TyphoonFury122¨μwbumped st,wknd late 7

Claimed by Calia Richard from Vogt William Byrne for $30,000, Chichakly Amira - Trainer
04Dec25 Aqu8 ft 7fº» :22º¿ :45¼½ 1:22º¾ 3g Clm 30000cnd 77 63-83 1 7 6» 6¼ 5¹ 3¹£ Civaci S 120 bL 9.32 Frizzante122¶£ Register122¸ ComplexMusic120¡ wlunged st,kept on 9
14Nov25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¸ :22½½ :46¶¼ 1:10¼¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd 72 60-84 5 1 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¹ 2¶ Davis K 120 bL 11.82 SocialHour 120¶ ComplexMusic120¨μ FreeDance120¡ chased 4-3w,mild kick 6
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 2/2 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.2b 8/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#1 and #3 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.
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AQUEDUCT - "Commingle"



Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10), Double ($1) 9 & 10

9 Aqueduct
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $60,000. (Up to $10,440 NYSBFOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or State Bred Allowance. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 5, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. State Bred Starters Not Considered for Eligibility
Purposes. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Cool Andy 75 (L)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Runninwiththewind by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
White, Blue Diamond Frame and 'LR,' Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Blue Cap

80 Own: Linda Rice
Trn: Owner (68-22-17-6)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (38-6-7-7) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $28,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2025: 5 2 0 0 $74,891 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 0 0 $104,106 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $28,600
16Jan26 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :46¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:39¹» 4g Clm 50000cnd 69 101-90 3 5¶¢ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Carmouche K 123 bL 2.28 CoolAndy123¶£ HouseUnited123¹£ Dreambuilder123¹ 5w upper,edged clear 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 47/97 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 26/48 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :50.1b 18/25 13 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 11/40

2
6-1 White

Golden Symphony 83 (L)
B.g.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Sound the Trumpets by Bernardini, KY
Dark Blue, Gold Cross of Lorraine, Blue and Gold Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Gold Cap

87 Own: Rainbow's End Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Thomas Morley (6-1-0-2)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $18,250
2025: 8 3 1 1 $118,598 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,600
Life: 14 3 3 2 $161,214 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $65,624

Track: 7 3 1 1 $115,718
10Dec25 Aqu4 ft 7fº^ :23¸¼ :46»¶ 1:25»^ 3g Clm 50000cnd 82 96-93 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Civaci S 122 fL 4.94 GoldenSymphony122«¬ CelestialGlaze122¸¡ Shattuck122¶£ chased 3-2w,gamely 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 72/182 15 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 46/85 3 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 57/97 21 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 33/110

3
15-1 Blue

House United 77 (L)
Ch.g.5 Constitution - Blip n' Th Bye by Tale of Ekati, KY
White and Green Diamonds, Green Sleeves, Pink Chevrons, Green Cap

86 Own: Diane Balsamo, Ilkay Kantarmaci
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $12,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,918
2025: 13 1 2 3 $118,000 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $49,952
Life: 21 2 3 3 $216,997 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $6,350

Track: 7 0 1 2 $39,260
16Jan26 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :46¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:39¹» 4g Clm 50000cnd 83 103-87 5 4£ 4¶£ 4» 4¸¡ 2¶£ Civaci S 123 bL *1.61 CoolAndy123¶£ HouseUnited123¹£ Dreambuilder123¹ reined in 3/4,mild bid 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :39.1b 2/6 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.0b 45/48 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52.2b 151/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 130/178

4
10-1 Yellow

Playa Del Mar 77 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Flor de La Mar by Tiznow, KY
Gold, Black Ball, Gold Shark Emblem, Gold Star Seam on Sleeves, Black Cap

85 Own: Adamo Bros. Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (4-0-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $72,313 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $6,000
Life: 6 1 0 2 $78,313 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $8,356

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,440
10Jan26 Aqu7 gds 1mº» :48»» 1:13»¶ 1:39¹¾ 4g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 78 49-83 4 4¸ 5¸ 4¸ 2¶ 3¡ Civaci S 123 bL 3.80 FiddlingFelix123¡ GoodLord123¨© PlayaDelMar123º chased 2-3w,rebuffed 7

Claimed by Adamo Bros. Thoroughbred Racing LLC from Godolphin, LLC for $50,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.1b 15/28 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 98/110 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/167 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 74/155

5
15-1 Green

Mozambique 73¼ (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - Young Anna Lee by Posse, NY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

72 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez, GRC Racing LLC, Take a Shot Sta
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (5-2-1-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (24-2-3-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $72,090 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,450
Life: 8 1 2 1 $87,765 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $16,125

Track: 4 1 2 0 $75,240
29Nov25 Aqu10 ft 1mº» :45¼¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:35½^ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 67 92-76 4 3¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ 5¶º£ Silvera R 120 bL 4.86 MoeEightyEight 120¾¡ ConcordeSpirit121¸£ UnbrokenChain120¶¡ bmp brk,3p turn,tired 12
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 9/78 21 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :52.4b 14/15 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 17/66 10 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :53.2b 42/44

6
12-1 Black

Twohonestmischief 78¼ (L)
B.g.4 Honest Mischief - Rapido Gatta by Adios Charlie, NY
Purple, White Diamond Frame and 'P,' White Diamond Hoop and Cuffs on Sleeves, Purple Cap, White Stripes

74 Own: My Purple Haze Stables
Trn: Chris J. Englehart (19-1-3-3)

ERIC CANCEL (25-2-3-4) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $15,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $885
2025: 9 1 1 6 $113,340 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $15,540
Life: 16 1 2 7 $155,940 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $36,480

Track: 13 1 2 6 $144,060
03Jan26 Aqu9 ft 7fº» :23º¸ :47¸¶ 1:25¶¼ 4g lAlw 77000nw1$/x 72 58-86 2 7 5º 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶£ Prat F 123 bfL *2.17 VibrantExpress123¶£ Twohonestmischief123¶ UnbrokenChain123¸¡ tkn up ins3/4,ins-2p 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 36/67 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 121/133 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1bg 14/120 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 25/112

7
5-1 Orange

Shadow Surge 83 (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightstown - Diplomatic Miss by Violence, KY
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

76 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Jamie Ness (6-2-0-3)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $52,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 1 0 $73,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,050

Track: 4 2 1 0 $50,550
13Jan26 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¾ :45¼» 1:16¸¶ 4g SOC 25000/25000 76 83-97 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º¡ 1¶¶ Sanchez M J 120 bL *1.20 ShadowSurge120¶¶ Huggy120«¬ BigZOg120¡ drew off,ridden out 7

8
8-1 Pink

Fiddling Felix 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Mendelssohn - Appeal to the Win by Successful Appeal, KY
Black, Yellow and Turquoise Butterfly, Black and Turquoise Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cuffs, Yellow Cap

79 Own: Bella Cavello Stables
Trn: William E. Morey (2-0-0-0)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $27,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,125
2025: 7 1 1 2 $58,641 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,500
Life: 12 2 1 2 $97,443 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 2 0 0 $60,070
10Jan26 Aqu7 gds 1mº» :48»» 1:13»¶ 1:39¹¾ 4g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 74 56-84 6 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Prat F 123 L 8.25 FiddlingFelix123¡ GoodLord123¨© PlayaDelMar123º in hand 2p,gamely 7

Claimed by Bella Cavello Stables, LLC from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC and PlayingTheField Racing for $50,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 34/75 19 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :39.4b 4/6

9
8-1 Aqua

Dormello 64¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Averymerrymoment by Distorted Humor, NY
Black, Cerise Sash, Cerise Seams on Sleeves, Black Cap

66 Own: Dream Maker Racing, Bruce Lunsford, St. Elias Stable
Trn: William I. Mott (12-2-1-4)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $31,350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 3 1 0 0 $21,380 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $52,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 0 $52,730
01Jan26 Aqu2 ft 6K»^ :23¸½ :47^¼ 1:19¹¼ 4g lStr 35000nw1/x 46 93-81 5 2 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¼¢ Lezcano J 123 bL *1.31 Dormello123¼¢ BraveBuck123¸ OathofOmerta123£ ins-2p,steady urging 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48b 10/133 a21 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 1/110 a13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 1/157 a18 Nov 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/8

10
12-1 Purple

Gamebred 73¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Honor A. P. - Omaticaya (IRE) by Bernstein, NY
White, Green and Orange Horseshoe Emblem, White Sleeves and Cap

71 Own: Robert Lambe, Chris Guerin, Michael Guerin
Trn: Charlton Baker (10-0-3-2)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $62,028 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,600
Life: 8 2 1 0 $77,628 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $34,338

Track: 4 2 1 0 $69,138
01Jan26 Aqu8 ft 1mº» :48^» 1:14¹^ 1:41¸¿ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 69 82-85 2 3¶¡ 6¶£ 5¸¢ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Lezcano J 123 bL 14.61 ReynoldsChannel123¶¢ Gamebred123¸£ Interceptor121¶¢ 2-3p turn,bid 5p3/16 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 7/14 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.0b 155/182 17 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 87/133 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 33/48

11
8-1 Grey

Sergeant Capps 80 (L)
B.c.4 West Coast - Private Estate by Speightstown, KY
Black, Metallic Gold Yoke and 'CGS,' Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black and Gold Cap

86 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Greenberg Racing (Michael F. Gre
Trn: Panagiotis A. Synnefias (8-1-1-1)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $48,155
2025: 10 3 3 0 $107,984 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,650
Life: 20 3 5 3 $182,213 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $21,175

Track: 4 3 1 0 $80,250
27Dec25 Aqu6 gd 1m»^ :47¹¹ 1:12¼º 1:38^¹ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 72 77-101 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1£ Carmouche K 120 bL *1.45 SergeantCapps120£ AnalogJones120¸£ GoldenPlate123º¡ out,3p,bid5/16,clr1/4 9

Claimed by Goldfarb Sanford J. from Rice, Linda and Bruce Golden Racing for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): a29 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.3b 1/8 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 3F ft :36.2b 4/15 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 19/120 a10 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/6

12
20-1 Lime

Timaeus 73 (L)
Ch.g.6 Malibu Moon - Lost Empire by Empire Maker, KY
Royal Blue, White Circle, Yellow 'RR,' Two Yellow Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

75 Own: Rudy R. Rodriguez, Michael Imperio, Courtney Irving
Trn: Rudy R. Rodriguez (5-2-1-1)

RUBEN SILVERA (35-3-3-4) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 1 $93,010 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,700
Life: 15 4 2 2 $132,360 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $27,350

Track: 12 3 2 0 $96,600
13Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¹ :46¸½ 1:12¹¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 72 91-81 7 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 5¸£ Silvera R 122 bgL 7.11 VibrantExpress 120¨μ SocialHour120¶ CoffeeTalk120¡ 4w pursuit,wknd late 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/11 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/22 14 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 50/66 9 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.3b 2/3

13
10-1 Brown

Carvellian Quest 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Practical Joke - Dynamic Deputy by Deputy Minister, MD
Blue, Green Street Sign, White 'NYC,' White Hoops on Sleeves, Blue Cap

83 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Morris E. Kernan,
Trn: Ilkay Kantarmaci (23-5-3-6)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (11-3-2-2) 118»

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,370
2025: 8 0 2 2 $32,960 Off (Dirt): 7 3 0 3 $98,045
Life: 24 4 5 5 $181,415 Distance: 5 3 1 0 $77,310

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,800
18Jan26 Aqu7 mys 7fº» :23º¿ :47»¼ 1:25^¸ 4g Clm 20000cnd-c 70 82-90 5 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1» 1¾¢ Rodriguez J 123 bL 3.25 CarvellianQuest123¾¢ ThrillofIt123¹¡ LastManStanding123¶¢ 3-4p,2p1/4,stdy urging 7

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. from Liberty House Racing LLC for $20,000, De Paz Horacio - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :40.0b 4/6 7 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49b 3/15 31 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 2/28 6 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 8/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Timaeus will race with Goggles Off
#3, #7 and #13 race uncoupled for wagering purposes. #5 and #12 race uncoupled for wagering purposes.
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Exacta ($1), Trifecta (.50), Super (.10)

10 Aqueduct
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 (1.5% Aftercare Assessment Due At Time Of Claim Otherwise Claim Will Be Void).
New York Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Army Proud 60¼ (L)
B.c.4 Army Mule - Jc's Shooting Star by Miracle Man, NY
Neon Yellow, Black Triangle and Collar, Two Black Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

62 $25,000 Own: Craig Benoit
Trn: Wayne Potts (10-4-2-1)

SAHIN CIVACI (44-5-8-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $14,520
2025: 8 0 4 1 $39,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,600
Life: 12 0 4 3 $65,460 Distance: 7 0 2 2 $35,680

Track: 8 0 4 1 $45,840
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 61 85-72 9 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Civaci S 122 bL 4.63 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ prompted 3-2w,ran on 9
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 58 85-70 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Civaci S 122 bL 11.24 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ out,3-2p turn,dueled 9
02Nov25 Baq5 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¾» 1:10»¶ 3g lMcl 30000 59 ---52 5 4 6¹ 8¶^ 7¶¹ 5¶»¢ Elliott C 121 bL 9.30 VibrantExpress 121¾¢ LibertyRising121¶ HelloNewman121¸£ lug out2-4p trn,6p3/16 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 19/27 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 114/155

2
8-1 White

Projectability 50¼ (L1)
B.g.4 Street Boss - Royale Rose by Macho Uno, NY
Red, Gold Ball, Black 'DEA,' Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

62 $25,000 Own: DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Antonio Arriaga (4-0-0-1)

JAIME RODRIGUEZ (70-16-8-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,520 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,920 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,920
04Jan26 Aqu3 ft 1m»¸ :47¿» 1:13¹» 1:40¸¾ 4g lMcl 35000-c 75-56 7 5¶¢ 3¶ 2¶ 2»¡ 4¶º¡ Civaci S 122 b *.94 RomeoVoid122»£ BlameItOnKJ122»¢ LuckyDragon122¹¡ outside,bid 3p,tired 7

Claimed by DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC from Carem Stables for $35,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
07Dec25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :47»^ 1:12º¼ 1:37¾¾ 3g lMcl 30000 52-68 6 7º¡ 6¹ 3¨μ 4¨μ 5º£ Civaci S 121 b 8.32 Smallchangegeep121º LuckyDragon121¨μ PoweredbyCoal121«¬ wbumped st,wknd late 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 162/182 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 46/120 1 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 22/46 24 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 26/40

3
9-2 Blue

Thorsness 66 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Krissy's Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Gold, Royal Blue Yoke and 'TPR,' Blue Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Gold Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Team Penney Racing
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (10-0-1-5)

FLAVIEN PRAT (48-17-8-12) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,080 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $10,390
2025: 6 0 1 1 $16,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 2 $20,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 2 $12,720
15Jan26 Aqu1 ft 1mº» :46½¾ 1:12½¹ 1:39¾¶ 4g Mcl 20000 65 94-79 1 2¡ 3¶ 2¹¡ 2»¡ 3º¢ Prat F 122 bfL 5.54 MagnanimousMax122¹¢ CometoPapa122¶ Thorsness122¶^£ ins-3p turn,kept on 6
26Dec25 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :47º» 1:13º¼ 1:40¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000 64 83-76 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹£ Santana, Jr. R 121 bfL 2.82 GrandCommander121¹£ Sequential 124¨© Thorsness121¾ ins foe,2p,dueld,wknd 6
23Nov25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000 74 74-67 1 3¶¡ 4¶ 5¶£ 4¶¶ 4¶¶£ Carmouche K 121 bfL 7.13 Apalta121¹¢ Noguchi121¾¡ Dr.Insel121¨© 7-8w upper,weakened 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 29/120 8 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 39/141

4
6-1 Yellow

Into Inspiration 61 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Into Mischief - Special Honor by Honor Code, KY
Blue, Light Green Ball and Emblem, Blue and Light Green Vertical Halved Sleeves, Light Green Cap

61 $20,000 Own: R.T Racing Stable
Trn: Jose M. Jimenez (10-1-2-1)

REYLU GUTIERREZ (55-3-7-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 9 0 1 1 $27,190 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,700
Life: 13 0 1 1 $35,163 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $15,873

Track: 5 0 0 1 $15,240
23Nov25 Aqu3 ft 7fº» :22¹¾ :44¼¿ 1:22¿¾ 3g Mcl 50000 66 91-43 3 2 3¡ 5º¡ 6¸º 6¸^£ Elliott C 122 L 9.71 NewYorkScrappy124£ FreeSpin122¶¡ FatefulLightning122¶ chased 3-2w,tired 7
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 66 ---82 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez J 121 L 7.32 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ dueled 4-3w,kept on 7
31Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¶º 1:11¼¹ 3g Msw 52500 54-58 1 5 6¹¡ 5º 5º£ 6¾£ Jara F 119 L 11.50 LaFrost119¨μ MysticalMerlin119¸£ BrightlineBullet119¶£ 3w turn,no rally 7
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/27 9 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.4b 36/101 a13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.4b 1/55 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/105

5
12-1 Green

Sports Hero 57 (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Open House by Tapit, KY
Red, Pink Ball, White 'L,' White Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, White Cap, Pink Button

67 $20,000 Own: Stoneybrook Farm Trust, Edward C. Potash
Trn: James T. Ryerson (8-1-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER ELLIOTT (41-5-7-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $5,905
2025: 8 0 1 1 $14,376 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $14,376 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,878

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,845
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 54 62-71 4 9 8º¡ 5½ 3» 3¸ Elliott C 122 bL 13.96 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ ins turn,drift out3/16 12
09Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :22¿^ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 36 Mcl 16000 (16-12.5)-v 62 52-68 3 10 7º¡ 6» 4º 2£ Cruz A 124 bL 5.10 CallMeaCab119£ SportsHero124«¬ Superlastingsecret126¶ wsteadied 3/8,rallied 10
19Oct25 Baq1 ft 6K»» :22¼» :45»¾ 1:16º^ 3g Mcl 35000 65 ---63 4 7 5¹ 4¸ 6½ 6¶¶¡ Elliott C 121 bL 11.36 SergeantCapps 121¨© FreeSpin121¸¡ IntoInspiration121¸£ chased inside,tired 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 6/56 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.2b 127/167

6
30-1 Black

Dr. Merciless 45¼ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Central Banker - Little Miss Brown by Big Brown, NY
Yellow, Green Triangular Panel, Green Sleeves, Green Cap, Yellow Visor

44 $25,000 Own: Marvin Richards
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

OMAR HERNANDEZ MORENO (11-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $5,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,760
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,815 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $3,830

Track: 3 0 0 0 $855
31Dec25 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47^¸ 1:12»¿ 3g lMcl 30000 42 73-57 3 6 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾¢ Simpson T 124 bL 118.89 Forgone124¶£ ArmyProud122«¬ CounterMove122¨μ 2-3w upper,weakened 9
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 41 61-23 8 5 6º 5¼ 7¶^ 7¸¸¡ Harkie H K 124 bfL 66.82 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 4p turn,no response 9
10Nov25 FL7 sys 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¶^ 1:12¶º 3g Msw 32600 31 69-55 4 4 2¶ 2º 2¶¸ 3¶º Berrios J C 124 bL 9.25 MagicBeach124¶¹¢ MoonlightStar124£ Dr.Merciless124£ wdkd out,bmp fo hrd st 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 17/27 26 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.3b 8/48 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38b 13/22 4 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :51b 10/12

7
20-1Orange

Admiral Indy
Ch.c.4 Midshipman - Real Charm by Speightstown, KY
White, Blue Aqueduct Emblem and Cap

43 $20,000 Own: Chrissalee Erriah
Trn: Chetram Bhigroog (2-0-0-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA, JR. (24-2-3-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,720 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,720
26Jun25 Baq3 ft 7f»^ :23^¾ :46¿» 1:23¼¼ 3g Mcl 35000 ---43 3 6 6½ 5¹¡ 7¶^ 5¶½¢ Luzzi L J 118 50.25 SpiritDragon119¸ SenorPoncho118¸ GreyAce118¾£ gain1/2,4p turn,5p1/4 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Bel tr 3F ft :37.1b 10/17 22 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :47.2b 5/131 13 Jan 26 Bel tr 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/4 4 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 37/68

8
20-1 Pink

Inonit 50¼ (L)
Ch.g.5 Include - Gregorian Jest by Phone Trick, NY
Green, White Triangular Panel, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Green and White Cap, Green Visor

54 $25,000 Own: Lisa L. Lugovich
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

GOKHAN KOCAKAYA (4-1-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $20,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $4,740
Life: 11 0 2 0 $54,720 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $19,900

Track: 9 0 2 0 $53,520
16Nov25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :46º¸ 1:12¸¸ 1:37½º 3g lMcl 30000 57 72-26 2 3¡ 1«¬ 5¾¡ 6¶¶ 7¸¿¡ Lezcano J 124 fL 5.01 Metatron124¹¢ Smallchangegeep 121¹ GoodCop121¶£ wbumped st,faltered 8
27Jul25 Sar6 sys 7fº^ :22»¹ :45¼» 1:24½¹ 3g lMsw 90000 40-42 3 9 8¿ 10¿ 9¿£ 8¶½£ Luzzi L J 124 L 33.25 Crescendo'sRein124£ SoloJim119¡ Keepinitreal119¸£ wbmp btwn brk,3-6p turn 10
19Apr25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22¶º :45¸» 1:11¹¹ 3g lMsw 74000 57-75 7 3 5» 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4»£ Luzzi L J 125 *2.55 DuckyMedwick118¸¢ PandemicHero118¶£ Sanzio118¶£ chased 3w,one paced 8
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6 a10 Jan 26 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 1/3 3 Jan 26 Faio 5F ft 1:02.3b 13/15 a26 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 1/3

9
8-1 Aqua

Seeker's Hope 63 (L)
B.g.4 McKinzie - Sweet Talkin by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Red, White Ball, Red 'R,' White Sleeves, Red Hoop, Red Cap

66 $20,000 Own: Emily Racing Stable, Inc.
Trn: Roshan Samsundar (2-1-0-0)

MANUEL FRANCO (75-12-25-18) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,250 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,672
2025: 11 0 2 0 $24,435 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,630
Life: 13 0 2 0 $28,035 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $7,942

Track: 9 0 2 0 $24,455
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd 67 85-66 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 5» 6¾¢ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 13.66 DonLuis122£ Poppy'sTicket122¹¡ MarketWatch122¶¡ led ins,vied,wknd 6
26Dec25 Aqu10 ft 6K»» :22½½ :46¹¹ 1:19¼^ 3g Mcl 20000 65 82-73 11 4 4¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¸ 2£ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 9.62 PartyWithSmarty124£ Seeker'sHope122¶¢ SportsHero122¶ 4p turn,led inside1/16 12
29Nov25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22½¾ :46»¿ 1:11»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 68 70-58 5 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¹ 4»¡ Hernandez Moreno O 122 bL 11.81 LeanMusicMachine124»¢ GreyAce115«¬ LoughCurrane122¨© vied 4-3w,wknd late 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49bg 26/70

10
5-2 Purple

Alias 59 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Anonymity by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Blue Braces, Two Blue Hoops on Sleeves, Yellow and Blue Cap

73 $20,000 Own: Ronald P. Stewart
Trn: Linda Rice (68-22-17-6)

JOSE LEZCANO (49-15-8-8) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 2 $20,463 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 2 $54,063 Distance: 4 0 2 1 $35,300

Track: 4 0 2 0 $34,600
10Jan26 Aqu1 ft 6K»^ :23^¼ :46»¿ 1:19¶^ 4g Moc 40000cnd 56 71-69 6 2 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¹¡ 5¼£ Lezcano J 122 L *1.11 DonLuis122£ Poppy'sTicket122¹¡ MarketWatch122¶¡ chased 5-4w,weakened 6
02Jan26 Aqu4 ft 6f»¸ :23¸¿ :46¾¶ 1:11½» 4g Msw 80000 62 79-64 3 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3º¡ 5¶^¡ Lezcano J 122 L 2.74 ShadowBanking122¹ RogerRoger122¹¢ Implacable122¨© led ins,dueled,tired 5
12Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¿¿ :47^¸ 1:20º» 3g Mcl 50000 57 89-82 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Lezcano J 122 L 3.21 FiddlingFelix 122¨μ Alias122«¬ Gualillo122¶¡ out,3p,led3/16 to 1/16 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 106/167

11
20-1 Grey

Monte Avi 50¼ (L)
B.g.4 Central Banker - Nile Princess by Pioneerof the Nile, NY
Blue, Fluorescent Green Circle and 'AVI,' Blue and Green Diamond Sleeves, Blue Cap, Green Visor

47 $25,000 Own: Avi Bros Stables
Trn: Mark A. Hennig (12-1-4-0)

KENDRICK CARMOUCHE (38-6-7-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 1 2 $27,625 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $14,240

Track: 7 0 1 2 $23,885
10Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6K¼^ :22¾½ :46¼½ 1:19¼¿ 3g lMcl 30000 52 27-43 5 8 7¿ 8¶^ 6¶^ 6¶¸£ Elliott C 122 bL 24.79 FricandFrac122¨© ArmyProud122¹¢ NordicFyre122¹ 2path turn,no threat 9
22Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾» :47º^ 1:20^¿ 3 lMcl 30000 82-44 1 3 3¶ 6»£ 5¾¡ 4¶¸ Maragh R R 120 bL 8.70 Tarpaulin120¼£ SoloMio120¸¢ NineNFour113¹ wstumbled st,improved 10
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 25-54 3 4 6½¡ 6¶¹ 4¶¸ 2½£ Maragh R R 120 bL 2.65 KingPhoenix120½£ MonteAvi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,late energy 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.1b 57/78 10 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.2b 16/98 23 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.4b 139/155 15 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 89/178
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¼ - New York Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Admiral Indy will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Monte Avi will race with Blinkers Off

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5)-50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,300. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Into Gold 58³ (L)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Ebby by Mercer Mill, OH
Red, King in White Circle, White and Red Halved Sleeves.

59 $10,000 Own: Johanson Serrano
Trn: Joseph P. Mahan (4-1-0-0)

EDGAR PAUCAR (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 4 2 3 $76,342 Off (Dirt): 18 2 4 3 $78,269
Life: 48 7 15 8 $260,873 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 20 3 5 3 $101,873
15Jan26 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 3g lClm 8000 63 51-55 5 7 8¹¡ 8½¢ 9¿£ 7¶¸¢ Batista L A 124 bfL 7.00 Aint No Bandleader124¨μ Spirit of Akron124¶ Authentic Cowtown124¼ no factor 9
20Dec25 Mvr2 wfs 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¿ 1:11¹¸ 1:41º¼ 3g lClm 10000 63 38-52 5 2¶¡ 3¡ 3º 4½¢ 4¶»£ Batista L A 124 bfL 14.20 Relish the Ride119«¬ Mr Loooch124¶¶£ Need to Know Basis124º trk btw,lacked rally 5
03Dec25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :45¼¼ 1:12¸¹ 3g lStr 7500cnd 66 73-61 4 4 4¹¡ 5¾ 5¾¡ 5¿£ Aviles Y 126 bfL 7.80 Coastland123¨μ Corner Office124¶£ Hidden Ransom124º¢ rated 4p early, no bid 5
05Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¶ 3g lClm 8000 63 75-79 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ Batista L A 126 bfL 4.80 Into Gold126¡ Spirit of Akron124«¬ Mo Dont No124«¬ duel game foe,up wire 9
21Oct25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22½^ :46¶¿ 1:13½¾ 3g lClm 10000 62 75-61 4 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¨μ Batista L A 124 bfL *1.10 Into Gold124¨μ Gapper124¨μ The Pink Z124¹ wsqz st,stdy finish,up 6
14Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¹ :46¿½ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 64 87-65 3 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Batista L A 119 bfL *.70 Into Gold119¶ Serendipitous123¡ Show Sliding Home119«¬ long drive, all out 7
18Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¹^ 1:12½¸ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 71-65 1 7 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Batista L A 119 bfL *1.30 Gapper119¨μ Into Gold119º¢ Quiet Amigo119¸£ rail move,drift,caught 8

2
5-2 White

Elliot the Dragon 58³ (L)
Ch.g.7 Kantharos - Music Thunder by Distorted Humor, OH
Black, Yellow Chevrons, Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Authentic Racing, LLC
Trn: Marco Ibarra (9-1-0-2)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $264
2025: 7 1 0 1 $21,827 Off (Dirt): 12 2 3 2 $68,129
Life: 31 6 4 6 $172,676 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $264

Track: 14 5 0 2 $104,183
04Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :47¾» 1:14^¼ 3g lClm 10000 60 51-55 5 2 3¶ 3¨μ 4¶£ 4º¢ Batista L A 124 L 2.70 Dark Vader124¡ The Pink Z124¨μ Wetzel124¹¡ prssd3w,loomd,outkickd 7
07Nov25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :46¶º 1:12¾¾ 3g lClm 15000nw1/6m 63 74-68 1 4 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¼¢ Batista L A 126 L 3.20 Aint No Bandleader126¸¡ Mr Loooch126¸¢ Gone in a Flash126£ inside bid, flattened 6
10Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¸» :46^¸ 1:05^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 68 54-54 5 8 8¼£ 8¾£ 8¶¸ 8¶¹£ Batista L A 119 L 9.60 Mr. Penny Pincher119¶£ Win Herbie Win119¨μ Don't Stop119¸ no factor, 9
12Apr25 Mvr8 gds 6f¶^ :23¸» :47¸» 1:13¹» 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 60-78 9 1 6¸£ 3¶ 3¨μ 4£ Batista L A 124 L 3.10 Shadowy124¨© My Handsome Man124¨μ Tiz Speedy124¡ mid move4w, outfinishd 9
30Mar25 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46¸¶ 1:11¸º 3g lClm 15000 71-80 1 5 2¶ 3¸ 2¸ 3¼£ Batista L A 126 L 2.80 Liberate124¼£ Uptown124«¬ Elliot the Dragon126¡ pressd insd,outfinishd 8
11Mar25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23ºº :46¾½ 1:12½¿ 3g lClm 15000 55-82 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Batista L A 124 L 4.90 Elliot the Dragon124¨μ Stunt Man124¸¢ Quiet Amigo124¶£ rail move, all out 7
09Jan25 Mvr10 ft 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46¼º 1:11¸¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 28-68 6 7 7½ 5¶£ 6¾¡ 6¶^ Batista L A 124 L 18.00 Shape Note124¶ Platinum Ghost124º Reckless L J124¹ chased from 9w,even 8
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :37b 1/16 28 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :36.4b 2/3

3
15-1 Blue

El Marro 54³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Astrology - Clockwork Angel by Forest Camp, OH
Black, White Blocks on Sash, White "DEL VAL" on White Framed Shield

55 $10,000 Own: Elias Del Val
Trn: Jose A. Romero (5-0-0-1)

GERMAN TERRAZA (12-1-0-3) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $359 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 1 5 $25,482 Off (Dirt): 23 6 1 1 $75,082
Life: 65 10 7 9 $194,017 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,920

Track: 39 7 5 4 $130,278
21Jan26 Mvr5 fz 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :46¼¼ 1:13¶¾ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 54 76-44 2 6 1¡ 1«¬ 6¶ 9¿ Batista L A 124 bL 59.10 Gunner Gabriel124£ Chief Buckeye124«¬ General Winston124¨μwrail,bumped 3/16 11
06Jan26 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:13º¿ 3g lClm 5000 54 92-54 3 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5»£ Batista L A 124 bL 15.50 Party Pooper126¶¡ Gapper124¸¢ Goldstriker124¨μ dueled outside,weaknd 9
03Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23^¾ :46¶½ 1:12¼» 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 56 67-64 5 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 6»¡ 7¼ Terraza G 124 bL 35.50 Fatih124¶ Grey Streak124¨μ Fat Daddy124¡ 3p, float 6p str, wknd 7
20Nov25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47¹¹ 1:13¼½ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 56 78-53 7 5 2«¬ 6¶¢ 5¹ 4½£ Terraza G 124 bL 21.40 Spirit of Akron124¸¢ Raise the Purses124¶¡ Rumble Strip Ron124º wstmbl,vie3d,kept2task 10
12Nov25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :46¸¸ 1:13¶¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 54 89-60 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 3¹¡ 4½£ Terraza G 126 bL 16.50 Bucket List126¡ Grey Streak126¶£ Fieldstone126»¡ stlk,wrng lead,falterd 5
14Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¹ :46¿½ 1:06º¾ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 52 60-60 6 3 6º¡ 4¸¡ 6¹ 5¸ Martinez M L 119 bL 10.60 Into Gold119¶ Serendipitous123¡ Show Sliding Home119«¬ evenly 7
01Oct25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46½^ 1:06¹¼ 3g lClm 7500nw2/y 53 79-59 6 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 3¸¢ Martinez M L 119 bL 6.40 Serendipitous119¶ Biscuits and Grits119¶¢ El Marro119¨μ pace,clear,outfnshd 7

4
6-1 Yellow

Lust for Life 64³ (L)
B.g.5 Cowtown Cat - Love Spun by Hard Spun, OH
Gold, Blue 'TOV' on Gold Cup on Blue Ball, Blue Bars on Sleeves

67 $10,000 Own: HMDC Racing Stables LLC and Taste of Victory Stabl
Trn: Penny Rone (11-2-0-1)

LUIS R. RIVERA (37-7-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 3 $40,305 Off (Dirt): 8 2 0 4 $67,206
Life: 18 4 0 5 $113,272 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 3 0 3 $78,592
19Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»¹ :46^¸ 1:13¸º 3g lClm 15000 67 91-62 4 3 4º 6¼¡ 5» 5¶^¡ Rivera L R 124 fL 19.40 Henry Mac124º¡ Color Bearer124«¬ Prosecutor124¶¢ briefly cls,retreated 7
02Dec25 Mvr8 sys 5K¹^ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:05»¹ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 65 42-62 9 8 8»¢ 8¼¢ 8º 6» Rivera L R 124 fL 11.10 Kinderhook124«¬ Bohemian Style123£ Sunset Town124¶£ 4-5w,lacked finish 9
13Nov25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46º¾ 1:12º^ 3g Alw 25900cnd 64 78-74 5 2 6¸£ 5¸ 5»¡ 3¼ Rivera L R 124 fL 9.90 Don't Stop119¸¡ Blazing Burroughs126¹¡ Lust for Life124¶¢ wcircld,lug in,gain 3rd 6
29Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¿¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 62 69-65 9 4 5¶¢ 3¨μ 5º 5¿ Rivera L R 124 fL 19.10 Win Herbie Win121¸ Don't Stop124¸ Bohemian Style121» wpoor st,mid mv,flattnd 9
10Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¸» :46^¸ 1:05^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 61 72-72 3 5 4º 4º 5¹ 6¼¡ Aviles Y 119 fL 12.10 Mr. Penny Pincher119¶£ Win Herbie Win119¨μ Don't Stop119¸ saved ground, 9
22Sep25 Tdn5 mys 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46^» 1:11½¹ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 84-68 1 6 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2º 3»£ Aviles Y 119 fL 22.20 Boots Malone115º£ Don't Stop119¶ Lust for Life119¡ pressed, outfinished 7
01Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¸» :45½¶ 1:04¶¿ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 91-66 4 4 3¨μ 2«¬ 5º¢ 6¶¶¢ Bracho J A 119 fL 23.50 Thunderian119¡ Alwaysintomischief121¹¡ Don't Stop119»£ battled 3w, weakened 7
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 14/26

5
7-2 Green

Zakaria 54³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Professor Fate - Miss Posse by Posse, OH
Black, Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

55 $10,000 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-2)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (33-3-2-6) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 0 $14,097 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 0 $18,281
Life: 33 5 3 2 $148,130 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $264

Track: 12 2 1 0 $58,077
19Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»¹ :46^¸ 1:13¸º 3g lClm 15000 53 118-52 7 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 4» 6¶» Hernandez L 124 bL 43.20 Henry Mac124º¡ Color Bearer124«¬ Prosecutor124¶¢ made lead,gave way upr 7
03Nov25 Mvr7 ft 5f¹^ :22¶» :46¹¾ :59^¿ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 54 84-60 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ 7¿¢ Paucar E 124 bL 37.00 Holiday House124¶£ Thunderian124¶£ Excitement124£ pace, yield 3/16, fade 7
29Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46½º 1:12¼^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 59-54 7 2 2«¬ 1¶ 3¡ 5»¢ Paucar E 119 bL 4.90 Matthew's Patriot119¨μ Authentic Cowtown119¶ Color Bearer119¹£ pace, faltered late 7
17Jul25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¹ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 62-44 7 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¼ 6¶¹ Hernandez L 119 bL 6.80 May Mayhem119¨μ Red Chili Pepper119¹¢ Matthew's Patriot119¸¡ pressured pace, tire 8
26Jun25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22¿¸ :46¼¹ 1:05¼½ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 72-64 1 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¼¢ Hernandez L 119 bL 8.30 Prosecutor119¼¢ Zakaria119¶¢ Overload123«¬ pace to lane,no match 6
07Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:12ºº 3g lClm 16000cnd 74-37 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¶º¢ Batista L A 119 bL 1.60 Ilikethat121¹¡ Nebulosa119¶¡ Nambiti121¹£ pace, stopped late 6
07May25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¶º 1:11º¼ 3g lClm 50000cnd 69-51 1 3 1¶ 1¡ 3º 4¶» Batista L A 119 bL 4.50 Excitement119¸£ Ollie's Folly119»¡ Oklahoma Joe119¼£ pace half, used up 4
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.1b 4/9 a13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.3b 1/33 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.2b 15/20

6
4-1 Black

Thedayofthegrey 49³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Twinspired - Sharon's Way by Proud Citizen, OH
Red, White Diamonds

50 $10,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Richard M. Wilkinson
Trn: Robert C. Cline (20-2-2-3)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (19-4-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $2,190
2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,494 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 0 $80,515
Life: 29 8 1 4 $265,935 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 3 1 0 $80,489
13Nov25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¸ :46½¶ 1:13»¼ 3g lClm 15000 54 99-18 4 4 2«¬ 6¹¢ 8¼¡ 9¸¼¡ Aviles Y 124 bL 16.00 Roll On Big O124«¬ Eagle Nest124¨μ May Mayhem124¡ duel,gv way3/8,stopped 9
22Sep25 Tdn6 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46½^ 1:12¾¿ 3g lClm 16000cnd 72-65 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Aviles Y 119 bL 3.00 Thedayofthegrey119¹¢ Authentic Cowtown119¡ John Fitzgerald119¨μ pace,clear,driving 7
11Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46¸¾ 1:12^º 3g lClm 16000cnd 74-52 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4½£ Aviles Y 119 bL 6.80 Red Chili Pepper119»¢ Aint No Bandleader119¶£ Matthew's Patriot119£ led,pressed,faded 8
17Aug24 Btp3 gd 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¿ :45¹» 1:10¼¹ 3g lClm 20000 89-34 1 4 1«¬ 3¼¡ 4¶¸ 5¸»£ Bracho J A 123 bL 16.20 Strtdfromdabottom118½¡ What a Rush123½¢ Blazing Burroughs125½¡ wsteadied along early 5
23May24 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :22¼¼ :46º^ 1:05º¼ 3g lClm 16000cnd-v 80-36 2 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹ 7¶½¡ Bracho J A 119 bL 5.50 Turning Pages119£ Henry the Cat119¸£ Brig119¶wduel,stoppd,easd wire 7
04May24 Tdn9 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¼ 1:11¸¾ 3g lStk - MRwlndMm - 75k 84-64 3 4 3¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 8¿¡ Batista L A 119 b 15.90 Moester121º Oklahoma Joe121£ Excitement119¸¡ pressed,led,empty 12
11Apr24 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¼ :46¸^ 1:13¶» 3g lClm 25000 88-74 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Bracho J A 124 bL *1.20 Country Club Bobby124¨μ Thedayofthegrey124¸¢ Manga Man124¨© duel ins,just miss,gam 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.0b 21/44 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :39b 14/18

7
3-1 Orange

Ilikethat 64³ (L)
B.g.5 Indy Wind - Sweet Margi by Margie's Wildcat, OH
White, Red Star Emblem, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

61 $10,000 Own: America's Thoroughbred Investors
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (11-1-2-5)

ROCCO BOWEN (29-8-4-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 5 1 0 $69,524 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $47,036
Life: 9 6 1 0 $89,156 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 1 0 $35,172
15Jan26 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 3g lClm 8000 73 73-50 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¼¢ 9¶º¡ Bowen R 124 fL *1.70 Aint No Bandleader124¨μ Spirit of Akron124¶ Authentic Cowtown124¼ sent,dueled,weakened 9
06Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :45¼¾ 1:12»½ 3g lClm 7500 87-69 7 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ Bowen R 121 fL *.60 Ilikethat121¶ Social History123¹ Nambiti121º£ perfect trip, driving 7
01Jul25 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»¹ :45¿¿ 1:12½¼ 3g lAlw 22800nw1/x 73-69 4 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1» Sosa L 125 fL *.70 Ilikethat125» Guess Again123¶ Corfu Fighting119¶£ duel outside,driving 5
07Jun25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46»¿ 1:12ºº 3g lClm 16000cnd 61-69 4 5 4¸ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Bowen R 121 fL *1.30 Ilikethat121¹¡ Nebulosa119¶¡ Nambiti121¹£ rallied3-2wi,drew off 6
06May25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :23½º :47¼¾ 1:12¾» 3g lClm 16000nw3/L-c 35-69 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ Aviles Y 119 L *.70 Ilikethat119¶¡ Redden119¹£ Color Bearer119¶¡ wstumbled start,2w,clr 5

Claimed by America's Thoroughbred Investors from Sugar John J. for $16,000, Poole Joseph M. - Trainer
04Mar25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾» :46¹¿ 1:13¶º 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 54-67 2 2 2º 2º 1«¬ 2£ Aviles Y 126 L *1.00 Social History124£ Ilikethat126»£ My Hombre124£ winside move,led,2best 6
08Feb25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22½¾ :45¿¶ 1:11¹¹ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 57-67 3 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1» Aviles Y 124 L *2.00 Ilikethat124» Gray Tormentor124¨μ Ivory Sky124¸¢ full of run,going away 9
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 3/10 29 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/24 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 3/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Zakaria will race with Blinkers Off

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:15 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,500. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Justtakethecannoli 47 (L)
B.f.4 Laoban - Include Me Out by Include, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds

39 $5,000 Own: Marco Ccamaque
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

RENZO DIAZ (3-0-0-1) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,380 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 0 $18,633 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,980
Life: 10 0 2 1 $21,264 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $8,944

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,380
21Jan26 Mvr4 fz 6f¶^ :22»^ :46^¸ 1:12¿^ 36k Mcl 10000 51 90-52 1 5 2«¬ 3¹ 4»¡ 3½¢ Diaz R 126 bL 6.10 Fall in Love126£ Clearly Inish126¼¡ Justtakethecannoli126¹£ inside, weakened 8
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 10000 54 84-35 10 3 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¼ 6¶¹ Hazlewood Y 117» bL *.90 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ clear, hooked, faded 12
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 20000 (25-20) 56 79-30 5 1 2¡ 4¸¡ 7¶¹ 8¶¿£ Hazlewood Y 113» bL *2.00 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º brief speed, gave way 11
29Nov25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23»º :47¹º 1:13»^ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 50 60-65 3 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2£ Hazlewood Y 115» bL *1.00 Over My Cents119£ Justtakethecannoli115» Tea Rose122¹ rail, grudgingly 10
19Oct25 Kee2 sys 7fº¹ :22º¿ :45¼º 1:25½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 47 102-40 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 7¼¢ 10¸¸¡ Saez L 121 bL 7.37 Well Aware121¶ Smokin Hot Wife121¶¢ Sevenon121¨μ ins-2p,wknd,left lead 11

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from Jay Em Ess Stable for $20,000, McGee Paul J. - Trainer
19Sep25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46^¶ 1:11¾º 1:38¼» 3gk Mcl 20000 67-57 5 2¸¡ 2¹ 1¸ 1¸ 2¸¡ Cannon D 120 bL 4.79 Parking Lot Pours120¸¡ Justtakethecannoli120»¡ Lady Dixie120¸ brkin/bmp,ins,clr,cght 6
18Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22¾^ :46¶º 1:11½¼ 3gk Mcl 16000 65-54 8 6 4£ 3¨μ 4¸¡ 4»£ Saez G 119 bL 4.49 Miss Makenna119¹£ Romanaya119¶¡ Act of Faith119¡ bob,4-2wbtw,vied,yield 9
11May25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23^¹ :46º½ 1:25¶º 3gk Mcl 30000 76-50 7 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 2¡ 5¾¢ Moncada I 113» bL 24.10 Mombayla124¶ Rush to Glory124º Midnight Muse118¡ clear 2p,overhauld 1/8 12
15Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :21º¿ :45¸¿ 1:10º¹ 3 k Msw 55000 68-16 9 1 5» 7¶^ 8¶½ 9¹¶£ Hernandez C J 120 L 86.80 Ahavah120¶¡ Unwavering Trust120¿¢ Girls Rock120¡ 4-3p, faded btw 5/16 9
27Oct24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¶ :45»¼ 1:11¸¸ 2 k Msw 120000 46-16 12 10 9»£ 11¶¶ 12¶¼ 12¸¼¢ Morales E 119 39.05 Sweet Note119¹¡ Spring Dancer119¨μ Banking Silver119¨© broke out,5p,wknd 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :51.1b 5/9 13 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :48.2b 4/35

2
6-1 White

Jaganna (L1)
Ch.f.4 Jagr - Giant Anna by Giant Gizmo, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

5 $5,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

HELEN M. VANEK (5-0-0-1) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $138 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $138
Life: 1 0 0 0 $138 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $138
19Dec25 Mvr4 my 5K¹^ :23¸¿ :48¼¾ 1:09¸¿ 36k Mcl 10000 48-5 2 6 6¸£ 6¹£ 6¿¡ 6¶»£ Vanek H M 125 11.90 Fromthewonderland125¨μ Ruby River125¸ Midnight Glimmer125º rank,bid3w1/4,no rally 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4bg 4/33 30 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :50.1b 5/5 17 Nov 25 Mnr TR 35 3F ft :38.1b 6/8

3
5-2 Blue

Ruby River 41 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - Charlies Love by Indian Charlie, KY
Black and Red Quarters, Black and Red Diamonds

36 $5,000 Own: Amy Sondej
Trn: Owner (5-0-0-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (20-4-2-2) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $812 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 2 2 $12,984 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $5,816
Life: 14 0 2 2 $13,796 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $6,156

Track: 4 0 1 0 $3,816
21Jan26 Mvr4 fz 6f¶^ :22»^ :46^¸ 1:12¿^ 36k Mcl 10000 41 91-44 4 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ 4¶¶ Salazar Becerra F 126 bfL 18.30 Fall in Love126£ Clearly Inish126¼¡ Justtakethecannoli126¹£ left lead, weakened 8
07Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23^º :47¼^ 1:15¶¶ 36k Mcl 7500 43 87-32 2 8 1«¬ 2¡ 6»¢ 5¶¶ Gomez A 126 bfL 4.20 Night Birdie126»¡ Hero Queen126¶¢ Rachel's Kid126º¢ duel ins,wknd3/8,even 9
19Dec25 Mvr4 my 5K¹^ :23¸¿ :48¼¾ 1:09¸¿ 36k Mcl 10000 42 66-43 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Chavez A 125 bfL 6.00 Fromthewonderland125¨μ Ruby River125¸ Midnight Glimmer125º gave way grudingly 7
10Nov25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :48¼¿ 1:15^^ 36k Mcl 7500 44 65-29 4 3 2¡ 3¨μ 5»¡ 5¶¸¡ Batista L A 124 bfL 12.60 Shady Nights124¨μ Clearly Inish124«¬ Ides of Demarch124¶¶£ press 2w,weakened 8
09Oct25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22^½ :45¿½ 1:13¸» 3gk Mcl 12500 51 94-6 3 2 3¶ 3¾¡ 4¶½ 4¸¸¢ Batista L A 119 bL 6.50 Flying Phoenix119«¬ Shady Nights119¶^¡ Maam Cross119¶¶£ through early 4
23Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22º^ :46¿¾ 1:06½¿ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 73-47 3 2 1¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 3º Batista J A 119 bfL 4.50 Hold On119¶ Nohai110¹ Ruby River119¨© set pace, held 3rd 7
30Jul25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22½¸ :47¼^ 1:07¼º 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 58-44 6 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4º 5¹£ Vargas J E 113½ bfL 4.00 La Tremenda119¹ Hold On119¨© Electrica119¨μ stalk4-3p,1paced lane 6
12Jul25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¼ :46¼¿ 1:13¶^ 3gk Mcl 7500 (7.5-5) 50-32 2 6 3¹ 5» 5¹¡ 6¿¡ Gomez K 119 bL *1.70 Padrino's Gold112£ Hold On112¸ Best Worst Idea122¶ wbmpst, ins, fade 1/4 12
04Jul25 Del3 ft u 5fº¾ :22¶¾ :45¾¿ :58¸¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 50-40 1 1 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 5» 7¿¢ Del Fabbro S 112½ bL 12.70 Ful of Shenanigans124¹¢ High Hearts119£ Devlish Gal124¸¢ stalk ins, retreat 1/8 10
21Jun25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23¶¼ :47¸¼ 1:13¼¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 61-48 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Vargas J E 111¶ b̂L 2.60 Lumenique124¸¢ Ruby River111¨μ Zippy Do Da Day122£ ins,2w upper,held 2nd 9

4
20-1 Yellow

Hero Panther
B.m.5 Hero of Order - Cool Reception by Deputy Minister, KY
Green and Purple Halves, Yellow Sash, Yellow 'Loudin Liss' on Green Sleeves

13 $5,000 Own: Joe Liss
Trn: Lori Loudin-Smith (7-0-1-0)

EDGAR PAUCAR (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $138 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $138
Life: 2 0 0 0 $930 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $930

Track: 1 0 0 0 $138
21Jan26 Mvr4 fz 6f¶^ :22»^ :46^¸ 1:12¿^ 36k Mcl 10000 50-22 5 6 4¼ 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 6¸¶ Paucar E 126 f 65.20 Fall in Love126£ Clearly Inish126¼¡ Justtakethecannoli126¹£ rail turn, weakened 8
02Jul24 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46^¾ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Msw 26400 25-4 4 2 5½ 5¸¸ 5¹¶ 5¹¼ Diaz R 119 f 16.30 Getaway Bay119¶^£ No Pay No Hay119¸¡ Elko123¶¸£ trailed 5
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Mvr 5F ft 1:05bg 1/1 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.3b 24/28 6 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 3/5

5
10-1 Green

Daddy's Lil Chef 26 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frac Daddy - Ciboulette by Bold Executive, ON
Black, Red and Purple Lightning Bolt

13 $5,000 Own: Colebrook Farms
Trn: Kevin Buttigieg (7-1-2-2)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $122 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,206 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $608
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,328 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $965

Track: 2 0 0 0 $608
07Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23^º :47¼^ 1:15¶¶ 36k Mcl 7500 23 86-22 9 1 2«¬ 1¡ 3º 8¶»¡ Diaz A I 120 bL 13.40 Night Birdie126»¡ Hero Queen126¶¢ Rachel's Kid126º¢ duel2w,led3/8,wknd 9
16Dec25 Mvr1 gd 6f¶^ :23º½ :47¿¹ 1:14^¸ 2 k Msw 24300 23 11--- 1 6 6º£ 6º£ 6¿¡ 6¸^¢ Gonzalez L A 122 b 9.00 Star Ella122¶¢ Betsy122¼£ Far Reaching122«¬ chased early pace 6
10Oct25 WO3 ft o 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46º¶ 1:11»¼ 2 k Moc 25000cnd 54-14 6 3 3º¡ 5¹ 9¶¶ 10¸½£ Salles L 118 L 65.95 Zabarta118¼¡ Elissa's Macho113¶£ Daou121¶¡ chased btwn 3-4w,wknd 11
20Sep25 WO4 ft o 5K¸^ :23º¸ :47¼¶ 1:06¸½ 2 k Moc 25000cnd 30-18 7 7 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼£ Gaskin D Z 118 L 10.90 Hot Stuff Baby119¸¡ Daou121«¬ Henna Gal118¿£wbrk awkwrd,3-4w turn 7
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.1b 2/12 26 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50b 3/8 18 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.3b 14/20

6
3-1 Black

Hero Queen 27
B.m.5 Hero of Order - Made of Fire by Monarchos, KY
Green and Purple Halves, Yellow Sash, Yellow 'Loudin Liss' on Green Sleeves

25 $5,000 Own: Joe Liss
Trn: Lori Loudin-Smith (7-0-1-0)

JASON SIMPSON (18-3-3-1) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,440 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $211 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,651
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,651 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,520

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,440
07Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23^º :47¼^ 1:15¶¶ 36k Mcl 7500 13 39-44 3 7 7½¢ 5¼¡ 2º 2»¡ Simpson J 126 f 81.80 Night Birdie126»¡ Hero Queen126¶¢ Rachel's Kid126º¢ sttld,mid mv,gain2nd 9
19Oct25 Mnr8 sys 6f¹¼ :22¹½ :45¿^ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 4000 24-30 7 3 7¿ 7¶¼ 7¶¿ 7¶¹£ Gonzalez K 126 f 26.60 Nun Gimel Hay Po126¸¢ La Neto121¨μ Christina of Milan121¸£ always outrun 7
27Aug25 Tdn8 gd 5K¸» :23½¼ :47¼» 1:06¿¿ 3gk Mcl 7500 ----- 7 1 7¿ 7¶» 7¶¿ 7¸½ Perez R A 123 19.50 Pammy Sue119¶¡ Glitter Queen119¶£ Jenn Sweet Jenn119¿£ trailed 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.1b 18/24

7
15-1Orange

Somethingtosay 40 (L)
Ch.m.5 Boisterous - Three Hour Tour by Three Wonders, PA
Red, Gold Diamond "K", Gold Diamonds on Sleeves.

26 $5,000 Own: Matthew E. Keneley
Trn: Donald T. Blankenship (1-0-0-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (13-1-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $610 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,400 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,710
Life: 11 0 0 0 $4,810 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $2,010

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
07Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23^º :47¼^ 1:15¶¶ 36k Mcl 7500 42 43-32 4 4 5¼¡ 8¾¢ 8½ 4¶¶ Weatherly B 126 bfL 24.20 Night Birdie126»¡ Hero Queen126¶¢ Rachel's Kid126º¢ 4-wide, even effort 9
19Dec25 Mvr4 my 5K¹^ :23¸¿ :48¼¾ 1:09¸¿ 36k Mcl 10000 44 61-28 5 3 4£ 4¶¡ 5»¡ 4¼¢ Weatherly B 126 bL 19.60 Fromthewonderland125¨μ Ruby River125¸ Midnight Glimmer125º wprssd 4w,steady5/16 7
18Nov25 Mnr4 ft 5f»^ :22¾» :46¿¼ :59»º 3gk Mcl 4000 39 23-38 9 9 8»¢ 6¿ 6¿¡ 4¶¶£ Gonzalez K 126 bL 17.40 Maam Cross121¾¢ Stanford Hottie114«¬ Vanilla Cream126¹¡ wducked out at the brk 9
15Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¼ :47½¹ 1:15^½ 3gk Mcl 5000 (7.5-5) 36 77-43 9 3 2¸ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 5º Crispin A 122 bfL 128.60 Seven's Magic121£ Lace Curtain124¨© Gortreagh Gal124¨© stalk, 5w, empty 12
01Oct25 Del7 gd p 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47¼» 1:12¸¹ 1:42¸½ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-10) 29 49-50 5 6»¡ 9¾£ 10¶^ 10¶^ 9¶¹ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 123 bfL 177.10 Dance On Air123¶¡ Amendment123¨μ Eachpeachpearplum120£ wbmpst, no threat 11
13Sep25 Del10 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46¿¼ 1:13¿½ 3gk Mcl 5000 (7.5-5) 83-29 3 4 2¡ 4º 9½¡ 8¶¹¢ Haddock D 122 bL 69.80 Sweet and Feisty119¨© Nohai111¹¡ Gortreagh Gal124¶¢ press early,stdy fade 12
31Aug25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^^ :47½¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¹¼ 3gk Mcl 16000 (16-14) 63-19 5 2¸ 2¡ 5º¡ 11¶½ 11¸º Ocasio L M 123 bfL 168.00 Princess Irene119¹¡ Jam's Paper Moon123¡ Selvaggia119¹¡ wstep slow, vied, faded 11
18Aug25 Prx4 mys 6K¹^ :22^½ :45¼^ 1:18¾½ 3gk Mcl 20000 (30-20) 43-7 11 1 10½¢ 12¶º 12¹^ 12¸½£ Ocasio L M 119 bfL 140.70 Calisa109»¢ Weekend Honor120¨© Instant Vision120¨μ gave way readily 13
18Dec24 Pen8 sys 5K¼» :22¾¿ :47ºº 1:07¹» 3gk Mcl 10000 17-1 6 3 8¿ 8¶^ 8¸» 8¸¸£ Moya R F 124 bL 22.50 City of London125£ Bounty Killah125¸ Azteca Stardust124£ fell back,no response 8
20Nov24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46½¸ 1:14»¹ 3gk Mcl 12500 61-8 2 4 5¸£ 7¿¡ 9¶½ 10¶½¡ Moya R F 122 bL 40.50 Paint Me Beautiful125¡ Jump a Fox125º¢ Miss Diz125¡ chased ins, gave way 11
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Mnr 4F gd :52.2b 3/3 10 Nov 25 Mnr 3F wf :39bd 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Hero Panther And Hero Queen Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-3-6-2 MVR-02/05/2026-2

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Goldstriker 53³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Paynter - Mongoose Gold by Mongoose, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $8,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (11-1-1-2)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (22-4-2-4) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,915 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 2 $31,681 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 2 $8,125
Life: 24 4 1 5 $75,263 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $31,978

Track: 12 1 0 1 $20,521
15Jan26 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 3g lClm 8000 53 11-66 3 8 9¿¡ 9¾£ 8½£ 4½¢ Gomez A 124 bfL 24.40 Aint No Bandleader124¨μ Spirit of Akron124¶ Authentic Cowtown124¼ lagged,bid8w,improved 9
06Jan26 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46º¿ 1:13º¿ 3g lClm 5000 55 ---59 1 8 9¶º 9¿£ 9¾£ 3¹£ Gomez A 124 bfL 10.90 Party Pooper126¶¡ Gapper124¸¢ Goldstriker124¨μ 8wd upper, closed 9
08Dec25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:14½¿ 1:40»¸ 3g lClm 8000 57 42-47 7 7¹£ 6¹£ 4»¡ 4¶¶ 5¸^¡ Vigil N 124 bfL 26.30 Red Head Kid124¶» Derby Included124¶¡ Mister Mobil119¡ 4-6p,chsd 5p2nd,tired 8
05Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¶ 3g lClm 8000 56 31-63 4 7 8½ 8½£ 8¶^ 7½ Vigil N 124 bfL 33.90 Into Gold126¡ Spirit of Akron124«¬ Mo Dont No124«¬ outrun, no threat 9
13Oct25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^¼ 1:12º¹ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 61 31-65 6 1 5½¡ 5» 2¶ 1º Perez R A 119 bfL 3.80 Goldstriker119º Stormed Out119¹ Radio Silent119¹¢ rail move, going away 6
16Jul25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:12¾½ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L ----- 1 6 6¾¡ 6¶¶ -- -- Chavez A 121 bL *.80 Cavaletto119º Midnight Voyage119¶ Mor Crafty119»¡ wpulled up, walked off 6
03Jul25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46½^ 1:05½¸ 3g lClm 16000cnd 32-53 7 1 7½¢ 7½ 7¼£ 6¼¢ Fernandez V R 121 bL 21.20 Susie's Kid119¸¡ Totellyouthetruth119£ Classic Mo123¨μ no factor 7
17Jun25 Tdn5 sys 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:14½¾ 1:41¸¾ 3g lClm 16000cnd 34-52 4 6¿¡ 6¿ 6¶^ 4¶º 3¶»¢ Diaz A I 119 bL 7.10 Need to Know Basis119¶¸ Gone in a Flash119¹¢ Goldstriker119¸¡ passed tiring rivals, 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :37.3b 2/5

2
3-1 White

Hite 52³ (L)
B.h.7 Indian Express - Circle Can Run by Kentucky Dane, OH
Blue, Blue'JG' on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: Juan A. Espinosa and Jairo Garcia
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (12-2-0-1)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,040 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 1 $45,550 Off (Dirt): 17 4 1 1 $84,263
Life: 45 8 3 4 $191,522 Distance: 17 3 0 1 $68,980

Track: 19 2 0 1 $42,735
06Jan26 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¹» 1:13¸¸ 3g lClm 5000 49 76-71 3 7 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 124 fL 6.10 Hite124¶¢ Matthew's Patriot124»¢ Sweet Lemon Drop124¶¡ 3w,left lead,driving 7
04Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¶ :47¾» 1:14^¼ 3g lClm 10000 63 44-19 7 1 4¸ 7»¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 22.20 Dark Vader124¡ The Pink Z124¨μ Wetzel124¹¡ wide, no factor 7
11Nov25 Mvr4 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:14¶½ 1:47¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 62 72-36 2 4¸¢ 6¸¡ 8º£ 7¼¢ 6¶¾¢ Fernandez V R 124 fL 6.80 Sammy's Smile126¶ Mister Mobil119½£ Raven Moon124¹wbobld st,ins,no rally 8
21Oct25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¸¸ :46^¸ 1:12¹¶ 3g lClm 10000 63 60-73 2 6 5½ 5¹¡ 5¾ 3¹¡ Fernandez V R 126 fL 5.80 Coastland121¸¢ Mo Dont No124¶¢ Hite126¶ sttld back,rallied 3rd 6
30Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:13»¼ 1:41¸¸ 3g lSOC 8000/12500 60 69-64 1 4¶£ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 2¹¡ 1¡ Fernandez V R 119 fL *1.60 Hite119¡ Indian Fever119¸¢ Cleveland Power119¸ came again mid track 6
11Sep25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46^¼ 1:11^¾ 3g lClm 16000 61-67 4 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4½£ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 5.40 Need to Know Basis123¶¢ Mo Dont No119¹¡ It'sgoodtobeseen121¹ mid move 4w, empty 5
10Jul25 Tdn4 mys 6f¹^ :22¶¾ :45¶» 1:11^» 3g lClm 16000 18-67 6 4 6¶¶ 6¶¸ 6¿£ 2¾ Salazar Becerra F 119 fL 27.80 Liberate123¾ Hite119¶¢ Mo Dont No123¹¢ slow early, rallied 4w 6
24Jun25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46»º 1:11¸¿ 3g lClm 7500 29-70 1 8 6º¡ 5¶£ 5¶¢ 2¸ Salazar Becerra F 121 fL 2.80 Nambiti119¸ Hite121¸ Social History119£ altered5w,clear 2nd 9
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:05.4b 2/2

3
7-2 Blue

Oaks Honey 58³ (L)
Ch.g.10 Giant Oak - Sweet Tia by Borrego, OH
Red, Royal Blue Ball, White "LHR", Royal Blue Hoops on Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Lima Horse Racing LLC
Trn: Joseph M. Poole (11-2-1-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (37-10-2-5) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 2 $20,552 Off (Dirt): 29 6 5 4 $127,493
Life: 79 17 13 11 $397,428 Distance: 46 12 8 5 $254,374

Track: 40 8 6 6 $187,131
05Jan26 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :48¾¸ 1:13½» 1:40^¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 59 49-69 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ Bracho J A 124 bL *2.10 Oaks Honey124¶¡ Mucho Primo124¶£ Orville B126¶¢ press 2w,proved best 7
08Dec25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:14½¿ 1:40»¸ 3g lClm 8000 54 35-53 1 8º£ 8»£ 6½¢ 6¶¶ 4¶½ Bracho J A 124 bL 5.90 Red Head Kid124¶» Derby Included124¶¡ Mister Mobil119¡ ins 1st,6p2nd,improved 8
20Nov25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47º¼ 1:13¼¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 52 10-71 4 9 9¶^ 9¼£ 5¹ 1¡ Bracho J A 124 bL 5.10 Oaks Honey124¡ Quiet Amigo126¶£ Hotrod Bobby124¶¢ far back,passed em all 9
30Oct25 Mvr5 sys 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¶ 1:13½¼ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 51 37-60 9 3 9¹£ 6¹ 6¹¡ 3¶¢ Bracho J A 124 bL 10.70 Mutiny119¶ Wildcat Bill124¨μ Oaks Honey124¶¢ 5w,closed gap late 9
30Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23½¼ :47¼» 1:13^º 3g lClm 7500nw1/y 52 ---56 1 5 5¼ 5¹£ 4¹ 2¡ Bracho J A 123 bL 4.20 Venture On123¡ Oaks Honey123¡ Powerful Phil123¼ rallied mid track 5
09Sep25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23½¼ :47½½ 1:13¸¿ 3g lClm 7500nw1/y ---43 4 4 4¼¡ 4» 4½ 3º¢ Diaz A I 123 bL 3.70 Pecks Not Bad123¨μ Spin Doctor123º Oaks Honey123¶ mild bid, no threat, 4
06Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47¹¾ 1:06¼^ 3g lClm 7500nw1/6m ---54 3 7 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¾£ 5º£ Batista L A 123 bL 11.30 Worthy Opponent123¶ Spirit of Akron123¶ Spin Doctor123£ no threat 7
12May25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :49¶½ 1:14º¹ 1:42½» 3g lClm 16000 37-29 3 8½£ 7¾£ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 7¶½¢ Negron L 119 bL 22.40 Sammy's Smile119¶¡ Dr. Zarnett119¸¡ Gone in a Flash119¶¡ outrun 8

4
2-1 Yellow

Raven Moon 54³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Langfuhr - Coco's Mountain by Runto the Mountain, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

62 $8,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (29-5-3-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,860 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,000
2025: 11 1 1 1 $35,568 Off (Dirt): 13 2 2 5 $88,269
Life: 44 10 6 10 $296,376 Distance: 24 7 4 3 $198,177

Track: 17 1 4 5 $79,086
13Jan26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :48¹¹ 1:13¸¶ 1:40¹¼ 3g lClm 10000 56 59-75 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ 4¶ 2¨μ Diaz A I 124 L 8.20 Dark Vader124¨μ Raven Moon124¶¡ Gone in a Flash124¨μ 4wd far turn,closed 7
08Dec25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:14½¿ 1:40»¸ 3g lClm 8000 60 46-46 8 5¶¢ 2¸¡ 3» 5¶¶ 6¸¶ Chavez A 124 L 2.80 Red Head Kid124¶» Derby Included124¶¡ Mister Mobil119¡ 5-4p,chsd 2nd,wknd btw 8
11Nov25 Mvr4 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48^^ 1:14¶½ 1:47¶¾ 3g lClm 10000 62 75-51 8 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 3¾£ Diaz A I 124 L 5.00 Sammy's Smile126¶ Mister Mobil119½£ Raven Moon124¹ 4w,bid5/16,kept on3rd 8
27Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49¼½ 1:14¹¿ 1:40»º 3g lClm 15000 63 38-63 2 8º£ 6¶¢ 2¶ 4¸ 5¼¡ Diaz A I 124 L 8.80 Sammy's Smile124¶£ Indian Fever124£ Relish the Ride124¡ bid3/8,3p2nd,mild gain 8
07Oct25 Tdn5 sys 1mº^ :49º¿ 1:14½º 1:40¹¾ 3g lClm 16000 66 52-46 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 5¿¡ 4¶¼ Diaz A I 119 L 8.10 I Wanna Win119½ Mo Dont No119»¡ Need to Know Basis121¹¡ pressed,led,wakened 6
27Aug25 Tdn7 gd 1mº^ :49½» 1:14»» 1:40»^ 3g lClm 25000 49-58 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Diaz A I 119 L 8.00 Mission Control119¶¡ K Kid119»¢ I Wanna Win119¶£wbmpd repeatd 1st turn 5
07Aug25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¼ 1:12½^ 1:39¸¸ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 69-71 4 5¹ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¹£ Figueroa S 123 L 1.70 Brilliant Journey123¹£ Raven Moon123¶£ Red Head Kid118¾ wbump start,rail,even 6
01Jul25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:12»º 1:38¼¼ 3g lClm 25000 76-79 2 2¸ 2» 2» 3»¡ 4½ Diaz A I 121 L 3.10 Swing State119»¢ K Kid123«¬ General Mathis119¶£ chased, no rally, 7

5
4-1 Green

Orville B 54³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Rivers Run Deep - Redistherose by Songandaprayer, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $8,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (11-1-1-2)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,625 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $17,008 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 4 $48,708
Life: 26 4 1 5 $92,836 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,750

Track: 12 2 1 3 $47,767
21Jan26 Mvr6 fz 6f¶^ :23^¹ :46¾¿ 1:12¼^ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 54 65-59 8 3 4£ 3¡ 3¶ 4¹£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 2.80 Ollie's Folly124¡nStone Cold Cat124¹¢nHartstein124¹¢wstumble brek,4w,tired 8
05Jan26 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :48¾¸ 1:13½» 1:40^¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 50 46-64 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹¢ Batista L A 126 L 3.50 Oaks Honey124¶¡ Mucho Primo124¶£ Orville B126¶¢ stalk 3w,yielded late 7
18Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¹ :46¼¸ 1:13»º 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 50 50-64 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¹¢ Batista L A 124 L 8.20 Orville B124¹¢ National Story124º¡ Paint the Town124¨© duel ins foe-2p,cleard 6
03Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶» 1:13¼¶ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 43 58-59 6 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 6º£ 3¸¡ Batista L A 124 L 62.40 Radio Silent124¶£ Tahlequah Joe124£ Orville B124¨μ chased 2p, kept on shw 8
28Oct25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23»^ :47»¸ 1:13¶½ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 48 24-19 3 6 5» 6¾ 7½£ 7¸¹¢ Chavez A 124 L 11.30 Color Bearer124¡ Red Chips124»¢ Radio Silent124¶wbmpst, bobble, eased 7
27Aug25 Tdn6 gd 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 64-51 4 5 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¹ 3º£ Batista L A 119 L 15.90 A Prayer for Kids121¹¢ Bad Boy Boogie119¶¡ Orville B119¸£ chased 2w, evenly 6
11Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46¸¾ 1:12^º 3g lClm 16000cnd 46-43 6 7 7º£ 7»£ 7¼£ 8¶¶£ Batista L A 119 L 44.80 Red Chili Pepper119»¢ Aint No Bandleader119¶£ Matthew's Patriot119£ no factor 8
17Jul25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¼ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¹ 3g lClm 16000nw4/L/x 25-40 2 7 7»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶º£ Salazar Becerra F 119 L 21.10 May Mayhem119¨μ Red Chili Pepper119¹¢ Matthew's Patriot119¸¡ woff slowly, no threat, 8
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.3b 2/4

6
8-1 Black

Derby Included 57³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Include - Derby Day Storm by Habayeb, OH
Purple, Purple 'OGF' on Gold Bar, Gold Sleeves

65 $8,000 Own: Bryan Metz
Trn: Robert C. Cline (20-2-2-3)

BRANDON TAPARA (39-1-8-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $729 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 3 $31,210 Off (Dirt): 20 3 2 4 $76,368
Life: 49 7 5 9 $198,367 Distance: 12 1 1 3 $41,226

Track: 27 2 2 5 $76,754
13Jan26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :48¹¹ 1:13¸¶ 1:40¹¼ 3g lClm 10000 58 54-67 3 6¸£ 6º¡ 5º 5¹ 5»¢ Tapara B 124 bL 17.50 Dark Vader124¨μ Raven Moon124¶¡ Gone in a Flash124¨μ no factor, 2wd 1/4 7
24Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23»^ :47¶¿ 1:12½½ 3g lClm 8000 61 47-75 1 4 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 3¹£ Tapara B 124 bL 11.90 Dark Vader126¸¢ Spirit of Akron124¶¡ Derby Included124¨μ svd gnd,outkicked 5
08Dec25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :49º¶ 1:14½¿ 1:40»¸ 3g lClm 8000 60 46-56 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 2» 2¾ 2¶» Tapara B 124 bL 5.90 Red Head Kid124¶» Derby Included124¶¡ Mister Mobil119¡ bump st,ins,no match 8
05Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹¿ :47¹¼ 1:13¾¶ 3g lClm 8000 57 61-77 7 5 5¸¡ 6¹ 3¡ 4£ Tapara B 124 bL 68.10 Into Gold126¡ Spirit of Akron124«¬ Mo Dont No124«¬ wrail bid, just missed 9
21Oct25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22½^ :46¶¿ 1:13½¾ 3g lClm 10000 59 55-51 5 6 5» 5¼ 4¸ 5º¡ Fernandez V R 124 bL 3.50 Into Gold124¨μ Gapper124¨μ The Pink Z124¹ sttld back,needed more 6
26Sep25 Btp3 gd 6f¶¶¶ :23¸^ :46¾¾ 1:12^» 3g lClm 7500cnd 58 31-65 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸£ Ouzts P W 125 bL *1.30 Derby Included125¸£ Chief Buckeye123¶£ Check the Facts123½¢ drew off, ridden out 5
12Sep25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23¶¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¾º 3g lClm 7500cnd 36-54 5 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ Ouzts P W 123 bL 3.10 Derby Included123¶ Check the Facts123¸¡ Honor the D118º¡ duel,2p,edge clear 5
21Aug25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¿ :46¾¾ 1:12^¾ 3g lClm 7500cnd 46-50 1 2 2¶ 3¼ 3½ 3¾¢ Jimenez A 123 bL 1.80 Party Pooper123¸ Check the Facts125¼¢ Derby Included123¸ pressed,flattened out 4

7
12-1Orange

Carson N Spence 49³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Dynamic Racer - Sweet Angel Roan by Street Hero, OH
Blue, Lime Green Sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Ryan Wolking
Trn: Robert C. Cline (20-2-2-3)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (19-4-2-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $875 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $257
2025: 13 2 0 2 $47,932 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 2 $34,004
Life: 24 3 1 4 $78,858 Distance: 8 2 0 2 $44,222

Track: 9 1 0 1 $29,308
05Jan26 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :48¾¸ 1:13½» 1:40^¸ 3g lClm 6500nw2/6m 46 29-62 7 7½¢ 7¼¢ 6¸£ 5½¡ 4º¡ Tapara B 124 bL 13.90 Oaks Honey124¶¡ Mucho Primo124¶£ Orville B126¶¢ swung 5-6w,mild rally 7
03Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶» 1:13¼¶ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 49 45-57 8 2 7¼¡ 7¾ 7»¢ 5¹¡ Tapara B 124 bL 37.40 Radio Silent124¶£ Tahlequah Joe124£ Orville B124¨μ reluctant load, 5-7p 8
28Oct25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23»^ :47»¸ 1:13¶½ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 52 ---42 7 4 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 6»£ 6¶¸£ Fernandez V R 124 bL 21.10 Color Bearer124¡ Red Chips124»¢ Radio Silent124¶ whop, brk outwrd, trail 7
10Oct25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¼ 1:12º» 3g lClm 16000cnd 56 54-35 4 3 1¶ 3¸ 6º¡ 8¶»£ Fernandez V R 119 bL 41.10 John Fitzgerald117¶¢ Relish the Ride119¸¢ Red Chips119»¢ early speed, gave way, 9
22Sep25 Tdn7 mys 1mº^ :48º¼ 1:14¹^ 1:39¾¾ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 70-38 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 6¶^ 6¶¼ 6¸½ Fernandez V R 119 bL 46.80 Full Spectrum116¶ Romanian Prince119¹£ Blue Nomore119¼¡whopped, brushed start 6
07Aug25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47¾¼ 1:12½^ 1:39¸¸ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 67-43 2 2¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¸^£ Correa Y L 123 bL 10.60 Brilliant Journey123¹£ Raven Moon123¶£ Red Head Kid118¾ rail, weakened 6
03Jul25 Btp5 fm p 1m¹^ :48¶¾ 1:12º½ 1:37½¸ 3g lAlw 25700nw4/L 39-55 4 7¼£ 7½ 8¼£ 7¿¢ 7¶^ Correa Y L 123 bfL 15.20 Luck of the Cat123¨© Obi Kenobi123¹ Orfano123«¬ outrun 8
20Jun25 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48»¾ 1:13¾½ 1:39¸¶ 3g lClm 35000 (35-25)nw4/L 59-61 2 2«¬ 3¶ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ Correa Y L 123 bL 7.00 Obi Kenobi123º Cleveland Power123¸¡ Carson N Spence123¼£ ins, 3w, no rally 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 2/44
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Goldstriker and Orville B will race as separate betting interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6)

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds,
118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Most Adorable 42³ (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Kennedy - Sweet Jody by Value Plus, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (4-1-0-2)

EDGAR PAUCAR (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 4 4 $41,498 Off (Dirt): 13 1 3 3 $42,985
Life: 39 2 8 9 $104,086 Distance: 31 2 5 8 $86,901

Track: 18 1 4 2 $51,671
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 44 23-32 2 3 5º 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ Hernandez L 124 L 27.40 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ mild late gain 6
19Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48¼¼ 1:15¿^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 45 33-30 5 2 5¹ 4» 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Paucar E 124 L 1.80 E Kracker124¶£ Wings of Heaven124¡ Wild Mariah121¶¢ trk btw,no bid,falterd 6
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 43 40-43 5 6 8¼£ 6¶^ 5¾ 3¹ Rodriguez A 124 L 22.60 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£ rated 2p-ins, kept on 9
06Oct25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46½¼ 1:12¿¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 42 31-30 6 2 4» 4½ 3½ 3¿ Paucar E 121 L 28.90 Come On Arlene119¸¡ Oh Glorious Day119¼¡ Most Adorable121¹ evenly 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.4b 13/33

2
5-2 White

Siofra 56³ (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Pretty Much Mine by Half Ours, OH
Blue, White Snowflakes

48 $10,000 Own: Alan Vigil, Boots N Bikinis LLC and Blue Snow Racing
Trn: David Wolochuk (6-1-0-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (18-1-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $22,651 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 2 $34,071
Life: 10 2 1 4 $61,915 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $32,761

Track: 4 1 1 1 $30,681
23Dec25 Mvr8 wfs 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :45¾» 1:12½º 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 58 85-45 8 1 2¶ 2¡ 4¼ 8¶º¢ Bowen R 125 bL 6.50 Country Promises125¶ Reasons We Drink123¹¢ Compute This124¨μ prsd pc,3p,tired 9
25Nov25 Mvr4 sys 6f¶^ :22¼¿ :46¶º 1:13¼» 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 54 76-57 5 1 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º Cedillo M 122 bL *1.60 Siofra122º Lady Loves Money122¨© Secret Valentine122¸¢ press, bid 3/8, firm 7
14Oct25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46^¾ 1:13¸¸ 3gklClm 16000nw2/L 57 70-48 4 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3º£ Cedillo M 119 b *.70 S'mor Crafty119¹£ Kingdom Trails118¶ Siofra119¹ wpace,drifted,outfinish 6
11Dec24 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¾» :46»¸ 1:13º¼ 2 klAlw 33700nw2/L 88-58 2 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¹ 3¿¢ Cedillo M 120 b 6.00 Belle Bottoms122¿ Lo Bug120¨μ Siofra120¸¢ set press pace, tired 7
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :48.1b 1/37

3
10-1 Blue

Computer Whiz 42³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Cloud Computing - Tie by Even the Score, OH
Black, Gold "HR" in Gold Emblem, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves

37 $10,000 Own: Howlett Racing, Inc.
Trn: Richard Zielinski (25-3-3-3)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (19-4-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $6,020
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,122 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $19,340
Life: 16 2 3 2 $59,601 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $24,448

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,955
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 44 50-28 3 6 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 5º¡ Fernandez V R 124 fL 6.60 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ wstep slw,rush,led,wknd 6
18Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :47¹^ 1:13º¿ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L-c 39-28 1 5 3¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¶¶¢ Gonzalez K 119 L 4.00 Beautiful Charade119¹ Penny's Treasure119¸ Oh Eye See119¨μ wducked in gap, empty 5

Claimed by Howlett Racing, Inc. from Fletcher Jeff for $7,500, Fletcher Jeff - Trainer
05Oct24 Btp8 ft 1m¹^ :48¹¾ 1:14^¼ 1:39¾¹ 3gklAlw 26300nw3/L 48-39 2 6¼¢ 6½¡ 6½¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¾ Canuto T 122 L 29.30 Buckeye Cruiser118¡ Tierney118¹ Feeling Easy118¾¡ no serious factor 8
18Sep24 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23¼º :47^^ 1:19»¹ 3gklAlw 26300nw3/L 22-43 3 5 6º¡ 5º£ 4¼ 3½¡ Canuto T 122 L 38.50 Fanciful121¹¢ Chica Chula122º¢ Computer Whiz122¶¡wslow st, late run 3rd 6
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 7/20 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 12/37

4
12-1 Yellow

S'mor Crafty 50³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mor Spirit - Crafty Tigress by Hold That Tiger, OH
Green, '3'and '8 'Ball in White Number 3, Green Diamonds on Purple Sleeves

33 $10,000 Own: Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8 and 3 Racing, LLC
Trn: Robert Guciardo (3-0-1-0)

CHELSEY KEISER (22-3-2-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $28,855 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,790
Life: 9 2 0 1 $30,190 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $14,609

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,424
08Dec25 Mvr9 ft 1mº^ :48¿¹ 1:14¿½ 1:42¼º 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 57 57--- 6 3¶ 4¸ 6¾¢ 7¶º 7¼¶¡ Chavez A 123 bfL 12.60 Electric Melody123¶^ Compute This124¨μ Pride and Attitude124¸£ stalk 4p,easd,walk off 7
05Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¹¸ 1:13½¿ 1:41¾½ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 47 80-53 1 5¸¢ 4¸¢ 3» 3º¡ 4¿¡ Feliciano R 124 bfL 20.30 Electric Melody122¨μ Carmel Rose122¿¢ Illuminate122«¬ mid-pack,even effort 8
14Oct25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46^¾ 1:13¸¸ 3gklClm 16000nw2/L 40 60-58 6 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 1¹£ Feliciano R 119 bL 1.90 S'mor Crafty119¹£ Kingdom Trails118¶ Siofra119¹wchased,carry out,clear 6
09Sep25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¹¹ :47¶¸ 1:05¾º 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 29-52 4 5 4¹ 3¹ 3¹ 3¹¢ Feliciano R 119 bL 3.90 Flashy N119¸¢ Credit Check119¶ S'mor Crafty119½£ 3 wide, evenly late 5
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.1b 3/6

5
20-1 Green

Razzberry Ripple 43³ (L)
B.f.4 Gormley - Razzledazzle Me by Warrior's Reward, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

30 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (11-1-1-2)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (22-4-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 2 $34,147 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 1 $17,399
Life: 14 2 1 2 $37,009 Distance: 10 1 1 1 $22,015

Track: 8 1 0 0 $16,630
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 46 30-29 2 6 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¾ 5¶º¢ Rivera L R 122 L 37.20 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ last early, no threat 6
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 47 41-30 2 8 7¼£ 8¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¾£ Rivera L R 121 L 25.10 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£wslow st, rail, no bid 9
23Sep25 Tdn8 gd 1mº^ :50»^ 1:15¿¾ 1:42¸¼ 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L ---27 3 5» 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¶» 6¸^£ Rivera L R 116 L 40.90 Shanghai Delight115¶¢ Jemel115¶ Illuminate119£ wbmp st, no factor 7
08Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46¼¶ 1:12½¼ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 18-40 1 2 4¼ 3»¡ 3¾ 2¼£ Rivera L R 117 L 17.60 Instigation119¼£ Razzberry Ripple117¶£ Penny's Treasure119¿¡ rallied 4p, 2nd best 4
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :38.4b 4/5

6
3-1 Black

Rollin Freedom 54³ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cross Traffic - Flight Eleven by Midas Eyes, OH
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

46 $10,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (11-1-1-2)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $25,540 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $26,317
Life: 14 2 3 3 $59,348 Distance: 12 1 3 2 $45,568

Track: 3 0 1 1 $6,552
09Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º½ 1:16^¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 57 30-33 4 5 4¹ 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ Vigil N 124 L *.05 Wings of Heaven124¨μ Count On Me123¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¡ wawk st,bid3/16,outfnsh 6
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 55 66-56 1 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Vigil N 124 L 2.60 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ pace,left lead,weaknd 6
21Oct25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46½¹ 1:13¶¾ 3gklAlw 35100nw3/L 53 68-50 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¼ 5¾¡ Batista L A 124 L 8.90 Jemel121£ Illuminate121º¢ Exaltada121¡ trkd pc,bid3w,faltered 8
02Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:06¸¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 52 68-60 6 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ Batista L A 121 L 1.90 Olympic Wings119¸ Compute This119¶¡ Rollin Freedom121£ chased,outfinished 2nf 6
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :52.0b 20/20

7
5-1 Orange

Complexity Girl 55³ (L)
Ch.f.4 Complexity - Artistic License by Heart of the Storm, OH
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

47 $10,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (19-1-4-3)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (33-3-2-6) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 3 $32,197 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 1 $43,626
Life: 21 2 3 4 $77,043 Distance: 12 1 2 2 $44,004

Track: 9 1 1 2 $35,332
22Oct25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¾» 1:14º¿ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 56 86-33 1 3 1¸ 1» 1¶¡ 4½£ Chavez A 121 bfL *.20 Penny's Treasure124¹ Wings of Heaven124«¬ Most Adorable124º£ w2p, awk step 3/16, yld 9
13Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¸º :46»¶ 1:05¾^ 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 61 84-55 4 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5½ Chavez A 115 bfL 17.00 Waves of Liberty117¨μ Coloryoureggs119» My Kinda Party115¶ wbmp st,5/16p bid,empty 8
02Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:06¸¹ 3gklClm 16000nw3/L 55 78-58 3 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4º¢ Rivera L R 116 bfL *1.00 Olympic Wings119¸ Compute This119¶¡ Rollin Freedom121£ bobbled,pace,weakened 6
01Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¾^ :46¸¿ 1:12¸» 3gklAlw 38400nw3/L 69-17 3 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5¾£ 5¸¸ Rivera L R 116 bfL 6.30 She's Willie Fast117¶£ Jemel119¡ My Kinda Party115»¢ early pace, stopped 5
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :39.4b 15/16 9 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 3/10 29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 4/8

8
9-2 Pink

Credit Check 57³ (L)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Credit Analyst by Central Banker, OH
Purple, Neon Yellow Bullseye, Black Bars on White Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Mast Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (16-3-2-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 2 $30,820 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $33,398
Life: 12 2 2 2 $51,490 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $32,660

Track: 3 1 0 1 $22,620
19Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47¶¿ 1:13¼^ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 55 56-54 5 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¢ Salazar Becerra F 122 L *1.40 Kingdom Trails124¸¢ Rollin Freedom124¶ Credit Check122½£ trk3w,bid3/16,flattend 6
15Oct25 Tdn7 ft 5K¸» :23¶» :47^¹ 1:06º¾ 3gklAlw 35800nw1/x 53 33-55 3 3 5¹¡ 5» 4¹ 4¸£ Salazar Becerra F 115 L 12.90 Flashy N115£ Saltmakeshersweet119¶ Parlay Charlie119¶ leveled off late 6
24Sep25 Tdn4 mys 5K¸» :22½¿ :47¸¾ 1:07¸¹ 3gklClm 7500nw2/L 50 74-53 3 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¼ 1º¡ Fernandez V R 119 L *.20 Credit Check119º¡ Oh Eye See119¸ Red Seven117¶¡ much best, ridden out 5
09Sep25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23¹¹ :47¶¸ 1:05¾º 3gklClm 12500nw2/L 46-55 5 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¢ Fernandez V R 119 L 3.90 Flashy N119¸¢ Credit Check119¶ S'mor Crafty119½£ dueled, second best, 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :40b 9/9 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50b 28/41 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 5/16

9
15-1 Aqua

Here Comes Dolly 41³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Honor Code - Starship Spirit by Grand Slam, OH
Red, Black 'L' on Silver Heart in Horseshoe, Black Diamonds on White Sleeves

34 $10,000 Own: David Fitch
Trn: Richard Zielinski (25-3-3-3)

BRANDON TAPARA (39-1-8-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,134 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 0 $24,063
Life: 27 2 3 1 $75,565 Distance: 19 0 2 0 $21,637

Track: 14 1 1 0 $31,692
28May25 Tdn5 gd 5K¸» :22¿» :47¶¾ 1:06¼¸ 3gklClm 12500nw3/L 62-45 2 3 2¶ 3¸ 2»¡ 4½¡ Vigil N 119 bL 38.90 Saltmakeshersweet119¼£ Dance Drama119£ Penny's Treasure119¨© pressed, weakened, 6
07May25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¹½ :47½¾ 1:08¶¶ 3gklClm 12500nw3/L 40-26 2 5 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 6¹£ 6½¡ Vigil N 119 bL 8.50 She's a Soldier119£ C More Pride119«¬ Saltmakeshersweet119¨© through after half 6
20Mar25 Mvr5 wfs 6f¶^ :22¿¸ :47¹½ 1:15¼¼ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 59-22 2 7 6¼ 5º 6¼£ 7¶»¢ Chavez A 124 bL 5.00 Buckeye Rose124¹¡ Olympic Wings124¹£ Thelma Lucille124¶ mild bid, flattened 8
03Mar25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :22½¾ :46¹¸ 1:12¼¹ 3gklClm 10000nw3/L 20-28 1 10 9¼¡ 6º¡ 5¾ 6¶¸¡ Paucar E 124 bL 12.20 Ruby Layne124»¡ Olympic Wings124¶¡ Office Chatter124¸ no threat 11
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 4/26 26 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49b 3/14 17 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :37b 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Razzberry Ripple And Rollin Freedom Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-8-7 MVR-02/05/2026-4

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 5-10)-60% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,600. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Spice Bag 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Merry Merry Bee by Purim, FL
White, Pink and Green Hoops, Pink Band on Green Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Shane Meyers
Trn: Owner (9-3-0-1)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (25-2-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $26,400
2025: 10 0 0 1 $6,475 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $30,475 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Sep25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¹ :46¹¹ 1:10¼¼ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 53-42 4 4 4¸¡ 7»¡ 7¿¢ 7¶¸¢ Morales P 119 L 3.00 Thunder Cane119¸¢ Speight the Snow119¡ Steal the Rhode123¶¡ dropped back, no thret 7
17Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»º :46¹^ 1:11¿º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 59-63 7 1 6¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3»¢ Martinez F 117 L 24.20 Nostalgia's Smile117¹¢ Aves Makin' Waves121¸ Spice Bag117¼¡ 3w turn, mild rally 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :38b 4/10 29 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 7/8 13 Nov 25 Mvr 5F my 1:02.4b 2/10

2
6-1 White

Gucci Vision 54 (L)
B.c.4 Violence - Frippery by City Zip, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds

55 $7,500 Own: Marco Ccamaque
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (23-4-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 1 0 0 $16,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $16,440 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $14,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:15º¾ 1:48¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 56-29 11 6¹¢ 6¸£ 7¾¡ 9¶¼ 10¸¹¢ Hazlewood Y 114» bL *2.00 True Connection122¹¡ Rocket Night122£ War Commander119¶£ angled in, gave way 12
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 54 73-61 7 7 6º¢ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼£ Hazlewood Y 114» bL *1.10 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡ 5-4w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 6/17

3
10-1 Blue

Ghostagain 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ghostzapper - Street Nonsense by Street Sense, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

38 $7,500 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (11-1-2-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (37-10-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $9,732 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $9,732 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $8,412

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,300
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 37 73-59 1 7 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Bracho J A 125 bL 4.00 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ lean in st,2p,bid,duel 8
25Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :46º¿ 1:13¹^ 3g Msw 26400 60-25 7 3 6º£ 6º¡ 7¶¿ 7¶¾ Rivera L R 119 bL 19.10 Knicks Gate123¶£ Don Corleone123» Daytona Gold119¸ whopped start,no threat 7
Workout(s): 12 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 7/10 24 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 3/20 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.1b 7/21

4
10-1 Yellow

Mondrich (GB) 47 (L)
B.g.4 Advertise (GB) - Forever In Dreams (IRE) by Dream Ahead, GB
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

49 $7,500 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (12-0-4-1)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (19-4-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,099 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $11,458 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 TP4 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¾ 1:13¼¹ 1:45¼¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 57-42 2 4¶ 5¸ 7¸¢ 10¾ 10¶½£ Gutierrez J R 113» L 24.89 Leading121¹¢ Incredible118¨μ Salvo Trigger111¡ close up 3/4's gave in 11
01Mar25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :49^¶ 1:14º¿ 1:40¹¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 70-39 7 4¸¡ 7¹¢ 10¿¡ 11¶¹ 11¹¹ Barbosa C 118 L 26.61 Azoi125¹£ Baie Longue125¸¡ Gucci Man125¶ raced btwn 1/2 empty 11
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:03.2b 1/2 2 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:04b 10/10 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 35/49 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 10/30

5
8-1 Green

Parade of Fears 51 (L)
B.g.4 Hootenanny - Home Alona by Game Plan, KY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

64 $7,500 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (28-3-9-3)

ERIK BARBARAN (40-7-4-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,015
2025: 7 1 1 0 $29,788 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $29,788 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,120

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Aug25 Mnr3 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :47¸¶ 1:10¿½ 1:35¸¹ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 54-54 7 2¹ 2» 3¶¡ 6¿ 8¶º¡ Whitacre B 116 bL 5.20 El Ondeado116¹£ Mo Caliente120¸ Grand Avila109¸¡ unruly delayed start 8
12Aug25 Mnr2 fm p 7fº¾ :23¾^ :46º¾ 1:22¿¿ 3g Alw 18000nw1/x 101-76 2 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 4»¢ Barbaran E 120 bL 31.00 Tap Em120¶¡ Stride120¸¢ Best Chance Yet120¶¡ in range, weakened, 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 22/41 29 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.3b 11/15

6
4-1 Black

J J Valentin 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Sea Wizard - Lost Princess by Stephen Got Even, NJ
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Purple Band on Lime Green Sleeves

68 $7,500 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (20-4-0-4)

LUIS R. RIVERA (37-7-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $7,124
2025: 11 0 2 4 $28,382 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 3 $16,255
Life: 22 1 3 6 $75,777 Distance: 11 1 2 4 $54,787

Track: 2 0 1 1 $4,380
20Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 6f¶^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 37-67 5 5 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¨μ Radosevich J J 119» bL 2.60 Corman123¨μ J J Valentin119¸¡ Quarantino124¸ awk st,3w,closed late 7
01Dec25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 53-59 7 7 6¹£ 7º 6¹¢ 3º£ Radosevich J J 119» bL 3.80 Grand Bey124£ Quarantino124º J J Valentin119¶ btw, up for show 9
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 4/17

7
15-1Orange

Aves Makin' Waves 47 (L)
B.g.5 Midshipman - Time to Reign by Medaglia d'Oro, FL
Blue, White "JR"

48 $7,500 Own: Maribel Izarraraz
Trn: Jose A. Romero (5-0-0-1)

GERMAN TERRAZA (12-1-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 16 1 4 1 $33,400 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 1 $15,910
Life: 43 1 7 8 $77,370 Distance: 18 1 4 2 $41,865

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :47¹¶ 1:20¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 101-44 4 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 7½¡ 8¶» Rivera K 117» bL 41.80 Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Backtrack114¹£ Jackson's Legacy112¶¢ vied inside, faded 12
01Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸¸ :47»^ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 61-66 3 2 1¸ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¼ Rivera K 115½ bL 8.30 My Kid Syd122¼ Aves Makin' Waves115¸ Prince Lucas122»£ clear pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 56/64

8
12-1 Pink

Vidiano 60 (L)
B.g.6 Neolithic - Retsina by Imperialism, FL
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise "E" and Horsehead

58 $7,500 Own: Ebenezer Racing, LLC and Juana Lopez
Trn: Jacinto Lopez (1-0-0-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (18-1-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,662 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,487
Life: 8 1 0 1 $20,102 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $16,680

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,072
09Dec25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^^ :47¹¿ 1:05¾¹ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 64 25-42 2 5 5»¡ 5» 4»¡ 4¶¹ Cedillo M 124 bL 5.50 Megastar123¾¢ Rhumbaba124¹ Affair to Remember124¶£ chased, no factor 5
25Nov25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¹ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 63 63-49 5 2¶¡ 4¸ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾£ Cedillo M 124 bL 18.50 Wings of God122¸¡ Globetrotting122¹£ Knicks Gate124¸¡ track 2-3w, backd off 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 26/37

9
20-1 Aqua

Interval 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flatter - Length by War Front, KY
Hot Pink, Black "HM", Black Diamond Sleeves

47 $7,500 Own: Manuel Vlaun
Trn: Owner (2-0-2-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $427
2025: 14 1 3 2 $26,586 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $8,099
Life: 17 1 3 2 $28,449 Distance: 8 1 2 2 $19,424

Track: 4 1 1 0 $11,911
04Dec25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:42¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 52 50-52 4 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4º¡ 4½¢ Gomez A 124 bL 19.10 Valid Connection125º Charlieslitldevil124¡ Starofthegame123¸£ wtkup7/8,5w,lug in str 6
10Nov25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :47¶¸ 1:14¹¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 86-37 5 4 3¶ 7¹¢ 8¼¡ 7¶¹ Crispin A 126 bL 11.00 Cupix124¶£ Ask Isaac124¸¡ Quarantino124£ press 3w,tired stretch 8

10
15-1 Purple

Starship d'Oro 55 (L)
B.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro - Starship Jubilee by Indy Wind, KY
White, Hunter Green Blocks, White and Hunter Green Diagonally Halved Sleeves

58 $7,500 Own: Hickory Woods Farm
Trn: Eddie Clouston (2-0-1-1)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 3 $10,071
2025: 14 1 0 4 $13,976 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $240
Life: 15 1 0 4 $14,674 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $522

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Dec25 Mnr2 gd 6f¹¼ :21¿¼ :44½¶ 1:10¼» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 68 12-41 8 8 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 8¶º¡ Paucar E 118 bL 14.80 Xavi118£ Reverend Jack123¡ El Kozan123¸¢ wwent to knees break 8
02Oct25 Btp8 fm p 1m¹^ :46¾¶ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¶^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 66 74-61 8 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5º 5½¡ Lebron V 121 bL 7.60 Stradivarian123º¡ Turf Cat119¡ Spuns Son123¸¡ trckd 3w,weakened 9

Claimed by Hickory Woods Farm from Estvanko Christina for $7,500, Estvanko Richard - Trainer
Workout(s): a29 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 1/8 15 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :49.4b 9/16

11
9-2 Grey

Quarantino 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Anchor Down - Unbridled Truth by Yes It's True, MD
Pink, Blue "DA"

62 $7,500 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (11-1-5-2)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (8-1-4-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 3 $11,710 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 2 $7,915
Life: 20 1 6 6 $59,558 Distance: 11 0 3 6 $26,435

Track: 6 0 3 3 $17,660
20Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 6f¶^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:10¾¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 51-61 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Haldar D J 124 L *1.80 Corman123¨μ J J Valentin119¸¡ Quarantino124¸ duel3p,wknd upr,hld3rd 7
01Dec25 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22»½ :46º¸ 1:06¹¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 63-68 5 4 4¸¢ 4¶£ 2«¬ 2£ Haldar D J 124 L 5.10 Grand Bey124£ Quarantino124º J J Valentin119¶ 4wbid, needed more 9

12
5-1 Lime

Nastinate 61 (L)
B.r.4 More Than Ready - Letchworth by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Gold 'A', White Chevrons

59 $7,500 Own: Azul Stable, LLC
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (1-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (22-4-2-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $985 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 0 $16,427 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,945
Life: 13 1 1 0 $18,787 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $15,507

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46»¼ 1:12¸» 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 57 79-76 2 4 4£ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5» Contreras L 121 bfL 18.63 Bucyk121£ Big Walt121¸¡ Honest Al121¶¢ ins-2p,3pbtw upr,nobid 10
16Nov25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹^ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¾ 3g Alw 18000nw1/x 61 78-54 7 4 4¶£ 3¸ 4¾ 6¶»£ Pusac A 118 bfL 21.30 Sweet La Crema118¾£ Royal Curlin123¨© Sand Mountain126¶¡ tired 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 8/14 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 27/57 8 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :47.3bg 5/79
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-10) 50% Carryover

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,800. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year
Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Shipshewana 58 (L)
Ch.m.5 Midshipman - Angel Choir by Star Cat, IN
Purple, Neon Yellow Bullseye, Black Bars on White Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Mast Thoroughbreds, LLC
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (16-3-2-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $264 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $8,770
2025: 6 1 0 2 $22,700 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $26,804
Life: 19 2 0 3 $62,954 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $624

Track: 1 0 0 0 $264
14Jan26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¹½ :45»^ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 59 46-59 8 3 5½¡ 7½¡ 7º¢ 7¶¶£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 55.30 Arrogarsi126¼£ Itsallaboutmebaby124¡ Khali J124¡ gave way turn 9
23Oct25 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49^¹ 1:13¼½ 1:43¹½ 3gklClm 20000nw2/L 58 36-65 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Ramos J D 122 L 6.50 Shipshewana122«¬ Tap Bonnet119¾¡ Lotta Latte114º¡ dueled,steady urging 7
05Sep25 Ind7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :49»¸ 1:13¿¶ 1:38¶¼ 3gklAlw 38000nw1/x 25-11 7 4¸¡ 3¸ 6¹¡ 7¶º 7¸½ Ramos J D 122 L 8.40 Sorry Not Sorry118¡ G Force Jimmi118£ Lunar Lace119º¢wbmp,3p,chkd,veerd1/4 7
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.3b 3/28 18 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51b 6/7

2
5-2 White

She's So Sexy 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Liam's Map - Oh Maybe Baby by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Turquoise, Black Diamond and Black 'JM'

60 $7,500 Own: Joseph A. Michael
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (20-4-0-4)

JOSE A. BRACHO (37-10-2-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $264 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $6,720
2025: 9 1 2 1 $27,228 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $16,568
Life: 21 2 4 4 $59,172 Distance: 10 1 2 1 $27,022

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,968
14Jan26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¹½ :45»^ 1:11¼¿ 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 66 74-62 7 4 2¹¡ 3¹ 5¹£ 5¶^£ Bracho J A 124 bL 5.60 Arrogarsi126¼£ Itsallaboutmebaby124¡ Khali J124¡ 3-4w, gave way 1/8 9
04Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:12¾º 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 69 51-52 4 6 7¹¢ 7¸£ 8¶¸ 8¶¸£ Bracho J A 124 bL *.90 Vespera123¶ Aurora's Music123¶£ Khali J123¸¢ chsd,6-7w str,faltered 8
30Oct25 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :22½¹ :46¹º 1:11º¾ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L 65 87-78 2 4 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1½ 1¿£ Bracho J A 124 bL *.90 She's So Sexy124¿£ Miss Serafina121¨© Pearl Magic121¸ duel, drew off,big win 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49b 6/15

3
20-1 Blue

McGill 55 (L)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Lexi Tap by Pleasant Tap, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

53 $7,500 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Julie Mathes (2-0-1-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 0 $14,294 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 3 0 $69,043 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $23,136

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45^º 1:17¹¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw3/L 55 74-53 2 6 7»¢ 10¿¡ 8¾£ 8¶»¡ Hoyte J 121 bL 10.15 Alta Calibre123¹£ Might Bee Trouble123¨μ Sterling Heights114¡ inside, no menace 10
06Nov25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23½¼ :47¼½ 1:25º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw3/L-c 51 46-44 6 3 6¼ 8¼¡ 8¶¸ 8¶½¢ Moran P 116» bL *1.90 Misty Eyed121»¡ Holiday Rose119¹¡ Sterling Heights121¶ wbump brk, no response 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Anderson Wendy M. for $10,000, Banach Darwin D. - Trainer
16Oct25 WO1 ft o 5K¸^ :22º½ :46¸¿ 1:05¼º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 52 67-34 7 1 4º 4¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶»¢ Aebly F 121 bL 5.00 Shootin' Amy123¨μ Executive Success121¹¢ Might Bee Trouble118»¢ wstmble st,lacked rally 7
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 WOo 3F ft :39.1b 3/4 30 Nov 25 WO tr 4F ft :49b 2/13 23 Nov 25 WO o 3F ft :37.4b 6/11

4
8-1 Yellow

Lil Sweezey 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Breezie Weezie by Not For Love, VA
Blue, Orange "AF" in Orange Diamond Frame

55 $7,500 Own: Anthony Farrior
Trn: Owner (18-3-3-3)

ROCCO BOWEN (29-8-4-5) 126

2026: 2 1 1 0 $10,285 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $15,530
2025: 8 1 1 0 $11,589 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $12,709
Life: 15 2 2 1 $34,224 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,420

Track: 2 1 1 0 $10,285
15Jan26 Mvr4 gd 5K¹^ :22¶½ :46º^ 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54 63-56 1 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Aviles Y 124 bL *.30 Lil Sweezey124¨μ Nun Gimel Hay Po124¹¢ Smoove Over124¾ trk ins,bid5/16,dueled 4
02Jan26 Mvr1 gd 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¿¿ 1:12¿½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 58 53-59 2 5 5¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ Aviles Y 124 bL 2.30 Our Lady Peace124¡ Lil Sweezey124º£ Stella E Veloce124¨© loomed 4w,led,bested 6
12Dec25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¿^ :48½º 1:29¾¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 63 43-44 2 2 8¼ 8¶^ 6¼¡ 6¿£* Ebow III W 116½ bL 3.70 Krpthin Drem124¡ Drem Street Rose126£ Hannahs Red Ruby124¸ saved ground, empty,PL5th 10

5
12-1 Green

Chapter and Verse 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Midshipman - Vibrant Worship by Langfuhr, KY
White, Green "RR"

47 $7,500 Own: Michael L. Rone
Trn: Penny Rone (11-2-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (40-7-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $610 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 4 3 $52,196 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $20,080
Life: 15 2 5 3 $62,466 Distance: 13 2 5 2 $58,656

Track: 2 1 0 0 $9,370
02Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¼¸ :46½¸ 1:05¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 57 54-49 5 3 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4¹¢ Rivera L R 124 fL 5.00 Miss Foxann124¡ Gamble On Love126¨μ Style in Time124¸¡ press 3-2w,yield late 6
06Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :47¶¶ 1:14¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 54 59-48 2 4 3º 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ Barbaran E 122 fL *2.10 Chapter and Verse122¨μ Fiveminutsofpasion124¹£ Solo Surprise122¸ sttld,bid3/8,tired,hld 6
13Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶^ :46¼½ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 53 58-52 7 1 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º Barbaran E 117 fL *.50 Loop of Henle115º Chapter and Verse117¹¡ Geegee's Story119¶£ pressed,led,no match 7

6
10-1 Black

Style in Time 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Cairo Prince - Your Time Is Up by Freud, NY
Red, White Hearts, Red Hearts on White Sleeves

54 $7,500 Own: Nicole Higham
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (20-4-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,220 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 0 $25,777 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $3,782
Life: 11 2 3 1 $28,347 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $22,912

Track: 5 0 3 1 $8,662
02Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¼¸ :46½¸ 1:05¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 47-55 4 4 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 5¶£ 3£ Salazar Becerra F 124 fL 6.20 Miss Foxann124¡ Gamble On Love126¨μ Style in Time124¸¡ rallied btwn,mssd 2nd 6
16Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¼º 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 57 66-49 2 4 4¸¡ 5½¡ 5½ 6¶¹£ Chavez A 123 L 5.00 Luna Llena123¸¢ Miss Foxann124¼¡ Kate Wins123¡ rail,chased, weakened 9
02Dec25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47^¶ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 62-64 3 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Chavez A 123 L *.90 Geegee's Story123«¬ Style in Time123¡ Marmara123¸¢ stlk,led5/16,headed 6

7
4-1 Orange

Fiveminutsofpasion 61 (L)
B.m.5 Flintshire (GB) - Mrs. Patmore by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, Gold Chevrons, Maroon Chevron on Gold Sleeves

59 $7,500 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (14-3-3-1)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (19-3-2-4) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,095 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $18,330
Life: 7 2 2 0 $24,208 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $14,308

Track: 2 1 1 0 $11,680
07Jan26 Mvr2 sys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :47¸¾ 1:13¼º 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 58 86-76 6 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1º Oliveros C 124 L 9.90 Fiveminutsofpasion124º Grand Golden Road124¡ Save the Date124¸¢ pace, drew clear late 8
06Nov25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¶ :47¶¶ 1:14¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 58 49-48 3 6 5»¡ 4» 4¶ 2¨μ Haldar D J 124 L 3.70 Chpter and Verse122¨μ Fiveminutsofpasion124¹£ Solo Surprise122¸ wmid-move,closed gap 6
22Feb25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¶ :45¸» 1:11¹¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 54-57 8 6 6º¡ 4» 3º 5¼¡ Oliveros C 119 L 6.00 Holy Coffee118¨μ Keep in Touch118¸¡ Scored118¨© inside move, flattened 11
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :51.2b 9/12 a6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49b 1/24

8
6-1 Pink

Our Lady Peace 53 (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Bittersweet Ride by Candy Ride (ARG), ON
White and Black Diagonal Halves, Neon Orange Sash, Orange Blocks on Left Sleeve

57 $7,500 Own: Turf Express Racing, Inc. and Skymac Stables LLC
Trn: Anthony Farrior (18-3-3-3)

LUIS R. RIVERA (37-7-3-2) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $367
2025: 9 0 2 0 $13,651 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $12,006
Life: 14 2 2 0 $36,567 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $25,118

Track: 3 1 1 0 $9,826
02Jan26 Mvr1 gd 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¿¿ 1:12¿½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52 39-60 1 6 6º¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¡ Rivera L R 124 bL *2.10 Our Lady Peace124¡ Lil Sweezey124º£ Stella E Veloce124¨© circled 4-5w,prevailed 6
10Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :46º» 1:13º» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 59 78-30 7 2 2¶¡ 4º¡ 7¶¶ 9¶¾£ Rivera L R 123 bfL 4.00 Miss Serafina123¨μ Pearl Magic123¹ Save the Date124¸¢ track 3p, gave way str 9
25Oct25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47¶¿ 1:13¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 63 61-71 6 2 4¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡* Rivera L R 121 bL 2.40 Our Lady Peace121¸¡ Geegee's Story121º¡ Power Party121¡ wbid3/8,drfted in 1/8,DQ2nd 6

9
20-1 Aqua

Kate Wins 52 (L)
B.f.4 Catholic Boy - Rock the Beat (IRE) by Fastnet Rock (AUS), KY
Hot Pink, Black "HM", Black Diamond Sleeves

51 $7,500 Own: Manuel Vlaun
Trn: Owner (2-0-2-0)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (8-1-4-1) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $750
2025: 16 2 1 3 $23,787 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $3,546
Life: 21 2 1 3 $26,163 Distance: 7 2 1 2 $19,330

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,049
16Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¼º 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51 49-60 5 5 6» 6¾ 4½ 3¾£ Aviles Y 123 bL 24.10 Luna Llena123¸¢ Miss Foxann124¼¡ Kate Wins123¡wslammed start,rallied 9
02Dec25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47^¶ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 54 39-55 2 5 6º 6»¡ 5»¡ 5º¢ Gomez A 123 bL 17.10 Geegee's Story123«¬ Style in Time123¡ Marmara123¸¢ last early, no threat 6
07Nov25 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :50¶º 1:16¸¸ 1:42¾¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 53 33-47 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¹ 4½ Gomez A 122 bL 4.80 My Fine Aquiline122¹ Lady Giuliana124¹¡ Royal Itch124¡ ins,5w1/4,needed bid 6

10
12-1 Purple

Pounds in Town 65 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Pounds to Pennies by Exchange Rate, KY
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

57 $7,500 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (12-0-4-1)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (19-4-2-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $277 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $15,558 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 0 $57,328 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $17,692

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:12^¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 63 40-55 1 8 9»£ 8»£ 7¼ 8¶^¡ Barbosa C 121 L 12.18 Ask Amanda121¹£ All About Alice116¶¡ Rye Smile121¶¢ ins,6p3/16,no thrt btw 11
04Nov25 Ind5 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¼¹ 1:13º¿ 1:44¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 62 55-62 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L 7.40 La Orgullosa119¶¡ Revs Run118¶¢ Evil Intentions118¨μ led rail,yielded 1/8 7
17Sep25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22¼» :46¹¸ 1:05ºº 3gk Clm 5000cnd 27-54 8 9 8»£ 7» 5¼¡ 5¾ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 4.50 Wampus Kitten117£ Goshen122¨μ White Dove122»¢ winside,lacked late bid 10
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 12/18 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50.1b 14/27 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :50.4b 16/36

11
15-1 Grey

Marmara 52 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Volatile - Beckinsale by Curlin, KY
Hot Pink, Black "HM", Black Diamond Sleeves

52 $7,500 Own: Manuel Vlaun
Trn: Owner (2-0-2-0)

CHELSEY KEISER (22-3-2-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,080
2025: 13 2 1 3 $27,004 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $4,570
Life: 15 2 1 3 $27,964 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $7,140

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,440
16Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¼º 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 52 49-59 1 6 7»¢ 7¶^ 7¾¡ 4¿¢ Gomez A 123 bfL 8.80 Luna Llena123¸¢ Miss Foxann124¼¡ Kate Wins123¡ rail turn,angl,by-fdrs 9
02Dec25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47^¶ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 50 55-63 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ Diaz A I 123 bfL 3.30 Geegee's Story123«¬ Style in Time123¡ Marmara123¸¢ trk3w,loom3/16,mildly 6
17Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47½¼ 1:14¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 56 48-52 3 7 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 4º 4¹ Rivera L R 124 bL 9.40 Crackle122¶¡ Style in Time122¶¡ Geegee's Story124«¬ midpack ins, stayed on 8

Claimed by Vlaun Manuel from Kaya Gokmen for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Kate Wins And Marmara Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)-50% Carryover

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Purse Reflects $3,900 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Stormed Out 56³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Race Day - True Storm by Stormy Atlantic, OH
Red, White Diamonds, Red and White Halved Sleeves

57 $15,000 Own: Born to Run Farm and Robert C. Cline
Trn: Robert C. Cline (20-2-2-3)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $875
2025: 5 0 1 3 $11,185 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 4 $14,689
Life: 23 3 1 7 $68,354 Distance: 16 2 1 6 $49,675

Track: 13 2 0 4 $42,549
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 123-57 2 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3½£ Salazar Becerra F 124 bL *1.80 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ led,2p,gave way 6
03Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¸¹ 1:13¸¹ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 59 83-63 1 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Fernandez V R 124 bL 5.00 Ironclad Alibi124¶ Paint the Town124¸¢ Stormed Out124¡ duel ins-2p,flatnd1/16 7
13Nov25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :47¶» 1:13¼¿ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 57 90-59 6 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 2«¬ 3½¢ Fernandez V R 124 bL 4.90 Red Chips124º Knock Wood124¹¢ Stormed Out124¶ clear,led upr,weakened 6
28Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23º¶ :47¸¿ 1:13¸¾ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 60-57 3 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ 4»¢ Fernandez V R 124 bL 6.80 Hidden Ransom126£ Rollin My Way124¸¢ C V Jersey Bee124¸¢ lost grnd, yield, wknd 8
13Oct25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22»º :46^¼ 1:12º¹ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 53 78-57 3 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2º Fernandez V R 119 bL 2.30 Goldstriker119º Stormed Out119¹ Radio Silent119¹¢ pressed,led,no match 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :39b 9/16

2
15-1 White

Ghost of Londyn 54³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Kiss the Ghost - Cross Country by Divine Park, OH
Orange, Black Sleeves

46 $15,000 Own: Jody R. Waite
Trn: Jose A. Romero (5-0-0-1)

YURI YARANGA (16-1-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $215 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $33,300 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $8,913
Life: 17 3 3 1 $74,027 Distance: 12 1 2 1 $34,959

Track: 8 1 1 1 $31,491
15Jan26 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45¿¿ 1:11¶º 3g lClm 8000 55 54-53 8 2 7¹ 7º¢ 7½¢ 8¶¹ Yaranga Y 124 bL 72.80 Aint No Bandleader124¨μ Spirit of Akron124¶ Authentic Cowtown124¼ drop bk,bid4w,falterd 9
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 70-28 4 6 6¾ 6¾¢ 6¿¡ 6¶¿£ Terraza G 124 bL 5.10 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ woff slow,4p,no factor 6
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 71-60 6 3 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Batista L A 123 bL *.80 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ perfect trip, driving 8
01Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22º^ :45½¿ 1:11¾¼ 3g lClm 50000nw3/L 79-38 3 2 3¶ 3¨μ 5»¡ 4¶» Batista L A 123 bL 6.60 Smokin Joe119¸¢ Sadie's Silver Kid119¶¢ Swayback Mobil119¶¶¡ wbore in,bumped hard st 5
18Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46½¾ 1:12¹¹ 3g lClm 16000nw2/L 62-69 4 1 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º¡ Batista L A 119 bL 1.00 Ghost of Londyn119º¡ Strike Plate119¨μ After Sunrise119¹¡ full of run,going away 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :40b 7/7 24 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :40b 7/9

3
3-1 Blue

Silent Drill 60³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Drill - Zarlanz by Harlan's Holiday, OH
Yellow, Red Diamond Hoop

54 $15,000 Own: Jill Sweeting
Trn: Craig Sweeting (2-1-0-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 2 0 $58,979 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $32,505
Life: 14 3 2 0 $58,979 Distance: 10 2 0 0 $32,669

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,896
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 103-63 5 2 4¹ 5¹¢ 3¶ 2»¢ Diaz A I 123 L 3.10 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ outside,3p,improved 6
03Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶» 1:13¼¶ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 51-59 2 7 6»¡ 6½ 5º¡ 4¸£ Diaz A I 123 L *1.20 Radio Silent124¶£ Tahlequah Joe124£ Orville B124¨μ off pace rail, stay on 8
20Nov25 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23½º :47¸¿ 1:12¹¿ 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 51 36-70 3 2 5¸¡ 4¶£ 3¶¡ 4»£ Diaz A I 122 L 23.30 Romanian Prince124¸ Fourdatesforhoco122¸¢ Tempered Dream124¶¡ bxd thru trn, no bid 5
28Oct25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23»^ :47»¸ 1:13¶½ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 49 44-55 1 5 2¸ 4¸¡ 3¡ 4¼£ Batista L A 123 L 5.30 Color Bearer124¡ Red Chips124»¢ Radio Silent124¶ stalk ins, duel, fade 7
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 47 51-50 7 1 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Diaz A I 119 L 2.80 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© rallied 4w,edged clear 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 10/45

4
6-1 Yellow

Man's Choice 59³ (L)
B.g.6 Brody's Cause - Rollin Like Shobiz by Nobiz Like Shobiz, OH
Fuchsia, White Block Framed "CI", Fuchsia Diamond on White Sleeves

52 $15,000 Own: Executive Management LLC
Trn: Richard Zielinski (25-3-3-3)

BRANDON TAPARA (39-1-8-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,086 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 2 $25,836 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 0 $22,344
Life: 41 3 6 6 $111,930 Distance: 20 1 3 2 $50,961

Track: 16 1 2 2 $36,124
05Jan26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :48¹» 1:12¿¿ 1:39º» 3g lAlw 36200nw4/L 60 57-55 2 1¶¡ 2¡ 4» 4¼ 5¶¶£ Tapara B 124 bL 21.70 Blue Nomore124¶¡ Paint the Town124¶ Ovid124¹ duel pace ins,gave way 6
11Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :49¶¸ 1:15^» 1:42¸¼ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 55 64-67 6 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¾¡ Tapara B 124 bL *1.30 Man's Choice124¾¡ Atlas Falls124¡ Vecchi124¶¡ slwd pace,drew clear 7
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 53 47-50 3 5 4¸¢ 4¸ 4» 2£ Tapara B 124 bL 4.80 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ 4w, rally, needed more 7
25Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¹¼ 1:14^½ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 54 45-54 8 3 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¹ 5¶£* Diaz A I 124 bL 6.40 Seeking Freedom124¨μ National Story124¨μ Vecchi124¶ w4w,took up 3/16, 1/16,PL4th 9
03Oct25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¹ :46¾¶ 1:11¾¶ 3g lClm 7500nw3/L 49 42-60 1 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Pauly S 118» bL 1.60 Cannon Man123¸£ Man's Choice118¸£ Atlas Falls123¼£ on pace, saved place 5
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :49.3b 8/15

5
5-2 Green

C V Jersey Bee 60³ (L)
Ch.g.6 Bee Jersey - Lou's Angel by Cactus Ridge, OH
Orange, Chili Pepper Emblem, White and Orange "EMI" on Black Sleeves

56 $15,000 Own: Campos Family Ventures LLC
Trn: Agustin Gonzalez, Jr. (6-3-0-2)

JOSE A. BRACHO (37-10-2-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 6 2 0 3 $28,065 Off (Dirt): 5 1 3 0 $36,917
Life: 11 3 3 3 $64,207 Distance: 9 3 3 2 $61,627

Track: 5 1 2 1 $35,467
03Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¸¹ 1:13¸¹ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 57 83-61 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¹£ Bracho J A 124 fL *1.40 Ironclad Alibi124¶ Paint the Town124¸¢ Stormed Out124¡ 2-3p,fought on,yld1/16 7
28Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23º¶ :47¸¿ 1:13¸¾ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 58 47-62 7 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ Martinez G A 124 fL 3.60 Hidden Ransom126£ Rollin My Way124¸¢ C V Jersey Bee124¸¢ stalk, no close, even 8
18Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :46¶» 1:12¶º 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L/x 60-65 2 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¡ Villarreal O 125 fL 4.20 C V Jersey Bee125¡ Blazing Tony121¶¡ Mr. Bali123¶¡ quick to lead, held on 6
30Aug25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½¿ :47¸¾ 1:13º^ 3g lClm 15000nw3/L 64-56 6 6 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1£ Bocachica O 123 fL 2.70 C V Jersey Bee123£ Double Agent123¸¡ Got Zip123º pace,clear,held safe 6
23Jul25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22^» :46¹¶ 1:14¼¾ 3g lAlw 22800nw2/L 98-32 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 3½¢ Villarreal O 118» fL 3.50 Got Zip123¶ Gone Wild119¼¢ C V Jersey Bee118«¬ rail,left lead,gav way 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49bg 7/22

6
10-1 Black

Tahlequah Joe 56³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Global Power - Be Mind Phil by Philanthropist, OH
White, White 'JSR' on Red Ball, Red Blocks on Sleeves

53 $15,000 Own: JSR Stables, Inc.
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (4-0-1-0)

JOAM S. TOLEDO (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 0 $21,478 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $6,564
Life: 23 3 4 0 $64,020 Distance: 11 1 2 0 $24,021

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,974
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 56 96-57 6 1 5º 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¾ Toledo J S 124 L 6.60 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ off pace,4p,no kick 6
03Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶» 1:13¼¶ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 55 59-61 7 1 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶£ Toledo J S 124 L 11.40 Radio Silent124¶£ Tahlequah Joe124£ Orville B124¨μ track 4-5p, ran on plc 8
28Oct25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23»^ :47»¸ 1:13¶½ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 55 40-50 6 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 5¶£ 5¿ Toledo J S 124 L 5.70 Color Bearer124¡ Red Chips124»¢ Radio Silent124¶ track 3w, wknd 1/8 7
22Sep25 Tdn6 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¸ :46½^ 1:12¾¿ 3g lClm 16000cnd 71-55 1 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5º¡ Toledo J S 119 L 23.00 Thedayofthegrey119¹¢ Authentic Cowtown119¡ John Fitzgerald119¨μ pressed, faded late 7
29Aug25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶» :46½º 1:12¼^ 3g lClm 16000cnd 56-55 3 3 3¡ 4¸ 5¸£ 4» Toledo J S 121 L 9.70 Matthew's Patriot119¨μ Authentic Cowtown119¶ Color Bearer119¹£ contended, evenly late 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.4b 41/45

7
20-1Orange

Drill's Boy 53³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Drill - Candys Girl (GB) by Bertolini, OH
Black, White Blocks on Sash, White "DEL VAL" on White Framed Shield

46 $15,000 Own: Elias Del Val
Trn: Jose A. Romero (5-0-0-1)

GERMAN TERRAZA (12-1-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 1 1 $47,031 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $22,014
Life: 24 3 3 1 $85,849 Distance: 12 1 1 1 $33,019

Track: 9 3 2 0 $65,971
23Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 5K¹^ :21¹¶ :45¶¹ 1:04»^ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 51 113-56 3 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¾¢ Martinez M L 123 bL 15.20 Cannon Man124»¢ Silent Drill123¸¡ Stormed Out124¨μ track,3p,faded 6
03Dec25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶» 1:13¼¶ 3g lClm 15000nw4/L 54 79-46 1 5 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 7¾¡ Martinez M L 125 bL 4.60 Radio Silent124¶£ Tahlequah Joe124£ Orville B124¨μ up close ins, gave way 8
07Nov25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :49¸» 1:14¼» 1:43¶^ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 46 59-57 8 1¹ 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1¶¡ Martinez M L 122 bL 4.50 Drill's Boy122¶¡ Vecchi124¹£ Redden124¸¡ ins-2p, kept to task 10
07Oct25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22¾½ :47¹½ 1:13»¿ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 45 68-45 6 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Martinez M L 115 bL 4.20 Silent Drill119¶¡ Jim's River Runner119£ Drill's Boy115¨© pace,drifted,outfinish 7
16Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22º¼ :46º¸ 1:06»¶ 3g lClm 16000nw3/L 84-53 1 6 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¹ Martinez M L 115 bL 26.30 Ghost of Londyn123¶¢ Vecchi119¶¡ National Story121¨μ pace upper,outfinished 8

8
8-1 Pink

A Van On the Run 57³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Race Day - Bright Reply by Yonaguska, OH
Red, Gray Sash, Red Diamond Seam on Gray Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: Randall H. Blevins
Trn: Candace M. Huffman (6-1-1-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (18-1-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 1 3 $67,390 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 1 $22,413
Life: 25 3 4 6 $103,882 Distance: 20 3 3 6 $92,891

Track: 15 1 0 4 $34,539
25Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¶ :47^¾ 1:14^¾ 3g lClm 10000nw3/L 61 37-52 7 2 5¹£ 5¹ 5¼ 1£ Toledo J S 124 bL *1.20 A Van On the Run124£ Man's Choice124¨© Showtime Boy124¸¡ tracked 5w, surged 7
03Nov25 Mvr6 ft 1mº^ :49»º 1:15^» 1:43¶¾ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 60 49-47 1 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 6¶^ 5»¡ 5½ Toledo J S 126 bL 6.50 Finally Friday122¸¢ Runaway Power122¹ Swayback Mobil124¡ off pace, no threat 6
20Oct25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¸ :46º» 1:11½^ 3g lAlw 35100nw3/L 64 8-29 3 8 8¶^ 8¶» 8¶½ 8¸¶¡ Toledo J S 126 bL 6.60 Fourdatesforhoco121¾ Kickstart121£ Runaway Power121¸¡ trailed 8
06Oct25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :47¹^ 1:12¹» 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 56 35-64 1 7 6¹¢ 5¶¢ 1«¬ 1» Toledo J S 119 bL 12.00 A Van On the Run119» Sgt York119¸ Ol' Nelson117¨μ full of run,going away 8
15Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼º :46¹¼ 1:11º¹ 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 42-65 4 6 6º¡ 4¹ 4» 3¹¡ Toledo J S 119 bL 8.90 Finally Friday119¹¢ Bigpiclittlepic119¨μ A Van On the Run119«¬ finished well, 4 wide 7
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 18/45

9
15-1 Aqua

Ray's Empire 47³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Bodemeister - Cargo Jet by Discreet Cat, OH
Pink, Pink "DQR" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Black Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: Wesley Singleton
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (4-0-1-0)

ERIK BARBARAN (40-7-4-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 1 $28,339 Off (Dirt): 11 0 2 1 $18,105
Life: 33 3 7 6 $110,439 Distance: 21 2 6 1 $68,677

Track: 17 2 3 2 $52,219
18Dec25 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¹ :46¼¸ 1:13»º 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 50 46-37 6 1 3¡ 4º¢ 4¾ 5¶¸ Radosevich J J 119» bfL 9.90 Orville B124¹¢ National Story124º¡ Paint the Town124¨© press 3w-4p,chsd,faded 6
27Aug25 Tdn6 gd 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¿¶ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 60-45 1 4 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4½ 5½¡ Diaz A I 119 bfL 9.20 A Prayer for Kids121¹¢ Bad Boy Boogie119¶¡ Orville B119¸£ wtight rail past 5/16p 6
14Aug25 Tdn9 ft 5K¸» :22¿º :46¿^ 1:05¾¿ 3g lClm 7500nw4/L 45-47 1 5 3¸¡ 4º 4¼ 3½£ Aviles Y 119 bfL 13.20 Coastland119¶¢ Venture On119¼¡ Ray's Empire119¨© saved ground, 7
30Jul25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿¹ :45¿¸ 1:11¿¼ 3g lAlw 25700nw4/L 50-45 6 2 5¾¡ 6¶º 6¶¶ 5¶¿¢ Correa Y L 123 bfL 23.20 Alwaysintomischief123½ Mr. Redlegs123¸£ Orfano123» forced out start 6
10Jul25 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :23¾º :47½¶ 1:20¿¾ 3g l¿Clm 7500cnd ----- 1 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Correa Y L 123 bL Party Pooper123¶ Ray's Empire123¶¡ What a Rush123¸¢ wrallied, no contest 5
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 34/45 3 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 6/10 22 Nov 25 Mvr 3F my :39b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less In 2025 -
2026 or Entered To Be Claimed For $25,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where
Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) Multiple winners in 2025-2026 preferred. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Afraidofthebunny 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Distorted Humor - Minnelli by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Green 'B' in Green Circle, Green Stars on Sleeves

78 Own: Caleb Bayley
Trn: Justine Eder (5-2-2-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 12 3 1 1 $56,256 Off (Dirt): 10 4 1 1 $63,055
Life: 37 10 5 5 $202,849 Distance: 12 5 1 0 $88,265

Track: 1 1 0 0 $13,200
22Jan26 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12½¾ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 15000 65 74-98 1 2¸¡ 2¹ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶£ Diaz A I 124 bL 4.20 Afraidofthebunny124¶£ Patriarchal126½ Star Entertainer119¡ stlk,bid1/4,str duel 7
09Nov25 Mnr6 sy 6f¹¼ :22½¹ :46¼^ 1:11»º 3g Clm 7500nw3/y/x 66 46-80 5 2 5¹¢ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1£ Pagan M Y 116½ bL 2.40 Afraidofthebunny116£ Khozan's Valentine123¸£ Mean Tweets126¶¢ driving 6
16Oct25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :22½½ :46¼º 1:11¼½ 3g SOC 8000/12500 68 74-56 6 4 6¹£ 8¼¡ 8¿ 8¶¼¢ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 bL 61.50 Amusing Mischief122¹¡ Forward Move122¶ Sunset Town122£wbump st, 3p, no threat 8
10Sep25 Del7 gd p¾ 5f¶^ :22¸¹ :45¾¹ :57¼¶ 3g SOC 12500/25000 53-75 5 8 7½ 7¿ 8¾¢ 8¼¡ Vargas J E 115½ bL 42.80 Dalinar122¶£ Psychedelic Shack125¡ Noble Jon125«¬ off pace, no impact 8
Workout(s): a12 Jan 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:03b 1/3 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49b 6/28

2
5-1 White

Patriarchal 81 (L)
B.g.5 Catholic Boy - Happy Motoring by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

79 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (8-3-1-2)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (25-2-5-1) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $17,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,120
2025: 16 2 6 1 $70,588 Off (Dirt): 8 1 3 0 $33,745
Life: 31 5 7 4 $152,433 Distance: 5 2 1 1 $35,520

Track: 5 2 2 0 $39,640
22Jan26 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12½¾ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 15000 76 71-95 6 3¹¡ 3º 3¨μ 2¡ 2¶£ Crispin A 126 bL 2.60 Afraidofthebunny124¶£ Patriarchal126½ Star Entertainer119¡ 3w,trkd,bid1/4,outfnsh 7
06Jan26 Mvr4 sys 1mº^ :47¼¹ 1:12»¹ 1:39¿º 3g Clm 15000 71 74-82 8 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ Crispin A 124 bL 3.20 Patriarchal124¡ Deadpan124¶¢ Star Entertainer119¶¢ 5-3wd turns,up late 8
22Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:37½º 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 73 46-62 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 4½¡ 4¾¡ Crispin A 126 bL *1.10 Hidden Access124¶£ Casual Attire124¨μ Runningforjoy126¼¡ 3w,rddn 5/16,gave way 5
24Nov25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :49^» 1:13½½ 1:40¶¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 72 54-79 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Crispin A 124 bL 2.20 Patriarchal124¸¢ Runningforjoy126¹¡ K Kid124¨μ 3-5p,cue5/16,drw clear 8

3
15-1 Blue

Thru the Vine 70 (L)
Ch.g.8 Broken Vow - Arabis by Deputy Minister, ON
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

80 $25,000 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (11-1-0-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (18-1-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $17,826
2025: 10 0 4 0 $25,870 Off (Dirt): 15 1 5 2 $49,310
Life: 57 9 13 9 $225,701 Distance: 34 5 7 7 $128,219

Track: 22 5 5 3 $110,580
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 73 14-73 1 7 7¿¡ 6»£ 5º£ 4»¢ Cedillo M 124 fL 50.20 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ steady finish frm back 7
28Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :48¾º 1:13¼¿ 1:38¿½ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 72 48-77 7 5¸£ 6¹£ 6¹£ 7»£ 6¾¡ Cedillo M 124 fL 41.70 Brick Ambush124¶¢ Ekati's Way124¶¢ Eddie M124£ swift, mid, no bid 10
29Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¸¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 25000 79-82 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ Aviles Y 119 fL 11.20 Tatanka121¶£ John's Rock119£ Carillo119¡ vied, weakened, 6
02Jul25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¶» 1:12¼¼ 1:38^¿ 3g Alw 28000nw1/6m 67-89 3 5» 6º¡ 5º 4º¡ 4¼ Cedillo M 123 fL 18.30 Tatanka123º¡ I Wanna Win123£ Fair and Square123£ passed tiring rivals 7
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.3b 5/41

4
4-1 Yellow

Atkins 73 (L)
B.g.6 Include - Young and Lovely by Istan, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

87 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (8-3-1-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
2025: 17 3 5 4 $92,389 Off (Dirt): 12 6 2 1 $120,504
Life: 41 8 9 8 $244,457 Distance: 15 2 2 4 $55,760

Track: 8 0 1 2 $14,683
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 78 31-72 4 2 5½ 7¼£ 6¼£ 5¼ Chavez A 124 bL 2.70 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ outpaced,4w,evenly 7
01Dec25 Mvr7 gd 1mº^ :48»¿ 1:13¸¶ 1:39¸¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 78 68-93 4 4¶¢ 4¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2£ Crispin A 124 bL 6.20 Eddie M124£ Atkins124£ John's Rock119¨μ 4w, dueled, gamely 8
19Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22½» :46¸º 1:11¼» 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 81 54-82 3 1 4»¡ 4» 4¼¡ 4»¡ Greenidge E 119» bL 2.10 Mighty Les124¸£ Fivefive Six Champ124¶¢ Quick Tempo124¶¡ sttld back, no threat 5
28Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :48¾º 1:13¼¿ 1:38¿½ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 81 55-86 9 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ Salazar Becerra F 124 bL 4.40 Brick Ambush124¶¢ Ekati's Way124¶¢ Eddie M124£ 4w, press, back off 10

5
12-1 Green

Colonel Poppy 69 (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightster - Graybrooke by Graydar, PA
White, Black and Red 'RS' Horsehead Emblem

76 Own: Robin Schuster
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-2)

ROCCO BOWEN (29-8-4-5) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 2 1 $37,255 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $6,600
Life: 38 4 11 4 $159,530 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $39,230

Track: 4 1 2 0 $16,285
06Jan26 Mvr3 sys 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12¾^ 1:40^½ 3g Clm 8000 69 51-81 4 4½¡ 6¿ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¨© Tapara B 124 L 5.50 Only Get'n Better124¨© Colonel Poppy124¡ Sudden Shift124º¢ 3-4wd turns,closed 7
18Dec25 Mvr6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:12»¿ 1:44¶» 3g Clm 5000 72 59-74 2 7º¡ 8º¢ 6»£ 4¼ 2¼¢ Tapara B 124 L 28.20 Panthera's Fate126¼¢ Colonel Poppy124¨μ Poppy's Pride124¶ ins,rally btw,duel plc 10
18Nov25 Mvr7 fts 1mº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¼^ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 77 72-81 3 4¹¡ 3¹ 4¶ 2«¬ 1¶£ Tapara B 124 L 10.90 Colonel Poppy124¶£ Kykeon124¶£ Dark Baron124¶£ rated,bid1/4,edgd clr 7
03Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :47½¸ 1:12¾º 1:40»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 74 64-78 2 7¿ 8¾¡ 7½¡ 4¸¡ 4º£ Tapara B 124 L 11.30 Master of the Nite124«¬ Roundball Rock124º¢ Dark Baron124¡ trailed, outside rally 8

6
7-2 Black

Sunset Town 72 (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightstown - Sunset Glow by Exchange Rate, KY
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

81 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (17-3-2-0)

JASON SIMPSON (18-3-3-1) 126

2026: 2 2 0 0 $31,380 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,325
2025: 15 3 2 3 $55,869 Off (Dirt): 9 3 1 1 $59,510
Life: 36 8 4 5 $166,149 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $16,840

Track: 6 2 0 1 $34,649
13Jan26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12¹¼ 1:38¿¹ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 68 72-90 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Simpson J 126 bfL 2.60 Sunset Town126º¡ Mission Control124¶£ Casual Attire124º£ near rail, driving 6
05Jan26 Mvr9 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :46¶¿ 1:10¿^ 1:42½º 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 63 97-88 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ 1¹£ Simpson J 124 bfL 40.90 Sunset Town124¹£ Third City124¸¡ Magic Mover124£ well handled,held sway 10
24Dec25 Mvr10 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¸» 1:12¹¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 66 70-71 6 10 6¸ 4¶£ 9¼£ 8¾ Crispin A 124 bfL 7.90 Ramsey124¸¢ Bohemian Style123¶£ Air Show124¨© woff slow,4p,faded 10
02Dec25 Mvr8 sys 5K¹^ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:05»¹ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 66 62-73 1 6 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 5¶¢ 3£ Bowen R 124 bfL 16.10 Kinderhook124«¬ Bohemian Style123£ Sunset Town124¶£ late surge, missed 9

7
3-1 Orange

Strava 76 (L)
B.g.7 Into Mischief - Catch My Drift by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

75 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (18-3-3-3)

ERIK BARBARAN (40-7-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $93,417
Life: 21 6 3 3 $478,066 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $254,950

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :49¼º 1:14¿¾ 1:48^^ 4g Aoc 15000nw1/x 69 61-83 2 3¡ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2º¡ Ebow III W 115½ bfL 4.30 Omar Comin124º¡ Strava115¸¡ Rick'swarmheart122¸ rate,4w1/4,chased on 6
23Oct24 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48¸» 1:12½^ 1:45¼¹ 3g Clm 32000-c 69-83 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 1¨© Santana, Jr. R 122 bL *1.70 Strava122¨© Show Time122¶£ Huge Bigly122¸£ press 2w-3p,chased,up 10

Claimed by Johnson Troy from AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC for $32,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
24Aug24 Sar4 ft 1m¸^ :47»» 1:11½» 1:37¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 65-65 1 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¹ 4¼ 5¶»¡ Santana, Jr. R 122 bL 9.30 Arro Smash122¶¢ Costa Terra122¶£ Can't Hush This124¿¡ whit gate,bmp,ins,2p1/4 7
04May24 CD4 gd 1mº^ :44¼º 1:09¶¿ 1:35º» 4g jStk - KnicksGoL - 200k 91-52 7 9¼¢ 9» 8¾¡ 9¶¾ 10¸½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 8.12 Strong Quality123¡ Kupuna123º£ Five Star General120£ came 6w, empty 10
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/3 23 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/6 a12 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 6 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 4/14

8
10-1 Pink

Fivefive Six Champ 74 (L)
Ch.g.7 First Dude - Home in Time by Came Home, FL
Navy Blue, Red Circled "B", Silver Hoop on Sleeves

80 Own: Larry R. Reed and Jay P. Bernardini
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (28-3-9-3)

BRANDON TAPARA (39-1-8-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $303 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,240
2025: 14 3 4 0 $75,684 Off (Dirt): 9 4 1 0 $68,159
Life: 44 13 6 4 $258,099 Distance: 12 5 0 0 $82,026

Track: 12 8 1 0 $138,725
14Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22º^ :45½½ 1:10¿º 3g Aoc 40000nw2/6mx 74 85-59 3 4 3¶¡ 6¹£ 7½¢ 6¶¼¡ Tapara B 124 bfL 4.90 Baxley124¸ Saint Goar124¸ Mighty Les124£ sent,rail,gave way 7
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 72 78-85 3 4 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¹ Tapara B 124 bfL 3.80 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ step slw,lead,hld sway 7
07Dec25 Mnr7 mys 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :46¾^ 1:11¼¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 68 62-94 5 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Tapara B 123 bfL *.50 Bureau123£ Fivefive Six Champ123¾¡ Mac Daddy118¶¡ hooked turn, battled 6
19Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22½» :46¸º 1:11¼» 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 67 84-88 1 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¸£ Barbaran E 124 bfL 8.30 Mighty Les124¸£ Fivefive Six Champ124¶¢ Quick Tempo124¶¡ stlk ins, up for 2nd 5

9
15-1 Aqua

Dr Schuster 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Collected - Red Hot Heels by Tapit, NY
White, Black and Red 'RS' Horsehead Emblem

75 Own: Robin Schuster
Trn: Owner (7-0-1-2)

GERMAN TERRAZA (12-1-0-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 22 3 5 7 $62,438 Off (Dirt): 17 3 1 5 $47,876
Life: 47 5 8 8 $95,176 Distance: 10 1 2 5 $33,809

Track: 12 2 3 3 $38,820
23Dec25 Mvr6 wfs 1ÇÀ º^ :46¾¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:44º¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 67 97-83 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Tapara B 124 L 10.30 Hemp Heaven124¨μ Dr Schuster124¨μ Rhumjar124¸¡ led,2-3p,duel,miss 8
10Dec25 Mvr8 mys 5K¹^ :22º½ :45¿¹ 1:04½¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 78-69 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¼ 3¿¢ Bowen R 124 L 6.00 Illini124º¢ Reinvest124» Dr Schuster124¨μ up close 3-5p, faded 4
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 75 77-62 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6½£ 6¶¼¡ Bracho J A 126 L 5.40 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£ duel,gave way1/4,empty 6
05Nov25 Mvr4 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º^ 1:13»¼ 1:45º» 3g Str 5000cnd 72 79-87 4 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Bracho J A 126 L 5.80 Shivaree126¶¢ Dr Schuster126¶¢ Puff'smagicdragon126¡ clear,dug in,2nd best 8

10
15-1 Purple

Big Lucky 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Her Big Moment by Awesome Again, MD
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

73 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (29-5-3-3)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (20-4-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $445 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 1 0 $48,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $15,840
Life: 6 3 1 0 $48,745 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $31,825

Track: 2 1 1 0 $21,120
09Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47»¸ 1:12¸» 1:37¼¿ 4g Clm 40000 70 68-67 2 7»¢ 9½¢ 9¿£ 9¶^ 8¸¶ Bermudez S E 120 bL 18.04 What Say Thee120¨© Swiss Slang120¶ Possiblemente120º¡ inside, done early 9
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 66 64-88 1 4¹ 4º 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ Chavez A 122 bL *1.40 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£ trk ins,bid5/16,held 6
03Nov25 Mvr3 ft 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:13¶¿ 1:40¾¼ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 55 85-82 5 4»¡ 4¼ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢* Crispin A 124 bL *2.00 Big Lucky124¸¢ Gut Instinct124¶¹¡ Sock It to Me124¶¢ w3wbid, drift out, bmp,DQ2nd 6
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 35 47-65 5 6¶¢ 6¸¢ 5¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Chavez A 119 bL *1.40 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ rallied 4w, drew clear 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.2b 4/8 21 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51.2b 9/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Scratches: King Curlin
NOTE: Dr Schuster and Colonel Poppy will race as separate betting interests. NOTE: Atkins and Patriarchal will race as separate betting interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

9 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Handsome Pants 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Daredevil - Miss A. Bomb by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

76 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (8-3-1-2)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (25-2-5-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,400
2025: 10 0 0 2 $32,349 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $14,700
Life: 12 1 0 2 $108,849 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $16,469

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48^¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L-c 75 59-89 5 7»£ 7º¡ 7º 6»¡ 3¶¡ Beschizza A 118 L *2.15 Rachman121¨μ Kauai Breeze121¶¢ Handsome Pants118¶¢ btwn 1/4p cut gap 10

Claimed by Vecchio Caryn from Limestone Racing Stable, LLC for $30,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
20Nov25 CD3 mys 1mº^ :46º» 1:11¹¹ 1:36¼¾ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 72 64-85 2 7» 5» 5» 4º¡ 4» Ortiz J L 118 L 2.37 Expect the Best118¶¡ Morunning121¹¡ Weaponized118«¬ ins,3pbtw upr,duel shw 7
08Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :46¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:45º^ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-c 73 104-60 3 4¹ 4º 4»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.93 Cool Andy120¸ Anthonian122¼¢ Scottish Storm122»¡ 2p, wknd 5/16 6

Claimed by Sturgeon Bobby T. from M 5 Stable and Magdalena Racing for $40,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
03Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :48¸½ 1:11¿¿ 1:35¼¿ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 66-79 6 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¶ 7¹¢ 7» Esquivel E 120 bL 5.80 Souper Forces120¶£ Patrick's Promise120«¬ English Law120£ closer 3w 2nd,flattend 8
09Aug25 Cnl12 fm h 1B¸» :48¶¼ 1:11º½ 1:41¹¸ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 74-89 2 5º¡ 6½ 5¹£ 5¼ 6» Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 15.40 Magic Pathway120¶¡ Outrunner120¸¡ English Law120£win tght,4w1/4,angld in 9
27Jul25 Sar4 sys 1m¸» :46¾º 1:11½» 1:38¸½ 3 Clm 75000 87-78 3 6»¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4¸£ Rivera, Jr. L R 120 bL 11.70 Georgia Magic120¶£ Bestfriend Rocket122¶ Joey Muscles122«¬ wbounced around early 7
11Jul25 Sar10 ft u 1m¸» :47¾¿ 1:12¸¾ 1:38¶¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 79-79 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 6¹¢ 6»£ Carmouche K 120 bL 7.30 Souper Times120¶ Griffin's Wharf122¨μ Without Caution120¶¢ ins-2p turns,gave way 6
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 4/57 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 37/49 a12 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 1/18

2
3-1 White

Springhawk 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Spun to Run - Double Dose by Flatter, KY
Black, Gray Circled "PEZ", Gray Sleeves

59 Own: Gus Pesaturo and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (1-0-0-1)

ERIK BARBARAN (40-7-4-8) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $980 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $35,165 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,180
Life: 4 1 1 0 $36,145 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,180
09Jan26 Lrl8 ft 5K»» :22º¸ :45¿¼ 1:05º½ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x 51 108-55 3 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¸£ Montano J 121 bL 23.30 Awesome Andy119£ Sculcos Folly121¸¢ Spidey Man124¶£ 3wd outs leader,wknd 7
10Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:12¼¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 73-72 1 4 3º¡ 3½¡ 2» 2º£ Barbaran E 120 b *.40 Irish Jubalee120º£ Springhawk120º¢ Supersonic Agenda117¸¡ off pace 2-4p, kept on 4
08Nov25 Lrl9 mys 6f¼^ :22^º :46^º 1:11¾½ 2 Stk - JFLwisIIIB - 100k 102-42 10 4 4¸ 4¹ 5¼ 10¶¾£ Montano J 122 b 24.00 Balboa122»¢ Hollywood Import122¸¢ Gurney Halleck122«¬ 4wd turn, gave way 10
15Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22º» :46½¹ 1:12»¿ 2 Mcl 30000-c 84-74 11 4 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1º£ Torres J A 119 b 7.77 Springhawk119º£ Tims119¸ Hafu119¸¢ prompt 2w,drw off,drvg 12

Claimed by Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J. from Equinox, Inc. and Foxdale for $30,000, Caramori Eduardo - Trainer
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48b 1/50 a4 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48b 1/18 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :37.2b 2/14

3
15-1 Blue

Let's Go Liam 60 (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - Arc Angel by Bodemeister, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

66 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (5-0-0-1)

HELEN M. VANEK (5-0-0-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $518 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,148
2025: 8 1 0 1 $17,707 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,518
Life: 12 1 1 1 $23,025 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,382

Track: 1 0 0 0 $518
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 61 14-68 3 7 8¶¶ 7»¢ 7»¡ 5¹¡ Bowen R 124 bfL 14.70 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ sluggish st,8w,noKick 8
06Sep25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:47¾^ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 103-74 2 4º¡ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Jones S 120 bfL 3.75 Let's Go Liam120¹¡ Armino119¶ Rhumbaba124½ whop st,much the best 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from SMP Racing for $15,000, Holder Tedston - Trainer
23Aug25 WO11 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :48^º 1:12»¾ 1:38¼¹ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14) 41-64 10 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 7¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Jones S 120 bfL 8.15 Its in the Cards120¡ Night Striker117£ Let's Go Liam120¹£ circle4W1/4,duel1/8 10
01Aug25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½º 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 52-61 9 11¶^ 12¶¶ 12» 7¹¢ 6¹ Jones S 120 L 37.25 Stratus120¶ Just Jacobo115«¬ Fun Fella120¶ saved ground,rail room 12
11Jul25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶º 1:14¿º 1:47^¼ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 66-62 4 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5½ Jones S 120 L 11.60 Silver Raleigh124¨μ Tony From Angus120º¡ Armino120¡ stalked,3-4w,no kick 9
04Jul25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :24º¹ :48¹^ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 33-66 5 5 7º 7¹¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Bynoe D 120 L 8.70 Prime Plus One120¶£ Rhumbaba124«¬ Fun Fella120¶¡ mildly5P in stretch mi 7
08Jun25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:04¼¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 32-60 5 4 7»£ 7½ 7¼ 5¾¢ Campos J L 119 bL 13.70 So Delicious119¶£ Backonthechaingang124¸¡ Backroadsbilly124¶£ trailed,passed tired 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 3/5 13 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 6/11 1 Dec 25 Mnr 3F ft :38.1b 3/5 a24 Nov 25 Mnr 3F sl :39.1b 1/3

4
15-1 Yellow

Jus Too Fly 75 (L)
Ch.g.4 Justify - Skyphos by Kantharos, KY
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

78 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (29-5-3-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $52,653
2025: 9 0 0 2 $11,312 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $259
Life: 13 1 1 2 $65,951 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,619

Track: 1 0 0 0 $259
05Jan26 Mvr9 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :46¶¿ 1:10¿^ 1:42½º 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 74 78-73 9 8» 8»¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¿¡ Chavez A 124 bL 13.80 Sunset Town124¹£ Third City124¸¡ Magic Mover124£ 5-4w,bid 1/4,flattened 10
20Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 83 80-77 9 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 7¸¢ 8½ De La Cruz F 118 bL 4.39 Your Mission121¶£ Agent Kelly121¨μ Barca Billy121¶¢ 4-3w,pressed,wknd btwn 11

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC for $15,000, Danner Kelsey - Trainer
05Dec25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47º¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:37»¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 82 72-85 4 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ De La Cruz F 118 bL *2.16 Lookout Kid120¨© Barca Billy121¨μ Jus Too Fly118¶¡ win tight first turn 10
25Oct25 Lrl1 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¶» :45¶º 1:02º¼ 3g SOC 16000/16000 81 25-65 3 5 9¶¶ 7»¢ 6º¢ 6¼ Sanchez M J 123 bL 4.10 Kohoutek123¸¢ Then What Time123¨μ New York Strong117£ no factor, rail turn 10
21Sep25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22¿º :45¼¾ 1:02½º 3g SOC 25000/25000 42-72 2 3 5¹£ 5¸¢ 5º 4º£ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.70 War Humor122£ Agent Kelly122¡ Shear Magic126¹¡ stalked, no rally 7
01Sep25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¾¿ :44½¿ 1:02»^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 53-74 1 6 5º¡ 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¶£ Sanchez M J 118 bL 2.70 Captain Eddie118¡ El Tinmarin118¶¢ Jus Too Fly118º¢ ins,2w uppr,outfinishd 8
09Aug25 Cnl12 fm h 1B¸» :48¶¼ 1:11º½ 1:41¹¸ 3 Alw 72000nw2/L 53-81 8 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¾¢ 8¶^ 8¿£ Karamanos H 120 L 55.00 Magic Pathway120¶¡ Outrunner120¸¡ English Law120£ 3-4w turn,8w1/4,no bid 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.4b 7/9 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 29/62 20 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 17/29 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 38/56

5
5-2 Green

The Chalk 73 (L)
Ch.g.4 Improbable - Been Studying Her by Fast Anna, KY
Navy Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves

73 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (20-4-0-4)

LUIS R. RIVERA (37-7-3-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,480
2025: 7 1 1 0 $52,909 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,001
Life: 12 1 3 1 $73,766 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $32,220

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¹ :47º½ 1:19^» 4g SOC 25000 - N 68 55-76 1 7 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¼ 2»¡ Adorno A 125 L *.80 Mo Says125»¡ The Chalk125¶^¢ Captain Fancy125º£ inside, easily second 8
22Nov25 CD9 sys 7fº^ :22¿^ :46^º 1:24½^ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L-c 70 70-71 3 6 6º¡ 8» 8¾ 7¶^ Ortiz J L 120 L 10.70 Timing Difference120¶¢ Bob's Carrot118¶¢ Riddle Solver120¨μ ins,trail5/16,shft out 9

Claimed by Jacobson David from Asmussen Steven M. for $50,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
02Nov25 CD4 ft 1mº^ :45½¼ 1:11¶½ 1:37¸» 3g Mcl 30000 71 62-77 6 7¼ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Asmussen K J 120 L *2.25 The Chalk120¹¢ Aerate120¶¡ Where Y'at120½¢ 3p,6p upr,rally,cleard 8
24Oct25 Kee2 ft 7fº¹ :22»^ :45¼¶ 1:24¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000-c 69 84-76 3 1 5¸ 8º£ 6º¡ 6¼¢ Concepcion A 121 L *3.62 Tyler's Turn121º Pacific Standard121¡ Tiz My Hero124¨μ 2wd btw,ins5/16,mildly 11

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Kirk, Kat and Sanders, Wayne R. for $20,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
21Sep25 CD7 my 6Kº» :22½¹ :46¶¿ 1:17^¼ 3g Mcl 75000 71-77 4 3 5¹ 6¸£ 7¾ 6¼¢ Saez G 121 L 13.24 Evan On Earth124¶ Tap Me a Song121¶¡ Galantini121¶¢ 3p btwn, no factor 8
17Aug25 Elp9 ft 6f¹» :22¶¹ :44»¾ 1:08¾¸ 3g Msw 100000 ---61 5 8 9¶¼ 8¾¡ 9¶¸ 7¶»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 bL 14.88 Semper Primus119¾¢ Divine Justice119¸¢ White Whale119¶¡ bump st,5-8p,no factor 10
01Aug25 Elp10 fm p 5K¼¾ :21¼¿ :43¾¶ 1:01º¸ 3g Msw 100000 68-84 4 5 9º¢ 9» 9»£ 5» Murrill M 119 L 24.37 Its Bourbon Thirty124¸¢ War Legend119¶ Military Cruiser124£ 2p, moved up btwn 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 8/33 31 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.4b 9/17 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/23 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :52b 23/26

6
5-1 Black

Globetrotting 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Liam's Map - Irene Adler by Bernardini, ON
Black, Red and Purple Lightning Bolt

59 Own: Colebrook Farms
Trn: Kevin Buttigieg (7-1-2-2)

CHELSEY KEISER (22-3-2-3) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,295 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $8,059
2025: 7 1 1 0 $22,519 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,475
Life: 11 1 1 1 $31,503 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $12,510

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,475
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 61 54-73 7 3 4»¡ 4¸¡ 6¶¡ 4¶¢ Keiser C 124 L 4.20 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ 8w1/4,lef-ld,evenly 8
25Nov25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¹ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 59 64-59 6 4º 3¸ 2¸ 2¹ 2¸¡ Keiser C 122 L 3.70 Wings of God122¸¡ Globetrotting122¹£ Knicks Gate124¸¡ 3w, close up, at bay 7
13Oct25 WO7 ft o 1Bº^ :47¼¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:45½¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 60 111-40 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¡ 7¶¸ 6¸¹¢ Salles L 121 L 6.00 Graffiti Writer121º¢ Armino121¶¢ Perfect Play121½ vied3/8,faltered3/16 8
28Sep25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :22¾½ :46^¸ 1:24¹^ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 59 86-65 8 5 5¹ 5¹ 6¾¡ 7¿ Salles L 120 L 18.95 Good King Sam115£ Isaac Leo120«¬ Countryboysurvive125¼ mid-pack,lacked rally 9
07Sep25 WO10 ft o 7fº^ :22¼^ :45¶^ 1:24^¼ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-9.5) 54-63 10 4 8¼¢ 7¼ 3¸¡ 1¶£ Salles L 120 L *2.45 Globetrotting120¶£ Ashuka122¸£ Livininthefastlane120¨© 4-7w,forged clear 14
17Aug25 WO9 fm h 7Kº¼ :23¿¸ :49^º 1:33¶¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 119-54 5 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 8º¡ 10¿¢ Walcott R W 120 bL 8.55 Fun Fella120¶ Conn Smythe120¸ Countryboysurvive119¡ track duo,folded1/8 11
03Aug25 WO10 fm p¶» 1mº^ :45¼½ 1:09¼½ 1:34¹^ 3g Msw 83449 98-50 7 4¶ 5¸£ 10»¡ 11¶^ 11¸¸¡ Walcott R W 120 bL 64.40 Borealis Trail120¶¡ Perfectworks120¡ Mo' Spresso124¹¢wbump st,retreated1/4 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :36.1b 1/1 13 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 4/33 a16 Nov 25 Mvr 3F ft :35.4b 1/5

7
8-1 Orange

Hurricanes Ablowin 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Include - Bad Moon Rising by Malibu Moon, PA
Blue, White 'LL' on Pink Diamond, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves

73 Own: Lisa Nowicki
Trn: Michelle Winters (8-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (20-4-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 3 0 $47,444 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 0 $48,236 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $15,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:49^¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 84 66-55 7 2¶ 4¸ 6¼ 8¶¹ 8¹¹ Chavez A 121 bL 74.62 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ chased outside,retreat 8
16Oct25 Pid7 ft o 1mº^ :49º¾ 1:13»¾ 1:37ºº 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 73 45-80 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Chavez A 123 bL 2.10 Lets Get It On120¡ Hurricanes Ablowin123¶ King Mendelssohn123¼£wlug in uppr,gaining 6
19Sep25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :45¿¸ 1:16¿^ 3g lAlw 70000nw1/b/x 23-78 4 6 7½¢ 6½¢ 6¾ 4½£ Stokes J 122 bL 25.90 Insurmountable119¹¡ Grahmalamadingdong122¸¢ Ira the Icon122¸ trailed, wide turn 7
08Sep25 Pid7 ft o 1mº^ :48¶^ 1:12º¾ 1:37¶» 3g lAlw 38000nw1/b/x 83-80 4 2¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Chavez A 123 bL 6.40 Wow Whata Party123¶¢ Hurricanes Ablowin123¶ Et's Magic Man123¸ led late,caught 6
19Aug25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :21¾½ :44»^ 1:08º¹ 3g lAlw 32000nw1/b/x 81-76 4 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¢ Stokes J 123 bL 3.70 Schnittker125¶¡ King Mendelssohn123¹¢ Lets Get It On120¶¡ early bid 5w, flatten 5
22Jul25 Pid7 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¼ :45¼¸ 1:10¸^ 3g lAlw 32000nw1/b/x 63-82 2 7 7º¢ 6¹¢ 1¶ 2¨μ Stokes J 125 bL 5.70 Face Down123¨μ Hurricanes Ablowin125¹£ J R Jone Z123¸ crcld to lead,caught 7
25Jun25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22½¾ :46¿^ 1:12¶^ 3g lMsw 30000 31-74 4 7 7¿£ 6¸£ 1¶¡ 1»£ Stokes J 125 bL 3.50 Hurricanes Ablowin125»£ Mr. Impatient125¡ Double Up Larry113¸£ wawkard,circled handily 7
Workout(s): a29 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :38.0b 1/5 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :40.2b 16/18 4 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :40b 11/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Handsome Pants will race with Blinkers On

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126
Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Cowgirlsluvme 40³
B.g.3 Air Strike - Blessingsofliberty by Constitution, OH
Red and Black Quarters, Red and Black Blocks on Sleeves

35 Own: Beckett Racing Team, LLC
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (3-1-0-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (37-10-2-5) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $20,679 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $20,679 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:13^» 2 lStk - JoshRadMm - 75k 35 54-50 11 1 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 7¿ Aviles Y 118 27.50 Ultimate Destinatn119¹ Jac's Doe Maker122¡ Soup Today118¡ tracked 5p, no bid 11
25Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13^» 1:45^º 2 lStk - BstOhJvnlB - 100k 27 67-18 4 6º 8º¡ 10¾£ 9¶¾ 10¹½£ Aviles Y 122 115.50 Crown the Buckeye122º¢ Water Into Wine122¶¹£ Global Event122¡ rank,midpack,no threat 11
12Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23ºº :48¶¼ 1:07»¼ 2 lMsw 33900 31-45 9 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Aviles Y 118 f 6.40 Cowgirlsluvme118¶ Bosabrother118£ Scioto118£ prevailed, left handed 9
26Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23½¹ :48^¿ 1:14¼½ 2 lMsw 33900 24-18 7 6 7¸£ 8º£ 7¾¢ 6¶¸¢ Aviles Y 118 f 13.70 Biscuits 'n Gravy118¨μ Moonlighter119¶ Leavetheninetynine119¶£ no factor 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :54b 36/37 7 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.3b 4/7 8 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03b 1/2 21 Nov 25 Ttc 3F my :39.1b 4/6

2
8-1 White

Duo 52³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Drill - Dotthei by Haynesfield, OH
Silver, Black Horsehead Emblem, Black Hoop on Sleeves

42 Own: Michelle Winters
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (20-4-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 3 $41,751 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $10,402
Life: 16 1 1 3 $46,308 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,065

Track: 12 1 1 3 $41,391
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 43-26 7 5»¡ 5»¡ 3¼ 5¾ 6¶½¢ Chavez A 123 bL 4.00 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ 5w1trn,md mv, faltered 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 56 28-45 7 9 6¸£ 4¶£ 4¶£ 4¸¡* Chavez A 123 bL 2.70 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬ wrough st,lugged in str,PL3rd 9
13Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :48º» 1:14º¾ 1:42¶» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 51 63-48 1 6¼ 6» 5º¢ 3¾ 3¶¹£ Chavez A 122 bL 10.60 Bigpiclittlepic122½£ Mor Stormy122¼ Duo122¸ grinding fnsh,gain 3rd 6
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 52 47-43 3 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 3¿¢ Chavez A 121 bL 24.00 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ stlkd pace, held 3rd 10
08Oct25 Tdn1 gd 1mº^ :51»½ 1:16¼¿ 1:42¾» 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 49 5-39 7 5¹ 5¶£ 5¶£ 5¹ 6»¡ Chavez A 115 bL 3.50 Run Vinicius118¶¢ Mobil Mission119£ Lucky's Prize121¶¢ close 4w, no rally 7
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38b 2/3

3
15-1 Blue

El Mexicano 35³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Da Big Hoss - Flashy Pearl by Flashy Bull, OH
Red and Blue Halves, White "R and P", White Lightning Bolt

19 Own: R and P Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (13-1-3-1)

BRANDON TAPARA (39-1-8-2) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $10,140 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $22,860
Life: 9 1 1 1 $29,220 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,780

Track: 2 1 0 0 $19,398
12Jan26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46¿» 1:13¿¶ 36 lMsw 31800 32 34-39 5 4 5º 5¹¢ 4¶£ 1¹¢ Diaz A I 126 bfL 32.20 El Mexicano126¹¢ My for O One Kay126¸ Wild Domain126¡ 5w,sustained rally clr 9
04Sep25 Tdn5 sys 1mº^ :50¶¿ 1:16º¿ 1:44¼¸ 3g lMcl 12500 43-17 1 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º 2½ 2¶¸¢ Diaz A I 119 bfL 4.20 Blue Blood Cowboy119¶¸¢ El Mexicano119¸¡ Wandalou's Pride123¶^¡ dueled,chased,2best 5
12Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :46¾» 1:12»¹ 3g lMsw 33900 ---12 5 7 10¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 8¸^¢ Diaz A I 119 bL 65.40 Music Jewel119º El Faite119¨© Lucky's Prize123¾¢ no factor, 10
09Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22½» :46¾¸ 1:13¸½ 3g lMsw 33900 24-20 3 6 6½£ 6¿ 4¶¶ 3¶¼ Diaz A I 119 bL 34.10 Dixie's Memory119¶¼ I'm Lucky Bucky119¨© El Mexicano119£ passed tiring rivals 3 6
12Jun25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23½¸ :48^½ 1:07¸½ 3g lMcl 12500 17-6 4 1 3¹¡ 4¹ 4¿ 4¶º Diaz A I 119 bL 5.40 Hidden Heart123¾ Truth N Soul119¡ Blue Blood Cowboy119»¡ speed 3furs, wilted 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Mvr 3F sy :40b 1/1 6 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :51b 17/24 19 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :39.1b 3/4

4
20-1 Yellow

Heidi N Seek 42³ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tidal Volume - Coax Me Heidi by Coax Me Chad, OH
Red, Green 'SA' on White Panel

31 Own: Donjuan Racing Stable LLC and Azul Stable LLC
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (1-0-0-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (41-3-10-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 2 $34,252 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,348
Life: 16 1 3 4 $41,028 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,011

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,685
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 41 46-34 6 3¸¡ 3º¡ 4½¡ 4½¡ 5¶¸¡ Batista L A 124 bfL 34.80 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ trkd pace,no late bid 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 45 27-36 6 2 7¸£ 5¶£ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ Tapara B 124 bfL 41.80 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬ sttld,adv,wknd upr str 9
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 46 62-13 4 7¼¢ 7¼¡ 8½¢ 7¶» 7¸»£ Martinez M L 124 bfL 46.10 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ lagged, no threat 10
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 46 25-18 1 9 8»¢ 8¾£ 6¶¶ 8¸^¡ Hernandez J N 126 bfL 31.20 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ broke slw, no threat 10
27Sep25 Btp7 ft 5f¹^ :23º½ :47¿» 1:00¼¸ 36 lMsw 21500 43 13-49 1 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 1¶£ Hernandez J N 125 bfL *1.60 Heidi N Seek125¶£ Catching My Wind125¸£ Transcendence118¶£ stlk3-4w,randownldr 6

5
5-1 Green

Dynamic Gift 37³ (L)
Ch.g.4 Dynamic Racer - Sweet Angel Roan by Street Hero, OH
Yellow, Yellow 'H' on Blue Diamond, Yellow Diamond Stripe on Blue Sleeves

28 Own: Hugo Andrade
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (25-2-5-1) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,685 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 1 $24,719 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $2,216
Life: 12 1 1 1 $26,404 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $337

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,553
14Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 32 69-56 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º£ Crispin A 124 bL 74.00 Soup Today116¸ Lucky's Prize124¸¢ Bosabrother120¡ duel btwen foes,faded 8
16Dec25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46º¾ 1:13¹^ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 38 36-20 4 4 3º 4¾¡ 6¿ 7¶» Hernandez L 123 bL 25.30 Couple Beers Deep123£ Buckeye Mike124¸£ He's My Boy123¸¡ rail, chased, faltered 7
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 41 80-3 7 2¡ 3¶ 9¾¢ 10¶¾ 10¹¶£ Tapara B 122 bL 100.30 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ good spd,done aftr 1/2 10
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 44 43-13 7 5 4¸¡ 6½£ 9¶¹ 9¸¸¡ Tapara B 121 bL 67.60 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ trk 3w, outpaced late 10
02Oct25 Btp7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47»^ 1:13¿¾ 1:46¶¶ 3g lAlw 22800nw1/x 47 72-20 6 1¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¸¶ 6¸»¡ Murgia A 119 bL 8.10 Mamas Home Cooking123¹¡ Guess Again123¶¢ Redden123¶¡ dueled pace,gave way 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :51.3b 6/6

6
10-1 Black

Jacobi 50³ (L)
B.g.5 National Flag - Grandma Dottie by Astrology, OH
Black, Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

41 Own: Susan D. Yoder
Trn: Owner (4-1-0-2)

ELIJAH GREENIDGE (33-3-2-6) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,370 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $26,574 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,392
Life: 8 1 0 1 $29,944 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,401

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,740
14Jan26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45»¸ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 35-42 4 6 5¿¡ 3¿ 3»¡ 3¼¡ Greenidge E 124 bL *2.40 Bumpkin124¶£ Sheltowees Rocket120º£ Jacobi124º rail, no rally 8
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 34-36 4 7½¡ 6¾ 5½¡ 3½¡ 4¶¶¢ Cedillo M 124 bL 9.70 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ sttld back,adv,flattnd 8
04Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¿^ :48¸½ 1:15^º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 29-45 8 7 4¸¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¸¡* Cedillo M 124 bL 4.90 Last Minute Mikey123¡ Truth N Soul125¸ Jacobi124«¬wduck st,lugged stretch,DQ5th 9
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 42 26-37 10 8 7» 5¹£ 4½ 4¶¶£ Cedillo M 124 bL 14.50 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡ wwide,bid1/4,lug in str 10
18Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¿¿ 1:13¹¿ 3g lAlw 35800nw1/x 28-47 8 7 5½¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 5º¡ Cedillo M 119 bL 29.40 River Bye119¶ Strike Plate119¶¢ Marquitos M121¨μ wbore in, bumped start 9
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.4b 7/9 15 Nov 25 Mvr 3F gd :37.0b 2/10

7
9-5 Orange

Lucky's Prize 51³ (L)
B.g.5 Itsmyluckyday - Sarah's Prize by Pure Prize, OH
Blue, White Horseshoe

42 Own: Kimberly Kay Blakeslee
Trn: Manuel Vlaun (2-0-2-0)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (44-6-8-6) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 1 3 $32,663 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $17,562
Life: 12 1 2 3 $39,568 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $24,217

Track: 4 0 2 0 $14,154
14Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 51 61-63 8 4 6¶¢ 5£ 4¶£ 2¸ Diaz A I 124 bL *1.60 Soup Today116¸ Lucky's Prize124¸¢ Bosabrother120¡ 5wd, closed 8
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 49 60-51 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¸¡ Diaz A I 124 bL 27.40 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ dueled 2w, gave way3/8 8
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 48 67-20 10 6º¢ 6» 7¼¢ 6¶¹ 6¸¶¡ Aviles Y 124 bL 16.40 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹wrushed 6w, no rally 10
25Oct25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23^» :46¾¸ 1:13¶^ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 39-34 7 4 8º£ 9¶^ 9¾¢ 9¶º£ Aviles Y 124 bL 21.00 Curious Corn121¨© Shadow Strike123»£ Professor Nick121¶ chased,steady retreat 10
08Oct25 Tdn1 gd 1mº^ :51»½ 1:16¼¿ 1:42¾» 3g lAlw 35800nw2/L 51 11-45 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Aviles Y 121 bL 3.70 Run Vinicius118¶¢ Mobil Mission119£ Lucky's Prize121¶¢ wdueled,bmp1/8p,outfnsh 7

8
20-1 Pink

Silver Is a Gift 42³ (L)
B.g.4 Dynamic Racer - Silver Coin Lady by Old Fashioned, OH
Green, Green 'A' in White Diamond, Green Diamonds on White Sleeves

33 Own: Alicia Avina Cacho
Trn: Hugo Andrade (4-0-1-0)

YURI YARANGA (16-1-2-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $337 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 3 $39,794 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 2 $15,934
Life: 22 1 4 6 $60,429 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $9,185

Track: 14 0 2 4 $29,261
14Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 43 60-44 1 8 7¶¡ 7¹¢ 6»£ 7¶^¡ Yaranga Y 124 bL 41.80 Soup Today116¸ Lucky's Prize124¸¢ Bosabrother120¡ outrun, 2-pth lane 8
20Dec25 Mvr9 wfs 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:12^¼ 1:39¶¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 48 34-14 5 6¼ 7¾¢ 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¸º£ Yaranga Y 123 bL 12.00 Truth N Soul118¸¡ Lucky's Prize124¼¡ Mobil Mission124¸¢ sttld ins,lacked rally 8
04Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :47^¶ 1:14¶¿ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 51-44 2 10 7»£ 8¹£ 5¹¢ 3»¡ Yaranga Y 123 bL 58.10 Professor Nick123¶ Mobil Mission124º¡ Silver Is a Gift123£ grindng finish,gain3rd 10
11Nov25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48^¾ 1:14½¶ 1:43¹» 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 48 84-29 3 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ 4¿ 4¶¼¢ Yaranga Y 122 bL 53.60 Heza Pistol124¿ Haley's Dante122º¢ Curious Corn122¹ pace,gave way1/2,flatn 10
25Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :47^¼ 1:12¹º 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 50 33-25 9 6 6º 7¾¢ 8¶¸ 7¶½¢ Yaranga Y 121 bL 56.60 Sadie's Ghost121½¡ Heza Pistol124¶£ Duo121¸¡wpnch st,3-5w,lck finsh 10

9
6-1 Aqua

Glory Reigns 43³ (L)
B.c.3 One Sided - Glorious Venezuela by Big Brown, OH
Red, White Hearts, Red Hearts on White Sleeves

42 Own: Nicole Higham
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (46-8-5-8) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $674 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $28,815 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $674
Life: 5 1 1 0 $29,489 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $674
14Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23^¼ :46½^ 1:13^¾ 3g lAlw 33700nw2/L 43 66-45 3 6 3¡ 6¸¢ 7»£ 5¿£ Salazar Becerra F 116 L 13.10 Soup Today116¸ Lucky's Prize124¸¢ Bosabrother120¡ dueled between foes 8
18Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:13^» 2 lStk - JoshRadMm - 75k 41 ---31 3 11 11¶» 11¶¹ 11¶º 10¶½¡ Diaz A I 118 13.00 Ultimate Destinatn119¹ Jac's Doe Maker122¡ Soup Today118¡ wawk/off slow,ins,ourun 11
01Oct25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :23¶º :47º¹ 1:07¹» 2 lMsw 33900 34 59-50 2 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Martinez M L 118 3.10 Glory Reigns118¶¡ Scioto118½¡ Motown Dream118¶¢ pressed,clear,driving 6
12Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :23ºº :48¶¼ 1:07»¼ 2 lMsw 33900 10-39 3 7 7»¢ 8º¢ 6º¢ 4¸¡ Martinez M L 118 *1.60 Cowgirlsluvme118¶ Bosabrother118£ Scioto118£ inside, closed willing 9
25Aug25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23º¾ :48¸¸ 1:08»» 2 lMsw 33900 ---42 7 3 8¿£ 7½£ 5» 2«¬ Martinez M L 118 32.50 Sound City119«¬ Glory Reigns118¸ Motown Dream118¡ closed fast rail 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Duo - has been gelded since last start.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Old Marsh 47 (L)
Ch.c.4 Munnings - Bama Belle by Giant's Causeway, KY
Turquoise and Black Quarters, Black Band on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

51 $12,500 Own: Nicholas Cammarano, Jr.
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (18-1-2-2)

JORGE RUIZ (140-15-11-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 6 0 0 0 $6,550 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,670
Life: 7 0 0 0 $6,830 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 6 0 0 0 $4,910
22Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45»º 1:03¾¸ 4g Mcl 25000 53 33-39 6 7 7¼¢ 7¿ 7¶¶ 7¶¼£ Rojas R 123 bL 27.40 Sweet Dani Boy123¸¢ Redhotnotbothered123º¡ Evil Empire123£ trailed, no response 7
17May25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¹¹ :45¼¶ 1:11¸» 3g Mcl 40000 (40-30) ---29 3 3 4¶¹ 4¶¹ 4¶¾ 4¸^ Ruiz E 120 bL *1.50 Adios Jersey125½ Sams After Party120º Redoubtableripken115¿ far back throughout 4
12Apr25 GP10 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23½^ :46^¶ 1:28^º 3 Msw 55000 75-72 4 8 8½¡ 9¶^ 9¶^ 8¶¹¢ Morelos J E 118 bL 35.20 Insubordination118¶£ Magic Pathway118¡ Benny The Waiter118º off pace,4p,empty 10
23Mar25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22»¿ :45»½ 1:24¿º 3g Moc 50000cnd 35-63 5 7 7¾ 6¶¶ 4½¡ 4¼¢ Rosario J 118 bL 13.40 Vertrauen125¶¡ Mahovlich118¹¢ Migratory125¶¡ trailed,2p,improved 7
05Mar25 GP6 mys 6f¸» :21¾¶ :44¿¸ 1:11»º 3 Moc 50000cnd 50-69 4 5 7¾¡ 6¼¡ 4¹¡ 4»£ Ruiz J 118 bL 8.60 Miami Frank112º¢ Hello Jello118¶¢ Gettin' There118¨μ no menace inside 7
31Jan25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¹^ :45¸½ 1:18^» 3 Mcl 50000 67-60 8 4 5¹ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 7½¢ Lopez P 118 bL 17.10 Shifty Gold118¨μ Mogordy118¹ Forever Now118£ ins,angle4p lane,wknd 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.0b 3/21 9 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 5/8 29 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 2/4 19 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 19/22

2
6-1 White

Lobo Go 41Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Cabo Lobo - Blinka's Baby by Impeachment, FL
White, Black Horse, Blue and Red Thunderbolts, Flames on White Sleeves, White Cap

49 $12,500 Own: Marsha Frady and Barry N. Croft
Trn: Barry N. Croft (7-0-1-0)

JOE BRAVO (58-7-5-9) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,750
23Jan26 GP2 gd 1m :47½^ 1:12½º 1:38¹¹ 4g Mcl 12500 38 49-41 8 1¶ 3¶ 4¶¡ 4º¡ 7¶¼¡ Bravo J 123 fL 4.00 Flag Officer123º¡ Jimbo Bailey123»¡ UFO123¸¢ 4 wide turn, tired 8
26Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46º¶ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 35000 56-51 5 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¹ 4¶^ Bravo J 122 fL 5.80 He Be Hoppin124£ Step Slow122¶ Holy Dancer117¾¢ pace 2p, weakened 5
16Aug25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¼^ :46¾¹ 1:11¼» 3g Mcl 25000 68-51 1 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸ 3¿£ Gonzalez E 119 L 23.40 Migratory124¿ Dontsplashthepot119£ Lobo Go119¼£ sent,yielded,lost 2nd 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 22/26 24 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 15/33 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 45/96

3
30-1 Blue

Happy Jack Express 15Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Jess's Dream - Kitty Cat Express by Cat Thief, FL
Blue, Yellow Blocks, Blue Bars on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

2 $12,500 Own: A. Clare Silva Jr.
Trn: Douglas J. Seyler (15-0-1-1)

CORNELIA HARTSMAR (15-0-1-1) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¾¸ 1:10¾^ 4g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 88-3 2 4 1«¬ 7¼ 7¶¶ 7¹¹¡ Alencar W 122 L 48.40 Call Shadd122¨μ North Ship122¹£ Neostar122¹¡ duel3-2p,gave way turn 7
24Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¶º :44¾» 1:22»^ 3g Msw 55000 69--- 8 5 5º¡ 6¶¸ 7¹^ 7º¿£ Centeno D 122 31.00 Little Thunder122¶¡ Creed's Vision122¶^ Start to Win122¹£ 4p, outrun 8
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 Oxf 4F ft :48.1b 1/6 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/11 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 43/69 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4bg 14/30

4
6-1 Yellow

Brick CityÃ (L1)
B.c.4 Khozan - Golden Horseshoe by Belong to Me, FL
Black, Red 'X' Framed, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 $12,500 Own: Port Royal Racing LLC (Thomas Sweeney) and Ronald
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (33-2-7-6)

KATIE DAVIS (44-4-7-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.2b 28/31 19 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 1/1 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3bg 13/21 a29 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 1/4

5
4-1 Green

Four Beach Friends 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Speightstown - Power Move by More Than Ready, KY
Black, White 'DA,' Black 'ICON' on Silver Sleeves, Black Cap

61 $12,500 Own: ICON Racing Stables
Trn: Collin Maragh (9-1-1-2)

RAJIV MARAGH (106-10-13-25) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,150 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $720
2025: 6 0 2 1 $11,840 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 1 $14,180 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,430

Track: 10 0 2 1 $14,180
17Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»» :45^½ 1:03»½ 4g Mcl 12500-c 62 51-67 7 1 7¸£ 8º 6º¢ 4¹¡ Torres Y 118» bL *1.80 Lodato123¶¢ So Grand123¶£ Authentic Honour123¡ 3-4p,angld in,belatdly 9

Claimed by ICON Racing Stables from Steven Dwoskin Racing LLC for $12,500, Dwoskin Steven - Trainer
27Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¸¾ :57^» 3g Mcl 12500 61 59-67 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¨μ* Torres Y 119» bL 4.20 Four Beach Friends119¨μ El Muheet122»¢ Freedom Street122¡ rail, drift out late,DQ2nd 8
04Dec25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46º½ 1:10¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 62 43-53 7 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ 4¿£* Torres Y 119» L 9.10 Ripton's Music122¹¢ Step Slow122º¢ Vino's Valentine 115¸¢ stalk,btwn1/4,weakened,PL3rd 7
17Oct25 GP10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 60 41-58 2 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¢ Rivera D A 117½ L 2.60 Thre Littl Birds121¼¢nFour Bch Frinds117¼¡nVino's Vlntine121¼¡ 2p,no match,held 2nd 7
30Aug25 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46¾» 1:10º¿ 1:41¶¾ 3g Mcl 17500 58-67 6 8¾¡ 9¶^ 9½ 9¼¢ 9¼¢ Figueroa H 124 L 16.70 The Great Oscar118¨μ Six Fortyfive124¨μ Big Bob118¶¡ swung 5w,no final kick 9
08Aug25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21º^ :44¾¿ :57¶¼ 3g Mcl 25000 76-48 5 2 3¸¡ 4¹ 6¹¡ 5¶^¡ Vasquez M A 124 L 5.80 Captain Eddie119¶¡ Valiant Winter119¡ Risk Factor119¶£ chase btw 2w,weakened 6
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 37/76 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 69/89 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :53.4b 97/97 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :52.2b 74/80

6
20-1 Black

Lil Bit Sideways 52Ã (L)
B.g.5 St Patrick's Day - Eye of Ra by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), FL
Black, White 'F,' White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

50 $12,500 Own: David Fawkes Racing, Inc. (David Fawkes)
Trn: David Fawkes (43-10-4-6)

JOSE MORELOS (174-14-20-27) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $87
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,047 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,267 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,840

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,780
23Jan26 GP2 gd 1m :47½^ 1:12½º 1:38¹¹ 4g Mcl 12500 53 37-47 6 4¸¡ 7º¡ 5º¡ 5» 6¶¹ Morelos J E 123 bL 52.50 Flag Officer123º¡ Jimbo Bailey123»¡ UFO123¸¢ inside turn, tired 8
02Jan26 GP4 ft 1m :48½¿ 1:14»½ 1:40¹^ 4g Mcl 12500 55 29-18 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¶¶ 4¸¸¡ Torres Y 118» bL 6.20 Sea God123¾¡ Nice Try Riley120¶£ UFO123¶¸¢ wbmpd brk,inside,tired 6
31Oct25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23¹¹ :46¼¸ 1:04»¿ 3g Mcl 12500 57 20-55 6 5 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Perez E 124 bL 9.80 Adios Mate121¶¢ Valid Sense114¶£ Show Boat117«¬ off slow,3-2w,no kick 7
28Sep25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¿½ :46¶¶ 1:03º¿ 3g Mcl 12500 55 27-50 1 7 7º 7» 4»¡ 4¿¢ Jaramillo E 124 bL 3.90 G Speedy121¶£ Adios Mate121»£ Amaury M. V. P.121¶£ inside,flattened out 8
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 53-56 6 6¹ 7º¢ 6»¡ 11¾¡ 11¶^¡ PadronBarcenas J 124 bL 9.70 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ stalk5p,faded far turn 11
06Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¹¸ :45¾^ 1:10¿½ 3g Mcl 25000 61-38 3 4 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¼¡ 3¶º¡ PadronBarcenas J 124 bL 7.50 For Your Pleasure124¾¡ Mazzeo120¼ Lil Bit Sideways124¶º¡ stlk3p,gave way str 4
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.3b 12/20

7
9-5 Orange

War to Remember 62 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Stunning Lady by Indian Charlie, KY
Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap

72 $12,500 Own: Gary Barber and Pantofel Stable, LLC (Leonard Schleif
Trn: Mark E. Casse (90-21-9-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,400 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $9,300
2025: 5 0 1 1 $16,300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,800
Life: 9 0 3 1 $38,745 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,400
22Jan26 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¸ :45»º 1:03¾¸ 4g Mcl 25000 62 53-61 1 2 5¹¢ 6» 4»¡ 4½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 L *.70 Sweet Dani Boy123¸¢ Redhotnotbothered123º¡ Evil Empire123£ wbmpd aftr brk,stdy7/16 7
13Jun25 SA9 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :22½¸ :45¼¶ 1:15¹^ 35 Mcl 50000 86-59 2 1 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¾ 6¶¸£ Hernandez J J 120 L 5.10 1059 Tees Touch126º¢ Video Review120¹¢ Djoser120¨© stalkd inside,weakened 9
04May25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :22¸¹ :44½¾ 1:15¹¹ 35 jMoc 62500-N 73-81 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 3º¡ 5¿ Rispoli U 118 fL 9.70 1088 Concord Bridge121º Rank118º£ Kid Dynasty118¨μ pace,vied ins-2w,wknd 8
27Apr25 SA9 gd p¶^ 6f¼» :22^¼ :45¹¶ 1:10^¶ 35 Msw 60000 124-82 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 6º£ Antongeorgi III W 118 L 6.30 1082 Helicity118¡ A Day to Remember126£ Call Me Cory118¸¡ wbpd st,pace ins,wknd 9
30Mar25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¶¿ :46¼º 1:15¼¿ 3 Msw 65000 91-91 2 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶* Antongeorgi III W 122 L 20.30 1060 King Stephen122¶ War to Remember122¨© Helicity122¶ ins,drifted/bpd midstr,DQ3rd 10
14Feb25 SA1 gd 6K¾» :21¼¿ :44¾¿ 1:18^¹ 3 Moc 62500cnd-N 107-77 5 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º¢ Prat F 122 L 2.10 1068 Toughness122º¢ War to Remember122»¡ Grinnell122¸¢ stalked 3-2wd,2nd best 5
Workout(s): a9 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :59.4b 1/4 28 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 10/22 a13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 1/16 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 20/94

8
15-1 Pink

Dominican Thunder 52 (L)
B.g.4 Improbable - Sassy Sienna by Midshipman, NY
Royal Blue, Lime Green Cross of Lorraine on Green Ball, Lime Green Stripes on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

49 $12,500 Own: R. T. Racing Stable (Ramon Tallaj)
Trn: Leandro Moreno-Barban (11-0-0-1)

YOLBER TORRES (111-11-13-9) 118»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 8 0 0 0 $6,445 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $288
Life: 13 0 0 0 $11,636 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,730

Track: 2 0 0 0 $460
17Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22»» :45^½ 1:03»½ 4g Mcl 12500 52 63-64 1 4 2¶ 3¶ 4¹¡ 5º£ Gonzalez E 123 bL 32.20 Lodato123¶¢ So Grand123¶£ Authentic Honour123¡ inside, faded stretch 9
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 54 92-44 2 2¹ 2¹ 5¹¡ 6¼ 6¶º Egan D 121 bL 7.80 Power From Above121¨μ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢ chased inside, empty 9
03Dec25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»» :47¿¾ 1:13¸¹ 1:44^¿ 3g Mcl 16000 49 69-51 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 3º¡ 4¿ 5¶¹¡ Santos A 121 bL 31.40 Reteko121¾¢ Silver Punch121¸£ Silver Ore121¶¡ ins,chsd 2wbtw,gave wy 12
10Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :22¸º :45º¹ 1:17¸¿ 3g lMcl 30000 46 ---39 2 7 7¼£ 7¿ 7¶º 6¶¼ Franco M 121 bL 23.37 Ob La Di Ob La Da121»£ Army Proud121¨μ Liberty Rising121¶¡ wbmpd st,2p trn,4w uppr 7
21Sep25 Baq2 ft 1mº¹ :46¶¹ 1:11¸º 1:37¿º 3g lMcl 30000 1-51 3 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» 6¶¶ 5¶^£ Davis K 120 bL 5.35 God Given120¨© Smallchangegeep120¹¡ Carlin Contention120½¢ 3path turn, tired 7
25Aug25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49^¹ 1:13¿½ 1:46¿^ 3g Msw 32600 45-55 8 7»¡ 6» 5» 5¼¡ 5º Elliott C 120 bL 6.10 Kismeholdmethrlme120«¬ Wisecracker124¸ Big Brown Delivers122¶£ wbrk in air,2p turns 10
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 30/34 23 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/2 16 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/2 9 Nov 25 Njf 4F gd :50b 3/6

9
7-2 Aqua

Vino's Valentine 62Ã (L)
B.c.4 Vino Rosso - Defining Moment by Kantharos, FL
Gray with Blue Blocks, Gray Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (17-2-1-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (61-2-4-9) 116½

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 2 $21,695 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 4 2 $27,375 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,450

Track: 4 0 3 0 $15,725
16Jan26 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23^¶ :46¼¼ 1:11½º 4g Mcl 12500 65 44-61 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Martinez C 116½ bL 2.70 Final Payment123¶£ Vino's Valentine116¡ To the Max123¸¡ vied inside,game 2nd 8
04Dec25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46º½ 1:10¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500-v 62 32-58 3 4 4¹ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3½¡* Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 2.90 Ripton's Music122¹¢ Step Slow122º¢ Vino's Valentine115¸¢ bid3w1/4,flattened out,DQ6th 7
08Nov25 GP2 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¸ :46½» 1:05¸¾ 3g Mcl 12500 59 64-77 3 3 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Ferrer J C 121 bL 3.20 Dogwood Crossing121¨μ Vino's Valentine121¶£ He Be Hoppin124¹¡ 4-5w,battled,denied 9
17Oct25 GP10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500-c 56 34-58 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2¼¢ Reyes L 121 bL 2.00 Thre Lttl Brds121¼¢nFour Bch Frnds117¼¡nVino's Vlntin121¼¡ 3-4w,needed more,up 2d 7

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Morici Diane D. for $12,500, Morici Diane D. - Trainer
13Sep25 Mth3 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :45¸º 1:11¼¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 83-68 2 6 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4º 3¶¡ Camacho S 119 bL 2.40 Oleg119¨© Gun Fire114¶¡ Vino's Valentine119¡ wbobbled, bumped start 8
03Aug25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 71-69 5 1 3¶¡ 3º 3º 3º£ Jara F 119 bL 4.20 Canuto119¡ Mystical Merlin119º¢ Vino's Valentine119¶¶£ chased turn, evenly 5
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 18/24 29 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :51.0b 4/4 23 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 15/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Happy Jack Express,War to Remember will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not
Started For Less Than $30,000 In Their Last 5 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs
(Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Veola 63 (L)
Ch.f.4 Vekoma - Our Jenny B by Tale of the Cat, LA
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise and Yellow Cap

67 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (118-14-23-10)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $20,950
2025: 6 0 2 0 $32,330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,350
Life: 6 0 2 0 $32,330 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,280

Track: 1 0 1 0 $9,030
27Nov25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¹½ :44»» :56½¼ 3gk Msw 56000 67 85-73 3 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¨© Torres Y 117» 3.00 City Minute124¨© Veola117¶ Motown Diva122¹ w2p,drifted out,bmp foe 8
18Oct25 Lrl10 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :23»¸ :46¸¼ 1:03¾^ 36k Msw 49000 60 86-68 10 1 1¸ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Sanchez M J 123 *1.60 Cougar Cocktail123¶£ Fire's Out123¸¢ Darty Time123«¬ clr,duel,caved in late 10
11Sep25 Cnl7 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :22¸¿ :45¹» 1:03¶½ 3gk Msw 70000 79-75 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Curtis B 121 5.30 Judith121¡ Veola121¶¡ Circling124¨© dueled rail,stubborn 9
27Jun25 Del7 sf p¹^ *5f¶^ :23»¼ :47¿^ :59¾º 3gk Msw 45000 66-61 6 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 4¶¡ Chuan M 119 3.00 Mo Hype119¡ Yo Adrian119«¬ Epic Style119¶ ins, gave way 1/16 8
25May25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22^º :45¶¿ 1:01¿º 36k Msw 47900 92-66 7 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ 4» Chuan M 118 L 8.90 Roja118º¢ Somnium118¨© Town Light118£ pace, weakened 9
11Apr25 Lrl2 sys 6f¼^ :22½º :47½¶ 1:12¼¾ 3 k Msw 51935 85-26 4 4 2¶¡ 5»¡ 5¶¶ 4¸º¡ Rodriguez J 124 *1.80 Grayson's Girl124¾ Frosted Dreams124¶£ Pneumo Warrior124¶º£ brush,btw,angl,faded 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :36.4bd 2/4

2
15-1 White

Hope Diamond 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Authentic - Sandy's Surprise by Drosselmeyer, KY
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise and Yellow Cap

58 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (118-14-23-10)

YOLBER TORRES (111-11-13-9) 118»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,300 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $8,359
2025: 6 0 0 1 $9,953 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 2 $13,014 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,300
04Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22º» :45½¹ 1:03¼» 4gk Mcl 12500 49 61-55 2 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3»¡ Gaffalione T 123 bL *2.40 Storm West123» Ballycurrin123¡ Hope Diamond123¡ track ins,2w1/4,got 3d 9
10Oct25 Lrl8 fm p»¸ 5K½» :22»» :45½½ 1:03½^ 36k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55 83-68 6 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ Carrasco V R 123 bL 2.90 Ticklers123«¬ Mysunshinegirl123£ Louvar119¨μ wduel outs,bmped 1/16 7
04Sep25 Cnl5 fm h¹^ 1m¶»^ :47»¼ 1:11¾º 1:35¿¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 81-47 6 1¹ 1¸ 1¶ 4½ 6¶¾£ Centeno D 118 bL 9.90 Mambo Queen118¨μ Dandy Vandy118¿ Moonscape119º£ pulled,headed,gave way 7
13Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¾^ 5K¼^ :21º½ :44¹¿ 1:03¸¶ 3gk Mcl 40000 98-73 10 5 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 3¸£ Lopez P 119 L 9.00 Goal119¸¢ Perfect Union119¡ Hope Diamond119£ 3w,shift 4wd,churned 11
29Jun25 CD11 fm p 1N¶¾ :47¾¾ 1:13½¹ 1:49¿¾ 3gk Msw 120000 115-66 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 9½¢ 10¶½¢ Morales E 118 L 64.39 Massarat118¸ Twolatebabydoll118¸¢ Good Game118¶ prss 2w,vie btw,falter 12
22May25 Ind5 ft u 1Bº» :49^^ 1:14^» 1:46¼½ 3 k Msw 32000 59-51 6 5¹ 5» 5¼¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¹ Ashton G 121 L 12.50 Beach Wedding121¹¡ Humbled121¹£ Derry Girl121¹£ off slowly,no bid 6
30Jan25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48½» 1:15¶» 1:42¶º 3 k Msw 80000 89-59 9 5¹ 4¸ 4¶¢ 8¼¢ 8¶»£ Hernandez R M 120 L 34.18 Bracelet120¹ Vice120¸£ Miss Pharaoh120º close 1/4p empty late 11
18Dec24 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :49»½ 1:14»¿ 1:46¹¾ 2 k Msw 80000 54-60 4 8¼¡ 8»£ 6¹£ 7¿¡ 7¶» Cedillo A 119 20.37 Classic Appeal119¨μ Beach Wedding119¨μ Golden Sunshine119¡ wbit tardy, no menace 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 28/42 21 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 6/26 12 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 25/26

3
8-1 Blue

Tiz Ready 65 (L)
B.m.5 More Than Ready - Diva Style by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Red Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 Own: Zilli Racing Stables (Robert A. Marzilli)
Trn: Michael P. De Paulo (3-0-2-0)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 4 1 $54,238
2025: 9 0 2 2 $39,697 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 4 2 $60,957 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $31,162

Track: 6 0 4 0 $41,980
14Dec25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¸¶ :46¶^ 1:25¿¸ 3gk Msw 83547 72 104-69 6 2 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¸ 3¹¢ Wilson E 124 bL 8.25 Orient Beach116¸¢ Cairo Girl121¶ Tiz Ready124º£ wled,needed more 16th 6
15Nov25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¼ :46¶¹ 1:18»¾ 3gk Msw 82070 75 106-59 4 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 3¶ 6¼£ Moran P 119» bL 14.35 Ginger Zip121¨μ Mew N Me121£ Cairo Girl121¹ clear, weakened str 7
01Nov25 WO3 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22^½ :44½¼ :57¶º 3gk Msw 82150 78 84-67 3 1 3¸ 3¸ 4½ 4½¡ Moran P 119» bL 3.30 Moonlight Promises121¸£ Alpha Gamma Girl124¸ Silent Strike121¸£ chased,outside turn 6
18Oct25 WO2 gd h¶¸ 1B¶¸^ :46¹½ 1:10¹¶ 1:42¹º 3gk Msw 82085 81 96-68 2 3¸ 3¹ 3º¡ 4¿¡ 5¶¸£ Aebly F 124 L 5.35 Dazzling Cruiser124¶¡ Salted116¹£ Onehotmess121½ could not keep up5/16 7
20Sep25 WO8 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :49¿^ 1:13½¹ 1:37¼¶ 3gk Msw 83535 53-79 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 3¶£ Aebly F 124 L 6.20 Celebrity Ro119¶¢ Onehotmess120¡ Tiz Ready124¡ rate ins,shift 3p,game 7
30Aug25 WO6 fm h¸¸ 1mº¹ :46¼^ 1:11^¼ 1:36½» 3gk Msw 83745 119-80 7 1º¡ 1¼ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 7º Forde X 119» L 5.60 Design120£ Dazzling Cruiser124£ Onehotmess120¶ led,engulfed btwn16th 8
09Aug25 WO5 fm p¹^ 6fº^ :23¶¶ :45ºº 1:09^¼ 3gk Msw 83671 64-70 1 1 2¹ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¹£ Moran P 119» L *1.05 Faith120¶ Silent Strike120«¬ Orion Beach120¶ w3w 1/4,wknd,tight 1/16 6
28Feb25 GP2 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¼¾ 1:10»¶ 1:33¾¶ 4gk Msw 94000 97-89 3 4¶¡ 4¶ 4¶ 2¶ 2¨© Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 7.70 Without Cause122¨© Tiz Ready122¶£ Just So Pretty122¨μ track,2p2nd,duel,miss 11
30Jan25 GP4 fm p¶½ 5f¶¸ :22¹¼ :44¾¶ :56¿» 4gk Moc 35000cnd-c 90-81 5 3 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶ 2¨© Zayas E J 122 fL *1.20 Uncaptured Dove122¨© Tiz Ready122¨© Molly's a Bullet122£ wbump st,lost crop1/16 8

Claimed by Zilli Racing Stables from Mathis Stable LLC for $35,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
21Dec24 GP1 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¹º :43¾¹ :55^¶ 3gk Msw 60000 60-69 8 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2» Zayas E J 122 fL 3.20 Blackfoot Daisy122» Tiz Ready122£ Saltwater Taffy122£ prompted3-2p,chased on 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 10/38 16 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 6/22 6 Dec 25 WOo 5F ft 1:03.4b 8/11

4
10-1 Yellow

Chitchatchitchat 47Ã (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - City Empress by Empire Maker, FL
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

49 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (28-2-0-3)

JORGE RUIZ (140-15-11-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $11,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,540 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $11,540
05Apr25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹½ 1:11¾¹ 1:41¿^ 3gk Moc 50000cnd-N 94-16 2 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 7º£ 9¶¹ 10¹¿£ Lopez P 118 bL *3.50 Lindsay Smiles118º¡ Accelerated News125£ Smooth Claret118£ track,svd gnd,tired 10
06Mar25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :47¿¹ 1:12¶º 1:42½¼ 3 klMsw 50000 78-75 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 4.00 Starship Melody118¼£ Chitchatchitchat118¶¢ Smooth Claret118¡ rail, 2w 1/4, no match 7
09Feb25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¸¿ :44¿¶ 1:10»¸ 3 k Msw 94000 58-55 5 6 5¹ 5º 6¾ 6¶º Castellano J 118 bL 21.70 Magnolia Prime118¨μ Shred the Gnar118¹¡ Kapoor118¶£ chased 3wd, empty 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.2b 5/18 25 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/11 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 50/86 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 2/58

5
3-1 Green

Champagne Brunch 60 (L)
B.f.4 Gun Runner - Forest Valentine by Forestry, KY
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

62 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (145-24-25-23)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $17,232
2025: 5 0 1 2 $24,832 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 $34,832 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 2 2 $32,760
30Aug25 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :45^¼ 1:09¸» 1:34^^ 3gk Msw 170000 97-65 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 6»£ 6¶»¡ Gaffalione T 120 L 3.78 In the Stars120½ Tricky Kitty120¡ Les Is Best120¸¡ pace inside,weakened 11
02Aug25 Sar5 ft 7fº^ :22ºº :44¿¶ 1:22½½ 3gk Msw 100000 94-41 5 6 3¸ 3¸¡ 8¶» 8¸¼ Franco M 119 bL 20.00 Delightful Claire119¿¢ Metfardeh119¸¢ Ivory and Ebony119¸¢ inside turn,retreated 10
11May25 GP9 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46º¼ 1:09»^ 1:33»¶ 3 k Msw 56000 82-79 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ Arrieta F 118 bL *1.40 Olivia Valentina118¹ Champagne Brunch118º Wonderland118¨© bmp brk,2-3p,kept on 6
02Mar25 GP1 ft 1B¶¼» :48^^ 1:13^¿ 1:46º^ 3 k Msw 94000 66-65 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *2.10 Luvumorgan111¹ Raghba118£ Champagne Brunch118¶¢ duel,2p,gave way 8
26Jan25 GP11 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :47¿¹ 1:11½¸ 1:34º¶ 3 k Msw 89000 72-77 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.10 Classic Q118º¡ Brown Sugar118¶£ Champagne Brunch118¶¢ ins,swung4p lane,1pace 12
17Nov24 GP6 ft 1m :46¿¾ 1:13¹¹ 1:40¸» 2 k Msw 65000 91-74 2 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ Van Dyke D 118 b 1.90 Yellow118¸ Champagne Brunch118¹¡ Indeed118¹£ pace3-2p,lost lead3/16 8
18Oct24 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¿½ 1:10¼» 2 k Msw 65000 48-37 11 2 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¼ 4¶¿¢ Van Dyke D 118 *2.40 Shisospicy118¶¼¢ Vuela Paloma118£ Quick to Charm118¸¢ prompted 2wd, faded 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 3/50 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0b 23/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:04.4bd 15/16 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 23/33

6
12-1 Black

Silent Wrath 46Ã (L)
B.f.4 Cajun Breeze - Rite Moment by Vicar, FL
Black, Black 'JS' on White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

47 Own: Global Horse Racing LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (18-1-2-2)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (108-20-13-11) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $10,410 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $10,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 3gk Msw 50000 45 108-45 1 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 7¶¸¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.30 Butter Kisses115º¢ J C's Lovin' Life122¸¢ More Than Grace122«¬ speed ins, faded 10
20Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :47¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Msw 50000 32 91-55 4 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 2º 3¾¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 7.50 Wondergirl Carly122º¢ Mischievous Twins117º¢ Silent Wrath122¹£ clear pace, faltered 8
01Sep25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :46º¸ 1:12»½ 3gk Msw 50000 96-52 6 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3º 4¾¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 6.40 Marilyn M122«¬ J C's Lovin' Life122»£ Sweet Distraction118¸£ clear, hooked, faded 6
24Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46^¿ 1:12^¶ 3gk Msw 50000 90-23 4 5 4¨μ 3¼¡ 5¶¼ 5¸»£ Hernandez A 120 bL 2.10 Kappa Kappa120¿£ Marilyn M120¶¡ Vekoma's War120¾¡ brief speed, gave way 7
Workout(s): 27 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 5/10 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 52/101 a3 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 1/26 a25 Nov 25 Prx 4F ft :47.1b 1/73

7
2-1 Orange

Downtown Ro
B.f.4 Mo Town - Runfor Ro by Afleet Alex, KY
Red, White Emblem, Red and White Blocked Sleeves, Red Cap

82 Own: Raroma Stable LLC (Rajendra Maharajh)
Trn: Michael Lerman (28-4-6-3)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (66-13-9-7) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,920

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,920
21Dec25 GP2 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¼ :44¹½ :56¶¼ 3gk Moc 50000cnd 64-82 6 4 3¸ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Gutierrez M 122 3.90 Been Busy122¡ Downtown Ro122¼¡ Bottomless Mimosa122¡ stalk,bid3w,out-kicked 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :38.1bd 6/8 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 3/34 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 24/28 14 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.1bg 19/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Veola will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Silent Wrath will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming
Price $8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Ellagio 60Ã (L)
B.m.5 Mitole - Kickapoo Princess by Unreal Zeal, FL
Green, Red Apple on White Ball, White Stripe on Red Sleeve, Red Cap

50 $8,000 Own: The Apple Of Her Eye LLC (John F. Vargas)
Trn: Fred Labo (5-0-1-0)

JONATHAN OCASIO (45-1-5-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 1 0 $40,450 AllWeather:11 1 3 0 $38,680
Life: 17 2 3 0 $57,700 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $24,840

Track: 17 2 3 0 $57,700
11Dec25 GP2 ft 6f¸» :22¾¹ :46¸º 1:12¶½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 24-35 7 1 6º£ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸£ Vasquez M A 122 19.40 Girvin Star122»£ Slender Slipper122£ Fontina122¶¡ 3-4p,6w upper,no rally 7
27Nov25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^½ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 46-56 3 3 6º 6º£ 5º¡ 6¶¶£ Nicholls M 116½ f 51.10 Spicy Guacamole123¸¡ Vuela Paloma120¸ Face the Music123¹ chased, weakened 7
17Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14¹º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 59 39-62 4 2¶ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 5¼£ Ocasio J 124 L 31.00 Three Run Bolt124¨© Fully Entitled124¨μ Dialithic124º¡ attnd pace ins,wknd 6
27Sep25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47¾¸ 1:12º^ 1:44º¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 60 82-65 4 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸ 6º£ Rivera D A 117½ L 33.60 Para Siempre120¶ Diamonds N Thrills115¨μ Chilling Factor124¶£ stalk 2-3w,wknd late 7
Workout(s): a28 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 1/3 14 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :34.1b 1/2

2
12-1 White

Fluffy 72Ã (L)
B.m.5 Cajun Breeze - Haunting Melody by Songandaprayer, FL
Turquoise, White Ball and Stripes, White Stripes on Sleeves, White Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Angel M. Rodriguez
Trn: Owner (17-2-1-0)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (3-0-0-1) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 2 1 $59,250
2025: 11 2 3 1 $64,750 AllWeather:7 0 2 0 $13,630
Life: 26 2 8 5 $124,530 Distance: 11 1 5 1 $57,740

Track: 14 0 3 2 $34,110
27Nov25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^½ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 79 50-65 4 4 5¹¡ 5¹£ 7» 5¾¢ Fuenmayor L 116½ bL 33.00 Spicy Guacamole123¸¡ Vuela Paloma120¸ Face the Music123¹ chased 4 wide,weakened 7
16Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :45¶¸ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 82 63-62 6 5 5¹¡ 5¼ 6½¡ 5½¡ Martinez C 113¶ b̂L 9.70 Breezey Bella123¹¡ Candy Buzz120¶¢ Gimme Some Luck120¸£ stp slw,3-4w,no kick 6
26Oct25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :43¾¿ :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 82 67-64 3 4 6» 6¾ 5¼ 5»¡ Panici L 123 bL 22.70 Popstyle120¡ Breezey Bella123«¬ Garuda120¶¢ 2w,gain 1/8,no kick 7
05Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¿^ 5K¿^ :21¾¶ :44¼» 1:02¹^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 66-82 7 1 3¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ Arrieta F 121 bL *.50 Fluffy121¡ Payrula118» Quirky Ride118£ switched out,in time 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.0b 26/30 10 Jan 26 Ded 3F my :36.4bg 2/21 24 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 5/6

3
5-2 Blue

Goodys Girl 63 (L)
Ch.f.4 Mineshaft - Saida by Giant's Causeway, KY
Pink, Two Dice Emblem, White Sleeves, Black Dots, Pink Cap

60 $8,000 Own: Roll the Dice Thoroughbreds LLC (Cathi Maiuccoro)
Trn: Jack Sisterson (9-1-4-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,400 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,110
2025: 11 2 1 2 $36,549 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $4,400
Life: 12 2 2 2 $40,949 Distance: 4 2 1 0 $28,110

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,960
08Jan26 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21»^ :44»» :56¾» 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 60 67-70 3 2 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ Gaffalione T 123 bfL 4.10 Plum Irish123¶ Goodys Girl123¨μ Speightfulelection123¶¢ tack2-3w,came4w,got 2d 6
18Nov25 FL3 mys 5K»¼ :22¸½ :46»¶ 1:05¹¼ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 65 75-54 5 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2½¢ Worrie A S 120 bfL *1.42 Marilyn's Ny Pride121½¢ Goodys Girl120¸£ Nurse Bunny122¨μ 5w trn, 2nd best 5
08Oct25 FL3 gd 6f¹^ :22½» :46¸º 1:11¾^ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 61 61-53 2 5 5¹£ 5½ 5¿¡ 6¶¶¡*Worrie A S 120 bfL 5.28 Queens Cat122¶¢ Redwineandwhiskey122¼¡ Only in My Dreams119£ 2p3/8,3p1/4,tired,PL5th 6
30Aug25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»» :44º¿ 1:01¾¹ 3gk Alw 110000nw1$/x 31-49 8 10 11¶¶ 11¶^ 11¶¹ 11¶¿¢ Worrie A S 120 bfL 54.50 Shoot It True120¹£ Tles of The Hert119¶¢ Dangherecomesshang120¡ wbumped st, no impact 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 47/58 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 5/37 15 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51.3b 9/13 3 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 17/26

4
4-1 Yellow

Sara's Rose 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omaha Beach - Evidently by Smart Strike, KY
Red, Black Sash, Black Sleeves, Red and Black Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Arcadia Michigan Stable (Jeffrey Kresnak)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (71-13-8-10)

JORGE RUIZ (140-15-11-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $15,530
2025: 7 2 0 1 $32,240 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $18,110
Life: 9 2 0 1 $33,640 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,110

Track: 6 1 0 0 $19,640
08Jan26 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21»^ :44»» :56¾» 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 63 59-66 2 1 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ Ruiz J 123 L 4.20 Plum Irish123¶ Goodys Girl123¨μ Speightfulelection123¶¢ saved ground, no kick 6
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 73 74-67 5 2 5¸¡ 4¹ 5¹¢ 5º Batista J A 121 L 7.70 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨μ mid pack, 3p, no rally 8
16Aug25 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¾^ :46^¾ 1:04¶¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 72-64 7 2 2¸ 2º 2º 3»¢ Camacho S 120 L 2.90 Risadita121¹¢ Wudhooh121¸ Sara's Rose120º¡ chased turn, evenly 8
24Jul25 Pen4 yl p¶º 5fº^ :22¼º :46¹º :58½½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 73-64 6 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Beato I 122 L 2.80 Sara's Rose122¶ Wudhooh123¹ Whiskey Lullaby123¨μwbump st,2p,swung5p str 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :53.3b 37/37 24 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 9/16 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 14/41 6 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 20/33

5
6-1 Green

Blond Jak 78 (L)
B.f.4 Thousand Words - Painted Woman by Forest Wildcat, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

68 $8,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (36-2-6-8)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (66-13-9-7) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 1 $45,060 AllWeather:13 2 3 2 $65,600
Life: 14 2 3 2 $66,000 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $15,390

Track: 14 2 3 2 $66,000
13Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¸ :43¿º :56¹½ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 76 67-61 4 5 5¹£ 5» 4º¡ 4»£ Karamanos H 118 bL 9.10 Vuela Paloma118¸¢ Gimme Some Luck119«¬ Sophistry118¹¡ chased4-3w, no rally 5
16Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :45¶¸ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 79 83-62 4 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4½¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 2.90 Breezey Bella123¹¡ Candy Buzz120¶¢ Gimme Some Luck120¸£whopped,rushed 3w,wknd 6
26Oct25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :20¿¶ :43¾¿ :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 77 77-74 4 5 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 5.50 Popstyle120¡ Breezey Bella123«¬ Garuda120¶¢ stp slw,3-4w,late run 7
21Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¶¹ :44¸½ :56¼^ 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 72-80 4 4 4º 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¸ Maragh R 120 bL 5.30 Blond Jak120¸ Motown Omi120¶£ Plum Irish115£ wbumped st, rally 3w 7
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.2b 3/18 7 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :35.4b 2/20

6
12-1 Black

Windrush 72Ã (L)
B.m.5 Coal Front - Defying Gravity by Wildcat Heir, FL
White, Red Stripes, Royal Blue '10' and Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $8,000 Own: Luis M. Ramirez
Trn: Owner (18-6-1-6)

KATIE DAVIS (44-4-7-5) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 3 $56,460 AllWeather:16 2 3 3 $57,180
Life: 17 2 3 3 $57,410 Distance: 6 0 0 3 $9,660

Track: 17 2 3 3 $57,410
19Dec25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47º¿ 1:11¾¿ 1:43¿¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 70 79-67 8 4¹ 4º¡ 6¹¢ 7¹£ 7¼¢ Gutierrez M 123 bL 18.00 Geaux Amy115¶£ Golden Valley120¶ Mamuka120«¬ 4w1st,2w1/4,weakened 8
27Nov25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¸ :45^½ 1:02¾¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 72 30-67 5 7 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 6» 4½¡ Martinez C 113¶ b̂L 13.10 Spicy Guacamole123¸¡ Vuela Paloma120¸ Face the Music123¹ wbrk in tangle,3p,imprv 7
07Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :50»¸ 1:15¸» 1:45¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 74 43-68 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¨μ 2£ Meneses M 124 bL 14.20 China Blue120£ Windrush124¡ Diamonds N Thrills115£ stubborn,outfinished 6
14Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¶ :44½½ :56¿¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61-75 3 2 2¶ 3¹ 2¸ 1¨μ Meneses M 123 bL 16.50 Windrush123¨μ Shancelicious120¶¢ Bella Mendy120«¬ sustained rail bid,up 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 8/8

7
6-1 Orange

Sweet Sash 69Ã (L)
B.f.4 Tapiture - Meant Tobe Mine by Kantharos, FL
Purple, White Dots, Purple Dots on White Sleeves, Purple Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Dennis Smith
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (37-8-5-5)

MIA NICHOLLS (12-2-1-1) 116½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,550 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 12 0 1 4 $20,500 AllWeather:15 2 2 4 $85,450
Life: 16 2 2 4 $86,450 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $21,440

Track: 16 2 2 4 $86,450
18Jan26 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»º :44½» :57¶½ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 63 78-74 7 2 3¶ 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸ Nicholls M 116½ L 13.20 Sweet Sash116¸ Game Energy123¨μ Likely Perspective116£ 3w, confident handling 7
26Dec25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22º½ :45¹» 1:03º¼ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 67 34-54 6 4 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¹ 4»£ Thomas A 120 fL 14.30 Stubold120¸¡ Likely Perspective120¸¡ Jayana122£ 4p,5w upper, no rally 8
04Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21»^ :45º» :58¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 66 75-58 7 5 5¹ 5º¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ Thomas A 120 L 8.10 Plum Irish120¡ Lois' Courage122¶¡ Sweet Sash120¹ 4wd, ran on for show 7
14Nov25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¼ :46¸¶ 1:04¾¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 69 16-38 4 8 10½£ 10¿¡ 10¶¸ 10¶¸¢ Jaramillo E 120 fL 6.10 Meet Me in the Air120¨μ Bella Mendy120¶£ Lois' Courage123¶¡ stp slw,swung 5w 10
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :35.4b 1/1

8
7-2 Pink

May Mischief 69 (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Last April Frost by City Zip, KY
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

61 $8,000 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (145-24-25-23)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (100-14-18-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 6 2 0 0 $57,485 AllWeather:4 2 0 0 $55,830
Life: 6 2 0 0 $57,485 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $12,280

Track: 5 2 0 0 $56,270
23Nov25 GP9 ft o 5K¶» :21¾^ :45¶¾ 1:04¶¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd-c 75 85-44 7 7 5º 5º 7½¡ 7¶º¡ Marin S 120 L 2.30 Garuda113¹ Prism Pool Pat120¨© Girl in Blue123¸ wbobbled,4w,no rally 7

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from OMG Stables LLC for $25,000, Gonzalez Oscar M. - Trainer
18Oct25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸º :44¿¿ 1:03¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 68 71-77 9 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1º¢ Husbands M J 120 L *.90 May Mischief120º¢ Bella Mendy120¸£ Sweet Sash120£ loomed 3-4w,ridden out 10

Claimed by OMG Stables LLC from C2 Racing Stable LLC and Mathis Stables LLC for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
06Sep25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹^ :44»¶ :56¸¼ 3gk Clm 35000 (35-25)cnd 59-78 7 7 7» 7¹£ 4¹¡ 4¹ Gutierrez R 122 L 2.60 Greenfield Cougar122¡ Thankfully115¶¡ Lady Backtalk122¶ trld, mild bid, empty 7
24May25 CD7 ft 6f¸^^ :21º¾ :44¿º 1:09¶¾ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 71--- 8 6 5¶¡ 8¶^ 8¶¿ 8º» Ortiz J L 118 L 12.84 Stable Currency118¨μ Unwavering Trust120¹¡ Modo118¡ brk out,5p,wknd,eased 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 23/58 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 15/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 15/44 28 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 14/21

9
12-1 Aqua

I Love to Win 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Signature Red - Scatter the Silver by Scat Daddy, ON
Black, Beige Dots, Beige Bars on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Mike A. Coll
Trn: William Tharrenos (9-1-4-0)

YOLBER TORRES (111-11-13-9) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,667
2025: 2 0 0 0 $718 AllWeather:6 2 0 1 $62,023
Life: 7 2 0 1 $65,690 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,267

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22º¼ :45¼½ 1:11»¼ 3gk Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw3/L 69 82-58 8 1 3º 5¹ 8¶^ 7¶¸ Wilson E 119 L 5.00 Dancetotherhythm118¸¢ Brengungirl121¹¢ Catch the Drift116£ 4-6w,ask 3/8,no threat 8
22Nov25 WO11 ft o 5K¸^ :22¸» :45¿¶ 1:05¹¼ 3gk Aoc 30000 (32-30)nw1/x 68 65-65 4 5 9¼ 9¿¡ 8¸¡ 8»¢ Forde X 114» L 24.55 Foresters Exec123«¬ Sinclairity123£ Just Follow Me121«¬ wshuffled7/16th pole 10
20Oct24 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¼ :45¹½ 1:16¾½ 2 klStk - SouthOcenB - 100k 69-74 1 4 5¹ 5¹ 3¸ 3º¡ Wilson E 120 L 4.25 Brengungirl120º¡ Ella It Is120«¬ I Love to Win120¸¡ 3-4Wrally turn,stalled 5
03Oct24 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :22º¶ :45¹¸ 1:11¹¹ 2 k Ocl 40000nw2/L-N 73-75 2 4 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ Wilson E 118 L *1.55 I Love to Win118¶ Scary Speedy118º Ada May121«¬ up final few strides 4
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 12/31 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 4/101 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 70/87 6 Dec 25 WOo 4F ft :49.2b 15/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ellagio will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-8-4-5 GP-02/05/2026-3

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six And
One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

That's Amore 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Central Banker - Pride of Saratoga by Proud Citizen, NY
Royal Purple, Metallic Gold Circle, Gold Interlocking Horseshoes Emblem, Gold Sleeves, Purple Chevrons, Royal Purple Cap

40 $25,000 Own: Saratoga Pride LLC
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (19-2-2-4)

KATIE DAVIS (44-4-7-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,220
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,918 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,198 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $680
17Jan26 GP1 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¿¶ 1:12^½ 1:43¸½ 3 k Mcl 25000 31 56-51 7 10¾¡ 10¾¡ 10¿£ 9¾ 8¶¶¡ Torres Y 117» bL 29.50 Smiling Rosie122¨© Del Mar Sunrise122£ Colonial Sense122£ outrun inside 11
24Dec25 GP1 gd p¶½ 1B»½ :48º¹ 1:13^¸ 1:41½¸ 2 k Msw 70000 30 51-59 3 8»£ 9¼¡ 9¾ 9¶^ 9¶»¡ Torres Y 115» b 78.10 Brat Pack120¨μ Osmosis120¨μ Lion Lake120¡ outrun inside 9
06Oct25 FL3 ft 5K»¼ :22º¹ :46¹» 1:07¹» 2 k Msw 32600 19-12 5 6 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¸^ 5¶º Luzzi L J 122 b 3.87 Honest Reason122¶¢ Gabe the Babe122¸¡ Back to Khali122¸£whoppd st,3p trn,tired 6
01Sep25 Sar6 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¹¹ :46¸¹ 1:03¹¾ 2 klMsw 90000 3-37 3 10 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶» 10¶½¡ Gomez J A 119 31.75 Arinata119¶¡ Raynham Hall119¡ Saint Margaret119¸¢woff slow,inside turn 10
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 46/76 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 42/57 4 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 11/13

2
9-5 White

Angelic Quality 34 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Essential Quality - Forced Family Fun by Uncle Mo, KY
Dark Green, Red Stars and Collar, Red Sleeves, Green Cuffs, Red Cap, Green Visor and Button

48 $25,000 Own: Starview Stable
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (73-11-10-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 1 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
01Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :48»» 1:12¼» 1:35¼½ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 23-48 5 8¾¡ 7½ 7½¡ 7½¢ 7¶^ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 4.60 Vanish122¡ Blazing Bridgette122¶¡ Striking Finale122£wbump btw st, inside 8
12Nov25 Aqu6 fm p 1B¶¸^ :49¿¼ 1:15¸¸ 1:45½¼ 2 k Moc 75000cnd 65-47 11 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 8¶¸ 10¶¹£ Franco M 119 b 18.28 Salt Princess119¶ River Empress119£ Mariposa Moon119¸¢ wgot out 5w 1st turn 12
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 65/74 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 25/35 19 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 3/14 a11 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 1/6

3
20-1 Blue

Riyah Al Nil 42
Ch.f.3 Tacitus - Lady Cleopatra by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Hot Pink, Lime Green Dots, Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Dots on Hot Pink Cap

30 $20,000 Own: Tempo Dulu Investments LLC (Ronald Schwartz)
Trn: Douglas J. Seyler (15-0-1-1)

CORNELIA HARTSMAR (15-0-1-1) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,580 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $880
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,370 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,300
Life: 8 0 0 1 $4,950 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 1 $3,950
22Jan26 GP2 sys 6f¸» :22ºº :46»» 1:12»¼ 3 k Mcl 12500 37 9-40 3 6 8¾ 7½£ 5» 3º¢ Hartsmar C 122 b 12.50 Toasttothestones116º Crimson Red122¨μ Riyah Al Nil122¶¢ 2p,4w upper,missed 2nd 8
02Jan26 GP9 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :23º¿ :46¿¶ 1:29^½ 3 k Mcl 25000 37 57-23 8 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ Hartsmar C 122 84.20 Why122¹¡ Come On Poppi122£ Decisive Maiara122» wchecked 1/4 8
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000 37 25-29 5 5 7¼ 7¼¢ 6¾ 6¶º¡ Hartsmar C 120 63.80 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ outrun inside 7
28Nov25 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¹½ 2 k Mcl 35000 35 73-2 1 9¿ 9¿ 9¶» 9¸¼ 9º¸ Hartsmar C 120 103.30 New Life120¡ World Builder120¹¢ Little Gussie120¶¡wsteadied ins 1st,stop 9
11Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11½¶ 1:40¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 32 64-31 7 6º 5¹ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¹¡ Torres Y 115» 19.80 Imperia Blue120¶^£ World Builder120¶£ Lucky Berry120¸¢ 4-3w,tired stretch 7
03Oct25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¿ :46^¶ 1:24¼½ 2 k Msw 70000 32 62-16 2 2 3¸ 6¾ 6¶¾ 5¸½£ Morelos J E 120 19.90 Miss T Bobo120¸¢ Curly Sue120¶ Sovereign Gold115½¢ chased inside,tired 6
29Aug25 Sar8 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¸^ 1:14¸^ 1:44¾» 2 k Msw 100000 72-22 3 4º¡ 4¹¡ 9¼ 10¸¸ 10¹» Hartsmar C 119 83.50 Miss Picky119º Connect the Stars119¶¡ Sharing Wisdom119£ wlug out 4p into 1st 10
21Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»º :22¼¾ :46^» 1:11¸¿ 2 k½Msw 80000 52-42 8 10 8¹£ 8¼¡ 7¿¢ 9¶½£ Hartsmar C 119 63.50 Donna Romano119¸¡ Jetty's Home119¶£ Margarita Molly119¹¢wbuckled st, tired 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.3b 51/53 15 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :53.2bg 5/5

4
2-1 Yellow

My Girl Nina 56Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Brethren - Likeuasafriend by Value Plus, FL
Black, White Yoke and 'SK,' Black Bars on White Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $25,000 Own: Steve Klesaris
Trn: Owner (32-3-5-13)

RAJIV MARAGH (106-10-13-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,010 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $13,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 3 $17,900 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,130

Track: 5 0 1 3 $17,900
08Jan26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :46½¾ 1:12½¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 48 75-64 3 3 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.10 Viable Asset122¶¡ Eileen's a Warrior122¸¢ My Girl Nina122¶¹¡ chased 4p, evenly 7
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000 46 59-54 2 3 3¶ 4¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ Morelos J E 120 9.70 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ rail, 4wd 1/4, ran on 7
09Nov25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 klMsw 53000 43 61-51 2 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¶¸ 6¶¼£ Morelos J E 120 19.50 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ coaxed 3-4w,weakened 7
14Sep25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¸ :45¾¾ 1:19»» 2 k Mcl 25000-c 66-41 9 1 4¹ 4» 4¼ 3¿ Morelos J E 120 5.00 Sweet Agenda120º Lady Lullaby120» My Girl Nina120¶¡ chase 4-3w,gained 3rd 9

Claimed by Klesaris Steve from Hurtak Daniel C. for $25,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
22Aug25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22½¸ :46½¸ 1:12^¹ 2 k Mcl 25000-c 40-47 7 1 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Morelos J E 118 3.50 A Saint She Ain't118¸¢ My Girl Nina118¶ Goldie Glory118¶¶£ vied 3/16,turned away 7

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Klesaris Steve for $25,000, Klesaris Steve - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 7/16 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 7/57

5
5-2 Green

R Tun WhoÃ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Tunwoo - Super Jaeinn by Even the Score, FL
Black, White Circled 'RA,' Black and White Cap

45 $25,000 Own: Averill Racing LLC (Richard Averill) and CCF Racing S
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (145-24-25-23)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
04Jan26 GP5 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46º¿ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 38-45 1 8 7¹¡ 7»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^¡ Gaffalione T 122 fL 5.30 Jestina122¶¢ Turkish Pistachio122¨μ Sweet Dream Lady122¹£ rail, 5wd 5/16, no bid 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3b 25/58 23 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.3b 21/27 27 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.0b 3/45 28 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3bg 10/35

6
10-1 Black

Harpy 33 (L1)
B.f.3 Redesdale - Sculpt by First Defence, NY
White, Green Shamrocks, Golds Seams on Sleeves, Gold Cap

34 $20,000 Own: The Three Colleens Stable and Heather Smullen
Trn: Heather Smullen (38-2-3-5)

YOLBER TORRES (111-11-13-9) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 2 0 0 0 $882 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $882 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Baq12 ft 6f»¸ :21¼¶ :44¹¶ 1:09¼½ 2 klMsw 80000 ---12 3 9 5¾¡ 7¶¶ 10¸¹ 12¹º¢ Cancel E 119 bf 35.66 Letmecountthewys119»¡ Great Happenings119¶£ Absolute Smoke119¹ wstumbled, bumped st 12
01Sep25 Sar6 fm p 5K¶^^ :22¹¹ :46¸¹ 1:03¹¾ 2 klMsw 90000 63-56 1 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 8¶^ Saez L 119 bf 8.60 Arinata119¶¡ Raynham Hall119¡ Saint Margaret119¸¢ whit gate,inside,empty 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.1bg 10/30 23 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 19/30 10 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.4b 12/19 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 14/56

7
12-1Orange

She's Wicked HotÃ (L)
B.f.3 Khozan - Smokin Red Hot by Stormy Atlantic, FL
Black, Black 'JG' on Gold Ball, Black Bars on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

17 $25,000 Own: John Grossi's Racing Corp. (John R. Grossi)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (15-1-2-2)

JOSE MORELOS (174-14-20-27) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
04Jan26 GP5 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46º¿ 1:12¹¾ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 44-17 9 6 6¸¡ 8¼¡ 8¶» 8¸¹ Ruiz J 122 fL 9.20 Jestina122¶¢ Turkish Pistachio122¨μ Sweet Dream Lady122¹£ outrun 3wd 9
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:05.3b 4/4 27 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 10/18 a7 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/8 26 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: My Girl Nina will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: That's Amore will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-5-6 GP-02/05/2026-4

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3
(Races 5, 7, 10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA). (Includes $4,000 from FBIF). For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less and Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $35,000. Weight, 122 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000 . (If
deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Oscar Bound 52 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Lexitonian - Soul of Hollywood by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, Black 'M' in Pink Diamond Frame, Pink Chevrons on Sleeves, White Cap

36 Own: MEG Racing LLC (Melanie Giddings)
Trn: Melanie Giddings (11-1-0-0)

SHAUN BRIDGMOHAN (7-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,275
2025: 5 1 0 0 $29,185 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,060
Life: 5 1 0 0 $29,185 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,275

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¾ :47½» 1:14¼¾ 2 k Clm 25000 (25-20) 55 79-25 6 4 3¸ 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶º Russell S 119 f 2.30 Yes Picnic117«¬ Kuaga119¶£ Holy Storm119¾£ wbump start,gave way 7
10Nov25 FL4 sys 6f¹^ :22¶¾ :45º¿ 1:12¿½ 2 k Stk - ShStnCdFx - 45k 52 97-23 3 4 2¸¡ 3½ 5¶» 5¸¹* Worrie A S 120 3.25 Victory Hall120¡ Honest Reason119¸¡ Lifeisbutadream120¸£ whoppd st,sent,3p3/8,PL4th 5
02Oct25 Baq1 ft 6f»¸ :23¹¾ :46¿º 1:12¹º 2 k Mcl 35000 28 ---61 5 1 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¸ 1¶¶ Gomez J A 119 *.86 Oscar Bound119¶¶ Tapit Back119¸¡ Peace of Gold119¾wbobbled st, easily 5
11Sep25 Baq1 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¿¿ 2 k Msw 85000 7-69 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ Gomez J A 119 7.49 Memorized119¶¡ Sweet Little Lila119¶£ Alibi119¸£ 4-3p1st,out,2p,led1/4 7
07Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»» :22¹¾ :46¶¹ 1:12¸¾ 2 k½Msw 80000 87-4 6 5 2¡ 5¶£ 8¶º 8¸¿£ Saez L 119 b 4.20 Spirit Doll119«¬ Revel Toast119º Wander Woman119¶¡ wbumped, balked start 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 35/58 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0bd 10/47 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 24/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.1bd 7/52

2
15-1 White

Divine Blue 52 (L1)
B.f.3 Constitution - Divine Heart by Divine Park, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'GS' in Gold Circle, Royal Blue Cap

56 $35,000 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Trn: Antonio Sano (73-7-8-14)

JOSE ZERPA (4-1-1-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $17,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $17,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 5 1 0 0 $17,240
24Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸^ 1:12¿» 1:41½^ 2 k Mcl 17500 41 78-74 2 1¸¡ 1º 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ Zerpa J 120 b 4.90 Divine Blue120¸¡ Rosie Dozie120¶£ Well Shaken120¸wbmpd,pulled,3w upper 7
30Nov25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :46^¸ 1:10¾^ 1:43½º 2 k Mcl 17500 25 117-64 1 1¹ 1½ 1¹ 2¡ 4º¡ Zerpa J 120 b 5.60 Jumping Julia120¨μ Mischievous Scout120¹ Lucky Berry120¶¢ drew off,weakened 1/8 7
07Nov25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶^ 1:13¸¶ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Mcl 17500 23 83-55 3 5¸¡ 5¸ 6¹¢ 8¹¡ 4¼¢ Zerpa J 120 b 6.80 Brat Girl120» Wickedthiswaycomes120£ Estrella120¡ rank,swung 6w,no kick 10
03Oct25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:12º^ 1:42¶» 2 k Mcl 35000 ----- 3 9¹¶ -- -- -- -- Zayas E J 120 b 6.40 Reina Del Viento120¹¢ Adsila120¶£ Well Shaken120¶¢wrank,pulled up 1T 9
15Aug25 GP3 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¼ :46^º 1:24¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 67--- 6 7 7¹¢ 7¿¢ 7¸º 7º¸¡ Perez E 118 b 38.30 Secane118½£ Haute Diva118£ Bert's Knoty Girl118¶^£ outrun to 1/4,eased 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.0b 20/21 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.2b 36/38 22 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 12/23

3
7-2 Blue

New Life 55 (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Poof Too by Distorted Humor, KY
Yellow and Navy Blue Hortizontal Halves, White Arched Stars on Bottom Half, White Sleeves, Red Cap

58 Own: Lean Entertainment, LLC (Leandra Leonela Gil)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (71-13-8-10)

EDGAR PEREZ (65-7-10-10) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,600 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,600
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $25,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $25,600
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 39 98-66 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¸£ Perez E 120 bL 14.40 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© 2wd, clear, dug in 2nd 10
28Nov25 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47^¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¹½ 2 k Mcl 35000 104-69 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Perez E 120 b 7.60 New Life120¡ World Builder120¹¢ Little Gussie120¶¡ ins,passed,resurgent 9
24Oct25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¾¸ :45¸¸ 1:11º½ 2 k Msw 70000 39-39 6 3 4¸¡ 5¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶º£ Perez E 120 b 29.70 La Dolce Vita120¶£ Little Georgie120£ Bodacious Queen120¹ chased 3w,gave way 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 14/16 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.4b 41/56 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.3b 56/57 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 13/27

4
9-2 Yellow

Cairo Comedy 59 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Into Humor by Into Mischief, KY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Lightning Bolts, Black Cap

59 $35,000 Own: Kevin A. Dole
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (33-2-7-6)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,300 Turf: 3 1 0 2 $22,900
2025: 5 1 1 1 $25,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 2 $29,060 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 1 2 $29,060
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000/35000 57 83-65 1 8»¡ 8»¡ 8»¡ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 12.30 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© inside, rallied 10
18Dec25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 k Mcl 25000 57 36-63 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶£ Egan D 118 b *2.30 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ ins,bid3w,edged away 7
17Oct25 GP2 fm p»¸ 7K¶º^ :23»» :47»½ 1:29º» 2 k Mcl 25000 55 46-53 6 4 5¸¢ 4¸ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Reyes L 120 b *4.80 One Sweet Girl120¶¡ Parlaypauline120£ Cairo Comedy120¸£ 2-3w,bid,outkicked 10
19Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12¾¼ 1:42¿º 2 k Mcl 25000 84-50 2 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹¡ 6¿ Ocasio J 120 bf 2.90 Stella Bionda115¨μ Slewty Princess120¶¡ Zero Remorse120¡ trckd 3w,weakened 9
05Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:43¸º 2 k Mcl 35000 92-66 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Ocasio J 120 bf 23.50 Little Torch120¶¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© Imperia Blue120¹¢ railbid stretch,hld2nd 11
09Aug25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶¾ :44º¶ :57¶¶ 2 k Mcl 35000 47-48 7 5 7½ 9¾¢ 7¿ 6¾¢ Gil C 118 bf 9.40 Snappy Comeback118£ Chance to Party118» Mucho Macho Lady118¡ angld 4w,evenly 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 71/94

5
9-5 Green

Call the Bullpen 55 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Hey Niki by Include, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'B,' Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Gold Cap

65 Own: Bell Racing, LLC (William Belford)
Trn: Carlos A. David (70-24-7-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 120

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,600 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $33,060
2025: 5 0 1 2 $19,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 2 $38,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 1 $21,760
09Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :47¾¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:35¾½ 3 k Mcl 35000 53 76-72 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *1.60 Call the Bullpen122¼¢ Niecey122¸¡ Mappy122¸ rail, drew off, drvng 8
04Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :24»» :48¶¶ 1:29»¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 56 44-56 3 4 5¸¢ 5¸ 5»¡ 5¾ Gaffalione T 120 b 1.80 Laigina120¹¢ Mi Amada120¶ Striking Finale120¡ chased inside, no bid 8
31Oct25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48¶¿ 1:12^¸ 1:35¼» 2 k Mcl 35000-c 55 69-70 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 2.40 Only You120¶ Adsila120¡ Call the Bullpen120¶£ pace,yielded late 9

Claimed by Bell Racing, LLC (William Belford) from D. J. Stable LLC for $35,000, Orseno Joseph F. - Trainer
11Oct25 Med4 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 37700 46 56-57 8 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¶¢ Marin S 117 *1.70 Pure Bliss118«¬ Clarividente117¶ Rock Etiquette117¨μ chased turn, no bid 9
11Jul25 Mth3 gd p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :21¾» :46º¶ :58¿¿ 2 k Msw 47500 75-64 6 1 3¸¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Marin S 117 *1.00 Golden Beach118¨μ Call the Bullpen117¶¡ Miami Style117¶¢ 3w, angle in, rallied 6
21Jun25 Mth2 ft 5fº^ :22¸½ :46¹^ :59^¼ 2 k Msw 52500 37-60 3 5 6¼¡ 6¹¡ 4º 3º¢ Marin S 117 2.80 Oriole Way117¶¡ Rosies Cornet117¸£ Call the Bullpen117»¢ wbumped start, inside 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 9/28 4 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.2bd 4/41 28 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :47.0b 3/53 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 34/57

6
6-1 Black

Imperia Blue 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Audible - Hello Charlie by Indian Charlie, KY
Royal Blue, Gold 'GS' in Gold Circle, Royal Blue Cap

66 Own: Cairoli Racing Stable (Domingo Spadaro)
Trn: Antonio Sano (73-7-8-14)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (181-28-36-24) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $730
2025: 4 1 0 1 $25,470 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $25,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $25,800
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 66 86-65 7 7º¡ 7º¡ 6¹¡ 8»£ 5¹¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 9.00 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© popped gate, 3-2wd 10
23Nov25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¾ 1:12»½ 1:41¼» 2 k SOC 35000 - N 60 72-66 6 3¶ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4½ Zayas E J 118 b *.80 One Sweet Girl118»¡ Reina Del Viento119¡ Rogue Runner118¶ trckd 2-3w,bid 1/4,wkn 6
11Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11½¶ 1:40¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 47 71-69 5 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1º 1¶^£ Zayas E J 120 b *.90 Imperia Blue120¶^£ World Builder120¶£ Lucky Berry120¸¢ trckd 3w,drew off 7
27Sep25 GP11 gd p¼¼ 1m¹º :49º¾ 1:13¹¶ 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 31-64 4 7» 8¼ 8¼¢ 8½¡ 6¼ Meneses M 120 18.50 Bert's Knoty Girl115¨μ Spicy Princess120º Birch Run120«¬ waited 1/4,mild rally 9
05Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:43¸º 2 k Mcl 35000 81-66 1 6º¡ 5» 4º¡ 3º¡ 3¶¡ Gonzalez E 120 3.80 Little Torch120¶¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© Imperia Blue120¹¢ swerve in/out,ms2nd 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/17 24 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/21 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:04.4b 28/28 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 4/30

7
12-1Orange

Noche de Damas 51 (L1)
B.f.3 Classic Empire - Capria by Curlin, KY
Royal Blue, Pink Diamond, Pink Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

63 Own: Bull and Bear Racing Stable (Robert S. Bates)
Trn: William Tharrenos (9-1-4-0)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $21,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $21,600
14Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14^^ 1:43¶¹ 2 k Mcl 25000-c 62-67 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Camacho S 118 *1.10 Noche de Damas118¶¢ Why118º£ Lucky Berry118£ stalk 2w,wore down foe 8

Claimed by Bull and Bear Racing Stable from Grey Oak Stables for $25,000, Dibona Bobby S. - Trainer
18Oct25 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42¹» 2 k Mcl 17500-c 38-58 7 8»¢ 7»¡ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Reyes L 120 10.90 Slewty Princess120¹¡ Noche de Damas120¶ Brat Girl120¸¢ stp slw,3-4w,gained 2d 9

Claimed by Grey Oak Stables from El Dozal LLC for $17,500, Minguet Ramon - Trainer
Workout(s): a26 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/3 15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :48.1b 8/18 31 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 19/56 2 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 3/5

8
8-1 Pink

Greatest 55 (L)
B.f.3 Omaha Beach - Grateful by Hard Spun, KY
Green, Blue 'HR,' White Sash, White Stripe on Blue Sleeves, Green Cap

59 Own: Harry T. Rosenblum
Trn: Mark E. Casse (90-21-9-6)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (108-20-13-11) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $20,808
2025: 5 1 0 0 $22,678 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $23,008 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,830

Track: 1 0 0 0 $330
08Jan26 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46½¼ 1:11^½ 1:35¿º 3 k SOC 35000 - N 54 78-62 8 10½ 10½ 9½ 9¼£ 7» Castellano J 120 L *2.30 Reina Del Viento120¸£ New Life120¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© reluc load, mild urge 10
22Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :48¿º 1:13¿¿ 1:38¾º 2 k Mcl 32000 62 45-77 9 6½ 5¼ 6¸¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Morales P 119 *.80 Greatest119¸¢ Mappy119¶£ Hot Cocoa119¶£ reluc load,2-4p,up1/16 10
22Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :49¾¹ 1:14¿¹ 1:48¹½ 2 k½Msw 85000 60 34-10 8 8¾¡ 10¼¢ 10¶¶ 10¸¸ 10º^¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.95 Classic Glide119¶£ Noroomformischief119¶¡ Cairosa119º¡ stp slw,5p,outrun,easd 10
31Aug25 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46»¹ 1:11º¸ 1:36¶º 2 k½Msw 100000 68-69 4 2¡ 3¸ 6¸¢ 5¹ 4º¢ Torres C A 119 7.19 Diablo Shiraz119¸ Menkaure119«¬ Imminent Risk119¸¢ inside,shifted 4w 1/8 11
03Aug25 Elp4 fm p 1B½¼ :47^½ 1:10¾¾ 1:40¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 67-68 5 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 5º¡ 7» Torres C A 119 16.58 Soloist119¡ Love a Little Mo119¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¸£ ins,3-4p3/16,mild btw 12
21Jun25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:04¶º 2 k½Msw 92000 45-54 8 11 11¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶º 7¶»¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.23 Mo' Em Down119¿¡ Backgammon119¹¢ Flaming Mama119¶ wbmpd stdy st,3p,no bid 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 18/22 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/18 a14 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :49.4b 1/4 7 Nov 25 Caa 4F ft :50.1b 3/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Greatest will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Spirit of Hope (L1)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Dance Card by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Godolphin
Trn: William I. Mott (41-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 3F ft :37.3b 2/7 21 Jan 26 Pay 3F ft :37bg 1/2 16 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 18/29 7 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 11/16

2
12-1 White

Tejanita 50 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tapit - Tejana by Curlin, KY
Purple, Red Sash, Red Cap

63 Own: Emory A. Hamilton
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey III (23-0-3-5)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $7,876 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $16,196 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¶ :45¼^ 1:11^^ 4gk Msw 55000 44 74-66 1 8 4¹ 6º£ 6½¡ 4»¡ Marin S 122 L *3.10 Mona L122¶¢ Blazing Affair122¸¢ Magala122¸ wslw st, ins-3p, mildly 8
26Oct25 Lrl8 ft 1m¸^ :47»½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¹ 36k Msw 47500 49 65-74 6 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¼ 3½¡ 3¹£ Toledo J 123 L 5.10 Love You More123¸ Caitlin the Great123¶£ Tejanita123£ off duel 3/8,angl,mild 7
17Apr25 Kee6 ft *7fº» :22½¹ :46½½ 1:28^º 3 k Msw 110000 55-50 8 1 7¹£ 7¹£ 5¶» 5¸¶¢ Velazquez J R 120 L 18.55 Clicquot120¼ Mazayaat120¶¡ Shewontbudge120¨μ 4p turn, no menace 8
08Nov24 Aqu4 ft 6K»^ :22¼¿ :46»» 1:17¿¶ 2 k Msw 90000 40-58 2 6 6¼ 5¸¡ 4¼¡ 4¿¡ Gomez J A 119 8.80 Beauty Reigns119¡ My Sherrona119º Taratel119» whit gate st, weakened 6
11Aug24 Sar6 ft 7fº» :22º» :45ºº 1:23»¾ 2 k Msw 100000 23-63 7 4 5¶¸ 6¶º 6¶¸ 6¶¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 5.60 La Cara119¾ Going Steady119¶£ Quickick119º w2path turn,bumped5/16 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 46/91 19 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 4/4 30 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 7/18 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 32/44

3
4-1 Blue

Playa Azul 66 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Omaha Beach - Uncontrolled by Unbridled's Song, KY
Green, Yellow Stars, Yellow Stars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

70 Own: Teresa and David Palmer
Trn: Nicholas Palmer (8-2-0-4)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $7,480 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $11,975
2025: 4 0 0 2 $21,435 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 3 $28,915 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $10,600

Track: 3 0 0 3 $16,940
03Jan26 GP7 ft 7f¹^ :23¸» :46¸¼ 1:24»¹ 4g Msw 84000 59 63-74 2 6 3¶¡ 4¹¢ 4¾ 3¾£ Egan D 118 L 14.60 Playing Tricks123£ Noble Sky118¾ Playa Azul118¨μ ins,angled out,got 3rd 7
07Dec25 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22º¹ :45^º 1:09¾» 3g Msw 56000 67 58-80 2 4 4¶¡ 3º 3¼ 3º¡ Egan D 119 L 6.90 Noble J122¹¡ Noble Sky122¶ Playa Azul119º£ ins,2p,swung4w,ran on 6
09Oct25 Kee4 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :47^º 1:11¿º 1:50¹¾ 3gk Msw 110000 55 93-58 10 6¸¢ 8¹£ 7¹¢ 11¶¶ 11¶½£ Curtis B 120 bfL 31.87 Caviar Breakfast120¨© Weighted Average124¸¡ Miss Pharaoh120» brsh btw,3-4w,fade 1/4 12
06Sep25 KD5 gd p 1m¿ :45^^ 1:10º¿ 1:35ºº 3gk Msw 170000 83-75 4 10½£ 10¾¢ 6¹¡ 7¼¢ 4¼¡ Maragh R 120 fL 12.77 Agia Marina120¸ Don't Look Now120¹¢ Crimsonite120¶¢wbump brk,insd,5-6w 1/4 12
08Aug25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21¼¼ :44¿½ :56¿» 3gk Msw 56000 45-61 6 6 6º¡ 4¶¡ 5¹ 3º¢ Maragh R 119 L 4.20 Chosen Factor119º Breezey Z112¨μ Playa Azul119¸¡ woff slw,6w,needed more 6
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49b 3/11 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 53/86 15 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 26/53 8 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 20/45

4
8-5 Yellow

Whitethorn 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Not This Time - Cognitive by Uncle Mo, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops, Orange Cap, Blue Visor

81 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (73-11-10-7)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,600
2025: 3 0 2 1 $44,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 2 1 $44,600 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $32,600

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,600
27Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :49¹¼ 1:13^¹ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 56000 34-82 7 4¹¡ 5º£ 6¹ 4º¡ 2¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L *2.10 Motown Diva121¶£ Whitethorn121«¬ Via Veneto121¶¢ ins,swung3w,fin well 11
05Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¹¿ 1:09¾¼ 1:36¹¾ 3gk Msw 120000 76-79 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 2¶£ Ortiz J L 120 L 1.75 American Pearl120¶£ Whitethorn120¹ Sonhador124¡ split, 4wbid, rallied 6
26Sep25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48¶º 1:12»¸ 1:44º¶ 3gk Msw 120000 80-82 4 5º 5¸¡ 6¸£ 6» 3¹¢ Ortiz J L 120 L 6.11 Crimsonite120¸£ Sonhador124¡ Whitethorn120¶¢ wtraffc upr,alter,rally 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 3/6 17 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.0b 10/16 10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 3/13 20 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 10/31

5
20-1 Green

Stone Cold Kelly 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Laoban - Fly the Flag by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Purple Diamonds, Blue Diamond Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

65 Own: HYTECK Racing
Trn: James L. Lawrence II (3-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (140-15-11-17) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 9 0 4 1 $81,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $5,100
Life: 9 0 4 1 $81,275 Distance: 8 0 4 1 $77,275

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº¾ :46¹¾ 1:10½» 1:35½½ 3gk Msw 85000 62 63-65 1 4¶£ 6¸ 6¼ 6¾ 7¶^£ Rodriguez J 121 bL 14.84 Metfardeh121¸£ Raghba121¡ Trango Tower121¶¡ drop back1/2,ins turn 7
03Oct25 Baq7 ft 1mº» :45¼^ 1:10¸¹ 1:35½¿ 3gk Msw 85000 62 ---66 5 5¸£ 5¸ 5¸¢ 4» 2¾¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL 48.10 Filly Freedom120¾¢ Stone Cold Kelly120¨© Relevate120¡ chased 4-3w, kept on 7
14Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¸¶ 1:14¹» 1:53¼¼ 3gk Msw 100000 66-70 1 5º¡ 6º 6» 4¶¶ 5¶¸ Lezcano J 118 L 8.90 Danzit124¨μ Absolute Honor118½¢ Bon Vivant118º¢ chased 2p, tired 6
12Jul25 Cnl10 yl h¸^ 1m¹» :48»¶ 1:13^º 1:37¹¸ 3gkjMsw 87500 73-36 1 11¿ 11¼£ 12¶¶ 12¶¾ 12¸¾¡ Sanchez M J 118 L 7.80 Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ Power Dance119¹ Kimber Spice124¶ outrun 12
15Jun25 Baq7 sys 1m»^ :45¸» 1:10¶^ 1:35¼º 3gk Msw 85000 ---75 2 6» 6¼¢ 5½ 4¼¡ 4¿¢ Lezcano J 118 L 24.50 Meursault118¼ Danzit125¡ Reality Star118¸£ bumped brk,2path turn 7
02May25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹» 1:40^» 3 k Msw 47300 64-58 2 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¹¡ 2½ 3¶¶¢ Sanchez M J 124 bL *1.20 Frosted Dreams124¶^¢ Cynthia Gail124¶ Stone Cold Kelly124¡ chased, weakened 7
22Mar25 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ :47¸» 1:12¿¸ 1:40¼¶ 3 k Msw 80000 82-73 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸ Lezcano J 120 bL 5.90 Madam Opus120¸ Stone Cold Kelly120»¡ That's Funny120£ out,4-3p turn,chased 7
27Feb25 Aqu1 ft 1m»^ :48^¸ 1:13¹^ 1:39¾º 3 k Msw 80000 69-49 3 3¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2¾¡ 2¶»£ Lezcano J 120 bL *.80 Vanilla Sundae120¶»£ Stone Cold Kelly120¶ Luckforyou120¶£ bmp brk,3p trn,held2nd 5
23Jan25 Aqu4 ft 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13^º 1:40^^ 3 k Msw 80000 78-73 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ 2¾¢ Silvera R 120 bL 19.40 She's Fascinating120¾¢ Stone Cold Kelly120¡ Love You More120¼¢wdck in,slw st,stdy7/16 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :48.3b 2/3 10 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :63.1b 2/3 31 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :63.0b 3/8 20 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :61.1b 2/5

6
7-2 Black

Absolute Honor 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Nyquist - Elusive Checkers by Quality Road, KY
Forest Green, Peach Cross Sashes, Peach Dots on Sleeves, Forest Green Cap

69 Own: Michael J. Ryan
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (145-24-25-23)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (100-14-18-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $34,575 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $34,575 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $700
17Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :49º^ 1:14»» 1:46¸» 3gk Msw 110000 59 51-52 2 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 6¾ 7¶¿¢ Gaffalione T 120 L 2.46 Jewel Box120¨© Aeolian120¸¡ Clairita120¸ ins winner 2nd, wknd 7
14Aug25 Sar1 ft 1N¾» :49¸¶ 1:14¹» 1:53¼¼ 3gk Msw 100000 79-87 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Santana, Jr. R 118 L 5.70 Danzit124¨μ Absolute Honor118½¢ Bon Vivant118º¢ in hand 2p, caught 6
10Jul25 Sar7 ft 1N¿^ :49¼¾ 1:14¿» 1:54¶º 3gk Msw 100000 72-79 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3»¢ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 33.00 Lobby Rendezvous118¹¢ Lost Horizon118¸ Absolute Honor119¶ ins-2p,headed3/16,wknd 7
06Jun25 Sar2 ft 7fº» :22½½ :46¸» 1:23¸º 3gk Msw 100000 84-63 7 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 5» 8¶¹£ Santana, Jr. R 119 L 22.10 Ragtime118¹£ Filly Freedom118¶¡ Endorse118º¡ pace,headed1/2,2p,wknd 11
16Mar25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22»¸ :45½» 1:11^^ 3 k Msw 94000 57-43 7 3 5¶¡ 4¸¡ 6½£ 6¶¼ Zayas E J 118 L *2.30 Dry Powder118¨μ Practical Lov118¼¡ In the Stars118¹¡ outside,2p,empty 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 11/54 24 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 6/28 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 18/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 20/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $75,000
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Ifyousaidso 61Ã (L)
Ch.f.3 Cajun Breeze - Theladysaidno by Concerto, FL
Red, White Circled 'Y,' White Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

76 Own: Shadybrook Farm, Inc. (Michael Yates)
Trn: Michael Yates (20-2-1-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (169-25-23-15) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $50,600 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $61,240
2025: 3 1 1 1 $66,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 1 1 $116,740 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $111,240

Track: 4 2 1 1 $116,740
08Jan26 GP10 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21º¹ :44^¸ :54½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 54 86-85 5 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Vasquez M A 122 bL 37.30 Ifyousaidso122¡ Catalonia122¨μ Epic Lady Luck122¶ dueled ins,bid,driving 10
04Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¾¸ :44¹^ :56^¶ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 41 64-70 7 3 4¸ 2¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¢ Vasquez M A 122 b 22.90 Pulstar122¹¢ Ifyousaidso122£ Golden Beach122¶ wbump st, 3wd bid 8
13Jun25 GP4 ft 5f¹^ :22½¼ :46¶¾ :59¹º 2 k Msw 70000 74-75 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Vasquez M A 118 b *.70 Ifyousaidso118»¢ Army Medic118¨μ Birch Run118£ showed speed,held sway 6
29May25 GP1 ft 4K¶¸» :22¸½ :47½¸ :54¼¸ 2 k Msw 70000 72-74 5 1 2¶ -- 3¶¡ 3£ Vasquez M A 118 2.90 Mine Strike118¨μ Street Belle118¡ Ifyousaidso118¡ rail,prompted,sharp 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.3b 3/5 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 38/62 20 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :38.0b 17/20 22 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 3/22

2
9-2 White

Catalonia 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Protonico - Santa Trinita by More Than Ready, KY
White, Red Hoops and 'LKS,' Red Collar, White and Red Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

76 Own: Khrysselv Mavarez
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (118-14-23-10)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (147-22-22-21) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 5 1 2 0 $87,250
2025: 5 1 1 0 $73,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 0 $87,650 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $38,000

Track: 3 1 1 0 $38,400
08Jan26 GP10 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21º¹ :44^¸ :54½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 74 70-84 1 3 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *2.50 Ifyousaidso122¡ Catalonia122¨μ Epic Lady Luck122¶ ins-2p,angled in,rally 10
07Nov25 Aqu9 fm o 6f¼» :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 80 109-74 10 6 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 7»£ 9¼¢ Castellano J 120 b 23.39 Map of the Moon120£ Believe in Magic120«¬ Beach Heist120¶£ outside,3-4p trn,tired 11
02Oct25 Baq5 fm o 6f¼» :22¶º :44¼^ 1:08º½ 2 k Stk - MatronG3 - 175k 74 8-80 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4¸ Santana, Jr. R 120 b 15.94 Final Accord120¶ Royal Testament122¨© Should've120¶ 3w uppr, outfinished 8
07Sep25 KD3 fm p 6K¸» :22¹º :45¸» 1:14»¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 100-84 4 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2¸ Ortiz J L 120 b 3.54 Snappy Comeback120¸ Catalonia120¸ Collective Beauty120¡ off rail, 2nd best 11
29Aug25 GP5 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21¸^ :43»¸ :55¹» 2 k Msw 70000 76-81 3 3 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼¢ Reyes L 120 b 3.00 Catalonia120¼¢ Lucky Win Coco120¡ Timeforpeace120¨μ showed speed,drew off 8
27Jul25 GP4 ft 5K¶^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:05¹^ 2 k Msw 70000 69-38 2 2 2¶ 2¶ 5» 6¶¼£ Jaramillo E 118 b 10.60 Rileytole118¶¡ Mystical Belle118¸ Ta'very Much118¼ chased 2w,tired 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 7/8 31 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.2bd 7/12 19 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 25/34

3
5-2 Blue

Pillar of Beauty (L1)
B.f.3 Caracaro - Port Marazion by Point of Entry, KY
Gold, Black Star, Gold Band on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

84 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds (Terrence Patrick Finley) an
Trn: William I. Mott (41-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
2025: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $24,000 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $24,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $24,000
20Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶º :44^¸ :55¶^ 2 k Msw 70000 72-84 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Alvarado J 120 5.30 Pillar of Beauty120¶¢ Elenique120¶£ Mermaid120¨μ rail,got thru,cleared 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 5/30 23 Jan 26 GP 4F my :51.4b 13/13 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 28/35 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 12/24

4
8-1 Yellow

Bramble Blast 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Summer Front - Regal Rose by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Lime 'BB,' Lime Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

73 Own: Ballybrit Stable, LLC (Alan Lustig)
Trn: Michael Dini (4-0-2-1)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $5,014 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $66,630
2025: 5 1 1 0 $66,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $71,644 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :45¾¸ 1:17½¼ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 61 81-73 1 8 6¶£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¼£ De La Cruz F 122 bL 6.95 Coco Connect122¶¢ Storm Cloud Rising122¹£ Camila Catalina122¶£ brk in/stp slw,ins,chs 8
25Oct25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23^¿ :46¸^ 1:10^¸ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 67 64-76 7 9 9¼£ 8¾ 8¼¢ 6¸ Hernandez J A 122 b 7.90 Tap Into Grace122¨© Aldene122«¬ In Her Glory119¡wsqzd start,blckd 1/8 10
10Oct25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21½¸ :44»º 1:09¶» 2 k Msw 85000 61 8-76 8 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨© Rodriguez J 119 b 8.45 Bramble Blast119¨© Belarosa119¡ Delightful Darling119¶ out,3p turn,lead1/4 10
11Sep25 Baq1 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :47¿¶ 1:12¿¸ 1:42¿¿ 2 k Msw 85000 7-69 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 5¼¢ Davis D 119 b 6.34 Memorized119¶¡ Sweet Little Lila119¶£ Alibi119¸£ keen ins,3p1/4,bid3/16 7
17Aug25 Sar8 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :22¹¶ :45¸¹ 1:02¼¶ 2 k Stk - BltnLndngL - 150k 87-67 5 1 3¶ 3¡ 5¼¡ 5½£ Saez L 118 b 19.20 Snow Face Princess122¨μ Cy Fair122¸ My Sweetheart122¶ prompted 4-3w, wknd 5
27Jul25 Mth5 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :22^¸ :44¿¿ :56¼¶ 2 k Msw 49325 87-66 2 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Ruiz E 117 b 14.70 Royal Testament117¹£ Bramble Blast117¸¡ Vibora117¸wbumped st, pull early 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 17/45 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 7/25 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 9/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107

5
3-1 Green

My Sweetheart 72 (L1)
Ch.f.3 Flameaway - My Darling by Curlin, KY
Cerise, Black Chevrons on Cerise Sleeves, Cerise Cap

75 Own: Debby M. Oxley
Trn: Mark E. Casse (90-21-9-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $87,000
2025: 5 1 1 3 $141,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 3 $141,250 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $69,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Oct25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :22¼¾ :45¿½ 1:24¾» 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 74 94-66 3 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3½¢ Cheminaud V 122 4.41 Baracca122¸¢ Carolyncaroline122» My Sweetheart122¶ bmp btw,prss2w,no mtch 7
03Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¸¸ :45¼¾ 1:11ºº 2 k Alw 120000nw2/L 65 64-79 4 3 6º 5º¡ 3º 3¸£ Machado L 122 11.21 Kingsolver122¡ Tiz in Sight122¸¢ My Sweetheart122¸ 3-5p,rallied willingly 8
17Aug25 Sar8 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :22¹¶ :45¸¹ 1:02¼¶ 2 k Stk - BltnLndngL - 150k 94-81 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Ortiz J L 122 2.85 Snow Face Princess122¨μ Cy Fair122¸ My Sweetheart122¶wshied in st, wknd late 5
04Jul25 Sar2 ft 6f»¹ :22¹» :46¹¿ 1:13¶½ 2 k Stk - SchylrvlL - 150k 108-71 4 2 4¨μ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¸ Dettori L 120 *.70 Kingsolver118¸ My Sweetheart120¹ Simone118¸¡ wbmp brk,stmbld,4p-ins 6
22May25 CD3 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21¼¶ :44¾^ :56»¾ 2 k Msw 120000 92-78 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Dettori L 119 5.13 My Sweetheart119¶¡ Clowning Around119¸¢ Purely Zen119¶¡ ins foe,roused clr upr 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/10 a17 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :58.3b 1/8 7 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.3b 4/4

6
30-1 Black

Tosca 46Ã
Ch.f.3 Chance It - Lirica by Kantharos, FL
White, Blue 'ML,' Blue Cuffs on Sleeves, Blue 'ML' on White Cap

54 Own: Mary Lightner
Trn: Owner (12-1-4-1)

RAJIV MARAGH (106-10-13-25) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $39,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,100
07Aug25 Cnl5 ft u 5Kº» :22¼º :45º½ 1:03¾¼ 2 kjMcl 40000 58-72 5 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¼¡ Curtis B 119 b 3.10 Tosca119¼¡ Kinda Krazy119«¬ Hot Cocoa119¨μ wbmpd st,2p turn,drivng 8
10Jul25 Cnl8 ft 5Kº^ :22ºº :45¼½ 1:04¾¹ 2 jMsw 87500 60-45 9 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 8¾ 10¶^£ Reyes L 118 10.50 Trendsetter119¶¢ G Q Worthy119£ Cool Customer119¨μ stalk5p, gave way str 12
17Apr25 GP2 ft 4K¶¸» :22¶¾ :45º¹ :51¹½ 2 k Msw 70000 50-44 3 8 6¿¡ -- 6¿ 3¶º¡ Reyes L 118 37.60 Mythical118¾¡ Drama118¼ Tosca118¶¢ inside,3p,improved 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Oec 4F ft :49.4b 4/6 17 Jan 26 Oec 4F ft :51.0b 3/3 7 Jan 26 Oec 3F ft :36.3b 1/1

7
8-1 Orange

Sapphire Beach (IRE) 56 (L)
B.f.3 No Nay Never - Bright Sapphire (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE
Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise and Yellow Cap

70 Own: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff)
Trn: George R. Arnold II (8-0-0-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (108-20-13-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $50,000
2025: 3 1 1 0 $93,826 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $42,000
Life: 3 1 1 0 $93,826 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $42,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Aug25 KD8 fm p»^ 6K¶» 1:14¿¸ 2 k½Alw 250000 9-88 8 7 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 2¶¡ Saez L 118 6.56 Mackinac118¶¡ Sapphire Beach118¡ Collective Beauty118¹ prompt,clrd 3/16,game 10
12Jul25 WO8 ft o 5K¸^ :22¶½ :45¹½ 1:05½½ 2 k Stk - MyDearL - 125k 100-57 9 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5»¢ Moran P 122 L 7.40 Border Czar122¸£ Abdul118¶¡ Pageant Queen122¡ press,in hand,no kick 9
30May25 CD2 sys 5f»» :23¹¾ :46½¹ :58»¹ 2 k Msw 120000 76-66 4 3 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¹ 2¾¡* Torres C A 119 1.87 Essential Coffee119¾¡ Sapphire Beach119¸¢ Red Drapes119º¡ wtight/stdy7/16,no mtch,PL1st 5
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51bd 19/24 18 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.0b 26/47 a7 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4bd 1/27 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 7/35

8
6-1 Pink

Spinelli 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Town Grad by Speightstown, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

79 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green)
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (43-5-8-9)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (181-28-36-24) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,700
2025: 4 1 1 0 $41,196 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 $41,896 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $29,700

Track: 3 1 1 0 $33,940
08Jan26 GP10 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21º¹ :44^¸ :54½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x 76 52-78 2 10 9»¢ 9º¢ 5¸ 5¸£ Rosario J 122 L 10.90 Ifyousaidso122¡ Catalonia122¨μ Epic Lady Luck122¶woff slow,ins,chckd3/16 10
21Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¹ :45º¶ 1:10^¶ 2 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 71 82-83 10 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5¼ Marin S 122 5.27 Believe in Magic122¡ Music Burst122«¬ Cadenza122¸¡ pressed wnnr,weakened 11
16Nov25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¶^ :44¾¶ 1:03»½ 2 k Aoc 75000-N 62 91-76 4 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Marin S 120 *.90 Mystical Belle120¶£ Spinelli120¹£ Golden Beach120«¬wbmpd st,duel ins,game 7
27Jul25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ 5f¼^ :21¸¿ :44½¶ :57»^ 2 k Stk - ColleenB - 104k 105-70 5 8 4¹ 4¹ 4» 4¹£ Marin S 118 *1.80 Gerrards Cross118¸¡ Slick Merlin118¡ Nacho Problem118£wfractious,off bit slow 8
05Jun25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21»¹ :44½¸ :56¹¼ 2 k Msw 70000 84-86 6 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1º£ Zayas E J 118 *.90 Spinelli118º£ Back Ring Buzz118¸ Spicy Princess118¶¢ ridden out 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 11/38 5 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 4/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Chaos Agent (L1)
B.c.3 Independence Hall - Into Oblivion by Into Mischief, KY
Royal Blue and Gray Stripes, Gray Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

0.00 Own: Pin Oak Stud LLC (Dana Bernhard)
Trn: Josie Carroll (6-1-0-0)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.3bd 23/33 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 5F fm 1:01.3b 15/18 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 5F fm 1:03.0bd 12/16 3 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.0b 2/7

2
3-1 White

Believein (L)
B.g.3 Blame - Tiptoe by Tiz Wonderful, ON
Navy, Gold Running Horse, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

84 Own: Gary Barber and Baccari Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Mark E. Casse (90-21-9-6)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (181-28-36-24) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $680
03Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46¿½ 1:09¿¸ 1:34^½ 3 Msw 84000 80-84 8 1¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¶ 5¶¡ Alvarado J 122 L 8.60 Doctrine122¨© Mo Ladies122¶¢ Blazing Tiger122¨© 3-2w1st,ins,outkicked 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2b 6/26 10 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 16/29 30 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 20/30 a22 Nov 25 GPo 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/4

3
5-2 Blue

Jeter (L1)
B.c.3 Nyquist - Panther Hit by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Green and Black Emblem, Green Band on Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: WinStar Farm LLC, CHC Inc. and First Go Racing, LL
Trn: Brad H. Cox (33-9-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.4bg 44/60 24 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 9/50 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 43/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/7

4
9-2 Yellow

Lanum (L1)
B.c.3 American Pharoah - Not Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Royal Blue, White Stripes, White Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Wertheimer and Frere (Alain Wertheimer)
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (73-11-10-7)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.2b 7/12 18 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.4b 17/21 12 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 7/8 6 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 5/6

5
7-2 Green

Scope 61 (L1)
B.c.3 Gun Runner - Nasty by Street Sense, MD
Beige, Burgundy Braces and Apple, Burgundy Diamonds on Sleeves, Burgundy Cap

83 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Bridlewood Farm, Rob
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (73-11-10-7)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (108-20-13-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $41,100
2025: 4 0 1 1 $41,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $41,100 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $41,100

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,000
26Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :48¸¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:40¸º 2 Msw 70000 61 49-81 2 8»£ 8»¡ 7º 3º 3º¢ Velazquez J R 120 b *2.20 No Pressure120£ Credit History120¹¡ Scope120¹£ ins, 4wd 3/16, ran on 9
15Nov25 Aqu4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:43º» 2 Msw 85000 59 70-90 5 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¾£ 8½ 4¹¢ Franco M 119 *.76 A Little At First119¸¢ Copa de Plata119¡ Boss Henry119¡ 11w upper, belatedly 11
03Oct25 Baq8 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48¾¾ 1:13º^ 1:42¿¹ 2 Stk - PilgrimG2 - 200k 9-79 6 8¼¢ 9½¡ 10¾ 9» 4¹ Carmouche K 118 15.50 Bottas120«¬ Heeere's Johnny118¶ Let's Be Frank118¸ ins turns,4p1/4,imprvd 10
17Aug25 Sar6 fm h¸½ 1B¿^ :51¼¶ 1:16¼¸ 1:46^½ 2 Msw 100000 80-83 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶* Velazquez J R 119 6.50 Scope119¶ Teleport119¶¢ Honey's to Blame119» w2p, traded bumps, up,DQ2nd 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 23/30 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 61/74 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 25/35 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 25/76

6
12-1 Black

Struck Gold 48 (L)
Ch.c.3 Maximum Security - Unostrike by Macho Uno, ON
Blue, Purple Hoop on Sleeves, Purple Cap

69 Own: Gail Cox
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (147-22-22-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,771 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $7,771
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,771 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,890

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶¼ 1:14¾¿ 1:47º¾ 2 Msw 82358 73-69 1 2¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ Hernandez R M 118 L 4.50 Mad World118¸ Apeldoorn119¶¢ Gelato121¨μ rank,duel str,faded16 6
13Nov25 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :22¾º :46¹¸ 1:11½¿ 2 Msw 82174 67-69 3 4 5¹¡ 5¸ 6» 4º¢ Campos J L 118 L 18.25 Voodoo Doll121¨© Brachetto119¸ Flyonbye121¸¢ wbump st,evenly,minors 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.1b 40/59 8 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 1/1 27 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :51.2b 51/51 8 Nov 25 WOo 3F ft :37.4b 12/20

7
10-1Orange

Redemption Hour 41 (L)
B.c.3 Connect - Magsamelia by Mineshaft, KY
Red, Gold 'BRS' on Black Shield, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cuffs and Collar, Red Cap

51 Own: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm (Dr. Stephen I
Trn: Carlos A. David (70-24-7-7)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,675 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,400
10Jan26 GP8 ft 1B¶¼» :48¶¶ 1:13¹º 1:45¾½ 3 Msw 84000 45-54 4 8¼ 8¾ 6¾¡ 5¶¸ 4¶¿ Castellano J 122 bL 9.50 Thunderously122» Fancy Gentleman122º¢ Ace Jack Deuce122¿£ 4-5p far turn,improved 9
01Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22º¶ :45ºº 1:24¼¹ 2 Msw 120000 103-43 2 3 2¶ 5¹¡ 8¶º 7¶¿¢ Leparoux J R 119 24.93 Commandment119»¢ Tagermeen119¶¢ One Reward119¹¢ forwrd 3p,fade btw7/16 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 6/18 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 17/33 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50bg 27/76 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 11/86
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Struck Gold will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-4 GP-02/05/2026-8

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

9 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 5, 2025. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price
$8,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Salvattore Prince 78 (L)
B.h.5 Street Sense - Patricia's Ring by Malibu Moon, KY
Yellow, Green and Red Hoops, Green and Red Bars on Sleeves, Yellow, Green and Red Cap

83 $8,000 Own: Anthony Rogers and Rohan Crichton
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (37-8-5-5)

JOE BRAVO (58-7-5-9) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,990 Turf: 6 1 0 2 $35,947
2025: 10 1 0 2 $23,650 AllWeather:14 3 1 1 $93,340
Life: 21 4 1 3 $129,687 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $85,270

Track: 20 4 1 3 $123,477
17Jan26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 10000 75 66-84 4 11»£ 11»¢ 6º 5¶¡ 2¶ Bravo J 121 bfL 5.40 Rock the Stars121¶ Salvattore Prince121¶¢ Honesto121¡ wbump st, circled 5wd 12
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 76 64-82 7 9¾ 9½ 10¾ 10½ 7º¡ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 22.40 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ angld widest,mild bid 10
04Oct25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:42¹¹ 3g Clm 10000 77 83-86 9 7¾¡ 7¼£ 5¹¡ 6» 4º Bravo J 122 bfL 6.20 Light Fury124¡ Clear Destination122¹¢ Sunshine Frolic122¨μ 3-4w,mild bid,mssd 3rd 11
13Sep25 GP10 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:11»¹ 1:40¹½ 3g Clm 10000 95-87 1 6º¡ 6¹¢ 7º¡ 5» 3¹¡ Gutierrez R 122 bfL 33.80 Ticking122¶¡ Baytown Parfait117¸ Salvattore Prince122£ inside,closed for 3rd 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.2b 28/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 50/87 26 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.4b 8/9 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 16/19

2
4-1 White

Frank's Art 77 (L)
B.g.7 Point of Entry - Thatchit (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), NY
Orange, Black 'JO' on White Trimmed Orange, Black Sleeves, Black Cap

83 $8,000 Own: Jay Oringer
Trn: Steve Klesaris (32-3-5-13)

RAJIV MARAGH (106-10-13-25) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 2 $140,666
2025: 10 1 0 3 $19,172 AllWeather:12 3 0 4 $46,699
Life: 28 5 1 7 $189,465 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $13,800

Track: 4 1 0 1 $16,540
27Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»½ 1:10¼¾ 1:41¼½ 3g Clm 10000 76 70-89 9 7» 7º¢ 7º£ 5¸£ 3¨μ Maragh R 121 fL 6.50 Battle of Dover123«¬ Walter Me Lad121«¬ Frank's Art121¡ 2p1/4,fin well inside 10
05Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :46½º 1:10¾¸ 1:43¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 75 86-83 3 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9¾¡ 5»¡ 6¼ Maragh R 121 fL 26.00 Lost and Confused121£ Berlone121¸£ Two Beers by Ten121¡ 2wd, improved position 9
18Oct25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼½ :45¶½ 1:08½¹ 3g Str 50000cnd 72 9-86 9 8 9½£ 9¶¶ 9»£ 8» Marin S 123 fL 43.90 Live High Live Low123¡ Devil in Disguise123¶¢ Vinsanity123£ 5w upper, no impact 10
03Oct25 Med5 fm p¶½ 1B¾^ :47¼¾ 1:11¸^ 1:40¼¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 70-86 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 5¹¡ Silvera R 120 fL 15.50 Rigel124¶ Space Launch120¨μ Talklessworkmore120£ between, no rally 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 30/31 a22 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/15

3
20-1 Blue

Manhattan Boy 67Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Jess's Dream - Princess Dom by Canadian Frontier, FL
White, Black Circle with Green '5' and Red Slash Emblem, Same Multiple Emblems on Sleeves, Black Collar and Cuffs, White Cap

72 $8,000 Own: Cuvette Racing Corp. (Ed Mooney) and Alfred and Phyl
Trn: Kathy P. Mongeon (8-1-2-0)

JORGE RUIZ (140-15-11-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $22,370
2025: 2 1 0 0 $15,990 AllWeather:9 2 2 1 $54,380
Life: 17 3 3 1 $80,160 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $33,110

Track: 17 3 3 1 $80,160
17Jan26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 10000 74 76-45 7 5¶£ 6¸¢ 10¿ 12¶¼ 12¸»¡ Egan D 121 bL 12.10 Rock the Stars121¶ Salvattore Prince121¶¢ Honesto121¡wbump into 1st, 4wd 12
21Feb25 GP8 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :46º¶ 1:09½º 1:33¸¾ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x 82-80 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 6¾£ Ruiz J 120 bL 9.30 Themanupfront120¹¢ Jack Kerouac120¹¡ Awesome Beast120¡ bmp brk,3p,flatten 7
23Jan25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :49½¼ 1:13¸¹ 1:43¸¸ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 40-82 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1º 1¹£ Egan D 122 bL 2.40 Manhattan Boy122¹£ Las Olas122«¬ Sunshine Frolic122¶¡ 4p5/16,kck away ins1/8 7

Claimed by Cuvette Racing Corp., Bogdanoff, Alfred S. and Bogdanoff, Phyllis from Bless-ED Stables, Inc. for $12,500, Crichton Rohan G. - Trainer
22Dec24 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48½¶ 1:12¿^ 1:40¿^ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L-c 62-81 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Egan D 120 bL 2.40 Grand Tower120¶¢ Manhattan Boy120¨μ Forwardly123£ stalked rail, held 2nd 9

Claimed by Bless-ED Stables, Inc. from Vicente Stella Stables LLC for $12,500, Gonzalez Oscar M. - Trainer
Workout(s): a28 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/4 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 10/18 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.0bg 98/104 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 25/27

4
9-2 Yellow

American Farmer 68 (L)
B.h.9 Bluegrass Cat - Farmers Wife by Quiet American, CA
Orange, Black 'P' Pinwheel, Teal Sleeves, Black Diamond Seams, Teal Cap, Orange Emblem

82 $8,000 Own: Paterpop Racing LLC (Peter Castellanos)
Trn: Sam Wilensky (14-2-3-3)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 12 1 1 2 $67,566
2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 AllWeather:33 7 12 2 $328,635
Life: 51 8 14 6 $418,677 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $11,386

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 71 55-72 8 8 8¹£ 7º¢ 4º¡ 4¹¢ Egan D 123 L 14.30 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ wsqueezed brk,2p,mildly 9
24Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:10¿^ 1:39¿» 3g Clm 17500cnd 82 96-68 3 5¹¡ 4¶¢ 3¡ 7»¡ 7¶¹£ Perez E 123 L 5.50 Bulldoze120¶¢ Baytown Parfait123¶¢ Rashid120£ 3wd bid btw, empty 7
01Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :45½» 1:11º¸ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 32000 (32-28)-c 85-78 2 4» 4» 5¹¡ 5» 5¶¸ Kimura K 121 L 5.00 Bright Leaf121º¢ Leyas Candy121¶£ Low Expectations121£ 2w,3-4w into str,wknd 6

Claimed by Paterpop Racing from Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M. for $32,000, Sherman Steve M. - Trainer
07Jul24 Pln7 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :50¶¸ 1:14»^ 1:42º½ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x 56-102 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 3¸ 4£ 4¸¢ Chavez A 121 L *2.30 Passarando121¨© Tesoro121¶ Redline121¶¢ 5-6w 3/16,outfinished 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 14/38 19 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 14/19 6 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/19 a23 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :45.2b 1/22

5
3-1 Green

Roscoe Pine 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Tourist - Charlie's Legacy by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, Gold 'SR,' Gold 'SR' on Cap

73 $8,000 Own: Sultan Racing, LLC
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (31-7-3-5)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $26,030
2025: 13 3 1 1 $61,360 AllWeather:9 2 1 1 $39,140
Life: 15 3 1 1 $65,360 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,140

Track: 14 3 1 1 $61,760
24Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:10¿^ 1:39¿» 3g Clm 17500cnd 69 96-82 2 3¸ 3¶ 5¶£ 5º¡ 6»¡ Torres Y 115» bL 16.80 Bulldoze120¶¢ Baytown Parfait123¶¢ Rashid120£ 2wd, weakened 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 75 101-84 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Torres Y 115» bL 46.70 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© duel 3-2wd, held 2nd 9
28Nov25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :47¸¶ 1:18º¿ 3g Clm 6250 75 50-52 4 8 4¸¡ 6¹¡ 7½¡ 8¶¼ Figueroa H 118 bL 15.20 Etendre122¶£ Holy Stick120¹¢ Ace Ventura120¶£ chased,4w upper,wknd 9
16Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22»¸ :45½» 1:03¾º 3g Clm 8000cnd 76 58-78 3 8 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 5¶£ 3¶£ Figueroa H 120 bL 45.90 Hollywood Mayhem120¨μ Mister Iceman123¶¡ Roscoe Pine120¶¢ szd st,2-4w,gained 3rd 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 9/17 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 7/31 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49b 41/86 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 52/76

6
8-1 Black

Vladislav 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Creative Cause - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap

78 $8,000 Own: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (71-13-8-10)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (181-28-36-24) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 2 1 4 $64,495
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,640 AllWeather:14 3 2 2 $78,980
Life: 41 5 3 8 $153,015 Distance: 9 3 1 1 $65,070

Track: 37 4 3 6 $140,210
07Dec25 GP8 ft 1m :47½º 1:11¼^ 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 6250 80 49-65 2 3¸¡ 4¸£ 4» 4¶^ 4¶º¡ Morelos J E 121 L 5.00 Blue Slide Park121¼¢ Brother Brad121º£ Mr Scatter123¹¡ chase ins,2w1/4,weaknd 6
15Nov25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :46¼º 1:11¶¼ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 10000 79 107-78 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5¼¢ Morelos J E 122 L 10.20 Clear Destination122¡ Dixie Preach122¹ Sunshine Frolic122¸¢ ins-2w,gave way late 11
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 75 77-85 6 4º 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 5¸£ Morelos J E 122 L 7.20 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ 3-4w,4-5w,outkicked 10
07Mar25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47½¹ 1:10½» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 20000 83-87 3 6¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¼£ Jaramillo E 120 L 15.20 Rigel122£ Burnin Turf120£ Clear Destination122¡ 3-4wd, no rally 6
Workout(s): a23 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.1b 1/27 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 23/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 32/76

7
5-1 Orange

Full Nelson 74 (L)
B.g.5 Lord Nelson - Pretty Owl by Into Mischief, KY
Black, Gold Block Frame, Gold Cuffs on Sleeves, Gold Cap, Black Visor and Button

82 $8,000 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold), Joseph R. Hardoon
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (118-14-23-10)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (169-25-23-15) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 3 2 0 $138,390
2025: 6 0 1 0 $9,670 AllWeather:7 2 2 0 $51,580
Life: 20 5 4 0 $192,220 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $25,660

Track: 14 2 3 0 $82,410
11Dec25 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 86 69-77 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¸¢ 5¸ 7¼¢ Torres Y 118» L 9.30 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ chased rail, faded 8
28Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:13º» 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw1/6m 88 63-77 3 1¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ Vasquez M A 124 L 1.40 Ninja Star124¶ Full Nelson124¸¡ Honesto124¹ bid ins,outkck,2d best 6
24Oct25 GP5 fm pº» 1mº^ :45^¾ 1:08ºº 1:32»¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 88 106-81 9 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4½ 7¼¡ 8¶¸ Reyes L 124 L 6.80 Ironsides124¹ General Ledger124¡ Freedom Principle124¨© trck 2-3w,gave way 9
04Oct25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:34½¼ 3g SOC 35000/50000 88 58-84 8 6º¢ 7º 6¸¢ 9¾¢ 9¼¡ Torres Y 115» L 9.60 Kalik120¶ Act a Fool120¨μ Adios Cole122¡ 3-4w,6wd 3/16,weakened 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 37/47 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 32/71 31 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 11/35 21 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.0b 9/42

8
30-1 Pink

Bold N Breezy 68Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Gunnevera - Bold Embrace by Graeme Hall, FL
Red, Gold and Green Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

66 $8,000 Own: Move Horse, Inc. (Mark Passley)
Trn: Mark Passley (6-0-0-0)

CARLOS MARTINEZ (61-2-4-9) 116½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,280
2025: 12 2 0 1 $47,120 AllWeather:13 3 1 1 $67,510
Life: 16 3 1 1 $70,490 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $48,440

Track: 15 3 1 1 $68,490
17Jan26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 10000 70 68-61 8 9¹£ 10º£ 11¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶»¢ Martinez C 116½ bL 67.60 Rock the Stars121¶ Salvattore Prince121¶¢ Honesto121¡ no factor, 2wd 12
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 94-75 2 7¼£ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 4¼¡ 5¿¡ Gonzalez E 120 L 12.10 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ ins,4w1/4, flattened 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 72 91-44 9 4¸¡ 5¹¢ 8¾ 9¶¿ 9¸½¡ Jaramillo E 120 L 19.00 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© wchecked 3/8, 4wd 9
22Nov25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:12¾^ 1:42½^ 3g Clm 8000cnd 73 77-70 7 2¹ 2¹ 2¡ 1¶ 4£ Gonzalez E 120 L 4.60 Lookin for Roses124£ Fredericksburg117¨© Get Ready to Rock124¨© stalk,led late,caught 8
Workout(s): a11 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :35.1b 1/6 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4bg 30/43 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.0b 18/44 15 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 8/12

9
15-1 Aqua

Sunshine Frolic 76 (L)
Ch.g.6 California Chrome - Curlin's Frolic by Curlin, KY
Green, Pink Stars, Orange Stars, Pink Stars and Orange Stars on Sleeves, Green Cap

78 $8,000 Own: Daniel C. Hurtak
Trn: Owner (36-2-6-8)

EDGAR PEREZ (65-7-10-10) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $27,315
2025: 11 1 1 3 $28,100 AllWeather:15 2 1 3 $50,800
Life: 23 3 1 5 $80,715 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $4,360

Track: 18 3 1 3 $70,020
17Jan26 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11¼¶ 1:40^¿ 4g Clm 10000 75 80-80 3 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 6¹ 5¹¡ Ruiz J 121 bL 21.10 Rock the Stars121¶ Salvattore Prince121¶¢ Honesto121¡ chased 2-3wd, outkick 12
28Nov25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿» 1:13º» 1:41º¹ 3g Clm 12500nw1/6m 77 59-68 2 5¸ 6¶£ 6º¡ 6» 4¼¡ Perez E 124 bfL 8.20 Ninja Star124¶ Full Nelson124¸¡ Honesto124¹ 2p,btwn 1/2,no rally 6
15Nov25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :46¼º 1:11¶¼ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 10000 78 95-82 5 6º£ 7» 7º¢ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ Perez E 122 bfL 62.60 Clear Destination122¡ Dixie Preach122¹ Sunshine Frolic122¸¢ 2w-ins,bid,outkicked 11
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 80 75-77 2 5» 5¹¡ 6» 6º 10½£ Maragh R 122 bL 15.10 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ saved ground,weakened 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :52.2b 19/21 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 13/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: American Farmer will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 5,
2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will
be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Oasis Prince 75 (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Imprecation by First Defence, KY
Purple, Gold 'SIGMA,' Purple Chevrons on Gold Sleeves, Gold Cap

82 $17,500 Own: Sigma Property Investments, Inc.
Trn: Collin Maragh (9-1-1-2)

RAJIV MARAGH (106-10-13-25) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 3 $39,850
2025: 12 2 1 3 $61,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 4 $73,800 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $31,000

Track: 15 2 2 4 $73,800
28Dec25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45¸^ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-v 74 103-90 2 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4»¡ 4» 4» Maragh R 120 bL 6.30 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ rail, needed more 7
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 83 62-78 1 9¼¢ 9¼ 8¼¢ 6¹¢ 1¶£ Maragh R 120 bL 2.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ ins,angld1/8,drove clr 9
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 83 92-87 4 6¸£ 8º£ 7¹£ 5¹ 5¶¢ Maragh R 120 bL 13.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ angld 3w,gaining late 10
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 2/4 22 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 54/80

2
6-1 White

Hot N Lucky 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Flameaway - My Lady Luck by Hard Spun, KY
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

76 $16,000 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (145-24-25-23)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (235-35-40-39) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $48,930
2025: 3 0 1 0 $6,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 2 0 $51,250 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $47,480

Track: 8 2 2 0 $49,810
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 79 106-86 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2»£ Zayas E J 123 bL 14.90 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ rail, dug in for place 11
27Aug25 Cnl1 fm h»^ 5K¸» :22»» :45»¼ 1:03»¼ 3g Clm 16000cnd 90-72 1 1 3¶ 3¸¡ 5¸¢ 5º£ Husbands M J 122 L 3.20 Contemplation122¶¡ Street Rockin122¶¡ Borletti122¶¡ inside,needed bid 6
14Jun25 GP5 fm p¸º 1B¶^¶ :47¹^ 1:10¼¶ 1:40½^ 3g Clm 17500cnd 71-75 9 3¸ 3¸ 1¡ 2«¬ 5º£ Zayas E J 122 L 4.90 Ortus122¶¢ Victory Dash122¸¡ Benvolio122¶ vied past 1/8,weakened 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 29/58 24 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 10/41 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 20/68 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.2b 11/46

3
50-1 Blue

Fredericksburg 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Alienated by Gone West, KY
White, Blue Stars, Red Stripe on Sleeves, White Cap

68 $17,500 Own: Bersalu Farm Inc. (Bernardo Campos)
Trn: Bernardo Campos (8-0-0-0)

DAVID BORACO (6-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 16 2 2 2 $42,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $230
Life: 18 2 2 2 $43,030 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,460

Track: 18 2 2 2 $43,030
23Jan26 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48¼¿ 1:12¾¹ 1:44^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 71 49-62 5 9¼¢ 9½£ 9½£ 9¶^ 8¶¶¢ Rojas R 123 bL 29.60 Triumphant Road123¸£ Maktub123¶£ Internal Capital123£ ins far turn,no menace 9
27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1B¼^ :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3g Clm 12500cnd 73 96-74 4 6¼¡ 6» 6»¡ 6¶^ 6¶^¢ Torres Y 116» bfL 26.50 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ wbmpd st,2-3p,no respns 7
05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:12^¸ 1:41¿½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 71 68-76 7 9¾¡ 9¶^ 9¿¡ 8½¢ 5½¢ Martinez C 114½ bfL 59.10 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© failed to menace, 2wd 9

4
7-2 Yellow

Murabeh 78 (L)
B.c.4 Bernardini - Negligee by Northern Afleet, KY
Navy Blue, Gold Diamonds, Gold Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Collar and Cap

83 $17,500 Own: Team Adams Racing LLC
Trn: Jennifer P. Young (10-1-1-1)

LUCA PANICI (68-4-11-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 3 0 $56,630
2025: 8 2 3 1 $60,670 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 1 $61,070 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,800

Track: 9 2 3 1 $61,070
28Dec25 GP8 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :45¸^ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 77 121-98 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ Husbands M J 120 bL *1.40 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ 2wd, led late, caught 7

Claimed by Team Adams Racing LLC from Fortune Racing LLC (al Maktoum) for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 87 107-89 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨© Husbands M J 120 bL 3.90 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ pace,led late,nailed 10
26Jul25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼» 1:11º^ 1:40¿½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 97-70 4 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3½¢ Gutierrez R 120 bL 2.80 Piquant120¸ Oasis Prince118»¢ Murabeh120£ trck 2-3w,outkicked 7
Workout(s): a14 Dec 25 GPo 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 a30 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :35.2b 1/6 23 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :36.4b 3/7

5
4-1 Green

Risk Factor 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Volatile - Gal Factor by The Factor, KY
White, Black Peace Sign, White and Black Halved Sleeves, Black Cap

79 $17,500 Own: Philip DiCosmo
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (31-5-7-2)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (205-59-37-27) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,000 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,650
2025: 11 2 2 3 $52,808 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 3 $58,208 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $7,050

Track: 11 2 3 3 $57,180
08Jan26 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45^½ 1:03¸¸ 4g Clm 17500cnd 75 73-78 1 6 4¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¡* Zayas E J 121 bL 3.60 Sabian123¡ Nero Tulip123«¬ Risk Factor121¸£ wbmpd,alter course 1/8,PL2nd 9
04Dec25 GP5 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34^º 3g Clm 17500nw3/L-c 76 97-85 7 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 5º¡ 5¼¡ Torres Y 115» bL 14.50 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ 2-3wd, no closing bid 11

Claimed by DiCosmo Philip from Auricchio and Jacobson LLC for $17,500, David Carlos A. - Trainer
09Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¼ 1:11¸» 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 73 81-86 7 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Torres Y 115» bL 4.30 Risk Factor115¶£ Tigre124¡ Six Fortyfive124¸ stlk 2w,bid,held sway 7
Workout(s): a26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.0b 1/31 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.0b 5/82 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 18/89

6
10-1 Black

Steelin Bases 68 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Steelin Magnolias by City Place, KY
White, Red Belt, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

75 $17,500 Own: Hunsicker Equine Associates, LLC, Rocky Top Stable
Trn: Mark E. Casse (90-21-9-6)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (147-22-22-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 2 0 2 $34,680
2025: 8 2 0 3 $38,480 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $977
Life: 10 2 0 3 $40,617 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $18,410

Track: 8 2 0 3 $38,480
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 75 99-90 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Castellano J 120 bL 13.40 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ sent,inside,kept safe 11
28Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :49¹½ 1:12º» 1:42¹¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 62-74 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 8»¡ Zayas E J 120 bL *2.70 Rashid120¶¡ Messagefromtheking120£ Son of a Slew125¨μ trck inside,tired late 9
07Jun25 GP11 fm p¶^ 1mº» :46½¿ 1:10º¸ 1:35½» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 99-76 8 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3£ Zayas E J 119 bL 4.80 Sugar Buzz119¨μ Son of a Slew125¡ Steelin Bases119¶£ insd bid,brief lead1/4 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :50.3b 20/20 13 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 14/16 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.3bg 8/94 29 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :47.4b 3/11

7
5-1 Orange

Outta Money 80 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mr. Money - Lucy in the Sky by Caleb's Posse, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

79 $17,500 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (31-7-3-5)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (108-20-13-11) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $22,140
2025: 10 2 0 4 $46,720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 4 $47,750 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $22,140

Track: 11 2 0 4 $47,000
04Jan26 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:11^¹ 1:38»¸ 4g SOC 12500 - N 80 76-78 8 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 5¹£ 7¶^¡ Morelos J E 119 bL 34.00 Uncle John121º¢ Fly the W119¨© Ninja Star119¡ pressed3-2w,weakened 9
11Dec25 GP5 ft u 1B¼^ :48¼¸ 1:12½^ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 84 59-85 2 7» 7» 7º¢ 7¹ 3¶¢ Morelos J E 118 bL 12.00 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ ins, 6wd 3/16, rally 8
05Oct25 GP8 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46^¿ 1:09º½ 1:33¿º 3g Clm 25000cnd 82 101-90 4 3¹¡ 3º 3¶ 1¶¡ 1£ Morelos J E 120 bL 4.70 Outta Money120£ Corta Fuego120¹¢ Adios Buster120¨μ 3w,drifted late,held 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 12/18 21 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 9/12 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :52.1b 60/62 6 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 7/17

8
8-1 Pink

Baytown Parfait 86 (L)
Ch.g.5 Flameaway - Queenofthechannel by English Channel, KY
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

86 $17,500 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (13-3-2-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 0 1 $60,130
2025: 12 1 3 2 $35,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 3 6 $113,906 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $31,734

Track: 19 2 3 5 $73,830
24Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶^ 1:10¿^ 1:39¿» 3g Clm 17500cnd-c 87 99-88 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Maragh R 123 bL 1.90 Bulldoze120¶¢ Baytown Parfait123¶¢ Rashid120£ dueled inside winner 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Paterpop Racing LLC and 4RH Stable LLC for $17,500, Young Jennifer P. - Trainer
06Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :47^¼ 1:11º^ 1:42»¹ 3g SOC 12500/20000 85 103-91 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¹¡ 3¹¢ Maragh R 119 bL 24.80 Uncle John119¶ Longbranch Lou121¸¢ Baytown Parfait119£ stalked,bid3w,held 3rd 7
09Nov25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¿¸ :44º¾ 1:02º» 3g Clm 10000-c 87 75-79 7 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 4º 4»¡ Ocasio J 121 bL 4.00 High Limit Room118¹¡ Star of the Beast121¶¡ Selecto121¡ chase 2-3w,no kick 9

Claimed by Paterpop Racing LLC and 4RH Stable LLC from Pohl, Dennis and McKanas, Leon J. for $10,000, McKanas Leon J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.2bd 4/47 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.3b 58/61

9
10-1 Aqua

Adversary 75Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Girvin - Pippas Poppy by Soldat, FL
Navy Blue, Black Spiral, Black Spiral on Navy Blue Cap

71 $17,500 Own: Jason Gracia
Trn: Carlos A. David (70-24-7-7)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (181-28-36-24) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 9 1 3 1 $48,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 3 1 $67,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 2 3 1 $67,970
08Jan26 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21¹¸ :44º» :56¾¹ 4g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 70 57-73 5 7 7º£ 7» 6¹¢ 1£ Zayas E J 123 bL 2.20 Adversary123£ Messagefromtheking123¶£ Valiant Winter123¶ 3wd, 6wd 3/16, surged 7

Claimed by Gracia Jason from Starry Night Racing for $17,500, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
11Dec25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¿ :46^º 1:03½¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-c 71 49-75 2 6 6¹¡ 6º¡ 5» 2¸£ Zayas E J 120 bL 8.60 Maitre D120¸£ Adversary120¸¢ Coffee At K J's120¸ wbump st, rail, 5wd 1/4 6

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from Mensh Donald H. for $17,500, Plesa, Jr. Edward - Trainer
26Oct25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21ºº :44¶¾ :56¹¾ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 69 46-75 1 5 6» 6¼ 6¸¢ 2£ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.90 Hottakejake123£ Adversary120¨μ Aegon Targaryen120£ 2w,closed well late 6
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 6/7 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 55/97 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.3b 22/27 14 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 15/23

10
9-2 Purple

Flat Top Box 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Munnings - Devil's Beauty by Giant's Causeway, KY
Green, White and Red Sash, White Sleeves, Green Cap

80 $17,500 Own: Double Tall Racing Stables (Kevin A. Dole)
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (33-2-7-6)

DAVID EGAN (145-25-14-17) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 16 4 3 2 $104,020
2025: 10 3 1 0 $56,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,300
Life: 21 4 3 2 $116,120 Distance: 9 2 3 1 $66,010

Track: 17 4 3 1 $94,970
01Jan26 GP7 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :22º¶ :45»¾ 1:26º¼ 4g Str 25000nw1/x 72 61-81 1 8 7¼ 5¹ 4¹ 6» Egan D 121 bfL 17.80 Double Neat123¨© Two Beers by Ten121¶¢ Replevin123«¬ no menace inside 9
12Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿½ 1:13º¿ 1:40¾¸ 3g Clm 20000 46-72 8 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 7¶¶£ Reyes L 124 bfL 6.10 Spy Novel122» Belly of Jelly122¡ Ironsides117¡ stalk 4-2w,gave way 8
17Aug25 GP10 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¿¼ 1:10¶¿ 1:39½¼ 3g Clm 20000 15--- 5 8 -- -- -- -- Reyes L 124 bfL 8.30 Hot Blooded122» Samburu122¸ Spy Novel122¨μ wreared st,lost jockey 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 4/9 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 41/101 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 4/57 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.3b 15/104
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5)

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $33,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
December 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 5 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile
And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Wildwood Bye 66Ã (L)
B.m.7 Khozan - Wave Bye Bye by Congrats, FL
Green and Red Diagonal Quarters

77 $32,000 Own: William Stiritz
Trn: Scott Becker (33-3-5-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (87-5-8-8) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $9,260 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $19,690
Life: 28 8 5 4 $290,272 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,800
03Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:23¿½ 4gk Clm 20000 64 61-82 5 1 5º£ 5¸ 2¡ 2¨©* Quinonez A 119 fL 17.30 Gridlock120¨© Wildwood Bye119¶ Divine Romance118¶ wbid4p1/4,6p str,herded,PL1st 7
27May25 FP7 ft 6f¸^ :23½» :47¹¶ 1:12^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/6mx-N ---70 4 4 5º¡ 4¸¢ 5º 3¹¡ Wales T 124 fL 2.30 Sally's Suprise124¡ Commissioner Gulch124¹ Wildwood Bye124«¬woff slw, 5w, late gain 6
26Apr25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¹^ 1:12¾¶ 1:44½¹ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x 60-75 2 5¹¡ 7º£ 6¼ 5¼ 5¶^£ Cedillo A 117 fL 28.60 She Makes a Point118¨© She's Not a Joke121¨© Feeling Beachy120¾£ wstd'd 3/4,even 2p 9
11Apr25 OP2 ft 6f¾^ :23¹» :47»¹ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 35000cnd 49-74 7 4 2¶ 4¸ 5» 3º¢ Cedillo A 119 fL 11.80 Dance My Way119¡ Music Mistress118¹£ Wildwood Bye119¨μ forward3w,came back3rd 8
07Mar25 OP9 ft 1B¼^ :47^¼ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78-78 5 8¿£ 8½¢ 8¹¢ 9¶^ 9¶º Jara F 117 fL 50.70 Miss Hebrides124¡ Normandy Queen117¶£ Ba Dee Yah117¡ no threat 3w 9
14Dec24 OP9 mys 1m¼^ :47¾¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:38¿½ 3gk Stk - MistletoeB - 150k 67-70 3 6½ 6º¡ 6¹£ 5½ 5¶¸£ Arrieta F 124 f 25.40 Corningstone121º¢ Taxed124¸¢ Bow Draw124¶£ trailed, little impact 6
19Oct24 Fan8 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¾ :45¿^ 1:11¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 42-82 4 1 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4» 3¹£ Wales T 124 fL 4.10 Spanish Delight124«¬ Sharp Hero124¹£ Wildwood Bye124¨© 2-4wd turn,duel for 3d 10
25May24 Fan6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46¹¶ 1:12¼¶ 3gk Aoc 25000-N 65-87 3 5 4»¡ 4º 4¶ 1¡ Wales T 126 fL *.40 Wildwood Bye126¡ Arose for Lyla124¹£ Racetothefinish124¡ wstedy strt,5w str duel 6
27Apr24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :47»¹ 1:13^¹ 1:39¹¹ 4gk Stk - DigADimndB - 200k 70-84 1 9¾¢ 9½£ 9¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¼¢ Fuentes L A 122 f 45.20 Hoosier Philly118¹£ Absinthe117¡ Bluelightspecial122¸ patient,mvd out,mildly 9
12Apr24 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48½¾ 1:14¸¶ 1:45¸¹ 3gk Alw 140000nw1$/x 56-90 4 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¢ 1¡ 1¨μ Arrieta F 118 fL 11.10 Wildwood Bye118¨μ Flashy Lass123¸¡ Paris Style123£ 3w bid, held late 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 40/69 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 43/73 18 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 2/5 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82

2
8-1 White

Commissioner Gulch 67 (L)
Ch.m.6 Commissioner - Guiddy Gulch by Thunder Gulch, IL
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

71 $32,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (33-3-5-3)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (75-8-10-8) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,700 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 7 1 2 1 $46,885 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,200
Life: 24 7 5 7 $219,705 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $335

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,035
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 66 78-73 9 5 8¸¡ 6¶¢ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Quinonez A 119 L 11.10 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ 5-6p, bid5/16, ran on 9
13Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:39º½ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 68 42-62 6 5¹ 6¹¢ 6¾ 6¶º 7¸¸ Santos A 121 L 37.60 Eunomia120¶¢ U Lite Up My Life121¶^ Castagna121¹£ trck btw 2w,empty 7
28Sep25 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45½½ 1:11^¶ 3gklStk - JnElzbthB - 75k 69 21-67 5 5 6¿¡ 6½ 4¼¡ 4º¢ Bendezu A 119 6.90 Oeuvre126¸£ Cloey Attack119¨μ Too Much Tuesday119¶¢ rouse3w1/4,no punch 6
26Aug25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :23º¹ :47¹¸ 1:12»» 3gk Aoc 30000nw2$/9mx-N ---74 2 4 5¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¸ 2¸¡ Bendezu A 126 L *.80 Sally's Suprise126¸¡ Commissioner Gulch126¶¢ Mysweetannalyze124¸¢ off duel3w,willingly 6
14Aug25 Haw3 gd p¸^ 7K»¸ :24¹¿ :48½¿ 1:32»¹ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd 85-69 1 4 5º 7» 7º¢ 7¶^£ Bendezu A 122 fL 4.60 Journeyist122¸£ My Lady Slew122¨μ R Katiebug122¨μ 3-deep 1/2, outrun 7
26Jun25 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :21½½ :44¼º 1:10¿^ 3gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 75-80 6 5 3¹ 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Felix J E 122 L 4.00 Commissioner Gulch122¸£ Sally's Suprise122¡ Mary's Boon124» 3-deep off duel,4w,drv 6
27May25 FP7 ft 6f¸^ :23½» :47¹¶ 1:12^¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/6mx-N ---77 5 1 3¸ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¡ Bendezu A 124 L *1.90 Sally's Suprise124¡ Commissioner Gulch124¹ Wildwood Bye124«¬ drew even 4w, missed 6
22Apr25 FP7 ft 5K¸^ :22»¶ :45¿¼ 1:05¼¸ 3gk Aoc 30000nw1/3mx-N ---82 3 2 5º¢ 5¼ 5º¡ 3¹¡ Bendezu A 124 L 8.80 Sharp Hero124«¬ Purr Sea124¹¡ Commissioner Gulch124¸¢ swung 6-w,moved up 6
29Sep24 Haw4 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¶ :45º¼ 1:15^¿ 3gklStk - JnElzbthHB - 75k 55-89 2 4 4º 3¹ 3º 2¼ Bendezu A 117 L 12.70 Oeuvre129¼ Commissioner Gulch117¸£ Go Madi Go116¶¡ midpack,2w,bid3/8nm 5
17Aug24 Fan7 ft 1m¸^ :51^½ 1:15¾¾ 1:41¿¼ 3gk Aoc 10000cnd-N 39-73 3 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Wales T 126 L *.10 Commissioner Gulch126¸ Hot Dame124¸£ Style124¶» 2wide bid, clear, held 4
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 10/16 1 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 14/18 4 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/4 a19 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/8

3
3-1 Blue

Flowers for Me 74 (L)
Ch.m.5 West Coast - I Do Declare by Declaration of War, KY
Aqua, Aqua Hoops on Silver Sleeves

85 Own: Ad Hoc Stable, Inc.
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (86-16-15-13)

DANIEL CENTENO (103-13-14-12) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,700 Turf: 9 1 4 0 $116,020
2025: 6 0 2 0 $46,973 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 4 0 $163,031 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,710
09Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¼¹ 1:10¾½ 1:35º¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 69 73-90 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Centeno D 119 L 4.40 Dreaming of Abba119¶¢ Flowers for Me119£ Wrigleyville123¶ ins,cue1/4,caught late 8
20Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1B¼» :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 69 79-92 4 5º 5¼ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶£ Centeno D 121 L 3.60 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨μ trck 3w,4w1/16,mss shw 8
23Nov25 Aqu4 fm o¹¼ 1B¶¸^ :48¿¹ 1:13^º 1:43»¾ 3gk Stk - FrvrTgthrB - 150k 75 79-87 7 4º 3¸ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4¼¡ Castellano J 121 28.89 Oversubscribed121¡ Malleymoo121¹¢ Nice as Pie121¸£ btwn,bid3w1/4,falttend 7
19Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:12º¹ 1:36½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 73 92-87 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¶ Centeno D 123 L 3.30 Amie's Symphony126¶ Flowers for Me123«¬ Stop Watch123¸¢ ins, bid4p1/8, outkick 10
14Sep25 Baq4 fm p¿ 1N¾^ :48^¶ 1:13^¹ 1:48¼^ 3gk Stk - AtheniaL - 150k 10-91 6 7»¡ 7» 7º¡ 6¹ 6¹¡ Davis D 122 46.17 Whiskey Decision126¶¢ Edict124¡ Awesome Czech124£ saved grd, no headway 8
17Aug25 Sar3 fm p¸½ 5K»^ :22¼¸ :45¶¿ 1:02º¸ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 71-76 1 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Lezcano J 122 L 13.70 Obstreperous124»¢ Flowers for Me122¶£ Sol Hope122«¬ ins turn,3p3/16,clr2nd 5
23Jul25 Sar8 ft 6K¿» :22^¶ :45¸¸ 1:16¿¾ 3gk Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 68-57 5 9 7» 7½¡ 8¶» 8¸^ Lezcano J 122 L 45.25 All Class124»£ Caress124¨μ Princess Madison122¸¡ off beat slw,no impact 9
17Nov23 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48»½ 1:12¿¿ 1:37¶¾ 2 k Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 76-76 7 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Centeno D 119 *2.60 1091 Flowers for Me119¡ Shine On Moon119¡ My Starship112«¬ prompt outs foe,drvng 9
27Oct23 Baq6 fm p¸½ 1B¶»^ :49º¸ 1:13¿¸ 1:43¼» 2 k Stk - ChlseyFlwL - 135k 79-82 9 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6º 6»¢ Lezcano J 120 22.00 Living Magic122¶¢ Ozara120¶¡ Gold Lightning120¨μ 4w upper, no response 10
30Sep23 Lrl6 gd p»¸ 1B¹^ :51¸¼ 1:16¾¼ 1:47º» 2 k Stk - SelimaB - 150k 61-70 7 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 3¨μ 2¸¢ Centeno D 122 17.20 1125 Brocknardini122¸¢ Flowers for Me122¨μ Yatta122¶¢ 3wd,bid bw,drft in,gme 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 14/74 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 50/69 14 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :36b 2/10 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 10/43

4
9-2 Yellow

Junta 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - I Thee Wed by Hard Spun, KY
White, Orange and Burgundy "S" on Black Ball, Orange, Burgundy and Black Diamond Sleeves

74 Own: Jacob Spooner and David Menard
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (18-2-1-3)

SONNY LEON (181-30-17-27) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $335 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $53,075 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $30,000
Life: 7 2 1 1 $72,610 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,500

Track: 6 2 0 1 $42,610
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 74 93-59 5 4 2«¬ 4¶ 6¼ 7¶¹ Ferrer J C 118 L 2.50 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ dueled btw2p,yield3/16 9
14May25 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:11¹¾ 1:42½¸ 3 k Stk - HrsshoInHB - 150k 75-74 5 4¹¡ 4º 4º 2¸¡ 2º¡ Ramos J D 119 L 2.80 Running Away123º¡ Junta119¹£ Reining Flowers123£ wsted,angld inside3/16 5
12Apr25 Tam3 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :48»¾ 1:13º^ 1:41^º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 75-89 5 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1º£ Ferrer J C 118 L *.70 Junta118º£ It's Witchcraft118¹¡ Queen in the Deck118¼£ outsd,kick clr,handily 5
02Apr25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¼» :44¼º 1:22¾¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 102-74 2 7 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 2º 3¿£ Marin S 118 L *1.70 Andrea118¿¢ Obliging118¡ Junta118º¡ inside bid,caught 2nd 7
07Mar25 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22¸^ :44¿º 1:10»¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 57-68 2 8 5º¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5» Martinez W 120 L 2.50 Costa Amalfitana122¶ Vuela Paloma118¹¢ I'mwishingonastar118¨μ mild gain outside 8
08Feb25 Tam9 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47^¾ 1:11»º 1:38»¶ 3 k Stk - SuncoastL - 150k 84-69 5 3¶ 2¡ 2¸ 5¼£ 8¶»£ Martinez W 120 12.80 La Cara124¼¢ Her Laugh122¶¢ Deloraine120¶£ 4w1st,press3-2w,tired 8
24Dec24 Tam3 ft 7fº¼ :22º¾ :45¹½ 1:23¶^ 2 k Msw 53000 69-84 4 5 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Martinez W 119 7.60 Junta119¸ Cottage Garden119¹¢ Tickin Time Blonde119¹ got thru,drew off 7
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/37 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 23/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 27/27 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 28/44

5
2-1 Green

Pure Beauty 70Ã (L)
B.f.4 Malibu Moon - Madam Aamoura by Zensational, FL
Pink, Royal Blue Chevrons, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

75 Own: Lynne Hudson and Edward J. Hudson, Jr.
Trn: Claude R. McGaughey, III (9-0-3-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (156-40-27-25) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 7 2 0 1 $120,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 0 1 $120,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:12º¹ 1:36½¸ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 74 91-80 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6»¢ 7º£ Leon S 120 bL 12.20 Amie's Symphony126¶ Flowers for Me123«¬ Stop Watch123¸¢ 3-2p, btwn far, flatnd 10
01Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1Bº» :46¶^ 1:10¸¼ 1:42½½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 87-79 5 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¸£ 4»£ Lopez P 120 bL 5.60 Tipple122£ Central Avenue122¹ Navani124¸ vied2-3w,wknd lane 6
28Jun25 Mth9 ft 1m¼º :47¸¾ 1:12^¶ 1:38½¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-82 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Lopez P 117 bL 2.10 Pure Beauty117¶ It's Goodtobe Jose121¸¢ Gold Strategy117¨© vied early, re-bid 3w 5
05Jun25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» :47¶¿ 1:11¼^ 1:38¸½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77-67 5 8¼¡ 7º¢ 5º¡ 5¿¢ 4¶^£ Velazquez J R 120 bL 12.90 Velvet Vortex120¸¡ Table Flirt120¸ Limes Don't Lie120¼¢ wbump btw, squeezed st 9
05Apr25 Aqu9 ft 1N¾^ :48¹¼ 1:12¼¼ 1:50¼½ 3 k Stk - GazelleG3 - 200k 76-66 6 5¹ 5¹ 5»¢ 5¶^ 5¶¿ Marin S 118 b 10.10 Ballerina d'Oro118¨© Early On118»£ Deloraine120¶^¡ bmp st,5-2p1st,3-4p2nd 6
06Mar25 GP7 ft 1B¶¼» :47¼¶ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¾ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 64-81 7 6¸¡ 7¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º¢ 3º Davis D 120 bL 15.60 Anna's Promise120¶ Justinqueso120¹ Pure Beauty120¨© outside,3p,improved 7
12Jan25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:13¼^ 1:40^¸ 3 k Msw 94000 69-64 5 7º 5¸¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ Davis D 118 bL 14.60 Pure Beauty118¡ Raghba118¶¢ Madam Opus118º£ 3p,bid3/16,led1/8,held 8
01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» :22»^ :45¶º 1:23½¾ 2 k Msw 100000 75-35 9 2 7¹¡ 7¶¶ 8¸^ 6¸½¡ Lezcano J 119 33.75 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ 3w upper, tired 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.1b 10/18 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 33/69 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 45/86 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 6/21

6
5-2 Black

Princess Britni 72Ã (L)
B.m.6 Girvin - Bluesville by Bring the Heat, FL
Navy, White Star, Navy Stars on Gray Sleeves

74 Own: DiBello Racing, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (73-12-9-8)

JOSE C. FERRER (99-8-9-15) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $34,625 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $22,700
2025: 4 1 1 0 $45,580 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $44,500
Life: 9 2 4 1 $113,505 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $11,250

Track: 7 2 3 1 $106,275
02Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º¶ 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67 88-97 7 4 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Ferrer J C 118 L 3.10 Princess Britni118¸¡ Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Sister Supream118£ bid4p5/16, 6p str, clr 11
08Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» :22¶º :45¹¶ 1:10»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 72 82-52 1 8 4¶¡ 7º¡ 8¾ 8¶»¡ Ferrer J C 121 L 10.90 Militia118¸¡ Volatiled118¼¢ Foggy Note121¶¢ well placed,tired str 9
30Mar25 Tam9 gd p 1B»» :45¿½ 1:09¿¸ 1:41½¹ 3gklStk - DistafTrfB - 110k 126-72 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 8º£ 9¶¸£ Ferrer J C 124 31.50 Mohawk Trail124£ Lady Cha Cha124¨μ Dreaming of Abba124£ 5w5/8,ins turn,gve way 10
02Mar25 Tam7 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :46º¿ 1:11¼¾ 1:40¸¿ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 108-78 1 1¹ 1¹¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¼ Ferrer J C 118 L 1.90 U Lite Up My Life118¼ Princess Britni118¹£ Lady Lala118¸¡ pace, no match 5
19Jan25 Tam8 sys 7fº¼ :22½º :46¼½ 1:26¸¿ 4gk Msw 53000 85-70 3 4 4¶¡ 1¶ 1» 1¼¢ Ferrer J C 122 L *.50 Princess Britni122¼¢ Zeliha115¶¡ Mit Monkey122¸£ inside,romped stretch 8
29Dec24 Tam8 sysu 5f¼^ :22^¸ :45»º :58¶½ 3gk Msw 53000 65-63 3 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¸¢ Ferrer J C 124 L *1.00 Breezey Bella122¸¢ Princess Britni124¸¡ Soundtrack122¶£ chase,2p,kept on 8
26Jan24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¾¸ :47¼» 1:12¼¿ 1:38¹¹ 4gk Msw 53000 89-77 9 4¹ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¡ Castanon J L 123 L 4.30 Lady Thor123¡ Princess Britni123¶£ Warwoman123¸£ 3-4p,bid1/4,caught 9
23Dec23 Tam9 fm p 5fº^ :21¹¶ :44^½ :56¸¾ 3gk Msw 53000 94-75 9 2 2¡ 2¶ 4¹ 3¶£ Castanon J L 122 L *1.00 Sirius Light122«¬ Jordi's Dream115¶£ Princess Britni122¨μ stalk,3p,chase on 10
23Oct23 Ind5 gd p¸º 5f¹¹ :21¿» :45¹^ :57º½ 3gk Msw 34000 83-82 10 6 4£ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Prescott R A 122 L 13.40 Ocean Spirit122¶£ Princess Britni122¶£ Cavu122¼ vied2w,game,outfinish 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 58/82 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 12/44 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 14/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:33 p.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super
High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 5 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Lil Temptation 54 (L)
B.m.5 Enticed - Lil Bess by In Summation, KY
Blue, White Stripes, White Circled "Q", White Hoops on Sleeves

51 $8,000 Own: Adonai Quinones Stables, LLC
Trn: Raul Quinones (17-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (25-0-3-3) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $101
2025: 8 1 1 1 $12,256 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,584
Life: 16 2 1 1 $24,516 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $475

Track: 4 0 0 0 $700
28Jan26 Tam4 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46¹½ 1:05¸¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 54 34-44 9 6 6¹£ 6½ 9¿ 6¶¶¡ Mejias K A 111½ bfL 13.00 Heavenly Dancer118¸£ Go Go Star110¶£ Mean to Me118» outside,5p,no bid 9
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 54 61-46 1 9 8¹£ 8½ 10¶» 9¶º¢ Maldonado G 118 bfL 40.90 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£wrated ins-2p,no threat 12
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 53 63-59 4 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2¹ 5½¢ Maldonado G 120 bfL 23.30 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬ prsd pc,3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 70/82 13 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 25/45

2
30-1 White

Mizzen Millions 53 (O)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Mizzen Mast - Ratera by War Chant, PA
Yellow

57 $8,000 Own: Jodi Perkins
Trn: Ty J. Garrett (4-0-1-0)

DAVID DELGADO (3-1-2-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,402
2025: 4 0 0 1 $1,807 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,620
Life: 23 2 1 5 $29,387 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $7,899

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Jul25 Cby5 ft 7f»» :23¹¸ :46»» 1:26¹» 3gk Clm 7500cnd 58-57 3 3 5¹ 5»¡ 5¼ 3½¢ Mawing L 122 bL 27.50 Teardrop Tiara124¶¡ Gi Gis Map122»£ Mizzen Millions122¨μ 3p turn,5p lane,1paced 6
17May25 Srp3 ft 6Kº^ 1:20º¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L ---47 1 6 7¼¢ 6¹£ 5º¡ 4½¢ Hebert T J 123 L 4.90 Sussums Girl123º Abstract Lilly123¸ I Get Stormed123¶¢ ins-2w,by tired foes 7
03May25 Srp3 ft 6Kº^ 1:19»¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L ---59 5 7 6¹£ 4¹ 5º 5»£ Torres J L 123 L 8.90 Big Hopes123¸£ I Get Stormed123¨μ Midnight Susi123¶£ failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 5/20 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 6/35 10 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.1b 3/6 1 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 4/18

3
20-1 Blue

Special Affair 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Scratch N Claw by Tapit, KY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

52 $8,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (46-4-6-6)

MARVIN FERNANDEZ (16-0-3-1) 108¶^

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 19 1 2 3 $31,723
2025: 16 0 2 2 $19,941 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,393
Life: 39 2 4 7 $80,096 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 0 2 3 $16,163
23Jan26 Tam2 ft 1B»^ :47¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:45»¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 57 58-39 9 9¾¡ 6½¢ 6¹ 6¾¡ 7¶¾¡ Fernandez M 111¶ b̂fL 52.60 Chacarera122«¬ Bravo Kitten118¿¢ Unicycle118¹¢ 4p far turn, no close 9
04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 64-50 5 7¶º 6¶¹ 6¶^ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¢ Fernandez M 111¶ b̂fL 25.60 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£ wherded out 1st turn,4p 8
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 68 51-54 5 7¶¸ 7¶¼ 7¶» 6¶^ 6¶¼¡ Mejias K A 112¶ b̂fL 21.30 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ wsandwichd st,4w-ins1st 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/52 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1bg 71/77 12 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 10/20

4
3-1 Yellow

Padrino's Gold 62 (L)
B.f.4 Golden Lad - Frechette by El Padrino, MD
Blue and White Diamonds, Blue "WL" on Blue Circled White Ball

59 $8,000 Own: Wayne LaMarche
Trn: Michael V. Simone (63-13-9-12)

RICHARD MITCHELL (43-3-4-3) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,500 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 14 2 2 3 $39,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $500
Life: 15 2 3 3 $43,000 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,750

Track: 3 0 2 1 $8,750
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 54 69-69 5 11 6¸£ 4¹¡ 3» 2¹ Mitchell R 118 bfL 11.60 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ wbump st, 3-4p, ran on 12
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 52 59-60 9 8 3¶ 5º¡ 4» 3½ Mitchell R 118 bfL 4.10 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬ chase,svd gnd,outkickd 10
12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22»¾ :45»º 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 47 62-62 9 5 4¹ 3»¡ 3¼ 2¾¡ Mitchell R 118 bfL 36.00 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ track 2w,up place late 9

5
8-1 Green

Heavens Express 61 (L)
B.m.6 Constitution - Skye High by Posse, KY
Blue, White "AVILA", White Blocks on Sleeves

61 $8,000 Own: Luis A. Avila
Trn: Enrique Hernandez (46-4-6-6)

KLEINER A. MEJIAS (26-1-2-3) 111½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $875 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $3,035
2025: 13 1 1 3 $24,335 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 2 1 5 $61,150 Distance: 5 1 1 3 $19,700

Track: 12 1 1 3 $22,810
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 7-65 12 6 12¶¶ 11¶¸ 7¶^ 4» Mejias K A 113½ bfL 11.60 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ btwn4p5/16,improve str 12
27Dec25 Tam4 ft 7f»» :23¶º :46º¿ 1:25¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 58 ---64 3 6 10¶¹ 9¶¹ 5»¡ 2º£ Mejias K A 113½ bfL 14.90 Shoopthereitis120º£ Heavens Express113¸¢ Padrino's Gold118«¬ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 10
12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22»¾ :45»º 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 61 ---44 4 9 9¶» 9¶½ 9¶» 7¶¼¡ Maldonado G 120 bL 7.20 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ brsh st,lag,imprv late 9
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 6/11

6
2-1 Black

Answer the Call 62 (L)
Ch.m.5 Dialed In - Unethical by Into Mischief, KY
Black, White Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

70 $8,000 Own: Anthony Roblero
Trn: Bernardo G. Lopez (3-1-0-1)

MARCOS MENESES (103-7-13-10) 118

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,675 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $6,725
2025: 4 0 1 2 $9,985 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $10,373
Life: 17 2 4 3 $109,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,860
04Jan26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47¼¿ 1:13¹¸ 1:43¶º 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L-c 57 102-74 7 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¼ Marquez C 118 L 1.40 Queen Atlas118¼ Answer the Call118¼ Early Delivery118¸£ ins1/4,4p lane,kept on 8

Claimed by Roblero Anthony from Ritz III, William J. and Nahal, Henry J. for $8,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
05Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 64 81-58 1 5 4¶£ 5¹ 5» 4¾ Marquez C 121 bfL 4.50 Betsylicious121º¡ Glorious Lady121¸¡ Wildcat Minny119¶ bmps st,4p,6p upr,mild 7
18Oct25 Del8 fm p¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¸¾ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 61 90-79 10 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Mena R E 121 bL 11.10 My Ronda118¶¡ Bella Mama121«¬ Answer the Call121¨μ speed,kept on,outfnsh 10
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 26/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 2/80 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 22/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 27/77

7
10-1Orange

Bolt of Paradise 65Ã (L)
B.m.6 Bolt d'Oro - Paradise Alley by Flower Alley, FL
Light Gray

57 $8,000 Own: Pewter Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (14-1-2-1)

SONNY LEON (181-30-17-27) 118

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 19 2 3 2 $44,515
2025: 9 1 0 0 $16,895 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 3 2 $45,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 0 0 $3,045
28Jan26 Tam4 ft 5K»^ :22¾¶ :46¹½ 1:05¸¼ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 65 28-39 1 7 7º£ 7¿ 8¾¡ 9¶¹£ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 7.40 Heavenly Dancer118¸£ Go Go Star110¶£ Mean to Me118» off pace,2p,no bid 9
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 57-65 10 4 10º¡ 7¼ 4½ 5»¢ Rodriguez I O 118 brL 20.50 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ 3p1/4, 5p lane, mildly 12
16Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¸^ :45¶¸ 1:03º¹ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 66 49-61 1 6 6»¡ 6½¡ 5¼ 6¾ Marin S 123 bL 28.20 Breezey Bella123¹¡ Candy Buzz120¶¢ Gimme Some Luck120¸£ saved ground,no rally 6
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 16/37 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 35/84 17 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 10/32 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 3/78

8
8-1 Pink

Mishka 58 (L)
B.m.5 American Pharoah - Gold Dust Woman by Distorted Humor, KY
Red, Blue Hoops

64 $8,000 Own: David S. Romanik and Christopher Seale
Trn: Christopher Seale (13-1-0-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (81-6-10-6) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $13,830
2025: 11 2 0 2 $35,897 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $19,100
Life: 17 2 0 2 $53,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 0 0 2 $9,147
23Jan26 Tam2 ft 1B»^ :47¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:45»¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 57-49 3 4º 7½£ 9¿ 7¿ 4¶¸¡ Batista J A 118 fL 6.40 Chacarera122«¬ Bravo Kitten118¿¢ Unicycle118¹¢ 4-3p,1paced,pass tired 9
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 61 64-71 4 6¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶^ 5» 3»£ Maldonado G 121 fL 5.50 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ wbumped st,3wd,2wd-ins 7
28Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»» :49¸º 1:13¾^ 1:37¾º 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 65 45-69 5 7¹¢ 7¹£ 9º£ 10¾ 10¾¡ Batista J A 121 fL 30.60 Kindred Hearts121¶¢ True Myth121£ Classicals Finale120¶¡ trck 2-3w,no rally 10
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 10/32

9
7-2 Aqua

Unicycle 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unified - Keewatin Ice by Intidab, KY
Royal Blue, White Circled "MRL" Emblem, Black Sleeves

57 $8,000 Own: Mario Roberto Lopez
Trn: Owner (23-4-1-3)

SARA HESS (109-6-3-9) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,925 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $15,120
2025: 8 2 1 1 $30,345 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 10 2 1 2 $32,270 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,975

Track: 5 1 0 2 $13,970
23Jan26 Tam2 ft 1B»^ :47¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:45»¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 60 82-54 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¹ 3¿¢ Hess S 118 bL 6.80 Chacarera122«¬ Bravo Kitten118¿¢ Unicycle118¹¢ 2p,btwn3/16,held show 9
14Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾¶ :46¶¿ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 59 83-52 3 7 2¡ 3¹ 5¾ 7¶¶¡ Hess S 122 bL *2.20 Miss Classified118¹ Padrino's Gold118¨μ Megantheebattalion119¶£ prompted ins,yield str 12
17Dec25 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22»¹ :46¶º 1:25¶¾ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 59 89-72 11 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶£ Hess S 118 bL 3.20 Unicycle118¶£ Rancho Vista120¡ High Hearts118¹¢ 2w,clear 3/8,safely 12
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 35/37 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 27/44 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 2/57

10
20-1 Purple

Chilling Factor 60Ã (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 The Factor - Chilled Milk by Artie Schiller, FL
Light Blue, White Ball Sash

50 $8,000 Own: Andrew Dixon
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (16-0-2-0)

ANGEL MORALES (70-2-11-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $15,330
2025: 14 1 1 2 $24,477 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 27 2 2 3 $47,655 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 1 1 1 $19,725
19Dec25 Tam2 ft 1B»» :46¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:46^» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 64 69-37 2 4½¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸ 7¶¹ 7¸½ Morales A 121 31.90 Lizzie Baby118¡ Queen Atlas118»¢ Mishka121¶¡ inside, no menace 7
07Nov25 GP3 ft 1m :46¿¹ 1:12¿¿ 1:39¶¶ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 67 73-31 7 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¾¡ Ferrer J C 124 6.70 Sheshimaintenance120¼ Awesomely Wild124¹ Geaux Amy115¼ trck 3w,gave way 7
17Oct25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14¹º 1:42¼¸ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 67 37-65 5 3¸ 3¶ 5¸¡ 5» 4º£ Greenidge E 117½ 9.40 Three Run Bolt124¨© Fully Entitled124¨μ Dialithic124º¡ trckd 3w,flattened out 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 WM 3F ft :36.2b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mishka will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Bolt of Paradise will race with Bar Shoes On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
3-8) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,800. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since December 5 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).
Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Troops 76Ã (L)
B.g.4 Bahamian Squall - Super Trooper by Posse, FL
Turquoise, Black and Turquoise Halved Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: Equine Authority, Inc.
Trn: John G. Vinson (5-1-1-0)

PABLO MORALES (88-11-12-10) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 1 0 $45,452 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 0 $45,777 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 7 2 1 0 $41,907
03Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :21½¹ :44¸½ 1:10½¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 73 50-80 3 9 10¿¡ 8¶¶ 6½ 5¸¡ Morales P 122 fbL 40.20 Gianluca Be Lucky122¶ P Four121¡ Swaggish120¡ 4p, swung8p str, rally 12
05Dec25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22½º :44¾¼ 1:10¹» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 62 40-81 9 4 5¹¡ 3¸ 3¡ 1¸ Morales P 118 bL 4.10 Troops118¸ Acquisitive120£ Go Yoshida120¶ trck 5-4p,up 1/16,clrd 9
03Oct25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:12¹¶ 1:40¶¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 61 63-69 5 4¶ 3¹ 6¹¢ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¢ Morelos J E 120 bL 15.20 Dime Papi120¶ Eton124¹ The Great Oscar120¶£ well placed,weakened 9
19Sep25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45º¶ 1:03¶» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 60-72 2 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 5» 4º Torres Y 115» bL 3.80 Rusty Pistol123£ Hottakejake123¸ Cinco Harley123¶¢ btw 2-3w,needed more 6
03Aug25 GP5 ft 6f¸» :22¹» :45½» 1:11¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75-58 5 1 4¶ 5» 5½¡ 5¶¶ Gonzalez E 120 bL 14.90 Back Em Up120£ Neshume120¼¢ Endrick120¸£ close up 4-5w,gave way 6
05Jul25 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :45¶º 1:03»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 59-76 3 10 10» 10»¢ 5º 4¸¡ Reyes L 120 bL 41.30 Boundfortrouble113¡ Mackor125£ Sneaky Sneaky120¶¢ inside,willingly late 10
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/49 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 23/74 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/84 18 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 22/27

2
7-2 White

Sebastianthe First 74 (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Hot Spark by Scat Daddy, NY
Blue, Yellow Stars

72 $25,000 Own: Carole Star Stables
Trn: Jose H. Delgado (26-5-4-3)

SAMY CAMACHO (156-40-27-25) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 0 2 3 $52,254
2025: 11 2 0 2 $56,579 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $26,400
Life: 21 2 2 3 $100,572 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $11,358

Track: 9 1 1 2 $29,058
31Dec25 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22½¹ :46»^ 1:25^^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 72 52-73 8 2 7º¢ 4¸¢ 1¶ 1¹ Camacho S 120 L *1.20 Sebastianthe First120¹ Steam Powered118¹¡ My Satisfaction118¸ 3-2p,bid5/16,led6p3/16 9
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 78 78-66 9 6¿ 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5» 6¶^£ Santos A 121 L 15.00 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ gain 3w,flattened out 10
09Nov25 Aqu9 gd o 1B¸» :48^½ 1:12½¶ 1:43¾¹ 3g Clm 35000nw2/L 78 87-72 2 7¼ 9¼£ 9»¢ 8¼¢ 8¾£ Panaijo J 123 L 45.05 Hamilton's Way123£ Royal Browne123¨μ I Can See That123£ 8w upper, no response 12
05Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¸¼ 1:10^¸ 1:36º» 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 78 ---75 2 6º¡ 6» 5¸ 4º 4¼¢ Maragh R R 124 L 28.45 Chief Liam118¸¢ Undisputed120£ Toga Dan120¹¢ wbobbled, bumped st 7
12Sep25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 1B¿» :48¶¾ 1:12^¼ 1:40¼½ 3g lAlw 81000nw1$/x 9-83 4 5º¡ 4º 4º 6½¢ 7¿¢ Maragh R R 122 L 90.39 Sounds Like a Plan119¨μ El de Larry124»¡ Amplitude122¶ tracked ins, weakened 9
13Jul25 Sar7 ft u 1m¸» :48^» 1:12¼¸ 1:38¹» 3g lAlw 95000nw1$/x 62-74 5 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4º 3¶¡ 4º¢ Castellano J 125 L 32.00 Just Licorice118¸¡ Van Vollenhoven125¶¡ Refuah125¨μwstumbled, bumped st 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 60/73 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 73/80 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 39/52

3
8-1 Blue

Metaphor 71 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Distracting by Distorted Humor, KY
Forest Green, Black Horse Head and "HSF", Green Hoops on Black Sleeves

73 $25,000 Own: Highfield Investment Group, Inc. and Dialed In Racing
Trn: Craig R. Smith (10-1-1-2)

CIPRIANO GIL (128-21-20-20) 118

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,369 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $25,909 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 2 1 1 $28,278 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,326

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,516
07Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 73 98-72 4 3 1«¬ 3¡ 3¡ 3¹¡ Gonzalez C 111½ bfL 3.30 Arrogancy118¡ Alarik118¹ Metaphor111¶ duel3-2p,btw turn,fade 5
17Dec25 Tam1 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :45¶¸ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 72 67-79 7 3 5» 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Gil C 121 bfL 7.00 Just Relax118¶ Metaphor121£ God With Us110£ stalked 4-5p, ran on 7
10Oct25 Ctd6 ft 6K¶^^ :21º¿ :44»» 1:17½¸ 3g Aoc 17500nw3/L-N 67 77-67 7 7 5º£ 6¿¡ 7¼¢ 7¿¡ Hughes R 125 bfL 11.15 Bringer of Rain125£ Sir Bregovic125¶¡ Barak125¶¡ wawkwardly,outrun 7
12Sep25 Ctm5 ft 7f¹^ :23¸¿ :46¸¶ 1:23»» 3g Alw 21500nw2/L 63-81 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¨μ Hughes R 125 bfL 2.50 Metaphor125¨μ Bobby Dazzler123¶ Concrete Cowboy122½¢ pressed,held 5
29Aug25 Ctm6 ft 6fº» :21½» :45¶¸ 1:10»¸ 3g Msw 20365 92-69 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Hughes R 125 bf 2.80 Metaphor125¹ River Seven120¶ Primal Spark Force124» earlyspd,duel,drw clr 7
11Jul25 Ctm6 ft 6fº» :21¼¼ :44º^ 1:10¼º 3g Msw 20505 57-58 6 5 6» 5»£ 6¹ 6»£ Hughes R 125 b 4.30 Demand121¨μ Smooth Sicario123«¬ Moon Mullins125¡ fan3w,rallied,faded 8
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 36/82 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.3b 8/16 13 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/52 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82

4
6-1 Yellow

Develop Product 70 (L)
B.g.4 City of Light - Thatcher by Giant's Causeway, KY
White, Navy "RB" Emblem, White "RB" on Navy Sleeves

68 $25,000 Own: Ralph N. Baez
Trn: Owner (24-4-2-2)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (69-6-5-8) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,357 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,920
2025: 8 1 0 1 $22,345 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $33,702 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $11,532
14Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22»» :45¾¶ 1:10¾¿ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 67 42-88 6 9 9¼¢ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Marin S 119 bL 7.80 Develop Product119¹£ Messi the Great119¶¡ Double Echo119¡wbmp btwn st,4-5p,clear 9
20Dec25 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶^ 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 63 82-60 10 5¸¢ 4¶ 1«¬ 5¹¡ 5¶¶ Marin S 118 bL *1.40 Zee Fire121£ Theo's Thunder118º¢ Yemrehanakristos118¹¢ 4pbtw,bid 2wbtw,faded 12

Claimed by Baez Ralph N. from Champion Equine LLC for $8,000, Braddy J. David - Trainer
09Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¼ 1:11¸» 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 71 59-65 5 6½ 7¼¡ 7½¡ 6½ 6¶¸£ Zayas E J 120 bL 18.80 Risk Factor115¶£ Tigre124¡ Six Fortyfive124¸ settled,no factor 7
29Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 1:37¿» 3g Mcl 12500 65-73 6 5½¡ 4¼ 2«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Arrieta F 118 bL 3.70 Develop Product118¹¢ Pyromania118º¢ Home Invasion118¹wstmbld,4w trn,drew clr 8
08Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» :46¸¼ 1:10½» 1:37¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 72-70 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 5¹£ Centeno D 118 bL 10.10 Track Ranger118¡ Set About118¨© Edelweiss119¸£ bmp st,vied3w,4w1/4,wk 8
11Jul25 Cnl9 fm o¾^ 1B¶»^ :46¿º 1:11^» 1:43^¸ 3g Mcl 16000 76-28 12 8¿¡ 8¿ 9¿¡ 12¸½ 11¹º Villalobos I 118 bL 15.50 Ky Thirty Won124¸ White Blue113¶£ Gladstone124¼¡ step slw,3-4w,wknd 12
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03b 13/17 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 22/29 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 12/14

5
6-1 Green

King Gerald 50 (L)
B.c.4 Instagrand - Queen Laila by The Factor, KY
Red, Gray Diamond Emblem, Red and Gray Diamonds on Sleeves

72 $25,000 Own: DiBello Racing, LLC and GSK Holdings, LLC
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (73-12-9-8)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $19,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 0 0 $19,530
03Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :21½¹ :44¸½ 1:10½¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 55 85-66 11 3 4º¢ 5¿ 7½¡ 9¾£ Ferrer J C 118 bL 5.00 Gianluca Be Lucky122¶ P Four121¡ Swaggish120¡ stalk 4-5p, yield lane 12
26Apr25 Tam6 ft 6Kº¼ :22¿¼ :46¶º 1:16^¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N ----- 5 6 -- -- -- -- Ferrer J C 122 bfL 3.90 Here Comes Francis122»¢ Shadow Factor122¾¢ Simo118¶¶£ wdwelt,pull up,walk off 6
30Mar25 Tam3 ft 6fº¼ :21»½ :44»¾ 1:10¼¶ 3 Msw 53000 101-77 5 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bL 2.90 King Gerald120¹ Currency Adios120¹¢ Pico Plat120¶ stalked,bid2-3w,drvng 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 7/73 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 29/80 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/29 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01bg 5/33

6
12-1 Black

Twelve Treasures 67 (L)
Ch.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Valencia by Tapit, KY
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (24-5-5-1)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (47-7-7-4) 111½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $17,930
2025: 9 1 0 1 $18,430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 1 $28,930 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 2 0 1 $27,750
16Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48ºº 1:12¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 65 72-79 7 3¨μ 1¶ 1» 1½ 1½£ Camacho S 119 bL *1.70 Twelve Treasures119½£ Son of a Slew119¡ Strengthnguidance119¸¡ wbump st,vied4p,driving 8
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 64 93-71 8 7¼¡ 6»¡ 9º¡ 10¾¢ 8¶¸¡ Worrie A S 118 bL 22.60 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ 4-6w, no rally 10
05Dec25 GP10 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :48^º 1:10¿¾ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 74 71-72 7 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 9¼£ 9¼ 7¹£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 19.90 Oasis Prince120¶£ Peppermint Man120¨μ Giuro123¨μ 4w1st,outside pursuit 9
04Oct25 Del3 fm p 1m¾^ :46¼¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¹¼ 3g SOC 25000/35000 73 79-77 4 11¾¢ 12¿ 11¼¡ 8¼¡ 8½£ Gomez K 118 L 21.70 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨©wlast early, tk up 5/16 12
14Jun25 Del4 fm p 1B¾^ :47¿º 1:13¸» 1:43»¿ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 64-78 8 9¾£ 9¿ 6¹¢ 9» 9» Rodriguez J 120 L 53.20 Light Mood120¨μ Twain120«¬ Antisocial120¶¢ wbmpst, faded str 10
17May25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¾¾ 1:15¶¾ 1:44º¶ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 39-62 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¶¶¢ Cedeno C 120 bL 4.00 Roll On Jesse120¶¢ Hey Big Un120£ Where's My Chew120¨μ wbump st,2path,wknd str 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 3/82 3 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 3/12 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/61 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 8/43

7
8-1 Orange

R N R Audible 68 (L)
Ch.g.4 Audible - Alluring Squall by Bernardini, KY
Red, Red "P" on White Diamond

73 $25,000 Own: Tim P. Padilla, Courtney Padilla and Mike Hellendrung
Trn: Tim P. Padilla (40-2-3-3)

ALONSO QUINONEZ (87-5-8-8) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $975
2025: 6 1 1 0 $21,450 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 1 $52,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 0 $8,950
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 71 55-83 5 8 8¿¡ 7¿¡ 5¼ 2»¡ Quinonez A 119 L 5.60 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ rallied btwn,clear 2nd 8
28Jun25 Cby7 fm p 1m½» :48»º 1:12»¸ 1:36¼¶ 3 Stk - CBYDerbyB - 50k 58-69 6 3¸¡ 3¹ 4º 4½ 7¶¹ Quinonez A 118 37.20 Sushi Man117¿¢ Homie118¨μ Innately Good117¶ track 3w, weakened, 8
08Jun25 Cby1 ft 5Kº^ :21¿^ :45¿¹ 1:05½» 3g Alw 23500cnd 72-77 3 3 5¸ 4¸¢ 3¨μ 1¸ Quinonez A 119 fL *1.00 R N R Audible119¸ Gun Show124¡ Big Kitty119¶¡ 5w bid, clear late 6
26Feb25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¼ 1:12¿¸ 1:40^¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 62-72 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 5¿£ Quinonez A 119 L 20.00 Statesman122¶¢ Lastabitlonger122¼£ Truly Legit118¶ brk out,bmpd,2p,weaknd 6
17Jan25 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47¼¾ 1:12¼º 1:39¹¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 58-72 3 4º¡ 4»¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¢ Quinonez A 120 L 53.70 Vassimo122¸£ Lastabitlonger122¶¡ Classic of Course118¼ inside,3w upr,weakened 6
04Jan25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :46»¶ 1:10½¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 82-69 9 7º¡ 7½¢ 7¼¢ 7¹ 6¾¡ Quinonez A 120 L 23.60 Enterdadragon118¸¢ Lordly118» Epitaph118£ off duel,angle,empty 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 31/69 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 46/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 50/73 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 16/59

8
5-2 Pink

Cyberbeast 62 (L)
Ch.g.4 Global Campaign - Quotation by Congrats, KY
Green, Brazilian Flag Emblem

64 $25,000 Own: Gisele Dias and Juan Arriagada
Trn: Juan Arriagada (64-19-14-5)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (89-8-16-8) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $325 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 2 $21,361 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,660
Life: 10 1 0 2 $22,379 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $849

Track: 3 1 0 0 $11,035
14Jan26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48^¸ 1:12¾^ 1:40¸¼ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 64 81-69 7 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4»¡ 5¶»¡ Rodriguez R 112½ bL 5.80 Break Out119¸¢ Capitan Danny120¶¡ The Best Distance119¿£ 2p-ins,cue5/16,gaveway 7
31Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22¼» :45½¾ 1:11^¹ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 56 69-87 4 4 4¸ 1¶ 1½ 1¶¾¢ Rodriguez R 115½ bL *2.10 Cyberbeast115¶¾¢ Fly Commander122¶ Party On Rufus122¨μ 3-4p, bid3/8,kick away 11
28Nov25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸» :48¸¶ 1:13¹¶ 1:42½¸ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8)-c 56 81-61 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼¡ Marin S 121 bL *.70 King Reigert119º¡ Gap to Gap121¶ Take Your Medicine121¶ pace,weakened late 7

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Sacco Gregory D. for $10,000, Sacco Gregory D. - Trainer
20Oct25 FL7 sy 1B»º :48¸¹ 1:13¿½ 1:49¾¸ 3g Msw 32600 50 69-48 6 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ Worrie A S 121 bL 4.09 Yoheda Money Maker121¡ Ark Royal121¸¡ Cyberbeast121¼£ 4-w 2nd, weakened late 8
28Sep25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¹» 1:10¼º 1:37¿» 3g Mcl 20000 45 ---61 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¹ 3½ Elliott C 120 bL 15.19 Nantz120¹ Down the Line120º Cyberbeast120¶£ bmp brk,ins turn,wknd 6
01Sep25 Sar5 ft 1m¸½ :47½^ 1:12½º 1:38¾¸ 3g Mcl 20000 50--- 2 7¼¢ 7½£ 7½ 8¸¶ 8»»¢ Saez L 120 L 15.50 Cocktailsnkringle120¡ Kavanaugh120»¢ No Merlot120«¬ shied out st, weakened 9
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/44 12 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
4-8) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 121 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000
(Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And
Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and
Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Come a Waltzing 46 (L)
B.f.4 Always Dreaming - Waltzing Matilda (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), KY
Blue, Pink Cross Sash, Gray Sleeves

57 $16,000 Own: William Du Pont, III
Trn: Chad J. Stewart (11-2-1-1)

SAMY CAMACHO (156-40-27-25) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2025: 3 0 0 0 $600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $600
16Apr25 Tam7 fm p 1B¸^» :48¾¼ 1:13¾º 1:45^¹ 3 k Mcl 16000 60-64 4 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¼ Batista J A 120 L 4.10 Centeya120¡ Dorotea Dream120¨μ Thunder Princess120¡ btwn1st,2p,swung4w 8
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Huf 4F ft :54.4b 3/3 14 Jan 26 Huf 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/4 10 Jan 26 Huf 5F ft 1:05.3bg 2/4 2 Jan 26 Huf 4F ft :54.4b 1/1

2
30-1 White

Deb's Sea Breeze 50Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 First Dude - Giselle Ma Belle by Indian Ocean, FL
Blue, Blue "CK" on White Ball

42 $16,000 Own: Carol Kemp
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (12-1-0-1)

MARCOS MENESES (103-7-13-10) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $5,090 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 5 0 0 1 $4,810
17Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22^¸ :45¹» 1:11¼^ 4gk Mcl 16000 51 85-44 6 2 3¸ 3¸ 3º¡ 4¶¸¢ Casique U 122 bL 11.90 Stylet122¶¶¢ Love That Gal122¡ Doily122¡ stalk 4p, cue5/16, wkn 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Que 4F sl :50b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Que 4F gd :50.2b 4/5

3
6-1 Blue

Promaja 53 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Sky Mesa - Queen Ofthe Empire by Empire Maker, ON
Blue, Red Rose, White Sleeves

55 $16,000 Own: Gail M. Rose and Earl A. Rose
Trn: Maria Bowersock (24-3-3-5)

JESUS L. CASTANON (57-3-3-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $8,240
2025: 6 0 1 2 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $660
Life: 9 0 1 2 $13,800 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,040

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,530
16Jan26 Tam9 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13½½ 1:39¾» 4gk Mcl 16000 52 53-67 8 8¼£ 8¶¶ 5¼ 4£ 4¶¢ Castanon J L 121 fL 9.40 Moonscape121¡ D'argento Bolt121£ Sugar Magnolia121«¬ 4p,fan7p lane,stay on 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 5/82 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 71/82 23 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 5/30

4
20-1 Yellow

Curlina Star 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tale of Verve - Distinctive Curlin by Curlin, KY
Orange, Green Yoke, Orange and Green Halved Sleeves

57 $16,000 Own: Antonio Cordero Stud
Trn: Eniel Cordero (6-0-0-1)

JOSE A. BATISTA (81-6-10-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $4,120
2025: 7 0 1 1 $6,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $6,530 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,670

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,110
28Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1N¸º^ :47¸¿ 1:12»º 1:50½¹ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 57 92-55 9 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶ 6¼¡ 7¾£ Ferrer J C 123 bL 20.40 Jersey Joyce121¹ Katarzyna123¨© Elektra King123¡ chase,2-3p,faded 9
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd 1:01.1b 1/1 7 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :49b 2/3 15 Nov 25 Njf 5F gd :61.4b 1/2

5
30-1 Green

Devilsgoldenfiddle 42 (L)
Ch.f.4 Daredevil - Southern Chick by Super Saver, KY
Black, Black "MPE" on Yellow Diamond

44 $16,000 Own: Arnaldo Monge
Trn: Alexis Cordero-Lopez (5-0-0-1)

JOSE A. LEON (19-1-0-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,438 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,648 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
25Jan26 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22¹¾ :45^» 1:17¸¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39 71-32 6 5 6º¢ 5½ 5¶¸ 5¸¶¡ Batista J A 122 L 13.30 Dame Gina Marie122¹ Magala122½ Con Cautela122¿ 4p, no factor 7
Workout(s): a17 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :48.1b 1/5 2 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :49.1b 2/6 19 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :49b 1/1

6
30-1 Black

Stormey Monday 40
Gr/ro.m.5 Cross Traffic - Island Breeze by Stormy Atlantic, FL
Red, Red and Black Blocked Sash, Black Sleeves

42 $16,000 Own: Big Shot Stable, LLC
Trn: Leslielyn N. Hardesty (6-0-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (99-8-9-15) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $4,980 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $380

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
16Jan26 Tam9 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13½½ 1:39¾» 4gk Mcl 16000 38 45-43 9 9¿£ 9¶º 10¶º 10¶¶ 9¶»£ Maldonado G 121 bf 36.40 Moonscape121¡ D'argento Bolt121£ Sugar Magnolia121«¬ wbump st, 2p, no threat 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.2b 5/5 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 55/59 9 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 2/2 29 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:04.4bg 24/24

7
30-1Orange

Gambi 44 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Unified - Flatter Me More by Flatter, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (26-1-1-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (59-4-5-7) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,910 Turf: 14 0 1 2 $6,961
2025: 12 0 1 1 $5,330 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,611
Life: 33 0 3 5 $22,533 Distance: 15 0 0 3 $8,013

Track: 7 0 0 1 $2,815
14Jan26 Tam1 fm p 1m¶^^ :48º¸ 1:13^^ 1:36¾¿ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 47 53-46 4 2«¬ 1¡ 3¶ 7½ 7¶¹¢ Spanabel S 123 bL 77.00 Caravaggio's Song123¶ New Issue123¶¡ Go K J Go123¶£ wbump st, 2p, yield1/4 7
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 1/2 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82

8
Even Pink

Magica 64 (L)
Ch.f.4 Good Magic - Florida Fuego by Kantharos, KY
Black, Light Blue Sash, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

75 $16,000 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners
Trn: H. Graham Motion (15-0-1-1)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (75-8-10-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $30,050
2025: 5 0 2 0 $30,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 0 $30,050 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $15,200

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48º¶ 1:13º¿ 1:36¿½ 3gk Msw 60000 69 73-76 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 5¾¡ Hernandez J J 122 L 5.10 My Perfect Wve122«¬ Bint Al Dandy125¡ Pura Vida Princesa122½¢wpulled,2w-ins,weakened 5
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 17/24 4 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :51bd 33/41 24 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4b 19/26 17 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :42.2bd 5/5

9
3-1 Aqua

D'argento Bolt 64 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Winning Doe by Running Stag, KY
Black, Turquoise Circled "EP", Turquoise Stars on Sleeves

64 $16,000 Own: Echo Papa Racing Corp. and Yutaka Enterprises Corp
Trn: Gerard Ochoa (46-6-8-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (128-21-20-20) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 6 0 4 0 $18,770
2025: 10 0 3 1 $19,193 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 4 1 $25,618 Distance: 6 0 3 0 $15,139

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
16Jan26 Tam9 gd p 1m¾^ :48¶¹ 1:13½½ 1:39¾» 4gk Mcl 16000 64 60-68 10 4¹¡ 4¿¡ 4» 2«¬ 2¡ Gil C 121 L 4.70 Moonscape121¡ D'argento Bolt121£ Sugar Magnolia121«¬wbump st,3p1/4,6p upper 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Gls 4F ft :50.1b 1/1

10
10-1 Purple

Dear Scarlett 55 (L)
Ch.m.6 Mendelssohn - Butternut Bloomers by Curlin, KY
Lilac, Green Chevrons, Green Stars on Sleeves

56 $16,000 Own: Paula Taube
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (1-0-0-1)

CHRIS LANDEROS (40-4-1-7) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 0 $8,463
2025: 7 0 0 0 $7,954 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 0 0 0 $8,693 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,105

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿º :45¶¾ :57»^ 3gk Mcl 12500 68 46-41 1 5 3¸¡ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6¾¢ Zayas E J 124 bfL 5.90 Mithril122£ Ballycurrin122¸ Vanessa's Wish114¶¢ rail,slight steady5/16 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.3b 74/75 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 18/47 16 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4b 27/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.4bd 33/52

11
10-1

AE

Grey
Yammy Yammy Bella 48 (L)
B.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Great Morning (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

56 $16,000 Own: Elmer Gonzalez
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (20-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (109-6-3-9) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $11,097
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,953 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $6,000
Life: 21 0 1 1 $25,610 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $5,613

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,470
14Jan26 Tam1 fm p 1m¶^^ :48º¸ 1:13^^ 1:36¾¿ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 48-57 3 4¶£ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4º 6¼£ Hess S 123 bL 23.40 Caravaggio's Song123¶ New Issue123¶¡ Go K J Go123¶£wbump st, 2-4p, weaken 7
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :52.2b 23/26

12
15-1

AE

Lime
Saras Shining Star 45
B.f.4 Astrology - Sara Smile Awhile by Itsmyluckyday, IN
Royal Blue, Green Yoke and Shamrock, Green Hoop on Sleeves

55 $16,000 Own: Ann M. Powers
Trn: Sean Duffy (1-0-0-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (69-6-5-8) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,210
2025: 3 0 2 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,700
Life: 4 0 2 0 $4,010 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $3,700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
03Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¸» :48»¶ 1:12½½ 1:44¼¾ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 37 65-62 9 3¡ 2¸ 4¸ 5¹ 5¼£ Martinez G A 123 58.40 French Mistress123¹ Jersey Joyce121¹¢ Addagirl Addie123¨© up close2p-ins,fade1/8 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Glp 5F ft 1:03b 1/1 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :52.4b 15/15

13
15-1

AE

Brown
British Empress 61 (L)
B.m.6 Classic Empire - Lavish by Malibu Moon, KY
Dark Blue, Light Blue Chevron, Light Blue Stripes on Sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Lauren Robson and Phil Spade
Trn: Lauren Robson (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (76-12-7-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $19,780
2025: 6 0 2 1 $16,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 0 5 5 $57,080 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $19,350

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Dec25 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48»¿ 1:13º¼ 1:46¼¼ 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10) 65 74-32 12 3¸ 3¶ 5»¡ 10¶¸ 11¸»£ Saez G 124 fL 8.07 Champagne Nights121¹¢ Pivot To The Power124¶£ Red Royalty121¶£ stalked 3wd,wknd 2nd 12
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 3/28 13 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 4/19

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Lil Miss Lollipop 39Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bahamian Squall - Fan Friendly by Tour d'Or, FL
Yellow, Black Sash, Black Hoops on Sleeves

46 $16,000 Own: Kris Muller
Trn: Reynaldo Yanez (17-0-2-3)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (47-7-7-4) 114½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $5,810
2025: 9 0 0 1 $6,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $170
Life: 11 0 0 1 $6,880 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,275

Track: 4 0 0 0 $710
28Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1N¸º^ :47¸¿ 1:12»º 1:50½¹ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 39 65-57 5 9¶¹ 9¿ 9»£ 7¼£ 6½¡ Rodriguez R 116½ bL 53.80 Jersey Joyce121¹ Katarzyna123¨© Elektra King123¡ 2p1st,5p2nd,no threat 9
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 26/44 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 68/84 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 32/80 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 83/107
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Promaja,Saras Shining Star will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-6-7-8) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile
Or Over Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 5 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered). One Mile
And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

She Fled the Scene 67 (L)
Gr/ro.m.10 Alternation - Are You Kidding by Demaloot Demashoot, KY
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (29-2-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (43-3-4-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 47 5 11 8 $168,055
2025: 8 0 2 0 $11,245 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 68 6 18 12 $231,735 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 14 2 2 1 $40,120
23Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼» :48½¸ 1:12¼º 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 16000 72 56-73 10 7» 7»¢ 6» 8½£ 8½¡ Mitchell R 119 bL 56.10 Sister Supream119¶¡ Tic Tic Tic Boom119¸¢ Rose View119¶whop st, 3p, no close 10
12Dec25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :49¸¼ 1:13¾¹ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 16000 71 57-65 10 8º¢ 8¹ 10»¢ 9¾¡ 9¶^¡ Mitchell R 121 bL 26.60 Dynamic Actress118¶¡ Tell Me Some Lies121¨μ Mobay Princess121¶¡ 3-4p,6p upr,no impact 10
11Oct25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¹º 1:11¸½ 1:39¼^ 3gk Clm 10000 72 60-70 4 6½ 5½ 5»¡ 5¼ 5½¡ Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 13.50 Z First122¸£ Sals Dream Girl124¶ Play Free Bird122¹¡ chased 4w,no kick 9
20Sep25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¶ 1:12¸º 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000 69-75 4 7»¡ 9¹£ 9»£ 7¸¢ 7»£ Fuenmayor L 115½ bL 20.60 I Love Venezuela122¸¢ Sals Dream Girl124¶¢ Compass Rises122«¬ ins, 3wupper, late run 11
05Sep25 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21º¿ :44¹½ :56¿¹ 3gk Clm 10000 44-70 4 5 6½ 6¼¡ 6½ 5º¡ Boraco D 121 bL 10.60 Misprint121£ Chloe's Toy121¸¢ Cajun Fantasy121£ trld, showed little 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4bg 6/12 a17 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/17 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 21/80 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 50/82

2
3-1 White

Sing Scat 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Irish War Cry - Scoot by Scat Daddy, MD
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

60 $10,000 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Raci
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (57-6-5-6)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (72-3-9-7) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 17 4 3 1 $84,990
2025: 17 1 3 2 $30,600 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $12,495
Life: 56 9 13 5 $196,410 Distance: 10 1 3 1 $29,615

Track: 23 3 6 3 $74,645
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000 60 60-69 6 5º 5¸£ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Maldonado G 119 bfL 10.40 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ bid4p5/16, drew clear 7
20Dec25 Tam1 ft 1B»^ :49º¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:46º¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 54-76 8 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Maldonado G 123 bfL 6.70 Sing Scat123¶¢ Jassai123º¡ E M's Treasuregirl123¡ ins-2p,headd,fght back 8
05Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22¹¹ :45¶¹ 1:24½¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 89-54 11 2 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ 5¿ Maldonado G 122 bfL 7.10 Foxy Lady122¸¢ Woods Hole122¶ Efficacious122¶£ pace 3p,faded btw 3/16 12
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250 60 51-42 8 8¶^ 8¾¢ 9¼¡ 9¾¡ 9¶»¢ Rojas M 121 bfL 10.40 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ step slow,no factor 10
19Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¾¼ 1:13^» 1:40^½ 3gk Clm 10000 60 52-72 3 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¡ 5¸£ 4¶^ Rojas M 121 bfL 12.40 Fabulous Candy121¼ Shy Shy121¶ Too Hot to Stop121¹ bid3p5/16, 6p str, wkn 7
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :47.2b 1/57 9 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 65/78

3
5-2 Blue

Mi Amore 77 (L)
Ch.m.5 Vino Rosso - The Funky Express by Freud, NY
Royal Blue and Red Vertical Halves, Blue "S" on White Panel, Blue and Red Opposing Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: San Francisco Group Stable, LLC
Trn: Pedro Garcia, Jr. (13-1-0-3)

MARCOS MENESES (103-7-13-10) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $220 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $12,640
2025: 9 1 1 2 $25,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 4 2 4 $91,420 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $220
18Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¾¶ :46^¹ 1:24½¹ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 73 50-71 5 8 8¼¢ 7¾¡ 6¶^ 5¶^¡ Meneses M 119 L 13.30 Long Gone Sally123£ Cloud Storage119¶£ Sweet Nola119¹¡ whopped start,2w,imprvd 8
20Sep25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :48^¶ 1:12¸º 1:42¿¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 75-78 9 8¼ 4¸ 4¹ 5¶¢ 4¹¡ Vasquez M A 122 fL *2.50 I Love Venezuela122¸¢ Sals Dream Girl124¶¢ Compass Rises122«¬ gaining late, outkickd 11

Claimed by San Francisco Group Stable LLC from Hurtak Daniel C. for $10,000, Hurtak Daniel C. - Trainer
30Aug25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :50º½ 1:14º^ 1:43^¸ 3gk Clm 10000-c 43-77 9 5¶¡ 5¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¨© Gonzalez E 124 L 1.90 Diamonds for Lily115¨© Mi Amore124¶ Bet Stormy122¶¢ btw 2-3w,surged,missed 9

Claimed by Hurtak Daniel C. from Millor Brandon for $10,000, Cordero Eniel - Trainer
28Jun25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :48¿º 1:12¾^ 1:44¸¼ 3gk Clm 10000-c 59-80 1 7¼ 8º£ 9»£ 5º¡ 3¸ Gil C 124 L 3.50 Lady Emily Kathryn122¨μ Amazin Queen124¶£ Mi Amore124¨μ traffic 1/4,wide rally 10

Claimed by Millor Brandon from Three Crowns Farm for $10,000, Abreu Fernando - Trainer
05Jun25 GP2 ft o 1B¼^ :47¸½ 1:11¹^ 1:43¹¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 78-81 4 9» 10»£ 6º¡ 2¶ 1¸¡ Vasquez M A 122 L 7.70 Mi Amore122¸¡ Allons120¶ Bravo Kitten120¹¡ wide,drifted in,drivng 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 23/54 8 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :48.1b 11/69

4
7-2 Yellow

Calisue 66 (L)
Ch.m.6 California Chrome - Miss Mojo by Uncle Mo, KY
White, Silver Horse Emblem, Silver and Black Hoops on Sleeves

69 $10,000 Own: Jennifer A. Mecha
Trn: Joel Campbell (25-1-0-2)

CHRIS LANDEROS (40-4-1-7) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $15,808
2025: 9 3 0 2 $46,032 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,600
Life: 33 7 6 9 $159,000 Distance: 8 1 1 4 $24,345

Track: 20 4 2 6 $66,383
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 70 47-59 1 3¸¡ 6¹ 7¼¡ 7½£ 7¿ Marin S 120 fL 3.90 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ ins,yield 9/16,4-5p2nd 8
03Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¼¿ :45¿¿ 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 73 20-56 1 6 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¹ 6¸¶ Landeros C 120 fL 31.30 Poiema120¼¡ U Lite Up My Life120¶£ Dancing Magic118½ trailed 3p, no impact 7
25Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :48¹¼ 1:13¶½ 1:45¿¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 72 41-72 6 9¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶¹¢ Graham J 122 fL 51.95 Romantic Dancer122¶£ Big Dig122¸ Colonial Rose122«¬whopped/off slow, 3p 9
02Aug25 Prm5 ft 1m¸½ :47¹^ 1:12^¹ 1:38^¸ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 69-77 1 6½¢ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¢ Corbett G W 125 fBL 2.20 Calisue125¶¢ Templar Red125¼ Grand Prairie Gal123£ move 1/2p,up 1/4,drvg 6
29Jun25 Prm7 ft 1m¸½ :48¼¶ 1:13¾½ 1:40¹¾ 4gk Str 8000cnd 67-79 3 5¸¢ 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸£ Corbett G W 124 fBL 2.30 nTemplar Red118¸£nCalisue124¸£ Xcaret118¸£ bid mid-tn,duel,gamely 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/2 a26 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/10

5
8-1 Green

Too Hot to Stop 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Malibu Moon - A Sire of Desire by Curlin, KY
Maroon, Maroon "RR" on Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

65 $10,000 Own: Steven Keplin, Jr.
Trn: Lynn Rarick (14-4-2-2)

WESLEY HO (67-4-10-6) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $4,277
2025: 13 4 1 1 $36,704 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $8,740
Life: 22 4 2 2 $43,669 Distance: 7 2 2 1 $29,932

Track: 10 2 2 1 $30,514
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000 66 66-59 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ Ho W 119 L 5.90 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ 3-2p,vied5/16,yield1/8 7
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 66 52-64 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¼¢ Santos A 121 fL 9.70 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ 2wbtw,chsd ins,no bid 8
19Nov25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¾¼ 1:13^» 1:40^½ 3gk Clm 10000 72 47-77 2 5¸¡ 5¹ 5º 4¶¢ 3½ Santos A 121 fL 8.40 Fabulous Candy121¼ Shy Shy121¶ Too Hot to Stop121¹ rail bid 3/16, faded 7
20Sep25 Cby11 gd 1m½¹ :47»¿ 1:12º½ 1:39^¹ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x 48-62 3 7¹¡ 7»¢ 6º¡ 4¼ 4¶^¡ Mawing L 121 L 12.00 Miwoman121«¬ Lady Astrid121¿¢ Raven's Quest121¶¢ ins 1/4,needed more,3p 9
30Aug25 Cby1 fm p¸^ 1m¶¹» :47¹¸ 1:11½¾ 1:37º¸ 3gk Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 87-59 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º 5¶º Mawing L 122 fL 12.00 Rollin Blackout122¸¢ Derrygoolin124¹¢ True Myth122¡ set press pace, tired 5
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 1/24 a22 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 1/18 3 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.4b 8/8 8 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 4/5

6
6-1 Black

Chacarera 61 (L)
Ch.f.4 Hard Spun - Charmed Life by Super Saver, KY
Light Blue, Gray Eagle Emblem, Gray Sleeves

61 $10,000 Own: Stacey Posadas
Trn: Pedro Posadas (20-2-1-3)

NOEL HERMAN (7-1-1-0) 109¶^

2026: 2 2 0 0 $20,475 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2025: 8 1 0 2 $18,220 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 0 2 $38,695 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $10,150

Track: 3 3 0 0 $30,165
23Jan26 Tam2 ft 1B»^ :47¸¸ 1:12¼¶ 1:45»¸ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L-c 60 64-68 2 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Gil C 122 bL *2.40 Chacarera122«¬ Bravo Kitten118¿¢ Unicycle118¹¢ bid4p3/16, duel, held 9

Claimed by Posadas Stacey from De Mora, Jr. Julian for $8,000, Avila Juan Carlos - Trainer
02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¹» 1:14^¼ 1:43¼¾ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60 72-62 4 5º 3¶¡ 3¨μ 1¶ 1¸£ Camacho S 119 bL *2.00 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ 4-3p, bid5/16, clear 10
10Dec25 Tam7 ft 7fº» :22¿¸ :46½º 1:26»¸ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 60 50-59 11 4 6º¡ 6»£ 4º 1¶ Herman N 112¶ b̂L *2.20 Chacarera112¶ Steady Flo122¨μ Jenn Sweet Jenn112¶¡ bmp st,4-5p,rally,edge 12
01Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21½^ :44¿» :57º¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 58 31-44 6 8 9½ 9¿ 9¾¢ 9¿ Vasquez M A 121 bL 17.40 Game Energy121¡ Mithril121«¬ Rancho Vista121¨μ 4wd to 1/4,no factor 9
05Oct25 GP10 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¾½ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¶¶ 3gk Mcl 17500 64 91-30 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 3» 6¶¼ 6¸½ Vasquez M A 120 bL 4.90 Mimi Willy120¶¢ Insolenta119¶£ Giddy Up Baby120¹¡ stalked to 3/8,eased 7
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 2/16 26 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.2b 5/5 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 71/82 20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 8/8

7
6-1 Orange

Mia's Angel 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - Angel of Troy by Bellamy Road, MN
Green, Black "MHC", Multi-Colored Sash

58 $10,000 Own: Peter D. Mattson
Trn: David VanWinkle (38-3-9-5)

ADEMAR SANTOS (102-8-13-14) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,060 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $575
2025: 12 3 1 2 $42,100 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $20,925
Life: 21 3 4 2 $55,441 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $12,085

Track: 11 1 2 2 $22,675
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250 59 66-66 5 3» 3»¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ Santos A 119 L 17.60 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ 4pbtw,ins2nd,up plc1/8 8
09Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:42¶¸ 4gk Clm 10000 57 60-59 3 4º 6¸£ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 4¼ Santos A 119 L 16.00 Sing Scat119¸ Tortuga Island119¶¡ Classic Ballad119¸¡ rail1/4,5p upr,no bid 7
26Nov25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47½½ 1:12¾^ 1:42º¹ 3gk Clm 6250 58 79-64 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶£ Santos A 121 L 43.90 Crossati118¨μ Viking Queen121¶¡ Mia's Angel121¡ stubborn,yielded late 10
10Sep25 Cby1 gd p¹^ 1m¶¹» :47¼¸ 1:12¹¿ 1:37¶½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 70-52 6 2¶ 2¶ 6¹£ 6¼¡ 6¶»£ Rodriguez G 123 L 7.60 Chamaville121¶¢ Church Pew121º Hattie Bloom123¶ prompted, tired 6
16Aug25 Cby1 gd u 1m½¹ :48¸¼ 1:13¸¹ 1:39¾¼ 3gklAlw 29000nw1/x 51-66 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼ Da Silva F H 124 L 4.00 Mia's Angel124¼ Island Jive124¶^¢ Mollys Mia124¸½¢ drew off, easy winner 4
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 10/24 14 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/32

8
20-1 Pink

Holder Close 64 (L)
B.m.5 Solomini - Adriatic Dream by Wild Desert, NY
Royal Blue, White Circled "JC", White Sleeves

56 $10,000 Own: Candy Janeth Chavez
Trn: Nestor Cascallares (20-0-1-1)

JORGE J. URDANETA (11-0-0-1) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 1 1 $27,060
2025: 14 2 2 0 $39,362 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,498
Life: 28 2 3 1 $70,161 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 1 0 $17,692
05Dec25 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1B¸¶^ :48½» 1:13¾¼ 1:45¼» 3gk Clm 25000nw3/L/x 62 69-73 8 8¹£ 8»£ 5¹¡ 7»£ 7½£ Urdaneta J J 121 bL 116.50 Stillthinkingofyou118¨© Summer Flower121¶¢ Nicky Jolene121£ 3-4p,6p3/16,no factor 9
14Sep25 GP7 ft u 1B¼^ :48¸º 1:12¹º 1:43»¿ 3gk Clm 17500cnd 69-52 7 3¸ 4¸¡ 7½¡ 7¶º 6¶¼£ Ocasio J 124 bfL 54.10 Party Shaker117¶¡ Tinta Roja124¨μ Trumpetta120¹¡ trckd 3-4w,faltered 7
05Sep25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:11¾» 1:42^¹ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 80-66 4 7¿ 7¼¡ 7»£ 7» 5º£ Torres R 124 bfL 36.10 Play Free Bird124¶¢ Dialithic124¡ Chilling Factor117¨μ mild lt bid, improved 7
17Aug25 GP6 ft o 1B¼^ :49¾» 1:14^^ 1:44¾^ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 39-47 4 6» 5º 6»¢ 6½ 7¶½ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 32.90 I Love Venezuela125º£ Dialithic118¸£ Pemberley125£ coaxed 2w-ins,empty 8
27Jul25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:12º¶ 1:41¸¾ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 58-60 4 6¾ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 6¶¸ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 5.60 Diamonds N Thrills113¶ Trumpetta120¶¢ Thelastbulletsmine125¸£ awk st,4-5w 1/4,no bid 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ohc 4F ft :51b 4/4 2 Dec 25 Ohc 4F ft :50b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Ohc 4F ft :51b 6/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: She Fled the Scene will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,500. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Preference Will Be
Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And Since Then Have
Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One
Mile (Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Unanswered Prayers 7 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 McKinzie - That's a Lady by City Zip, KY
White, Red Hoop, Red Hoops on Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Double BL Ranch, LLC
Trn: Debra Donaldson (3-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (109-6-3-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
24Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¶º :44¾» 1:22»^ 3g Msw 55000 9--- 4 7 7¶¹ 8¸¼ 8ºº 8»¹¢ Aranguren J 112¶ b̂fL 51.70 Little Thunder122¶¡ Creed's Vision122¶^ Start to Win122¹£ showed little 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 10/35 2 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 13/13 21 Nov 25 Cof 3F ft :38.2bg 1/1 7 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :52.4bd 42/45

2
30-1 White

Skybreaker 13
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Cloud Computing - A Lot of Fabric by Girolamo, NY
Blue, White Braces, White "RC", White Sleeves

2 $16,000 Own: Richard Calia
Trn: Francisco R. Rivera (5-0-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (99-8-9-15) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $380
18Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22½¹ :46¶¹ 1:12¹½ 4g Mcl 16000 17-4 6 5 7¶¶ 7¶¿ 7¸¶ 7¹¶£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 29.80 Kantharos Jr120º Nyikos120¸ R Markovich120£ showed little 7
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :49.2b 8/12 a10 Jan 26 Ohc 4F ft :50b 1/3 a3 Jan 26 Ohc 4F ft :50b 1/7 29 Nov 25 Ohc 4F ft :51b 3/7

3
12-1 Blue

Kid Kaos 53Ã (L)
B.g.5 Rogueish - Lemon Pie by Lemon Drop Kid, FL
Blue, Lime Emblem, Lime Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: Peggy Dellheim
Trn: Moises R. Yanez (12-1-0-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (59-4-5-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $400
2025: 3 0 0 0 $640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $210

Track: 2 0 0 0 $400
13Dec25 Tam3 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :48»¾ 1:13½» 1:38¿¿ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 66-69 9 7º¡ 5º 5¶£ 5» 6¾ Meneses M 124 bL 28.60 Fortunate Ryder121¡ Grand Liam121¸¡ And Thats My Story121¸£ 3-2w,weakened stretch 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Que 4F gd :50.0b 1/1 15 Nov 25 Que 5F sl 1:02.1b 1/1 8 Nov 25 Que 5F gd 1:03.1b 1/1

4
5-1 Yellow

Nicole's Will 58 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Nicole H by Mr. Greeley, KY
Blue, Neon Green "KDR", Green Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: KimDon Racing, LLC
Trn: Maria Bowersock (24-3-3-5)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (89-8-16-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 3 $13,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 10 0 3 3 $21,060 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $13,450

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Oct25 Pid1 ft o 1mº^ :47¹^ 1:12½^ 1:38½¾ 3g Mcl 16000 59 99-60 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Gallardo A A 122 bL *.80 Bosley122»¡ Nicole's Will122¨μ Mr. Impatient125¡ pace,no answer,hld plc 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :49bg 1/1 17 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :49.1b 1/1 2 Jan 26 Spc 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 26 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50b 1/2

5
5-2 Green

Mr. Funtastico 65 (L)
B.g.4 Funtastic - Kalani by Afleet Alex, KY
Green, White Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

72 $16,000 Own: Tania Beatriz Davila Ortega
Trn: Ramon Davila Aguayo (16-0-0-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (81-6-10-6) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $8,860
2025: 10 0 0 2 $16,110 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,750
Life: 10 0 0 2 $16,110 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,520

Track: 4 0 0 1 $6,760
28Sep25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¶¹ 1:13»º 1:46º¹ 3g Msw 70000 71 70-68 8 7¾¢ 7¼ 6¸¢ 7½¡ 6¶¼¡ Batista J A 120 bfL 15.40 Wyoming Class123¸¢ Rhythm 'n Blues120¼ Eternal Mischief123«¬ slow progression 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/10 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 21/29 26 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.1bg 7/10 20 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/38

6
9-5 Black

Red Sky Morning 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Celtic Sunrise by Freud, NY
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (48-7-6-4)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (75-8-10-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,900 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $8,130
2025: 4 0 1 1 $6,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $8,130 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,430

Track: 5 0 1 2 $8,130
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 55 64-75 11 9¾ 10¾¡ 7¼£ 3º 3¶¢ Marin S 122 bL 6.60 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£ ins-2p,cued5/16,rally 11
Workout(s): 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 35/59 3 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 21/37 25 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 5/14 18 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 18/20

7
8-1 Orange

Xiao Long 52 (O)
B.g.4 Audible - Four Star Ninja by Drosselmeyer, KY
Neon Green, Neon Pink Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Bruce Michael Destefano
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (16-0-2-0)

ANGEL MORALES (70-2-11-3) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $530 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,780
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,990 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,260

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,790
17Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45¾¸ 1:10¾^ 4g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 54-60 6 6 7» 5º 4º¡ 5¾ Ho W 122 L 14.10 Call Shadd122¨μ North Ship122¹£ Neostar122¹¡ 4p, fan7p lane, no bid 7
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 WM 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/1 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 21/77

8
8-1 Pink

Open CourtÃ (L)
Ch.g.4 Caracaro - Gran Pashita by Horse Chestnut (SAF), FL
Black, White Circled "BLC"

41 $16,000 Own: BLC Racing Stable
Trn: Bernardo G. Lopez (3-1-0-1)

MARCOS MENESES (103-7-13-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $626 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $626
Life: 1 0 0 0 $626 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Sep25 CD6 gd 6f»^ :22º^ :45¼¸ 1:10¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000 32-41 4 9 9¾£ 9¿¡ 8¶¹ 6¶½¡ Curtis B 121 bL 22.52 Tom Cat Tuesday121¸ Wobbegong121»£ Skyler124¼¢win tght/stdy hard 9/16 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :51.1bg 2/2 9 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :61.2b 2/2 3 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :52b 5/6 27 Dec 25 Njf 4F gd :52.1bg 5/6

9
20-1 Aqua

Blue Sky's Syl 43 (L)
Ch.g.5 Sky Mesa - True Pleasure by Yes It's True, NY
Maroon, Gold Sash, Gold Stripes on Sleeves

53 $16,000 Own: Raymond Dougherty and Peter Wasiluk Jr.
Trn: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. (28-0-2-4)

ADEMAR SANTOS (102-8-13-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $5,200
2025: 10 0 0 1 $6,010 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 0 1 $6,670 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,330

Track: 7 0 0 1 $3,990
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 40 63-64 1 10¾¢ 11¿ 9¶^ 8¶¶ 7¾£ Gonzalez C 115½ bL 56.20 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£ ins,angle1/4,7p upper 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/29 25 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/2 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 51/57

10
15-1 Purple

Spurious 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Authentic - Dontmesswithjoanne by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Red, White Sash

44 $16,000 Own: Robert Taylor, III
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (23-4-1-3)

SONNY LEON (181-30-17-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $510
2025: 4 0 0 0 $950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,133
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,003 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $510

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,240
09Apr25 Tam7 ft 7fº¼ :22¿» :46¾½ 1:25¹¶ 3 Mcl 16000 36-31 3 5 4º¡ 5¹¡ 5½ 5¶º£ Vargas J E 110¶ b̂fL 4.70 Global Giant120¶¡ Emirates Honor120¹£ Fit to Fire120¶ off pace,4p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :47.3b 3/74 17 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 5/7 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 55/59 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 27/69

11
9-2

AE

Grey
Silver Punch 58 (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - I've Got Grace by Smoke Glacken, KY
Gray, Gray "RR" on Teal Ball, Teal Sleeves

65 $16,000 Own: Benjamin Ramos and Juan O. Ramos
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (16-0-2-0)

UBARDO CASIQUE (59-4-5-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $380 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $9,080
2025: 10 0 2 0 $11,420 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,700
Life: 14 0 2 0 $12,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,800

Track: 5 0 1 0 $4,560
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 58 83-69 4 4¶ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5»¡ Morales A 122 fL 9.10 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£wbump st,rail,stymy3/16 11
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :51.1b 8/11

12
8-5

AE

Lime
Alrasikh 59 (L)
Ch.g.5 Kitten's Joy - Awaafy (GB) by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, White and Red Sash

74 $16,000 Own: M J M Stable
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (37-1-6-5)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (72-3-9-7) 122

2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,700 Turf: 9 0 4 2 $33,320
2025: 5 0 3 0 $15,190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 4 2 $33,958 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 3 0 1 1 $5,890
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 58 91-77 8 3¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¨μ Maldonado G 122 bL 3.20 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£ press2p,5p lane,ran on 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/54 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 38/77

13
10-1

AE

Brown
And Thats My Story 63 (L)
B.g.4 Alternation - Pola's Place by Out of Place, KY
Green, White Circled Lighthouse, White Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: John O'Meara
Trn: Michelle Castillo (29-3-4-5)

WESLEY HO (67-4-10-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,290
2025: 11 0 4 3 $37,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 5 4 $48,830 Distance: 6 0 2 3 $21,361

Track: 2 0 0 1 $2,290
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 67 91-61 9 2«¬ 3¡ 3¸ 7¼ 8¶^£ Ho W 122 bL 4.80 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£ prompted 3p, yield str 11
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 1/11 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 43/73 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 10/29 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/82

14
15-1

AE

Maroon
Devilment 57 (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Soot Z by Empire Maker, KY
Red, White Diamond, White Diamond Seam on Sleeves

52 $16,000 Own: Joseph F. Orseno
Trn: Owner (22-7-4-3)

CESAR GONZALEZ (67-5-3-9) 115½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $170 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $29,420
2025: 11 0 3 2 $21,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 0 5 4 $59,410 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $9,460

Track: 2 0 0 0 $340
14Jan26 Tam7 ft 7f»» :22¿¸ :46º¹ 1:25¿^ 4g Mcl 8000 (10-8) 63 52-29 2 5 8¹¢ 11¶^ 11¶^ 11¶¾ Montanez R 120 bL 17.90 Protest122¸¡ Senor Money122¨© All the Luck122¸ off pace 3p, no threat 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Open Court,Spurious will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 5. Four Year Olds, 120 Lbs;
Older, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Initforthelove 62Ã (L)
Ch.g.9 Poseidon's Warrior - Love Divine by Sandpit (BRZ), FL
White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Elmer Gonzalez
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (20-0-0-0)

SARA HESS (109-6-3-9) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $405 Turf: 35 8 3 4 $130,263
2025: 11 1 0 2 $16,735 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,950
Life: 59 9 5 8 $163,496 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $520

Track: 41 9 4 6 $142,828
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 73-58 11 5º¡ 4¸ 4» 5¶^ 9¶½ Hess S 123 bfL 42.30 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ 4-3p,btwn far turn,yld 12
04Jan26 Tam7 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¶¶ 1:12¼º 1:40¿¿ 4g Clm 16000 67 83-56 6 7º¡ 7¹£ 7¶¶ 6¶» 6¸º£ Rodriguez I O 119 bfL 68.60 Power Attack119¶£ Smart Striker119¶ Fidelightcayut119¶¶£ off pace 4p, no menace 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 50/82 19 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 10/57

2
20-1 White

Azure Sky 54 (L)
Ch.g.7 Ghostzapper - Arethusa by A.P. Indy, KY
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Raci
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (57-6-5-6)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (76-12-7-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 0 1 $36,030
2025: 15 0 1 3 $12,115 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,630
Life: 59 5 2 10 $107,925 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $3,550

Track: 26 2 1 4 $49,443
20Sep25 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :49¼¼ 1:14¶» 1:40½º 3g Clm 7500cnd 34-49 5 5º 6º 6½ 6¾ 5¶¹ Nunez A Y 123 bL 19.30 American Pure123¶¡ Mighty Mo119¡ Bobby's Gift118¸¢ stopped,not urged late 6
05Sep25 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :48¼¿ 1:13¼º 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd 53-68 7 5¹ 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 4½ Pauly S 118» bL 15.40 Icarus123» Basscoat123¶¢ American Pure123£ wbmpd st,4p, flatten1/8 7
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 22/38 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 38/93 28 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :37.1b 3/17

3
20-1 Blue

Bold Looker 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Arrogate - Katherine'skadence by Mr. Greeley, KY
Royal Blue and Red Vertical Halves, Blue "S" on White Panel, Blue and Red Opposing Sleeves

67 $5,000 Own: Luz Yahrira Lebron Melendez
Trn: Pablo R. Torres (13-0-0-3)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (72-3-9-7) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $22,519
2025: 12 1 2 2 $26,420 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $13,980
Life: 36 4 6 4 $184,046 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $355
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 51-56 6 11¿¡ 9¾¡ 9¶¹ 11¶» 11¶½£ Suarez J 123 bfL 44.70 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ off pace 4p, no threat 12
24Dec25 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¿¸ :46¸¼ 1:24»¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 69 ---46 5 10 10¶¹ 10¶º 10¶º 10¶º¡ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 9.40 Litigant122¶£ Coalminer's Kitten120¶¢ Russian Hammer120¸ no speed, no threat 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 32/44 29 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 60/65 22 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 39/44 15 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.2bg 36/53

4
7-2 Yellow

Le Griffon 68 (L)
B.h.6 Treasure Beach (GB) - Lateen by Henrythenavigator, KY
Royal Blue, Black "AAA" on White Ball

77 $5,000 Own: De Luca and Sons Stable
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (68-21-8-8)

JOSE A. BATISTA (81-6-10-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 11 2 1 3 $47,975
2025: 5 1 1 1 $18,572 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $15,535
Life: 19 3 2 4 $71,177 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $15,805

Track: 7 2 1 0 $28,997
03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 72 66-68 10 4»¡ 5½¡ 5º 7¼ 9¶^£ Leon S 123 L 3.60 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ chased 4-2p, weakened 10
17Dec25 Tam4 ft 1Bº^ :48¸¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:45¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 75 65-73 8 8¼¡ 8»£ 6º¡ 4¿¡ 4¶^¢ Leon S 123 L *2.20 Pando123¹£ Paynter's Prodigy123¼¢ Cox Canyon116¨μ wcrowdd btw into 1st,3p 10
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4bg 39/43 16 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 3/75 8 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :53.2b 55/55

5
6-1 Green

Political Riot 61Ã (L)
B.g.8 Two Step Salsa - Political Miss by Imperialism, FL
Blue, White Circled "VW"

66 $5,000 Own: Taylor Van Winkle
Trn: David VanWinkle (38-3-9-5)

ADEMAR SANTOS (102-8-13-14) 123

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,075 Turf: 21 4 0 5 $53,159
2025: 10 0 1 3 $8,540 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $10,620
Life: 67 7 6 11 $119,795 Distance: 8 1 1 4 $22,310

Track: 17 2 2 4 $38,615
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 61 75-61 7 3º 3¶¡ 3» 4¿ 6¶» Santos A 123 L 5.40 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ wbump st, 2-4p, weaken 12
03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 59 76-85 7 3º¡ 3º¡ 4¶ 3¡ 3¡ Santos A 123 L 15.10 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ 4p,bid btw3/16,kept on 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/13 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 24/54 a20 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 1/8

6
9-5 Black

Chico Charlie 71 (L)
B.g.6 Tapwrit - Comanche Princess by Indian Charlie, KY
Royal Blue, White "JV"

70 $5,000 Own: Jose Antonio Vargas
Trn: Owner (13-1-3-1)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (47-7-7-4) 116½

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,580 Turf: 11 3 1 3 $47,365
2025: 13 2 1 2 $26,621 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $337
Life: 31 5 3 4 $78,493 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,277

Track: 8 1 2 1 $23,662
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 70 78-84 12 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez R 116½ bL 8.50 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ 3p, led5/16, duel str 12
02Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¾¹ 1:13¸¾ 1:42¸¾ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6m 74 68-69 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4º Rodriguez R 113½ bL 4.20 Lucky Curlin120¸ Funkenstein120¶ He's a Good Dancer111¶ 2p-ins, flatten fnl1/8 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 2/82

7
15-1Orange

Awesome Move 65Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 He's Had Enough - I Am Sarah by Awesome Again, FL
Silver, Blue Bird Emblems

71 $5,000 Own: Tena Birdwell
Trn: Owner (15-1-2-1)

MARCOS MENESES (103-7-13-10) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 3 $8,857 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 3 4 6 $55,545 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $375
16Jan26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :23¶^ :46¶¹ 1:16¾¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 69 50-74 3 6 7¹£ 7»£ 6½¢ 5¶^¡ Meneses M 122 bL 17.00 Guapo Again122¾¢ Rebel Empire122¨μ Mr. Squeaky Wheels122¶£ 3p,swung6p str, no bid 7
31Dec25 Tam2 ft 6K»^ :22½º :46¸¹ 1:17¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 71 28-51 4 6 6¾¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹ 5¶»¢ Quinonez A 121 bL 17.90 Riding a Dream118»£ Undalay114¼ Anchises121£ 5p,angle2p5/16, no bid 6
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 31/82 16 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 18/34

8
10-1 Pink

Hari 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 War Dancer - Dancing Bay by Sligo Bay (IRE), NY
White, Blue Dots, White Dots on Red Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: M. Anthony Ferraro
Trn: Owner (38-2-3-3)

ANDRE S. WORRIE (25-0-1-2) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $385 Turf: 6 2 1 0 $35,001
2025: 9 3 1 3 $41,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,975
Life: 26 5 3 4 $85,311 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $14,560

Track: 9 2 1 4 $33,310
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 70-59 5 4º 5¹ 6½ 6¶^ 8¶¼ Worrie A S 123 bL 8.40 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ in range 3p, retreated 12
07Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ º^ :47^¶ 1:12^¸ 1:40¹¾ 4g Clm 10000 67 75-64 3 6¶^ 4¼ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¶º¡ Gonzalez C 111½ bL 25.60 The Best Distance111½¢ St. Louie Louie119¸ Fort Charles118¨μ wellback ins,no threat 7
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/17 7 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 10/43 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38b 20/31 21 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :51.3b 40/43

9
4-1 Aqua

Everdoit 62Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton, FL
Green, Gold Yoke, Green Stripes on Gold Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Kenny Davis
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (18-2-1-3)

JESUS L. CASTANON (57-3-3-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 3 $20,375 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,250
Life: 30 3 2 5 $121,470 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $71,850

Track: 18 3 1 2 $107,025
14Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶¶ 1:13¸¿ 1:41»¸ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 65 61-55 3 6º 6»¡ 4¿ 4¶¹ 4¶¼¢ Castanon J L 119 bL 8.00 Passioned121¨μ Speedy Hans119¶^ Anchises119¼ off pace,3p1/4, no bid 6
27Dec25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47^¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:40¼¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 65 79-69 3 5½ 6½ 4½¡ 4¿¡ 3¶¹£ Castanon J L 121 bL 16.40 The Best Distance116¶^ Jades Jay121¹£ Everdoit121¡ btwn,2-3p,improved 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 34/54

10
10-1 Purple

Cox Canyon 66 (L)
B.g.6 Ghostzapper - Centring by A.P. Indy, KY
Gold, Black Chevrons, Black Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Brice Bowerman
Trn: Peter Wasiluk, Jr. (28-0-2-4)

CESAR GONZALEZ (67-5-3-9) 116½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 13 2 1 3 $33,275 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 6 3 3 $111,095 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,110

Track: 20 5 2 3 $68,490
21Jan26 Tam8 ft 1B»^ :48¶^ 1:12½¿ 1:45º¸ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 36-67 4 8½£ 11¶¹ 11¶½ 9¶¹ 4¶^£ Gonzalez C 116½ L 20.30 Paynter's Prodigy123¨μ Chico Charlie116¶ Street Glide123¿¡ ins,7p upr,pass tired 12
03Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :47º¹ 1:12¼» 1:40½¿ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m 67 51-74 1 9¶^ 9¶¸ 10¶^ 10¾ 5½ Gonzalez C 116½ L 19.00 Midnight Onyx123¡ Paynter's Prodigy123«¬ Political Riot123¸¢ ins-3p,pass tired foes 10
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 24/57 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 14/14

11
5-2

AE

Grey
Santos to Wilson 71 (L)
B.g.8 Gemologist - Spring Eclipse by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, White "A" on Black Triangular Panel, Black Horse Head and "AMATY", Black Chevrons on Sleeves

75 $5,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (32-6-6-5)

SAMY CAMACHO (156-40-27-25) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $230 Turf: 10 1 2 0 $44,840
2025: 11 2 2 3 $63,955 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $10,180
Life: 37 6 7 5 $204,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $325
15Jan26 GP3 gd 1m :47¾¼ 1:13½» 1:38»¼ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 71 72-64 3 1¡ 1¡ 4¶¡ 5¼ 6¶»¡ Egan D 121 bfL 2.40 The Prince's Spur121» Lookin At Roses121¶¢ Ticking121º¡whead turned start,rail 6
10Dec25 Tam9 ft 7fº» :22¹º :45¸¸ 1:24½¶ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 62-65 8 7 8¼¢ 8¿¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ Camacho S 120 bfL 7.70 Icelander122£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¡ Uranium120¶¢ beat slow,4p,no factor 9
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 10/21 a9 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00b 1/3

12
8-1

AE

Lime
Cool Rags 62 (L)
B.g.8 Union Rags - Pretty Cool by Smart Strike, KY
White, Red Yoke, Green Diamond Hoop, Red Diamonds on Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Elmer Gonzalez
Trn: Luis Fernando Gonzalez (20-0-0-0)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (76-12-7-8) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 12 0 1 2 $61,672
2025: 12 1 1 2 $30,973 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $9,450
Life: 56 5 6 11 $332,056 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $210
23Jan26 Tam6 ft 1B»^ :46º» 1:10¿¸ 1:44¶¼ 4g Clm 10000 64 76-62 4 7¶^ 7¿¢ 7½¡ 7¶^ 8¶½£ Hess S 118 bL 63.50 El Chispazo118½¡ Copazo118¶ Pando120¹£ wellback 2p, no menace 8
28Nov25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 25000 62 33-62 7 8 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¸^ Calleja A 120 bL 69.13 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨μ wlean out/off slow, 3p 8
Workout(s): 18 Jan 26 Mbf 4F ft :48b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Special Weight (Purse $32,000 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs (Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Not
Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $25,000 Or
More.). Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 22 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Ausplexity (L)
Ch.f.3 Complexity - Auspiciously by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, White "P", White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

51 Own: My Purple Haze Stables, LLC
Trn: Teresa M. Pompay (15-3-0-0)

CHRIS LANDEROS (40-4-1-7) 114

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
10Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :21½º :45º^ 1:10¼º 3 k Msw 55000 99-51 6 3 2¶ 5¶¢ 6»¡ 7¶¹¢* Leon S 119 L 4.00 Adios Tootsie121¶¡ May Gray119¸¡ Princess Vekoma119¸£ up close,4-5w,weakened,PL6th 10
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4bg 6/45 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 4/25 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 13/60 a10 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/7

2
4-1 White

Neo Zapper 67Ã (L)
B.g.3 Neolithic - Sweet Zapper by Ghostzapper, FL
White, Red Horse Emblem, Red and White Halved Sleeves

72 Own: Mila Mullens
Trn: Arnoud W. Dobber (29-2-0-2)

JOSE C. FERRER (99-8-9-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $15,500
2025: 4 0 2 2 $31,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 2 $31,720 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $15,500

Track: 2 0 0 1 $5,820
17Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¼» 1:11^¹ 3 Msw 55000 63 85-69 9 4 4¸¡ 4¼¡ 3¼ 5º¡ Marin S 119 L *3.60 He Gone119£ Bod Beach120¶ My Boy Star119¸ 4p,2p turn, no fnl bid 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/35 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 15/69 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 18/60 30 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :38.1b 26/31

3
6-1 Blue

Troubleonthegreen 52 (L1)
B.g.3 World of Trouble - Si Si Mon Amie by El Corredor, IN
Yellow and Green Halves, Green Stripes on Yellow Sleeves

59 Own: Jordan Wood, Michael Wern and Anthony J. Granitz
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (18-2-1-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (76-12-7-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $16,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $16,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Ind5 ft 1mº» :47½¹ 1:13¸¸ 1:38»½ 2 lMsw 36000 46 72-62 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2º¡ 2¶¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 b *.50 Brazilian Conexao120¶¸¡ Troubleonthegreen120½£ Turbo Duck117º¢ press,duel,no match 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 16/69 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 11/35 a7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/37 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/80

4
8-1 Yellow

Beau Cheval (L1)
B.c.3 Beau Liam - Okbyecya by Into Mischief, NY
Black, White Bell Emblem, Black and Teal Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Bell Gable Stable, LLC
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (35-8-7-4)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (75-8-10-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 8/24 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 67/82 17 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 20/73 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 41/59

5
7-2 Green

Unwritten Rule (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Justify - Jewish Guilt by Curlin, KY
Black, White Inverted Chevron on Orange Yoke

0.00 Own: Glen Hill Farm
Trn: Thomas F. Proctor (17-6-4-4)

SAMY CAMACHO (156-40-27-25) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 5/49 25 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/17 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49bg 11/93 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/59

6
15-1 Black

Leo QÃ (L1)
B.g.3 Leinster - Birthday Suit by Freud, FL
Yellow with Grey "K", Grey Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Irish Eyes Stable, Matthew S. Kintz Racing and Sales, I
Trn: S. Matthew Kintz (22-2-1-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (69-6-5-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Aug25 Pid2 ft o 5Kº^ :21¿½ :45½¶ 1:04º» 2 Msw 30000 92--- 5 3 3¶ 4» 9¹¾ 9¼»£ Rodriguez I O 120 b 10.60 Go Simple120¶¢ Inmate120¶ Leftnateawalkin120¶£ brief speed, faltered 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:04.3b 9/10 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.3bg 67/74 11 Jan 26 Mwt 4F gd :53b 2/4 27 Dec 25 Mwt 5F gd 1:03.2b 3/3

7
20-1Orange

Wado Wave
B.f.3 Mo Town - Knk's Dolce Vita by Hard Spun, KY
Red, Green Sash, Green Sleeves

0.00 Own: David L. Posey
Trn: James Dimmett (8-0-3-0)

SARA HESS (109-6-3-9) 114

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01b 1/17 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 23/59 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/11 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 47/60

8
3-1 Pink

My Boy StarÃ (L)
B.c.3 Bucchero - My Sarasota Star by Adios Charlie, FL
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

75 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Pedro Brito Brito
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (57-6-5-6)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (72-3-9-7) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $5,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $5,500
17Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :21¿¹ :44¼» 1:11^¹ 3 Msw 55000 98-75 11 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Maldonado G 119 L 26.40 He Gone119£ Bod Beach120¶ My Boy Star119¸ bid3p1/4,led1/8,repel 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 4/80 10 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.3bg 4/44 30 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 11/82 15 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49bg 14/57

9
8-1 Aqua

Beach Beamer 47 (L1)
Ch.c.3 Omaha Beach - Beamish by Cairo Prince, KY
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

53 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony Wilson (35-4-2-6)

SONNY LEON (181-30-17-27) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 3 0 0 1 $6,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $6,145 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,625

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,520
31Dec25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¿^ 2 Msw 55000 37 81-71 2 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¹ 3¼£ Leon S 119 b 17.40 Brooklyn Styles119»¡ Undertaker119¶¢ Beach Beamer119¸¡ pace ins-3p, faded shw 9
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :35.4b 1/12 24 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 4/14 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 23/93 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/11

10
12-1 Purple

Restless PassionÃ (L1)
B.g.3 Leinster - Livin At the Beach by Treasure Beach (GB), FL
Blue, White Circled "MD", Blue Hoop on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Michael Dini
Trn: Owner (48-7-6-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (128-21-20-20) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 72/82 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 88/93 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 35/59 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 15/107

11
5-2

AE-MTO

Grey
One Last Bullet 59 (L)
B.g.3 Omaha Beach - Sconset by Tapit, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Hoop, White Diamonds on Sleeves

57 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (22-7-4-3)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (89-8-16-8) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,620 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $6,020 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $980

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,620
09Jan26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹¸ 1:17½¸ 3 Mcl 32000 45 98-66 2 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Marin S 119 bL 4.60 Cademan119¶ One Last Bullet119¶¡ Giggity119¼ wbrk out bmp,2p, dug in 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 5/7 2 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 23/25 5 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 15/29 23 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 35/57

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Ray of Lov (L1)
Ch.c.3 Long On Value - Like Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), MD
Hunter Green, White Horseshoe

0.00 Own: St. Patrick's Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Mario Roberto Lopez (23-4-1-3)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (69-6-5-8) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 11/45 21 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/4 14 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/5 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 43/69

13
20-1

AE

Brown
D Rembrandt 27
Gr/ro.g.3 Caravaggio - Tap Tap Taparoo by Tapit, KY
Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

38 Own: Arnoud W. Dobber
Trn: Owner (29-2-0-2)

RICHARD MITCHELL (43-3-4-3) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $640
2025: 1 0 0 0 $320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
18Jan26 Tam7 gd p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47¼¹ 1:12¾º 1:44º^ 3 Msw 55000 81-57 3 3¹ 3¹ 4º 8»£ 8¶¸£ Mitchell R 119 88.50 Navigation119¸¡ Likeness120¸ Landing Force119¨μ ins,bit tght 5/16,fade 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 57/74 4 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.3bg 22/32 22 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 27/77 14 Nov 25 Tam 3F ft :36.3bg 3/14

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Richeztoo 56
B.g.3 Shancelot - Madame Dubois (SAF) by Count Dubois (GB), KY
White, Black Emblem, Black "Z" on Sleeves

56 Own: Joel Zawitz and Michael Grieco
Trn: Joel Zawitz (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL SERPA (25-0-3-3) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,980
2025: 5 0 1 1 $25,980 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $25,980 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Oct25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶½ :43¿¹ :56^½ 2 Mcl 35000 59 46-50 6 9 5»¡ 5º¡ 6½ 7½£ Hazelwood T 120 11.90 Savage Warden120£ Mischievous Milo113¶¢ Scottie Too Hottie120¶ chase 3-5w, flattened 12
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Glp 3F ft :38.1b 1/1
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ausplexity,Richeztoo will race with Blinkers On
Leo Q - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,800. (Includes $5,200 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tiger Division 50¢ (L)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Kool Kat by Scat Daddy, KY
Grey, red emblem, blue diamonds on red sleeves, grey cap

40 $7,500 Own: Thorough Crowd (Philip Crone) and Mr. CPA (Terry Val
Trn: Ethan W. West (6-0-0-1)

ALEX ACHARD (22-5-0-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $13,043
2025: 6 1 0 0 $30,571 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $25,838
Life: 10 1 1 2 $66,858 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,114

Track: 2 1 0 0 $25,838
07Sep25 KD4 fm p 7f¶º :22¾¸ :45¼¸ 1:21½^ 3gk Alw 190000nw1/x 67-4 9 6 7»¡ 7»¡ 11¶¹ 11º¹ Concepcion A 118 bL 14.72 Rosato118¨© Modern Sound121¡ Caitlin Time118¡ wbrk rein 1/4,easd up 11
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :36b 1/15 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 81/134 a3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48b 1/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 27/183

2
20-1 White

Joia Rara 55¢ (L)
B.m.5 Lost Treasure (IRE) - Steve's Mandolin by Majestic Warrior, KY
Burgundy, grey braces, grey stripe on sleeves, grey cap

49 $7,500 Own: Equinox, Inc. (Ligia Caramori)
Trn: Eduardo Caramori (9-1-2-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $305
2025: 2 0 0 0 $400 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $5,574
Life: 18 1 3 1 $29,864 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,174
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 52 38-50 6 7 6º 9½¢ 8¼¡ 9¶¸¢ Correa Y L 121 bL 67.78 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ chased 2wd btwn, tired 11
Workout(s): a23 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48b 9/19 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 33/39 24 Nov 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.2b 29/55

3
12-1 Blue

Quirky Ride 55¢ (L)
B.f.4 Twirling Candy - Quirky by Bernardini, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

52 $7,500 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster) and William
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $353 Turf: 2 1 0 1 $10,350
2025: 4 1 0 1 $11,377 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,380
Life: 5 1 0 1 $11,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $277

Track: 2 0 0 0 $630
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 57 41-33 12 12 10»¢ 9½ 12¶¶ 12¶¿ De La Cruz F 121 L 27.30 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121ºwbobbled st,5p,8p3/16 12
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 11/19 22 Nov 25 TP o 3F ft :37.2b 6/23

4
3-1 Yellow

Italian Ivy 57¢ (L)
B.m.5 Tapiture - Bugle Ann by Birdstone, KY
Green, black blocks, black sleeves, green cap

60 $7,500 Own: Shagbark Farms, LLC (Anne Walsh)
Trn: Ryan D. Walsh (6-0-1-2)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 116»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,525 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $13,633 AllWeather:10 1 2 2 $34,106
Life: 10 1 2 2 $34,106 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $10,434

Track: 8 1 2 2 $33,621
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L-w 56 34-71 3 9 8º£ 6º£ 4¸¡ 3¹ Forde X 116» bL 13.32 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ saved ground, rallied 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 6/27 28 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4bg 4/13 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 20/53

5
30-1 Green

Tegwar 47¢ (L)
B.f.4 Improbable - Marquee Cal Gal by Cowboy Cal, KY
Yellow, green hoops, yellow cap

39 $7,500 Own: Steven Howell
Trn: John C. Wainwright (3-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (15-2-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,103
2025: 8 1 1 1 $14,016 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 2 $20,039 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Sep25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾½ :47¶¶ 1:13^¾ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L ---27 3 5 5» 6½¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¼¢ Diego J 120 bL 2.70 Megantheebattalion120¼¡ Thirsty Natalie120¶ Fear the Queen124¹£ saved grnd, no factor 6
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 FP 4F ft :48.2b 1/4 27 Dec 25 FP 5F ft 1:02b 2/6 a12 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :48.4b 1/6 15 Nov 25 FP 5F ft 1:02b 2/15

6
10-1 Black

Cookin the Books 56¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Outwork - Phonybooksnrecords by Tapit, KY
Pink, pink 'CLR' on black ball, black blocks on sleeves, black cap

50 $7,500 Own: Clean Living Racing (Keith Throm)
Trn: James M. Watkins (2-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (15-0-2-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $8,622 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,795
Life: 7 1 2 1 $19,655 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,662

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,795
02Aug25 FP7 ft 6f¸^ :23^^ :47^» 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 15000nw2/L ---51 3 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Santos A 118 bf 6.20 Starcourt124¸¡ Cookin the Books118º£ Tegwar120¶£ 3p,float7p str,left ld 5
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :38.2b 4/4 30 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 4/10 20 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :37b 4/17

7
10-1Orange

Handle On You 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Solomini - Arch Royal by Arch, NY
White and maroon diagonal quarters, white sleeves, maroon cap

57 $7,500 Own: Nassau CC Stables (Michael Imperio)
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (1-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 11 0 3 1 $21,470 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 4 2 $82,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $8,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Mnr5 mys 1mº¾ :50^^ 1:17¸¼ 1:45^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L/x 62 47-45 6 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Pagan M Y 119½ bL *.70 Co Heart121¶¡ Handle On You119¸¡ Right Brightly121¶¡ pressed, outfinished 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Mvr 4F wf :53b 18/19

8
12-1 Pink

Little Juanita 43¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Competitive Edge - Juanita Senorita by Corinthian, KY
Black, multi-colored Irish flag, gold cap

35 $7,500 Own: Joseph Deegan
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (4-0-1-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $174
2025: 4 1 0 0 $6,775 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $601
Life: 4 1 0 0 $6,775 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $601

Track: 1 0 0 0 $601
11Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¹ :46¶» 1:18½½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 36 70-56 3 7 6¸¢ 6¹£ 7º¢ 5¾ Mojica, Jr. R 120 bL 20.98 Gidget Rose Lee120¸¢ Starlit Sofi120¶ Ole Red Wing118¶¢ saved ground evenly 11
Workout(s): a8 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.1b 1/3 a1 Jan 26 Hpt 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/3 23 Dec 25 Hpt 5F ft 1:04.4b 2/4 5 Dec 25 Hpt 5F fz 1:04.1b 1/1

9
15-1 Aqua

Eastern Sunrise 66 (L)
Ch.m.5 Eastwood - Mashaba by Graydar, PA
Silver, white and black sashes, black band on white sleeves, white cap

62 $7,500 Own: Christopher Davis
Trn: Owner (12-2-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $3,328
2025: 7 0 2 1 $10,413 AllWeather:10 1 2 3 $24,054
Life: 17 1 3 5 $30,722 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $12,494
17Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¼¶ 1:12»¹ 1:39»¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 68 74-58 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 6¾¡ Saez G 121 bL 7.35 Sirius Light121¸¢ Small Town Heroine118¹¡ Cachaceira121¶¡ evenly, no respone 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 67/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 110/134 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 63/132 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 71/130

10
15-1 Purple

Miss Makenna 61¢ (L)
B.f.4 Authentic - Peggy May by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
White, blue 'HH', blue diamonds on sleeves, blue cap

51 $7,500 Own: Gary F. House
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $277 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $97
2025: 11 1 1 1 $29,642 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $633
Life: 14 1 1 2 $45,519 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $633
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 60 58-55 10 1 3¶ 4¸¢ 5º¡ 8¶^ De La Cruz F 121 bL 19.30 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ pressed 3wd-4p, faded 11

11
9-5 Gray

Coda Mia 63¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tourist - Jumpin Jacqueline by Mr. Sinatra, KY
White, red diamonds, black sleeves, white cap

66 $7,500 Own: Jimmy D. Roberts
Trn: Joe Blair Roberts (2-0-1-1)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,049 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $16,845
2025: 12 1 3 2 $28,920 AllWeather:5 0 3 1 $16,894
Life: 13 1 4 2 $33,969 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,534
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 60 66-72 5 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Rodriguez W A 121 L 5.92 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ ins,shk free upr,bestd 11

12
12-1 Lime

Lady of Light 53¢ (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - D J's Favorite by Union Rags, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

39 $7,500 Own: Triple V Racing, LLC (Brandon Valentini)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (15-0-2-3)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $13,140
2025: 10 1 0 0 $18,395 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $355
Life: 10 1 0 0 $18,395 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,146

Track: 1 0 0 0 $355
03Dec25 TP9 ft o 5f»^ :22^¿ :45¾¸ :58¹¿ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 63 67-44 6 1 3¡ 3¶¡ 8º 11½¢ Esquivel E 120 L 12.67 Payrula118«¬ Echo Road118¶¡ Fancy Fascinator120¨μ pressed early/folded 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :53.3b 120/121 6 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 14/41 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 5/15

13
2-1

AE

Brown
Birthday Girl 53¢ (L)
B.f.4 Nyquist - Big Birthday by Mineshaft, KY
Royal blue, red circled 'JS', red chevrons on sleeves, red cap

64 $7,500 Own: J S Stables, LLC (Craig Aguiar)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $757 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $14,160 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $757
Life: 5 1 0 0 $14,917 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $757
07Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¹ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¸ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 46 35-64 8 8 7º¡ 7»£ 6º¡ 5¼¢ Beschizza A 121 L *2.54 Echo Road121¸¢ Coda Mia121£ Italian Ivy116¶¢ chased 3wd btw, mildly 11
Workout(s): a19 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/34 30 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.4b 7/9 9 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :50b 51/65

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Going Streakin 62¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Astern (AUS) - Aura Rose by Uncle Mo, KY
Black, royal blue sash, black cap

58 $7,500 Own: Michael Butler
Trn: Sergio H. Baez (4-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (15-2-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $353 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $440
2025: 10 1 0 2 $29,799 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $23,530
Life: 11 1 0 2 $30,152 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,497

Track: 2 0 0 0 $630
07Jan26 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22»½ :46^¼ 1:12^¾ 4gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 64 55-53 6 5 6¹¢ 6» 7»¡ 7¶^¢ McKee J 121 fL 24.78 Vicki Rose121¡ Atlantic Passage121¶£ Mindy's Union121º chased 3-4p, no bid 12
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 12/27 30 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02b 4/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Cookin the Books will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 11-13-4-1 TP-02/05/2026-1

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:00 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,800. (Includes $5,200 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
At A Mile Or Over Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Cheesesteak 70¢ (L)
B.g.5 Twirling Candy - Pretty Philly by Unbridled's Song, KY
Yellow, red hoops, red and white 'Cazares Racing Stable', red cap

76 $7,500 Own: Cazares Racing Stable, LLC (Rene Cazares)
Trn: Rene Cazares (2-0-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,101 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $1,933
2025: 10 1 1 0 $13,605 AllWeather:7 1 1 0 $24,848
Life: 25 2 2 1 $43,426 Distance: 11 2 2 0 $37,335

Track: 7 1 1 0 $24,848
15Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13¼¿ 1:40¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 84-88 3 3º 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Correa Y L 121 bL 14.99 Creek121¸¢ Cheesesteak121¸ Mo Caliente121¶¡ 2p-ins,ran on,edge plc 10
12Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :45»¶ 1:17¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 71 72-73 9 4 4¸ 5º 8¹£ 6º¢ Achard A 120 bL 7.03 Inchon120¸ T. L. Copper Still120«¬ My Boy Rocky113«¬ close up, no response 12
13Nov25 Ind1 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47º¹ 1:11¾¹ 1:42»^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 73 76-74 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 5º Achard A 121 bL 2.50 Star Review118£ Black White N Gold118¸ Vaccinator121¶ duel,bid1/4,falterd1/8 8
22Oct25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»º 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 77 64-66 7 5»¡ 5¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 6¶^¢ Bermudez S E 122 bL *2.00 Cause a Ruckus122»¡ Firewater Jake122¶£ Gucci Man122¨μ stalked4p,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01b 8/14 a2 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47.1b 1/13 a7 Nov 25 Ind 3F ft :37.3b 1/3

2
10-1 White

Vast Horizons 67¢ (L)
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Sky My Sky by Bernardini, KY
Burgundy, burgundy cap

68 $7,500 Own: Greg F. Osterloh
Trn: Rebecca Johnston (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL MOJICA, JR. (4-0-1-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $758 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $8,650
2025: 9 1 2 1 $26,197 AllWeather:9 1 1 1 $24,985
Life: 16 2 2 1 $37,325 Distance: 6 1 0 0 $9,438

Track: 7 1 0 1 $21,335
21Jan26 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :47º^ 1:20¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 72-68 10 9 10¼ 10¼¢ 7º£ 5½£ Mojica, Jr. R 121 bL 25.85 On Palm Sunday121º£ Bet On Bret121¶¡ Catalina Cat121¡ brushed st,6p,stay on 11
12Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :45»¶ 1:17¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 52-66 8 8 8» 9¼¡ 11¼¡ 10½¡ Mojica, Jr. R 120 bL 4.13 Inchon120¸ T. L. Copper Still120«¬ My Boy Rocky113«¬ never menaced thruout 12
03Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12º¸ 1:37¶¼ 3g Clm 20000 (30-20)nw3/L 62 52-69 7 2¶ 2¶ 4¸ 7½¢ 7¶¹£ Mojica, Jr. R 119 bL 52.00 Real Fast121¶ Final Denile121¹ Evening News121¸£wbobble st, chased 1/2 8
30Oct25 Haw6 fm p 1m»¸ :48»¹ 1:12½¿ 1:37^¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 64 47-53 8 5¹ 8º 8º¢ 7¶¸ 7¶»£ Roman C 122 bL 15.30 Grand Illusion122¹£ Brit Blitz122£ New Year Surprise122«¬ outside,2-3p,faded 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 55/134 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 87/130

3
15-1 Blue

Meadow Value 63 (L)
B.g.6 Long On Value - Valid Meadow by Meadowlake, FL
Black, white 'E', white dots on sleeves, black cap

61 $7,500 Own: Elliott Racing, LLC (Michelle L. Elliott)
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (6-2-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (36-5-1-4) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $175
2025: 8 1 0 4 $16,983 AllWeather:7 0 0 3 $9,216
Life: 18 2 2 5 $43,424 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,359

Track: 7 0 0 3 $9,216
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 65 73-30 4 2¸¡ 4¹¡ 11¶^ 11¶¸ 11¹¶£ Burgos A 121 brL 8.18 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ stalked ins, wknd 1/2 11
17Jun25 Ind2 sys 6f¹» :21¼½ :43¿^ 1:10¹½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 66-71 3 3 3» 3½¡ 2» 3º¢ Romero J M 115½ bL 2.50 Prince of Pennies112¹ J J's Ranger122¶¢ Meadow Value115£ inside,saved show spot 6
04Jun25 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¶¿^ :46¿¼ 1:10¸¼ 1:40¿^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 94-66 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¸¡ 8¶¸ 9¸¸¢ De La Cruz F 124 bL 14.90 nTallis122º£nBreakwater122º£ Longshadow122¸¢ duel,sted3/8,gave way 9
21May25 Ind3 gd 1mº» :48¹¿ 1:13¼¹ 1:40»¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 81-83 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶^£ De La Cruz F 122 bL *1.60 Meadow Value122¶^£ Odorico122¶ Coal Boss122»¢ bid2p,drew off,sted dr 5
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 Ind 5F ft 1:02.0b 1/5 31 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/4 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 6/16 a10 Dec 25 Ind 4F sy :48.1b 1/5

4
4-1 Yellow

Memphis Pharoah 70¢ (L)
B.g.6 American Pharoah - Unabashed by Elusive Quality, KY
Navy, turquoise 'H' on gold panel, gold diamonds on turquoise sleeves, gold cap

70 $7,500 Own: Mark D. Hixson
Trn: Randy Matthews (4-0-0-1)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (13-1-1-1) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 6 1 1 1 $22,218
2025: 8 1 1 1 $31,865 AllWeather:6 1 1 0 $33,903
Life: 20 2 3 1 $71,951 Distance: 12 2 3 1 $60,663

Track: 6 1 1 0 $33,903
15Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13¼¿ 1:40¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 67 80-79 2 8¿ 6º¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 8½¡ Prescott R A 121 fL 4.79 Creek121¸¢ Cheesesteak121¸ Mo Caliente121¶¡ 5-6p2nd,bid 3/16,wknd 10
11Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¹ 1:11»¶ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 82 92-42 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 11¶^ 11¹¹ Ramos J D 121 fL 7.04 Modica121¾£ Nine Questions118«¬ Born Flashy121¨μ pressed pace 3/4 empty 11
05Nov25 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :46»¾ 1:10½¾ 1:41º» 3g Clm 12500cnd 80 99-70 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 5¹¡ 9¿ Ramos J D 121 L *1.60 Sagittarius121¹ Born Flashy121¶ Gagliardi121¨μ clear,gave way1/4 11
10Sep25 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¶¾¸ :48¼¾ 1:12º¾ 1:41½º 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 41-80 9 9»¢ 7º 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6»¢ Prescott R A 122 L 7.80 Real Fast122£ Four Top122¨μ Baltimore Heart122¨μ 4p,bid5/16,faltered 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :48.2bg 3/22

5
8-1 Green

God of Wine 66¢ (L)
B.g.6 Kantharos - Cebu by Include, KY
Hunter green, hunter green 'R' on white diamonds, white diamonds on forest green sleeves, hunter green cap

73 $7,500 Own: Gary Reed, Sean Munster, Robert Fattore and Mark J.
Trn: Mark J. Cristel (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $638 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $11,100
2025: 15 1 1 3 $48,370 AllWeather:8 1 1 1 $35,955
Life: 31 2 6 4 $121,461 Distance: 16 1 4 2 $73,708

Track: 8 1 1 1 $35,955
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 69 78-64 9 4¹ 2¸ 5¹¢ 7¼ 7¶¶£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 10.87 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ stalk 3w,faded btw 1/4 11
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 66 54-75 9 8º¢ 8¹¢ 9¼¢ 9½ 7¾£ Bermudez S E 121 bL 13.87 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢ 4-3p1st,5p2nd,tired 10
17Dec25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹» :44¿¸ 1:16¿¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 64 59-79 10 9 9» 7»£ 9¹ 4»£ Bermudez S E 120 bL 14.69 Musical Maestro120¸£ Capo Luigi120¶¡ Mr. Bali120¶¡ improved late 10
03Oct25 Btp4 ft 1B¹^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¿ 1:45½¼ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 68 65-57 5 4¶£ 5¶¢ 5¶£ 6¾ 5¶¹¢ Lagunes G 123 bL 13.30 Stellar Vino123»¢ Sticky Note123¨μ Bourbon State114¶ 3-5w,bid1/4,,flattened 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 7/34 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 121/136

6
9-2 Black

My Boy Rocky 63¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Great Emmy M by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, white dots, black and white cap

71 $7,500 Own: Gretta Sherman and Joseph Musarro
Trn: Joseph Musarro (2-0-1-0)

SUMMER PAULY (13-1-3-2) 120»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,799 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $17,520
2025: 14 2 0 3 $37,334 AllWeather:6 1 1 2 $26,348
Life: 18 2 1 4 $46,213 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,484

Track: 3 0 1 1 $8,298
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 60 85-77 11 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¹£ Pauly S 116» bL 10.13 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ loose lead,bested 1/16 11
10Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¼ :46¿» 1:12º¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 63-72 1 8 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¹¢ Pauly S 116» bL 21.07 Mister Rosso121¶¢ A Champs Dream116¡ Stargazzers Dream121¶¡ ins,chsd 2p1/8,yld btw 12
12Dec25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¹ :45»¶ 1:17¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 65-77 7 7 6¹ 8»¡ 9º 3¸ Pauly S 113» bL 25.58 Inchon120¸ T. L. Copper Still120«¬ My Boy Rocky113«¬ wshuffled turn wide run 12
30Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :49¼¼ 1:14¾^ 1:42^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 63 49-51 4 4¹ 6¶£ 8¿¢ 8¶¸ 8¶¼¡ Oliveros C 120 bL 17.80 El Ondeado118£ Cool Lester Smooth121¼£ Soupersilverdollar123¶£ gave way on far turn 8

7
20-1Orange

Permit to Carry 61¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Goldencents - I Got the Boy by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Yellow, white circled 'F', yellow band on white sleeves, white cap

62 $7,500 Own: Dawn A. Fontenot
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,117 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 13 1 1 3 $13,530 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $2,435
Life: 21 2 2 4 $45,827 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $9,729

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,435
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 72-68 10 6º¡ 6¹£ 6¹¢ 5º 5¿ Correa Y L 121 L 77.45 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ 4-3p,chsd btw 2nd,mild 11
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 56 39-70 1 10½¢ 10½£ 10½£ 10¾¡ 10¶¶£ Contreras L 121 L 57.56 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢ ins,3p2nd,outrun 10
06Oct25 Btp3 ft 1m¹^ :48¿¿ 1:14^¹ 1:41¶¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56 50-59 2 5» 6º 6¾¡ 6½¡ 5»¡ Cedillo A 119 L 2.90 Egyptian King123¨μ Sky Key125¡ Bamby Boom119¹¡ 2w, no threat 6
27Sep25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48¼½ 1:13º» 1:45^^ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 57 40-63 3 6¹ 5¹ 5¹¡ 4½¡ 4»¡ Pauly S 114» L 2.30 Red Shaheen119¨μ Lobo Salvaje123«¬ Bamby Boom119»¢ 5wtrip, no threat 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :52.1b 24/27 a11 Dec 25 Ind 5F gd 1:01.4b 1/8 2 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :48b 5/13

8
5-2 Pink

Born Flashy 72¢ (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Born Special by Pulpit, KY
Kelly green, kelly green 'S' on white ball, white blocks on sleeves, kelly green cap

77 $7,500 Own: Spiess Racing, LLC (Jacob and Ryan Spiess)
Trn: Tracey J. Wisner (6-0-0-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360 Turf: 10 2 2 0 $124,337
2025: 10 1 2 1 $25,070 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $17,350
Life: 16 2 3 1 $142,981 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $12,586

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,610
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 74 54-75 6 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 5¸¢ 8¼ 8¾£ De La Cruz F 121 bL *2.90 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢ 2wbtw,chsd 4p2nd,tired 10
11Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¹ 1:11»¶ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 81 87-79 2 5¶£ 5¸ 4¶¢ 2¸ 3¾£ Cheminaud V 121 bL 7.26 Modica121¾£ Nine Questions118«¬ Born Flashy121¨μ stretch bid outkicked 11
05Nov25 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :46»¾ 1:10½¾ 1:41º» 3g Clm 12500cnd 80 94-79 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¹ Murrill M 121 bL 4.50 Sagittarius121¹ Born Flashy121¶ Gagliardi121¨μ 2p,bid rail1/4,caught 11
02Oct25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :46º¸ 1:10¼¿ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 78 76-83 6 10¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 8¾£ 7»¡ Roman E A 124 bL *.50 Morning Miracle118¸¡ My Brother Keith121¨μ Gagliardi121¨μ wsted3/4,5/8,mild bid 11

Claimed by Spiess Racing LLC from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. for $12,500, Garcia Genaro - Trainer

9
6-1 Aqua

Snow King 66¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Tapit - Fifty Foot Woman by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, white circled 'S', white sleeves, white cap

70 $7,500 Own: Smith Red Gate Farm, LLC (Larry E. Smith)
Trn: Larry E. Smith (10-0-1-2)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,525 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $4,220
2025: 10 2 1 2 $35,370 AllWeather:6 1 1 2 $30,560
Life: 21 2 2 4 $50,871 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $29,005

Track: 6 1 1 2 $30,560
21Jan26 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :49¹¿ 1:15¹º 1:42¼^ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 63 69-75 3 7» 7º£ 3¸ 4¸¡ 3» Contreras L 121 bL 7.33 Compton121¹£ My Boy Rocky116¶¢ Snow King121¸ 2p,5-4p2nd,stayed on 11
11Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¹ 1:11»¶ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 70 88-62 7 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 10½£ 10¸^¢ Ouzts P W 121 bL 19.61 Modica121¾£ Nine Questions118«¬ Born Flashy121¨μ wbore in st/gave in 1/2 11
05Sep25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47¸» 1:12¾º 1:46^º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 84-67 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ 1¡ 1¼ Correa Y L 123 bL *.50 Snow King123¼ Turf Cat119¡ Only the Good119¨μ press2-4p, bid1/8, clr 4

Claimed by Smith Red Gate Farm LLC from Souped Up Stables for $7,500, Corrigan Jimmy - Trainer
29Jul25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :46¼¸ 1:10»¸ 1:35º¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 78-81 3 7»¡ 7»¢ 7¼ 5»¡ 6º£ Prescott R A 122 bL 32.70 Gagliardi122£ Vino Caldo124£ Dirbas122«¬ angld5p3/8,late rally 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 95/183 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 27/49 21 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 4/53 12 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 6/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 2 lbs. One Mile (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Jujubee 64¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Liam's Map - Ch Ch Cherry Bomb by Not For Love, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

69 $30,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (18-0-2-2)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $718 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,559
2025: 5 0 1 1 $18,455 AllWeather:4 0 1 1 $18,235
Life: 11 0 3 1 $47,134 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,400

Track: 4 0 1 1 $18,235
02Jan26 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶» :45¹» 1:17½¸ 4g Msw 100000 62 84-77 7 6 7º 11½ 10½ 7½£ Machado D 122 L 52.43 Sixtyseven Mustang122¸¢ Mashburn122¨μ Policy Change122¨μ antsy gt,4p,no factor 12
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 65 64-74 2 7 7¹ 5¹¢ 5¶¢ 5¸ Machado D 122 L 20.27 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ evenly no response 12
01Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¿ 1:11½¾ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 62 125-65 9 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 11¾¢ 11¶¾ Doyle S 121 L 35.64 Founders121¶¢ Mr Bobo124¡ Western Run124£ ins,headd 1/4,wknd btw 12
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 53 89-86 2 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 14.40 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ duel,bid3/16,caught 10
25Aug25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:11^¼ 3 Msw 32000 32-50 6 7 6¼ 5¼ 5½¡ 6¶¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 14.40 Tre Italiani122¸ Arthur Jr122¸ Shellac122½¡ whit gate,rail,bid1/4 7
25Jan25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼» :46»» 1:20¼^ 3 Msw 80000 95-84 6 5 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3«¬ Corrales G 120 22.28 Pagode120¨© Discotheque120¨© Jujubee120¸£ ins run, game effort 11
21Dec24 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼½ :46¸^ 1:18¹½ 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 79-67 1 6 4¶¢ 5¶£ 2¸ 2º¡ Corrales G 119 *1.75 Michael's Cove119º¡ Jujubee119¶£ Candy Boy119¶¢ rushed ins no match 10

Claimed by Estvanko, Christina and Scott, Margo from Bloom Racing Stable LLC (Jeffrey Bloom), Johns, Keith and America's Pastime Stab for $30,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
30Oct24 CD2 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹^ :44¼¿ 1:10¹¿ 2 Mcl 50000 78-74 6 2 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¹£ 4º Gaffalione T 119 3.72 Coming in Hot112¹£nAsleep At Eight119¨μ nAll the Luck119¨μ brkout/bmp,ins plc bid 8

2
30-1 White

Or Magique 52¢ (L)
B.g.4 Runhappy - Augure by Tiznow, KY
Black and white blocks, black sleeves, black cap

63 $30,000 Own: Raoul Temam
Trn: Lacy Pierce (3-0-1-0)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,129 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,129
Life: 5 0 0 0 $4,129 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,129
24Oct25 Kee2 ft 7fº¹ :22»^ :45¼¶ 1:24¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000-w 44 59-70 6 8 10»£ 11½£ 8¼£ 7¿¢ Cheminaud V 121 L 14.67 Tyler's Turn121º Pacific Standard121¡ Tiz My Hero124¨μ step slow st, improved 11
24Sep25 CD4 my 6f»^ :22¿» :46¸¸ 1:10^¿ 3g Mcl 20000-w 36 41-73 6 6 6º 6¼¡ 5¾ 4½¡ Cheminaud V 121 L 63.58 Shadow Coast121¡ Restless Renegade121¼ Saint Shance121¶ stp slw,3-4pbtw,mvd up 8
26Mar25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:19º¼ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-56 4 3 6¹¢ 6» 7»¡ 7¶^¢ PadronBarcenas J 120 bf 18.58 Prichard120¨μ Ground Shaker120¹ Run Helwig Run120¡ never menaced 7
21Feb25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¼ :47¸¸ 1:18¼» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 76-39 1 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 8¶^ 10¸¸£ PadronBarcenas J 120 54.96 To Monarch120¸£ Suited and Booted120¶¢ Super Snoop115½¡ inside chase 1/2 empty 10
06Feb25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22^¸ :45¿» 1:11¿¼ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 37-61 1 8 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¾ 7¶¸ Moncada I 113» f 12.61 Explosively125¹¢ Halfway Joking125¨μ Teen Idol125¨μ void speed no menace 9
Workout(s): a22 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/20 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :50.1b 18/27 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :51b 18/24 15 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :37b 4/7

3
4-1 Blue

Bravitas 57¢ (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Bragging by Exchange Rate, KY
Light grey, maroon and light blue ribbons, maroon and light blue opposing sleeves, light grey cap

64 $30,000 Own: Soft Bricks Stable (Mike Tiller)
Trn: Andrew McKeever (1-0-1-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,153 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $6,481
2025: 5 0 1 0 $7,384 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $7,153
Life: 6 0 2 0 $14,537 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,075

Track: 1 0 1 0 $7,153
08Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¸» 1:46º^ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 51 64-76 1 6¹ 6º¡ 7º¢ 2¶¡ 2¶ Beschizza A 122 bL 7.17 Concrete Cruiser122¶ Bravitas122¶¡ Jinxzi122¶¡wbrk in/hop,5p1/4,drift 9
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 58-70 1 4¸ 5¸¡ 5º 5º 4¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.30 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ angld4p1/4,late rally 11
11Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 1B¸^» :45¾¶ 1:10¸½ 1:39^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 50-42 10 12¾ 12¶» 12¶º 12¶¾ 12¹¸£ Graham J 118 bL 8.46 Sandborn124¾ Bon Temps108¡ You Belong Here118¨μ woff slow,showed little 12
21Jul25 Elp9 sysu 1N¼» :47^¸ 1:11º^ 1:51½½ 3g Msw 100000 46--- 3 10¿¢ 10¶½ 10»½ -- -- Graham J 118 bfL 28.92 Sardis124¨μ Abbi Fede118º Chapman's Peak118¡ wpulled up, walked off 10
23Jun25 Ind4 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47¸¼ 1:10½^ 1:35¸¾ 3g Mcl 32000 62-78 9 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ Graham J 120 bL 19.50 Texas Cyclone120«¬ Bravitas120¹ Na Pali Joe124¨μ vied rail,rally,missed 10
07Jun25 CD11 ft 1B»^ :48¾¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¼¾ 3g Mcl 50000 43-55 2 10¼¢ 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 8¶º 8¸^ Sheehy D 118 bL 51.42 Daiquiri Sommelier118» Mula118¶¡ Global Quote118¶ woff slow,ins,steady7/8 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50b 10/15 24 Dec 25 Kee o 3F ft :38.4b 4/5 18 Dec 25 Kee 3F ft :37.4b 4/5 a6 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.3b 1/37

4
5-1 Yellow

Billy White Shoes (IRE) 55 (L)
B.g.4 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Verde River (FR) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE
Green, white circled 'M', white bars on sleeves, green cap

73 $30,000 Own: Joseph P. Morey, Jr.
Trn: William E. Morey (10-1-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $5,632
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,001 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,369
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,001 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,369

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,369
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 61 67-79 8 11¾£ 11¾¢ 7¸£ 6¹£ 4¹¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 5.68 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ finished up well late 12
13Nov25 Aqu3 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 59 58-56 7 9 10¼¡ 9º£ 8¾¡ 7¶¸¢ Luzzi L J 122 bL 5.33 Joker On Fire122º Hellacious122¨μ Snare122» chased 4-2w, tired 10
19Sep25 Baq2 fm p¶¾ 1B¸^» :46¼¶ 1:10¼^ 1:42^¾ 3g Mcl 50000 9-84 4 6»¡ 6»¡ 6» 6¹¡ 4¸¡ Silvera R 120 bL 5.22 Battle Drum120¡ No Merlot120¨μ Suspiciously Named124¶£ keen early,ins,2p1/4 11
28Aug25 Sar11 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02»½ 3g Mcl 50000-c 54-74 5 7 7»¡ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 5¹¡ Gomez J A 119 bL 3.80 Extraordinary One119¶ Sod Siren118¡ Repurpose119¶£ wbump 2x st, mild bid 8

Claimed by Morey William E. from Ward Wesley A. for $50,000, Ward Wesley A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37b 8/19 17 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 3/35 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 36/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 87/183

5
10-1 Green

Big Rog 63¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Lord Nelson - Hunchun Crown by Dehere, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

69 $30,000 Own: Fab Four Stable, LLC (Robert Shelbure, Joseph Simms
Trn: Barry L. King (2-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $823
2025: 10 0 1 0 $26,682 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $404
Life: 10 0 1 0 $26,682 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $820

Track: 1 0 0 0 $404
26Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¾ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼¼ 3g Mcl 50000 (50-40) 63 70-61 12 8½£ 8½¢ 12¿¡ 11¾ 11¶¾¡ Saez G 121 L 9.98 Profound121¶¡ Fly Guy Mick121¨© Nyquistador121» 3p, done early 12
21Nov25 CD3 sys 1B»^ :47½¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:45^» 3g Mcl 30000 70 86-81 2 4» 5»¢ 2º 2º 2º¢ Saez G 121 L 34.41 Morlock121º¢ Big Rog121¸ Mo Town Jazz121¶^¢ ins,up plc7/16,no mtch 7
29Oct25 CD10 sys 6f»^ :23¹¿ :47º¼ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 30000 70 44-64 10 3 8½ 8¾¡ 7¾¡ 4¼£ Ashton G 120 L 22.95 Sand Street120¨μ Wobbegong120¶¢ City of Life120»¢ 4-3p,stayed on,up 4th 10
28Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46º¸ 1:23¿¾ 3g Mcl 30000 69 16-69 2 6 10¿¢ 9¾£ 9º£ 5»£ Rodriguez W A 121 L 17.03 You Belong Here121¹¡ Ky Do Declare121¨μ Harbor Prince121¡ 4-6p, moved up 10
12Sep25 CD10 ft 1B»^ :48½¿ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¼ 3g Mcl 30000 62-72 9 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4» 5¼£ Leparoux J R 120 L 31.51 Cool Andy120¶ Come to Papa124º£ Beck's Dreamer120¡ press 2w,outkckd,yield 10
11Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 1B¸^» :45¾¶ 1:10¸½ 1:39^¿ 3g Mcl 50000 72-74 8 10»£ 11¿ 10¼¢ 10¾£ 8¶¸ Leparoux J R 118 L 55.73 Sandborn124¾ Bon Temps108¡ You Belong Here118¨μ 2wbtw,5p upr,no factor 12
14Jul25 Elp9 fm p¶^ 1m¶½º :48¶¾ 1:12¸^ 1:36^» 3g Mcl 50000 50-67 8 8½ 9»¢ 10¾ 10º¡ 7¼£ Morales E 118 L 29.96 Kulapat118¸£ Magnificent Rags124£ Frosty Beer118¸¡ ins,5-8p1/8,no factor 11
22Jun25 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :21¼¹ :44½º 1:09¹½ 3g Mcl 50000 54-60 7 1 6¸¢ 5¾ 5¾ 4¿£ Leparoux J R 118 L 13.67 Bob's Carrot118º Leading Role118º£ Historic118¶ off pace3p, no impact 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 12/16

6
5-1 Black

Jinxzi 51¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Thousand Words - Boot Scoot N Run by Storm Boot, KY
White, gold and maroon belt, gold and maroon 'DD', gold and maroon bars on sleeves, maroon cap

59 $30,000 Own: That's Amore Stable (Carl Hansen) and Dare To Dream
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (5-1-0-2)

IRVING MONCADA (28-5-3-4) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,577 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,309 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $3,577
Life: 4 0 0 1 $6,886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,577
08Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¸» 1:46º^ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 44 74-74 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Moncada I 122 bfL 11.82 Concrete Cruiser122¶ Bravitas122¶¡ Jinxzi122¶¡ stalk 3-2p,outmvd,stay 9
14Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¿¾ 3g Mcl 20000 36 83-62 2 5 5¹¡ 6º¡ 6º 5º£ Cedillo A 122 bfL 12.89 Come On Pop122¨© Trouble Ahead124¶ Sokota122¶ chased inside, evenly 10
24Sep25 CD6 gd 6f»^ :22º^ :45¼¸ 1:10¶¸ 3g Mcl 20000-c 62-43 2 2 8º¢ 8¼¡ 7¶¶ 5¶¼£ Alvarado J 121 L 14.96 Tom Cat Tuesday121¸ Wobbegong121»£ Skyler124¼¢wtight btw5/8,ins,6p1/4 9

Claimed by That's Amore Stable and Dare To Dream Stables, LLC (Eric Foster) from Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett), Johnston, Keith and Sparks, William S. for $20,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
01Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46¼» 1:11¼¹ 3 Mcl 50000 10-52 7 9 10¶^ 9¾£ 7¶½ 7¶¹£ Santana, Jr. R 122 L 7.60 Pride's Prince122¶£ Putting Eagle117»¡ Arthur's Court122£ woff slow, improved 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Skyo 4F gd :49.0b 3/16 3 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :51.0b 16/19 a24 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 1/6 18 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.3b 2/12

7
7-2 Orange

My Father's Place 58¢ (L)
B.g.4 English Channel - McCall by Violence, KY
Purple, white cross sashes, purple dots on white sleeves, purple and white cap

73 $30,000 Own: Ashbrook Farm (Sandra Bromagen)
Trn: G. R. Arnold, II (7-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,735
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,224 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $739
Life: 4 0 0 0 $3,474 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 1 0 0 0 $739
18Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 61 77-64 10 6»¡ 7º¢ 10¼£ 9¾ 9¶¼¡ Sheehy D 121 L 38.28 Clear the Beach121¡ Sumood124¾¡ Marshal121¶¢ failed to threaten 11
01Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¿ 1:11½¾ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 49 122-87 11 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¹£ Torres C A 121 L 75.19 Founders121¶¢ Mr Bobo124¡ Western Run124£ press 2w,bid,faded btw 12
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 71-75 4 7º¡ 8»£ 8½¡ 7¾¡ 7¾¡ Saez G 120 L 13.40 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ inside,faded stretch 10
12Oct24 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1B¸^¶ :46¶¹ 1:12¶½ 1:43¸º 2 Msw 100000 73-56 8 7½¢ 8¿¡ 9º£ 12¿¡ 12¶»¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 9.23 Lucky Mischief119¶¢ Johny's Rendezvous119¶¢ Maui Strong119¶¢ 3wd,4p2nd,faded 5/16 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :48b 3/13 13 Dec 25 Kee 3F my :39.3b 1/1 a6 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :47.3b 1/37 30 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 34/65

8
6-1 Pink

Final Scene 60¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Karakontie (JPN) - Too Cool by Shakespeare, KY
Turquoise, orange diagonal quarters, orange band on sleeves, orange cap

70 $30,000 Own: Ronald E. Dewolf Trust (R. Bryan Dewolf)
Trn: Robert C. Cline (7-1-1-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (22-0-1-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,073 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,763
2025: 5 0 2 0 $11,151 AllWeather:3 0 1 0 $8,461
Life: 6 0 2 0 $12,224 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,201

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,011
08Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼¸ 1:13¸» 1:46º^ 4g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 57 79-70 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5º£ Murgia A 122 bL 4.79 Concrete Cruiser122¶ Bravitas122¶¡ Jinxzi122¶¡ wstdy into 1st,2w,faded 9
12Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :46¿^ 1:12º¼ 1:38¹¿ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-20) 60 89-84 10 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ Murgia A 121 bL 52.45 Aubrey's Max121¡ Final Scene121¨μ Na Pali Joe124¸£ battle on solid effort 12
22Oct25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :46¹¶ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 54 102-73 9 7º£ 6º¡ 6¹¡ 2¸¡ 2»¢ Murgia A 122 bL 22.30 Steel Venom122»¢ Final Scene122¡ Old Trace122¶¢wawk,5path,rally3/8 12
30Sep25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼» 3g Mcl 12500 41 84-52 8 6º¡ 4¸ 5¹ 9¾ 9¶^¡ De La Cruz F 122 bL 6.70 Jack Rabbit125º¢ Old Trace122¡ Phenomenal Dream118¡ stalked5p,faded str 10
28Aug25 Ind4 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :48^¿ 1:12^¸ 1:37¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 41-68 2 10¶^ 10½£ 11¿¡ 8½ 5¹ De La Cruz F 120 L 14.80 Personal Creed120¨© Patronage124¶¡ Timbos Tangler120£ wawk,rail rally1/8 11
05Aug25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:09¼^ 3g Msw 30000 25-35 6 6 6¿¢ 6¾£ 6¶¶ 6¶¿¡ Bracho J A 120 L 9.20 Souper Forces120¨μ Yes I'm Jess120¸¡ Pancho Slips Away120º¢ trailed, no factor, 6
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 93/121 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 165/183 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 121/132 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 29/136
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Final Scene will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $39,600. (Includes $7,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 127 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $17,500 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Orient Beach 67 (L)
B.f.4 Omaha Beach - Travieza by Into Mischief, ON
Gold, purple 'H', gold cap

69 $30,000 Own: Henley Thoroughbreds, Ltd. (Mario Forgione)
Trn: Jerry Dixon, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $576 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $8,616
2025: 5 1 1 0 $62,227 AllWeather:7 1 1 1 $67,478
Life: 11 1 1 1 $76,094 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $8,249

Track: 1 0 0 0 $576
03Jan26 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¾ :45½^ 1:17¾½ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 68 81-59 5 8 6º 9¼£ 12¶^ 12¸^¢ Moran P 118» L 24.40 Cynane121¹¢ Mom's Cheesecake121¶£ La Marinera121¸ 2wd btwn, no impact 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 80/121 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 a7 Dec 25 WOo 4F ft :48.1b 1/17

2
12-1 White

Freak City 65¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Temple City - Tweak by Wagon Limit, KY
Blue, orange sleeves, orange cap

70 $30,000 Own: Reginald Clarke
Trn: Magda Jacobs (2-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $7,560
2025: 12 1 2 2 $76,657 AllWeather:5 1 0 2 $59,987
Life: 17 1 2 3 $82,989 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $16,855

Track: 5 1 0 2 $59,987
15Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14»º 1:46»¶ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 65 44-65 10 9¿ 9½¡ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 7¶¹£ Hernandez J N 120 L 4.75 Saint Nancy S120«¬ True Class120»¢ Ride the Broom120«¬ steady start, 3-5p 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 10/27

3
5-1 Blue

Mustang Lady 68¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Tonalist - Hundred Year Storm by War Front, KY
Yellow, royal blue 'B', royal blue stripes on sleeves, royal blue stripes on yellow cap

74 $30,000 Own: Barrett Partners, LLC (Dan Barrett)
Trn: Troy Newton (7-1-0-0)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,884 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $29,681
2025: 8 0 2 1 $32,312 AllWeather:5 0 1 0 $14,283
Life: 28 1 6 2 $200,571 Distance: 12 0 4 1 $90,447

Track: 5 0 1 0 $14,283
15Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14»º 1:46»¶ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 68 52-77 3 6»¡ 6» 5¹£ 4¹£ 4»¡ Sheehy D 120 fL 8.58 Saint Nancy S120«¬ True Class120»¢ Ride the Broom120«¬ ins,3-4p2nd,dueld show 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :50.3b 5/8 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.4b 9/17 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 13/25 9 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.2b 4/4

4
4-1 Yellow

Ride the Broom 64¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sweeping In by Scat Daddy, KY
White, red diamonds, black sleeves, white cap

71 $30,000 Own: Jimmy D. Roberts
Trn: Joe Blair Roberts (2-0-1-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,769 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $836
2025: 10 1 2 1 $63,953 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,178
Life: 11 1 2 2 $67,722 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $44,629

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,178
15Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14»º 1:46»¶ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 62 57-78 7 5º 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3»¢ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 7.60 Saint Nancy S120«¬ True Class120»¢ Ride the Broom120«¬ 2w-ins,duel shw,leftld 10
Workout(s): a6 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :49b 1/16 24 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.4b 5/9

5
30-1 Green

Zafyre 51¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Honor A. P. - Angelo's Ashes by Exchange Rate, KY
Fuchsia and white halves, black and white diamonds, black and white diamonds on fuchsia and white opposing sleeves, fuchsia cap

50 $30,000 Own: Lisa Tiemeyer Stable, LLC (Thomas Horan)
Trn: Jerry Antonuik (1-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,344 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,701 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $14,780
Life: 5 1 0 1 $18,045 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,436

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,780
03Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾^ :46½^ 1:20½¸ 3 k Mcl 7500-c 44 84-61 6 5 5¶£ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 1¶£ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 2.46 Zafyre120¶£ Minimalist120¶ Fizzy Girl120£ ins,4p upr,drove past 12

Claimed by Lisa Tiemeyer Stable LLC from Nash Delia for $7,500, O'Dwyer Jeremiah - Trainer
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 25/47 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 14/39 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :50.1b 16/33

6
8-1 Black

Champagne Nights 60¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Street Sense - Crimson and Gold by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, green 'D', black cap

66 $30,000 Own: Kevin Downs
Trn: Claude L. Brownfield III (7-1-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,131 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,256
2025: 2 1 0 0 $18,963 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $18,819
Life: 6 1 0 0 $26,131 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,531

Track: 2 1 0 0 $18,819
15Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14»º 1:46»¶ 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 58 49-75 6 7¼ 7¼ 6»¢ 5»¢ 5¼£ Ramos J D 120 bL 5.92 Saint Nancy S120«¬ True Class120»¢ Ride the Broom120«¬ 3p,4-5p2nd,mildly 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :50.3b 12/12 10 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.4b 3/3 16 Nov 25 Skyo 4F ft :48.0b 2/12 9 Nov 25 Sky o 4F ft :49.1b 7/12

7
30-1Orange

Tale of Lady Maria 48¢
Ch.f.3 Tale of Verve - Lady Empress by Empire Maker, KY
White, blue braces, blue stripes on sleeves, white cap

37 $30,000 Own: Juan Luis Hernandez
Trn: Isaias Ayala (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (17-1-1-1) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,923 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,962
2025: 5 1 0 0 $11,022 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,923
Life: 6 1 0 0 $12,945 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,923
14Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :23^^ :47º^ 1:13¾^ 3 k Clm 20000 (30-20) 40 48-66 4 7 7»£ 6º¡ 5º 4¼ Gonzalez S 118 62.67 Emily's Joy120¶¡ Diablo Shiraz120¸ Special Sauce120¸¡wawk st,2p,4p1/8,willng 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 7/26 28 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 16/35 15 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/6

8
6-1 Pink

Latte Lizzie 70¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Egyptian Magic by Eskendereya, KY
Red, black and white horse in black ball, gold band on black sleeves, red cap

76 $30,000 Own: River Oak Farm (Nathan McCauley)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (5-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,884 Turf: 7 0 2 2 $89,859
2025: 4 1 2 0 $33,120 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $21,624
Life: 11 1 2 2 $111,483 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $64,110

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,884
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 67 69-71 3 7 8º¢ 7¹¢ 5»¡ 4½¡ Beschizza A 120 L 5.26 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ ins,4p btw3/16,stay on 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :51b 11/16 24 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1b 26/67 17 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.1b 33/37

9
30-1 Aqua

Sweet Magnolia 46¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Alternation - Kiva Girl by Northern Afleet, KY
Green, white diamond frame, white diamond band on sleeves, green cap

46 $30,000 Own: Robert A. Calabrese
Trn: Jeffrey L. Greenhill (5-0-1-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,688 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,772 AllWeather:2 1 0 1 $20,561
Life: 3 1 0 1 $21,460 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,873

Track: 2 1 0 1 $20,561
03Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :50½¸ 1:16¼¶ 1:50»¹ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 33 38-44 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¶ 1¨μ Morales E 120 L 3.25 Sweet Magnolia120¨μ Frosty for Ever120¡ Tactical Command120¸ ins,wait,split1/8,bmps 12

Claimed by Calabrese Robert A. from Banerjee, Timir and Banerjee, Elaine for $15,000, Pitts Helen - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/5 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :51.4bg 21/24 1 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :50.4b 27/28 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 97/143

10
10-1 Purple

Couldyoubeloved 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 American Freedom - Sweet Ella by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, green 'RR' on white ball, white stripe on green sleeves, green 'RR' on white cap

73 $30,000 Own: David M. Rider
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,537 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $5,020
2025: 6 1 2 1 $27,278 AllWeather:4 1 2 0 $29,795
Life: 7 1 3 1 $34,815 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $5,020

Track: 4 1 2 0 $29,795
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 61 87-75 7 4 4¶£ 6¹ 3º 2»¡ Correa Y L 120 L 4.98 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ 3p btw,5p3/16,ran on 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :53b 35/37 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :46.2b 3/19 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 27/70 18 Nov 25 Ttc 3F gd :39.1b 7/10

11
20-1 Gray

Gal Capone 63¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Princess Rocket by Curlin, KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

68 $30,000 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (9-0-1-0)

CONSTANTINO ROMAN (0-0-0-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $414 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 5 1 0 1 $35,431 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $32,335
Life: 7 1 0 1 $37,095 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,510

Track: 5 1 0 1 $32,335
09Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22»^ :45¾¹ 1:18¸» 4gk Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 59 59-68 1 9 9»£ 9º£ 7½¡ 6¿¢ Hernandez J N 120 bL 30.88 Gold Del Mar120»¡ Couldyoubeloved120¶¡ Cachinnation120¡ w2p,brush 3/16,blocked 10
Workout(s): a23 Nov 25 Prd 4F hy :52.2b 1/9 17 Nov 25 Prd 4F gd :52.0b 2/6

12
5-2 Lime

Canterbury Lane 70¢ (L)
B.f.4 Vekoma - Patricia's Ring by Malibu Moon, KY
Chartreuse, green blocks, white stripes on sleeves, chartreuse and white cap

67 $30,000 Own: Ten Broeck Farm, Inc. (David Mowat)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (8-1-2-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $26,368 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $21,583
Life: 5 1 1 0 $31,242 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,583

Track: 1 1 0 0 $21,583
04Jan26 Aqu2 ft 1N¾^ :48º¾ 1:13»¿ 1:54¾½ 4gk Str 50000nw1/x 62 117-67 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¶»¡ Prat F 123 L 2.89 Otherpeoplesmoney123¡ Snide123»¢ Royal Bobbie123¿£ in hand inside, tired 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 36/52 30 Nov 25 Kee 5F wf 1:00.3b 4/9 23 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft :59.4b 2/8 14 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.1b 11/11

13
10-1

AE

Brown
Spun Up 72¢ (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Whitsunday by Flatter, KY
Yellow, black 'D', red and black diagonally quartered sleeves, black cap

72 $30,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras) and Desper
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (7-3-3-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $448 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $27,600
2025: 9 1 1 0 $36,897 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,173
Life: 14 1 2 0 $61,337 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $29,358

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,173
17Jan26 TP6 ft o 1m¼» :49¾¸ 1:15¹» 1:40¿¾ 4gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 75 63-70 10 6¸£ 3¶¡ 8¼¢ 9¼£ 9¶¸¢ Garcia M 120 bL 7.00 Hold My Halo120¨μ Les Is Best120¸¡ Eddie's Angel120¶¡ 4-3p,btw5/8,falter 2nd 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 67/134 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 45/143 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 44/49

14
8-1

AE

Maroon
Catalyzed (FR) 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Red Line (FR) by Sageburg (IRE), FR
Dark blue, red triangle, blue and red halved sleeves, blue and red cap

68 $30,000 Own: Robert Morgan Evans
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $210 Turf: 10 1 3 1 $95,415
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,045 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $950
Life: 11 1 3 1 $96,365 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $30,085

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Jan26 Tam5 fm p 1Bº¾ :48¸¿ 1:12º¼ 1:42½¿ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L/x 67 87-76 1 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 8¼£ Marquez C 119 L 3.80 Lady Embrace119¨© Bembridge Ledge119¸¡ Americandreammaker119¡ insd,3w5/16,flattened 11
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.3bd 11/33 24 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3b 13/26 16 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 3/4 5 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51.0bd 52/55
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 5-6-7-8-9-10)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). Six
Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Cup of Coffee 69¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Gormley - Waves of Blue by Quality Road, KY
White, brown yoke, green shamrock, red heart and green diamonds on sleeves, white cap

62 Own: Two Hearts Farm II, LLC (Anthony J. Braddock)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (4-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,662 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 2 $39,711 AllWeather:2 0 1 1 $28,985
Life: 8 0 3 3 $49,373 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $28,985

Track: 2 0 1 1 $28,985
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 67 83-74 10 1 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸ Bermudez S E 120 b 5.58 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ 3w-4p,vied,yld btw lat 11
11Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :45¼¹ 1:11^½ 2 k Msw 100000 60 74-77 11 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Bermudez S E 119 b 28.88 Best Girl Magic119¡ Cup of Coffee119¸ Lets Shance It119¶¢ wide duel nailed late 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 42/80 2 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :49.4b 2/5 25 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :52b 33/36

2
9-2 White

Lighten¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Speightstown - Precipitate by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Green, pink sash, white sleeves, pink cap

66 Own: Juddmonte (Fahad bin Khalid)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (16-5-2-1)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $2,898 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,898
Life: 1 0 0 0 $2,898 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,898

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,898
10Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 k Msw 100000 51-66 9 4 7» 8½¢ 5¼ 5½ Machado L 119 b 5.30 Gracie's Delight119¹¡ My Steel Magnolia119¶ Overlook119¶¢ ran on to pass some 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 43/135 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 14/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 95/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 130/134

3
20-1 Blue

Fiamma¢
B.f.3 Jimmy Creed - Birdmudiful by Birdstone, KY
Black, white dots, black and white cap

0.00 Own: Richie's World Stables, LLC (Richard Schmollinger)
Trn: Juan Carlos Gotera (1-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a16 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :46.2bg 1/6 4 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 3/12 12 Nov 25 Mnr 4F sl :53.1b 27/31

4
15-1 Yellow

Conqueress¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 More Than Ready - Conquest Serenade by Unbridled's Song, KY
Maroon, white circled 'W', white bars on sleeves, white cap

54 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ron Winchell)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (13-1-1-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $744 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $744
Life: 1 0 0 0 $744 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $744

Track: 1 0 0 0 $744
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 82-54 3 6 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 6» 7¶¶¢ Burgos A 120 L 13.15 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ stalk ins,chased,faded 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :38.1b 16/16 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 17/27 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 18/128 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 27/49

5
6-1 Green

Flower River¢
B.f.3 Cairo Prince - Flower Star by Macho Uno, KY
Light blue, grey hoop, grey bars on light blue sleeves, grey cap

72 Own: David Chavez
Trn: Byron G. Hughes (5-1-1-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $19,210 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,210
Life: 1 0 1 0 $19,210 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,210

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,210
08Jan26 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22^º :45¹º 1:11¶¸ 3 k Msw 100000 43-72 8 12 12¾¢ 11¼¡ 6º¢ 2¸¢ Garcia M 120 72.44 Lorelei Lee120¸¢ Flower River120£ Emerald Spun120¶£ wbmpd btw/stdy st,5-9p 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 23/80 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 15/60 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 47/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 4/13

6
10-1 Black

Victor Valley 58¢ (L)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Blame It On Ed by Blame, KY
Hunter green, gold dragon, gold chevrons on sleeves, hunter green cap

70 Own: Thomas J. Young
Trn: Israel Acevedo (7-1-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $27,093
2025: 4 0 1 0 $28,997 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 4 0 1 0 $28,997 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,186

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 90-71 4 5 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6¾¢ Garcia M 119 *2.81 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ chased 3p, wknd str 12
26Nov25 CD5 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¹¶ :45»¿ :57¿º 2 k Msw 120000 97-76 1 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Calleja A 119 7.67 Gianna119¶£ Victor Valley119¶ Bourbon Notes119¡ stalked ins, willingly 12

7
30-1Orange

Dream Chick 52¢
Ch.f.3 Skipshot - Birdlover (GB) by Byron (GB), KY
Black, red 'BF' on gold diamond, red diamonds on gold sleeves, black cap

43 Own: Blazing Forest Stable (James A. Kelley)
Trn: James A. Kelley (1-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (17-1-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $10,505
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,244 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $739
Life: 4 0 1 0 $11,244 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $739

Track: 1 0 0 0 $739
10Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 k Msw 100000 57 71-34 7 5 3¸ 6»¢ 11¶¹ 11¸¶¡ PadronBarcenas J 119 b 18.89 Gracie's Delight119¹¡ My Steel Magnolia119¶ Overlook119¶¢ chased, stopped turn 11
28Oct25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 5f¶¶^ :21¼º :44¿º :56¾» 2 k Msw 32000 51 49-52 1 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸¢ PadronBarcenas J 120 b 18.40 Humor Me Baby120¸¢ Dream Chick120¶£ Stress Test120¶£whit gate,rail,sted3/8 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.2b 11/16 10 Jan 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:05.1b 8/9 31 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/8 1 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02b 2/2

8
30-1 Pink

Red Rainbow 36¢ (L)
B.f.3 Vino Rosso - Malibu Rainbow by Malibu Moon, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

48 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (7-1-1-2)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $8,393 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $8,393 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,018

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD7 mys 1mº^ :46¼» 1:12»º 1:38¾» 2 k Msw 120000 40 65-42 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¶ Arrieta F 119 53.28 Nycon119º£ Intangible119º¢ Rhapsody in Blue119¸ ins-2p,headd 5/16,fade 9
22Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:29¶¿ 2 k Msw 110000 90-51 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 4¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Arrieta F 119 72.28 Coco Connect119£ Joke Maker119¼£ Sticker Shock119¨© ins winner, wknd 10
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.0b 1/8

9
20-1 Aqua

Princess Julie 41¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Caravaggio - Srikinglybeautiful by Smart Strike, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on fuchsia ball, fuchsia blocks on sleeves, lime cap

48 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia), Foster Family Racing (B
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,019 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $744
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,019 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $744

Track: 1 0 0 0 $744
10Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 k Msw 100000 74-55 5 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¾ 7¶¸ Saez G 119 b 14.34 Gracie's Delight119¹¡ My Steel Magnolia119¶ Overlook119¶¢ chased pace gave in 11
16Nov25 CD8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¶ :45¾¶ 1:04¸¿ 2 k Msw 120000 62-41 4 6 6½ 6½ 7¶¶ 8¶»¡ Concepcion A 119 b 36.91 Slay the Day119£ Winning Matters119»¢ Fashion Designer119¸¢ bmpd btwn,2p,shift out 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 21/58 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 107/121 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 21/49 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50b 95/106

10
5-1 Purple

Mony Mony 55¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Super Sharp by Super Saver, KY
Yellow, pink 'D' emblem, pink bars on sleeves, pink and yellow cap

72 Own: Scott and Evan Dilworth and Randy Andrews
Trn: Joe Sharp (22-0-5-4)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $7,200
2025: 3 0 0 1 $20,405 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,605
Life: 3 0 0 1 $20,405 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,605
19Dec25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¾ :45½¶ 1:17¿½ 2 k Msw 100000 54 87-83 10 2 3¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 3¸¢ Saez G 119 b 4.85 Resist119¶£ Pink Flamingos119¡ Mony Mony119¶£ outs to turn led wknd 12
26Oct25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :49¼¶ 1:15^¸ 1:45½^ 2 k Msw 120000 59-64 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 5¼ 5¶¹ Gaffalione T 119 6.78 Just Singing119¹¢ Dancin in Old Town119¶¡ Search Party119½ ins-3p1st,prss 2w,fade 8
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 26/121 10 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 23/28 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 24/40 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 22/143

11
6-1 Gray

Somnambulist¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map - Moon Dreamer by Malibu Moon, KY
Orange, black diamond belt, black 'NBS', orange cap

36 Own: NBS Stable (John Ballantyne)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $739 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $739
Life: 1 0 0 0 $739 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $739

Track: 1 0 0 0 $739
10Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :22¹» :46^¼ 1:11»» 2 k Msw 100000 64-36 11 3 5¹ 5¹£ 10¶¶ 10¸^¡ Beschizza A 119 3.72 Gracie's Delight119¹¡ My Steel Magnolia119¶ Overlook119¶¢ nothing left stretch 11
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 49/58 a15 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 1/16 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49b 35/134 a4 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :35.4b 1/6

12
7-2 Lime

Channelview 62¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - So Darn Hot by Ghostzapper, KY
Red, blue ball, white 'RAP', blue band on sleeves, red cap

69 Own: Swinbank Stables, LLC (Reagan Swinbank), RAP Raci
Trn: George Weaver (3-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,898 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,710
2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,710 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,898
Life: 3 0 0 1 $13,608 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $13,608

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,898
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 50 44-72 9 10 11½ 9½ 7¼¡ 5¹ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 3.10 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡woff slw,4p,6-7p,ran on 11
08Nov25 Aqu5 fm o 6f¼» :21¾» :45¶¹ 1:09^¹ 2 k Msw 85000 29-72 2 11 11¶¶ 8¾¡ 5¾¡ 3º¡ Cancel E 119 b 10.24 Belarosa119¶¢ Fraudster119¹¢ Channelview119«¬ wbumped, steadied st 11
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 4/8 24 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :50.1b 7/14 29 Nov 25 Pbd p 4F fm :50.3b 2/2 21 Nov 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.4b 8/17

13
12-1

AE

Brown
M's Mabee Baby¢ (L)
B.f.3 Mitole - She Mabee Wild by Mr. Mabee, KY
Purple, green frog, purple cap

0.00 Own: Michelle A. Shaw
Trn: Jordan Blair (8-0-1-2)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.3b 17/33 11 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/2 a4 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :48b 1/22 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 18/34
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Princess Julie will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

6 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,100. (Includes $3,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
January 5 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Elliott Moon 53¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Gormley - Uncle Steve's Girl by Eddington, KY
Red and green blocks, black 'SJS' in red triangle, red bars on green sleeves, red cap

54 $5,000 Own: S. J. S. Stables (Steven J. Skorpanich)
Trn: Lacy Pierce (3-0-1-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $276 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 6 1 0 2 $17,146 AllWeather:7 1 0 1 $16,670
Life: 19 2 0 3 $35,739 Distance: 8 0 0 2 $6,879

Track: 7 1 0 1 $16,670
01Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:12^¼ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 55 6-37 5 11 11¶^ 11¶^ 11¶¶ 11¶¿ Machado L 121 bfL 14.47 Ask Amanda121¹£ All About Alice116¶¡ Rye Smile121¶¢wbmpd/steadied st,outrn 11
25Sep25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23^¼ :46¹¹ 1:17º¿ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 55 53-55 5 4 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4¶^£ Cheminaud V 121 bL 49.72 Argan121¶ Just an Opinion121¼£ Into Golden Road120¹ chased 3wd, no threat 6
26Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :23»º :47¿¶ 1:12¾º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 41-52 2 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ 3»¢ Machado L 122 bL 7.80 Rock Star Parking122¨© Pounds in Town118»¢ Elliott Moon122¹ inside,couldn't last 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :51b 18/24 15 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.2b 23/33

2
10-1 White

Starcourt 54¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Enticed - Twisted Decision by Old Fashioned, KY
Red, white 'R', white bars on sleeves, red cap

54 $5,000 Own: Denis W. Roberson
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (15-0-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $576
2025: 11 2 1 0 $35,768 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $882
Life: 20 2 3 2 $76,412 Distance: 15 2 2 2 $63,965

Track: 2 0 0 0 $882
17Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47½¼ 1:14¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 61 45-37 8 1 6¸£ 7º¢ 7½ 7¿¡ Diaz A I 124 L 3.00 Crackle122¶¡ Style in Time122¶¡ Geegee's Story124«¬ chased 5-4p, weakened 8
30Oct25 CD5 sys 6f»^ :23¶¼ :47¸^ 1:13¸» 3gk Clm 16000cnd 60 70-57 1 4 6º¡ 7º£ 6¼ 6¶¹¡ Arrieta F 121 L 25.02 Tartaria118¹£ Campaign Promises118»¡ Coastline Hottie121«¬ 2p,5pbtw upr,no factor 7
25Sep25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23^¼ :46¹¹ 1:17º¿ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 59 57-51 2 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3» 5¶¸¡ Lanerie C J 121 L 12.47 Argan121¶ Just an Opinion121¼£ Into Golden Road120¹ track ins,chased,faded 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.4b 7/19 6 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 12/17 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :52b 14/15

3
5-2 Blue

Timbavati 60 (L)
Ch.m.6 Just a Coincidence - Don't Boss Me by Street Boss, AR
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

68 $5,000 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (18-0-2-2)

GABRIEL LAGUNES (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $12,280
2025: 9 1 1 1 $35,522 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $334
Life: 20 2 4 2 $145,710 Distance: 12 2 2 1 $131,401

Track: 1 0 0 0 $334
18Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :21¾¹ :44^¸ 1:16¿» 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 66 73-70 6 5 8¼£ 8¾¢ 8½ 6½¢ Lagunes G 120 L 20.49 Coastline Hottie120£ Sassy Walker120¡ Midnight Mary118¶ never in contention 10
12Sep25 Btp8 fm p 5f¹^ :22^¶ :45^¶ :56¿¾ 3gk Alw 16000nw3/L 57-74 3 2 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4º 4¶¢ Villarreal O 123 L 17.20 Stormy Paradise116¡ Sarissa123¡ Gold Del Mar123¨μ svd gnd,chase on 7
14Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22¾¾ :46¾¼ :58º¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 55-74 2 6 4¸ 5¹¢ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ Villarreal O 115» L 9.10 Zaddy114«¬ Sarissa118«¬ Jefe de Obra123¶ inside,no final kick 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 3/130

4
15-1 Yellow

Lady Lancer 47¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Lord Nelson - Bellazzeria by Henny Hughes, KY
White, green sash, yellow bars on sleeves, white cap

48 $5,000 Own: Carlos M. Sepulveda
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (21-1-0-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $14,150
2025: 5 0 0 0 $2,200 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 44 2 5 5 $80,725 Distance: 14 1 2 2 $30,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Del6 gd p¹» *5f¶^ :22½¾ :46¼» :58½¹ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 48 58-61 6 7 8» 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¢ Mauricio J 122 L 144.60 She's No Uncle122«¬ Ok by Me119¸¢ Answer the Call122¨μ trail, pass tired foes 8
20Sep25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¶ :47º¶ 1:13º½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 44-57 6 1 6¹£ 6» 8½ 8»£ Gonzalez Sanchez J L 122 L 79.60 Bugged Out119¨μ Ada May119£ Gregorian Solo122¶¢ 4w, retreat 1/4 9
23Aug25 Del5 fm p¹» *1m¾^ :49¾¸ 1:14¸» 1:38^¾ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 39-35 8 6º¡ 7½ 8¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¢ Mena R E 120 L 80.90 Put a Rock On It120¹¢ The Goddess Factor120¨© Volatility120¸¡ 2-w, no menace 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :52.3b 17/17

5
8-1 Green

Keen Annie 55 (L)
Ch.m.5 Keen Ice - Silver Buttons by Aikenite, IN
Maroon, maroon 'SS' on grey ball, grey bars on sleeves, maroon cap

47 $5,000 Own: Spiess Stable, LLC (Roger D. Spiess) and Randy L. Klo
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (6-0-1-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $10,764 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $724
Life: 12 2 2 1 $27,849 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $724
10Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48»º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¶» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 52 62-57 10 6»¡ 5¹£ 5¸¢ 3¸ 4¸ Ramos J D 121 L 12.78 Night Cry121¨© Mardene121«¬ Airforce Lightning118¶£ wide 1st/turn no kick 10
10Nov25 Ind6 sys 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^» 1:39¾½ 3gklClm 5000cnd 52 49-45 6 7»¡ 6»¡ 6½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¼¢ Ramos J D 121 L 12.40 Sunny's Flame119¶¢ What About Now121»£ Lilah B121¸¢ wherded st,floated15/16 7
13Oct25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22»» :46¼½ 1:06¿¼ 3gklClm 8000nw2/L 51 42-57 2 6 6» 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¶£ Ramos J D 122 L 27.70 Keen Annie122¶£ Lilly Rose Express117¶ Calcolery116£ shift4p3/16,rally,drvg 7
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 8/13 26 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37.2b 5/8 3 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37.1b 3/10

6
15-1 Black

Neutral Cause 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Creative Cause - Laugh N Yodel by Speightstown, WV
White, black axes, green cap

49 $5,000 Own: Cody W. Axmaker
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (22-0-1-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $184 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,046
2025: 8 1 3 2 $16,560 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $184
Life: 15 2 3 4 $29,850 Distance: 6 1 3 1 $14,975

Track: 1 0 0 0 $184
10Jan26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :51¾¶ 1:16¾¸ 1:49¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 58 6-28 5 9º¢ 10»¢ 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¸^¢ Murgia A 120 L 44.40 Bella Mama120¨© Tuenda120¶¢ Sirius Light123¶¢ 4p btwn, outrun 10
29Oct25 Mnr2 ft 5K»^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:05¿¹ 3gklAoc 10000cnd 61 44-60 6 2 4¶ 2¸ 3» 3¹£ Negron L 123 L 1.70 Spuns Kitten118£ Shotgun Margaret116¹ Neutral Cause123¼ chased, held others 6
22Sep25 Mnr2 sys 6f¹¼ :22¼½ :46»» 1:12¾º 3gklAoc 10000nw2/L 43-54 3 7 7»£ 6¿¡ 4¿ 2¿ Murgia A 123 L 4.00 Zen Nation119¿ Neutral Cause123¶ Funny Road123¹¢ steady surge for place 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 27/29 a8 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/9

7
4-1 Orange

Kanazawa 68¢ (L)
B.f.4 Accelerate - Ocean Road by War Front, KY
White, white 'TLW' on red circled blue ball, red and blue bars on sleeves, white cap

64 $5,000 Own: T. L. Wise
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (4-1-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $7,535
2025: 9 2 1 1 $24,600 AllWeather:4 1 1 0 $14,210
Life: 9 2 1 1 $24,600 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,655

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
18Dec25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :21¾¹ :44^¸ 1:16¿» 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 71 118-62 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º 10¶¶ Morales E 118 bL 11.80 Coastline Hottie120£ Sassy Walker120¡ Midnight Mary118¶ duel btwn 1/2 gave way 10
19Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 71 78-59 8 5 3¸¡ 2¸ 6¹¡ 6½¢ Achard A 118 bL 25.32 Just an Opinion120¨© Faith Hope N Love118¨μ Coastline Hottie120¶ track 4p,gave way btw 9
23Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:10º» 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 63 92-68 7 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¹ Martinez W 120 bL 3.60 Kid Mattie Matt120¡ Cheerful Trout123¶¡ Raven Dance120¶ pressed, weakened, 9
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:05b 8/11

8
8-1 Pink

Chica Linda 51 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Valiant Minister - Lime Green by City Zip, FL
Burgundy, black framed flags, burgundy cap

49 $5,000 Own: Yoni R. Orantes
Trn: Owner (10-0-1-2)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,666 Turf: 5 2 0 0 $14,628
2025: 5 1 0 0 $6,965 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $1,876
Life: 14 2 0 3 $20,746 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $3,562

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,876
14Jan26 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :22¿½ :47¹» 1:00¸» 4gk Clm 5000 48 38-77 4 9 9¼£ 9¼ 8º¢ 3¶¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 37.00 Eastern Star120¶¢ Grace Candy115¨μ Chica Linda120¨μwhop st,8p upr,rallied 9
11Dec25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :22¶¿ :46¸¾ 1:05¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000 55 77-34 12 2 3¡ 4¶£ 12½ 12¶»¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 56.57 Goshen120¸¢ Caltha115¨μ Takethesilver120¨μ 3wd run to turn empty 12
25Sep25 Btp5 sysu 5f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¸¸ :58¼¿ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62 61-38 4 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 4º¡ 4¶º¡ Hernandez J N 120 bL 4.10 Paez125¡ Vast Horizons123º¢ Follow Your Dream123¿£ led to turn,stoppd 1/8 4
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :39b 7/8 a31 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 1/3 12 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38b 9/13

9
15-1 Aqua

Orozimba 52¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Palace Malice - Touch of Grace by Tiznow, KY
White, red diamond, white cap

60 $5,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Robert Lucas
Trn: Robert C. Cline (7-1-1-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $27,523
2025: 6 1 0 1 $17,125 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $16,527
Life: 15 2 0 1 $47,160 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $904

Track: 4 1 0 0 $16,277
03Sep25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :47¼¸ 1:13¸¸ 1:38¶¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 76-51 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5» 8¶¶ Ouzts P W 123 L 6.90 Ranch Life121¶¢ Ribaldry123¨μ Hulah Jay123º¢ dueled, faded mid str 8
24Jul25 Btp8 fm p¶º 1m¹^ :48¶¶ 1:13º¸ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 74-57 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2º¡ 3¼¡ Ouzts P W 123 L *2.60 Our Prayer123¼ Old Fashioned Girl123¡ Orozimba123£ rail, gave way 11
02Jul25 Btp6 fm p 1m¹^ :46½¿ 1:10»» 1:36^¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 78-65 2 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ 2» 5¿¡ Correa Y L 123 L 4.00 Differently123¸£ No Show123¶£ Yaree D Tat123¸£ stalked, gave way 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 60/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37.4b 13/16

10
5-1 Purple

Mardene 63¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Creative Cause - Mag's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow and purple vertical halves, purple horse, yellow cap

56 $5,000 Own: Holly Delaney
Trn: Larry E. Smith (10-0-1-2)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $17,546
2025: 9 1 1 1 $17,796 AllWeather:27 2 4 4 $78,614
Life: 38 2 5 6 $99,786 Distance: 9 0 1 1 $10,824

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,095
10Jan26 TP9 ft o 1Bº^ :51¾¶ 1:16¾¸ 1:49¸¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 71 19-41 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 8½¡ 9¶¶£ Machado L 120 bL 6.06 Bella Mama120¨© Tuenda120¶¢ Sirius Light123¶¢ 3-4p,chs 3pbtw,fade1/4 10
10Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48»º 1:14¿¼ 1:42¶» 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 63 74-60 8 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨© Bermudez S E 121 bL 7.74 Night Cry121¨© Mardene121«¬ Airforce Lightning118¶£ 2p duel outkicked 10
23Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:10º» 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 60 25-61 5 9 9¶^ 8»£ 6¾ 5¼¢ Spieth S 123 bwL 16.90 Kid Mattie Matt120¡ Cheerful Trout123¶¡ Raven Dance120¶ passed weaker 9
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 53/55 21 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 30/53 12 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 9/56
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-7-10-8 TP-02/05/2026-6

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Dot Your Eyes 38¢ (L)
B.f.3 War of Will - Two Below by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
White, red dots, red cap

28 $7,500 Own: R.L. Glosson
Trn: John A. Hancock (6-0-0-1)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $317 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $373
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,076 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $700
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,393 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $700
17Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¸ :47¸½ 1:14¸º 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 30 42-51 5 10 10¼¢ 10¿¡ 10½¢ 7¼ Machado L 120 bL 19.59 Carol's Melody120¶ Mamarsha120¸ Loving Mischief120¨© bmpd st,3-4p,7-8p upr 11
19Dec25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¾ :45¿¼ 1:17»¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 34 59-30 3 7 4¶£ 5º 8¿ 10¸º Lebron V 120 b 39.42 Traject120º£ Ghostlight120¡ Looks to Kill120¸£ good position gave in 11
08Sep25 Ind1 ft 4K¹^ :22¾º :46ºº :52¾¹ 2 k Msw 32000 48--- 4 5 5¾ -- 7¶¸ 7¸¸¢ Anderson M 120 b 18.50 Little Sam's120¶¢ Allison Avenue120º¢ Cup of Coffee120¶¢ no factor 8
23Aug25 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¶ 1:04»» 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 98-38 3 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 9¿¢ Anderson M 119 b 23.61 Undisputable119¡ Fade to Gold119«¬ Toast the Star119«¬ came out,ins foe,faltr 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :37.2b 9/16 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 21/30 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.2b 7/49 25 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 24/30

2
4-1 White

River Waveney 54¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Munnings - Street of Gold by Street Sense, KY
White, navy and red sash, navy and red band on sleeves, navy cap

56 $7,500 Own: Mulholland Springs, LLC (Martha J. Mulholland) and El
Trn: John Ennis (26-3-2-4)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,752 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,243
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,977 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $3,486
Life: 4 0 0 0 $5,729 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,127

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,486
01Jan26 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹^ 1:14º¹ 1:40»¶ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 47 71-52 7 5º¡ 7¹£ 7¸ 6º¡ 4¶¶¢ Beschizza A 120 L 8.65 Beara Peninsula120¡ Lexico120¶¡ Modern Escape113¿¢ 2wbtw,bmpd 6p upr,mild 11
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50 69-55 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4º£ Sheehy D 120 6.74 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ ins duel 3/4s wknd 12
23Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 1m¶¾¶ :47½¿ 1:12¶¼ 1:37^½ 2 k Msw 110000 84-70 5 7» 6¹¡ 6»£ 9¾ 9¶^¡ Sheehy D 119 b 60.86 Amberglen119£ Temple Goddess119¸£ Lilo Lil119¶ 2w,chased 2nd,tired 12
11Aug25 Elp5 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20¸½ :42¼º 1:01^º 2 k Msw 100000 50-31 8 6 7¶^ 9¶» 8¶¹ 7¸¶¡ Doyle S 119 b 43.19 Hot Mash119½£ Windy Houston119¹¢ Daphne Blue119¸¢ 2p, no factor 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :54.4b 37/37 13 Jan 26 Ttc 3F ft :38.4b 19/22 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :52b 65/70 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 29/31

3
8-1 Blue

Grab My Tab 55¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Seeking the Soul - Raising Aida by Speightstown, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

46 $7,500 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (18-0-2-2)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,717 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $145
2025: 9 0 0 1 $8,950 AllWeather:9 0 0 2 $10,522
Life: 10 0 0 2 $10,667 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $6,695

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,372
17Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾» :47¸¿ 1:13½½ 3 k Mcl 7500 50 64-54 6 3 7¸£ 9¼¢ 6¹£ 3½¡ Moran P 120 bL 15.44 Bend My Ear120¼¡ Bective Abbey120¶ Grab My Tab120¨© 2-5w,ran on,up show 12
27Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:19¹» 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 50 53-61 9 4 6»¡ 7½ 8¾¡ 6¼£ Machado L 119 b 35.11 Run Mama Run119¡ Little Value Added119¸ Campaign Mischief119¸ 4p,outkk 5p3/16,no bid 12
05Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¿¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50 24-39 10 4 12½¢ 11¿¢ 12¶¶ 11¶¹¢ Villarreal O 119 16.91 Unrelenting119¨μ Lolly Poppin119¹£ Once More119£wslight bobble start 12
05Nov25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47½½ 1:12º¹ 1:37»½ 2 k Mcl 40000 51 74-25 1 5» 6¼ 9¶¸ 9¶¿ 10¸½ De La Cruz F 120 18.30 Venus d'Oro120¸£ Stay Beautiful120¨© Royal Reign120¸ inside,gave way3/8 11
09Oct25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹^ :45¸¾ 1:03¾¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 53 47-54 4 2 3»¡ 4»¡ 3¸¡ 4º£ Rodriguez I O 120 y 13.50 Ridgie120¹ Unlimited Gold120¶¢ Bokeh120¡ long drive,mildly 6
17Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :50^º 1:14½º 1:39º» 2 Msw 36000 44-50 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¸¢ 4¼ 4¶¹£ VillaGomez H 119 y 25.30 The Big Con120¾¡ Expo City120» Mr. Hooligan120¨μ mild late bid 5
08Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¸ 1:13»^ 1:38»¼ 2 k Msw 36000 64-16 7 6» 7¸£ 7¿¢ 7¶¿ 7¹^¡ Martinez W 120 y 16.90 Viva Vienne120¨μ Smart Philly120»¢ Midwest Princess120¹¡ 3-w 2nd, no rally 7
15Aug25 Pid1 ft o 1mº^ :48»½ 1:13¹¹ 1:37¸¼ 2 Msw 30000 69-61 2 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 4º 4¾¡ Martinez W 117 y 19.60 A Million Dreams120¨μ Resolute120¶ Expo City110½¢ set press pace, weaken 5
23Jul25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :49½¹ 1:15¿º 1:39¾¼ 2 Msw 30000 67-49 1 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3½¡ 3¶»¡ Dominguez E 117 w 9.70 Classic Nofty120¸ Expo City110¶¹¡ Grab My Tab117» well rated, weakened, 5

4
8-1 Yellow

Baby Vanessa 43¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Audible - Country Woman by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Yellow, black stripes, yellow cap

43 $7,500 Own: Samuel Hernandez
Trn: Israel Acevedo (7-1-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (23-0-1-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $359 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $543 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $742
Life: 3 0 0 0 $902 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $742
15Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :51^¾ 1:16¹¶ 1:49¼¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 35 21-45 1 10»£ 9»£ 9» 9½ 8½¡ Villarreal O 120 bL 33.82 Love Knicks Hart120¨μ Tikihut120¶¡ Cady Hill120¹woff slw,4-5p,no factor 10
27Dec25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹½ 1:11»º 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 17-59 2 10 8½£ 9¾¢ 8¼ 7¿£ Villarreal O 120 24.05 Bad Auddie120¸£ Mo Biscuit120¨μ Givemethebeat120¹¡ wfloated in/bump st,ins 10
12Nov25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¸¹ :45¼^ 1:11¾» 2 k Msw 32000 ---26 3 12 12¶¼ 11¶½ 10¶» 9¶» PadronBarcenas J 120 11.10 Jenny Lake120¹ Quality Ami120¹¢ Saichi's Girl115¨© off slow,pass foes 12
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Tdd 3F sy :39.2b 1/2

5
10-1 Green

Dancing Legacy 31¢ (L)
B.f.3 Rowayton - Profound Legacy by Proud Citizen, KY
Purple, purple 'H' on black framed pink diamond and pink fleur de lis, purple band on pink sleeves, purple cap

40 $7,500 Own: Hoagland Properties, LLC (Louis Hoagland)
Trn: Anna Navarrete (5-0-1-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $237 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $667 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $237
Life: 2 0 0 0 $904 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $237
17Jan26 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾» :47¸¿ 1:13½½ 3 k Mcl 7500 36-49 1 10 11½ 11¿¢ 8»¡ 6¿¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bfL 14.21 Bend My Ear120¼¡ Bective Abbey120¶ Grab My Tab120¨© ins,moved up willingly 12
28Nov25 CD1 ft 6f¹^ :22¾º :47¶¼ 1:12¿º 2 k Mcl 20000 11-31 7 8 8¶¹ 8¶º 8¶º 8¶½¡ Rodriguez W A 119 f 9.71 Lady Upstart119¶¡ Divine Celina119¨© Little Value Added119¨μwoff slow,lag 2p,outrun 8
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :50.2b 10/11 3 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :51b 15/19 26 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :51b 2/3 21 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :51b 6/9

6
10-1 Black

Moonlight Martini¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Moon Struck Nemi by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, black horse on red circled gold ball, gold diamonds on sleeves, gold cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Will Kari
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (5-0-1-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Keeo 4F ft :52b 35/37 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :50b 11/16 6 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :50bg 38/44 30 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :50.2bg 2/5

7
2-1 Orange

Well Shaken 60¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Frosted - Tourner by Hard Spun, KY
Black, orange ball, blue mountain, white 'SRS,' blue and orange blocks on sleeves, orange cap

63 $7,500 Own: SunsetRidge Racing Stable (Shawn Nettleton)
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,030
2025: 5 0 0 2 $6,750 AllWeather:3 0 0 2 $5,720
Life: 5 0 0 2 $6,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $280

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Dec25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸^ 1:12¿» 1:41½^ 2 k Mcl 17500 53 59-67 1 4º 4»¡ 5¹ 3º 3º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *.90 Divine Blue120¸¡ Rosie Dozie120¶£ Well Shaken120¸wbmpd st,shuffled5/16 7
31Oct25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :48¶¿ 1:12^¸ 1:35¼» 2 k Mcl 35000 57 44-66 4 9½¡ 9½¡ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ 6º Gil C 120 11.40 Only You120¶ Adsila120¡ Call the Bullpen120¶£ inside gain,flattened 9
03Oct25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:12º^ 1:42¶» 2 k Mcl 35000 49 48-60 5 8¶¶ 6¾ 5¼¡ 4¼ 3» Camacho S 120 6.50 Reina Del Viento120¹¢ Adsila120¶£ Well Shaken120¶¢ wcarried 7/8,outkicked 9
05Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¿ 1:12¶¾ 1:43¸º 2 k Mcl 35000 74-60 7 8¼£ 7½ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 5»¢ Panici L 120 4.80 Little Torch120¶¡ Cairo Comedy120¨© Imperia Blue120¹¢ rail bid, 3w willingly 11
08Aug25 Sar3 fm h¶¾ 1Bº^ :48¼¶ 1:12¿½ 1:42»^ 2 k Msw 100000 60-57 3 8½ 8»¡ 8»£ 8¶¸ 8¶º£ Carmouche K 119 27.50 Deep Learning119¹¢ Beach Ballad119¶ Fraudster119» wlunged, bumped start 9
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3bg 93/135 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.2bg 116/134 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :51bd 22/39 30 Nov 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.2bd 23/30

8
30-1 Pink

She's a Rock 28¢ (L)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Dancing Secretary by Perfect Soul (IRE), KY
White, red dots, black 'TS' on red ball, white dots on red sleeves, red cap

28 $7,500 Own: Terry L. Stephens
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (4-1-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $237 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $317 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $554
Life: 2 0 0 0 $554 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $554
03Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾^ :46½^ 1:20½¸ 3 k Mcl 7500 23-31 3 10 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¶ 10¶º£ Achard A 120 bL 43.20 Zafyre120¶£ Minimalist120¶ Fizzy Girl120£ wjostled/steady early 12
10Dec25 TP2 ft o 5f»^ :23^¹ :46¼¹ :58¼º 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) ---25 8 10 10¶¸ 11¿¡ 11¶¶ 11¸^¢ Achard A 120 bf 44.89 Zoomaha115¹¡ Shez Twisted120¸£ Carol's Melody120¨©wswk st, no speed 11
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.1bg 3/4 25 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48bg 4/30

9
10-1 Aqua

Fire 42¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Authentic - Kindle by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy, navy 'HnR' on gold diamond, gold diamond belt, gold diamond stripe on sleeves, navy cap

51 $7,500 Own: HnR Nothhaft Horse Racing, LLC (Hank Nothhaft) and
Trn: Ben Colebrook (6-1-2-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,534
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,848 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,848 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,689

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 42-35 11 12¶^ 12º¡ 11¿¢ 10¶¹ 9¸º¢ Machado L 120 5.66 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ always outrun 12
29Nov25 CD6 fm p» *1B¸½ :49¸¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:44¼º 2 k Msw 120000 71-55 7 11¾ 11¾ 11½¡ 12¶¶ 12¶½£ Machado L 119 87.67 Kentucky Belle119£ Core Memories119¹£ Copycat119¡ 2-3p, never involved 12
18Oct25 Kee10 fm p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48º¹ 1:14^¿ 1:37¿¿ 2 k Msw 110000 53-62 5 12¾ 12¿£ 12¾ 11¿£ 9¶¶ Machado L 119 48.50 Backgammon119¶£ Patron Silver119¹£ Maverick Queen119¨μ trailed 2p, moved up 12
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :49.3b 9/16 12 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.4b 16/19

10
6-1 Purple

Vadora 40¢ (L)
B.f.3 Yoshida (JPN) - Amadora by Goldencents, KY
Green, gold falcon, gold sleeves, green cap

55 $7,500 Own: Claim to Fame Stable (Greg A. Johnson)
Trn: Thomas Molloy (2-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $218
2025: 2 0 0 0 $532 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $314
Life: 2 0 0 0 $532 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $532

Track: 1 0 0 0 $314
17Dec25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48¼¾ 1:13»^ 1:39¶½ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 48-56 10 7½¡ 7¸£ 7¹¢ 7¾ 6¶¶£ Sheehy D 120 b 9.00 Spastic Bid115¼ Lady Faye115¡ Sweet Magnolia120¶£ no response evenly 12
05Nov25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47½½ 1:12º¹ 1:37»½ 2 k Mcl 40000 85-53 3 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6½ 7¶^¡ Elliott J 120 7.80 Venus d'Oro120¸£ Stay Beautiful120¨© Royal Reign120¸wsqzd,rail,gave way1/8 11
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 80/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.4b 81/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 55/134 27 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 116/183

11
20-1 Gray

Classy Connection¢
Ch.f.3 Connect - She Be Classy by Toccet, KY
Black, gold emblem, gold sleeves, black cap

37 $7,500 Own: Jennifer Tooley and Dolce Vita Farm (Brenda Santanell
Trn: Jennifer Tooley (2-1-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $237 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $237
Life: 1 0 0 0 $237 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $237
03Jan26 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾^ :46½^ 1:20½¸ 3 k Mcl 7500 ---37 4 11 11¶» 11¶½ 9¶¶ 7¶¶£ Machado D 120 16.92 Zafyre120¶£ Minimalist120¶ Fizzy Girl120£ wjostled/steady early 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 28/37 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4bg 42/45 17 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 8 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :53b 13/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10)

8 Turfway Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $102,000. (Includes $54,000 from KTDF) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Three Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Since January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered
For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Show of Force 76¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Omaha Beach - Life Force by Sky Mesa, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

76 Own: Triple V Racing, LLC (Brandon Valentini)
Trn: Genaro Garcia (15-0-2-3)

DYLAN MACHADO (34-3-3-5) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $9,701 Turf: 6 1 2 0 $94,717
2025: 8 0 2 0 $55,036 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $10,539
Life: 13 1 2 1 $118,557 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,701

Track: 2 0 0 1 $10,539
08Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿½ :44½¹ 1:09¿½ 4g Alw 101000nw1$/x 79 87-87 8 4 3¸ 5¹¡ 6»¢ 3½£ Machado D 121 L 10.03 My Own121¼¢ Dr. Saikali 121¶¡ Show of Force121£ 3w,bmpd 6p3/16,stay on 12
20Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¹ 1:12¼^ 1:37^º 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 82 88-89 7 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º 6½¢ Barbosa C 118 L 18.01 Aristotle118¨© Coalmoon118¸ Tre Italiani118¹ press 2w-3p,vied,wknd 10

2
30-1 White

Halloween 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Tourist - Dream Vacation by Harlan's Holiday, ON
Yellow, purple diamonds, yellow horseshoe, yellow cap

81 $25,000 Own: Rebecca Moore
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (6-0-1-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $408 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,230
2025: 11 2 1 1 $36,368 AllWeather:11 0 2 0 $17,340
Life: 34 5 5 4 $113,479 Distance: 20 2 4 2 $57,151

Track: 11 0 2 0 $17,340
08Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 75 56-76 7 1 9½¢ 9½¡ 4½ 7¾£ Machado L 120 L 18.49 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ 2p-ins,3pbtw upr,imprv 12
05Dec25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :44½½ 1:15¼¶ 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 80 35-87 5 4 9½¢ 8¼ 8»¢ 7½ Villarreal O 120 L 43.71 G T Five Hundred120¶¡ My Own118¶¢ Universal Sound120¶ no response stretch 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 43/135 20 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50.4b 26/29

3
7-2 Blue

Willie Bird 82 (L)
B.g.5 Bucchero - Take Wing by Pioneerof the Nile, FL
Black, white blossom, white stripe on sleeves, black cap

88 Waived Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (10-2-1-4)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 2 1 0 0 $14,162 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 3 2 0 $73,042 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $72,562

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan25 Tam3 gd 6fº¼ :23ºº :46¹¹ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L-v 52-98 5 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL *.40 Willie Bird118¹¡ El Principito118¹¢ Saybrook118¸ 2p,drw out,mild urging 6
04Jan25 OP8 ft 6f¾^ :22¹^ :45½½ 1:10º½ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 86-76 9 1 1«¬ 3¡ 5¸£ 9¶^ Baird E T 120 bL 4.70 Attache119¸£ Goodasiwonswas124¶£ Great Richie M124¡ early foot 2p,backd up 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.3b 10/35 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2bg 27/183 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 25/34 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 21/39

4
15-1 Yellow

Money War 74 (L)
B.g.7 Declaration of War - Money Queen by E Dubai, FL
Orange, 'EL PASANA', white and orange 'EMI' on black sleeves, orange cap

86 $25,000 Own: Campos Family Ventures, LLC (Gladys Campos)
Trn: Agustin Gonzalez, Jr. (2-0-0-1)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (22-3-3-2) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,115 Turf: 6 2 1 2 $56,800
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,968 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $3,523
Life: 10 3 1 3 $76,883 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,675

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,523
08Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 72 73-88 1 8 7º£ 4»¡ 2» 3¹¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bfL *2.76 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ 2-3p,left lead,outfnsh 12
05Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44¾¹ 1:16^¶ 3g Clm 25000 88 91-84 10 2 1«¬ 1¡ 4¶¢ 6»£ Bermudez S E 120 bfL 15.15 Itsinmyblood120«¬ My Romeo Lima120¸¡ Explosively120¶ slight lead, wknd str 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 1/2 24 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 12/13 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 21/30

5
10-1 Green

Dr. Saikali 71¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Sapphire Spitfire by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, white circled 'M', black and white blocks on sleeves, blue cap

82 Own: Steve Moger
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (9-1-2-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $19,402 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $15,175
2025: 3 1 1 0 $55,875 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,402
Life: 6 1 2 0 $85,902 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $19,402

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,402
08Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿½ :44½¹ 1:09¿½ 4g Alw 101000nw1$/x 63 59-90 10 12 9¼¢ 7»¡ 4º 2¼¢ Contreras L 121 bL 17.84 My Own121¼¢ Dr. Saikali121¶¡ Show of Force121£ ins,2-3w btw1/8,ran on 12
16Nov25 CD5 ft 7K»^ :22»º :45^¸ 1:29¿¹ 3g Mcl 100000 66 113-89 2 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 122 bL *3.80 Dr. Saikali122¸¢ Arthur Jr122¶¢ Barker122¡ ins pair5/16,drove clr 9
Workout(s): 1 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 14/16 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 27/34 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 40/49 29 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 21/136

6
3-1 Black

Chiseler 81¢
Ch.g.6 Speightstown - Spindle by Hard Spun, KY
Navy, gold diamonds, navy blocks on gold sleeves, navy cap

91 $25,000 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing (Jonathon J. Marsico, Louis J.
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (10-2-0-1)

CHRISTOPHER A. EMIGH (3-0-0-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 2 2 2 $245,057
2025: 11 2 2 0 $154,073 AllWeather:9 2 2 0 $100,203
Life: 34 4 5 3 $377,365 Distance: 7 0 3 1 $63,008

Track: 7 1 2 0 $61,499
06Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¸ :44½» 1:15¹^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 87 81-93 4 5 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 5¶¢ 7¼¢ Emigh C A 122 11.21 Its Bourbon Thirty122£ Big Vince120¶£ Cairo Caper120¡ ins chase,leveled off 12
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 89 94-99 5 11 10¼¡ 9½£ 8»¢ 6º Emigh C A 120 27.15 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ bumps brk,insd,9w 3/16 12
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 107/121 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 12/27 a7 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :48b 1/10

7
30-1Orange

Musical Maestro 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Maclean's Music - Miss Kilroy by A.P. Indy, KY
Orange, purple diamonds, purple stripe on white sleeves, white and purple cap

83 $25,000 Own: Diamond Club Stables (Kenneth G. Miller, et al.)
Trn: Kenneth G. Miller (3-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $432 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $21,511
2025: 9 2 1 0 $64,007 AllWeather:6 2 2 0 $60,931
Life: 21 3 2 3 $141,804 Distance: 13 1 1 2 $71,796

Track: 5 2 1 0 $52,531
08Jan26 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44»¶ 1:10¼¹ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 79 42-84 5 12 12¿¢ 8½ 8¾¢ 6» Ramos J D 120 bL 4.65 Scotty's On Edge120¹ Tagliatelle120¡ Money War120£ shuffled,4p,8p3/16,btw 12
17Dec25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹» :44¿¸ 1:16¿¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L-c 78 59-91 6 10 10» 10½£ 5¶£ 1¸£ Ramos J D 120 bL *1.16 Musical Maestro120¸£ Capo Luigi120¶¡ Mr. Bali120¶¡ in earnest str, clear 10

Claimed by Diamond Club Stables from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $15,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 2/11 13 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 115/157 6 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 59/149 29 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :51b 98/112

8
20-1 Pink

Big Garry 67¢ (L)
B.g.4 Speightster - Sea Level Drive by Malibu Moon, KY
White, black 'BK', white cap

66 Own: Fab Four Stable, LLC (Robert Shelbure, Joseph Simms
Trn: Barry L. King (2-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (21-2-2-2) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $725 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,600
2025: 3 1 0 0 $63,467 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $59,835
Life: 5 1 0 0 $64,810 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $61,210

Track: 3 1 0 0 $59,835
08Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿½ :44½¹ 1:09¿½ 4g Alw 101000nw1$/x 55 79-77 12 2 6¹¢ 9»£ 9½£ 8¶¸¢ Morales E 121 L 17.02 My Own121¼¢ Dr. Saikali 121¶¡ Show of Force121£ 4-3p,6-7p upr,faded 12
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 42 76-79 12 1 3¶ 4¶£ 4¨μ 1¨μ Rodriguez W A 122 L 11.02 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ in earnest best wire 12
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/6 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 14/16 27 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/8

9
4-1 Aqua

Hogie the Player 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Omaha Beach - In Jail by Into Mischief, ON
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

80 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (7-1-1-2)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,130
2025: 5 1 1 1 $50,379 AllWeather:1 1 0 0 $27,392
Life: 5 1 1 1 $50,379 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,499

Track: 1 1 0 0 $27,392
21Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¿ :44»¼ 1:09¾» 3g Msw 100000 69 105-88 8 4 1¸ 1¸ 2«¬ 1¨μ Machado L 122 bL *1.57 Hogie the Player122¨μ Rose Ruler122¶£ Dismiss122¡ brk in,headed upr,game 10
12Nov25 CD9 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¸¾ :45¶¼ :57^½ 3g Msw 120000 67 97-80 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶ Concepcion A 122 bL 6.46 Military Cruiser124¶ Hogie the Player122¡ Zap d'Etat122¡ ins pair,collared 1/16 11

10
30-1 Purple

Guardian 75¢ (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Two Sixty by Uncaptured, KY
Green, white diamonds, green cap

71 Own: John Dant
Trn: Eric N. Foster (27-5-2-3)

JULIO E. FELIX (15-0-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $40,808 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $42,113 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $725

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 CD6 mys 1mº^ :46¼¹ 1:11º¹ 1:37¸¿ 3g Str 30000nw3/L 77 66-73 6 6¶£ 8¹¡ 7¹£ 4»¡ 5¾¡ Gutierrez M 118 L 40.68 Sweetalkingbourbon121£ Storm the Streets118º¢ Tyler's Turn118¶¢ 3-4p,7p upr,mild kick 8
22Oct25 Kee3 ft 6fº» :22¹½ :46^» 1:11»¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L-v 69 87-73 6 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6» 7¶^ Ortiz J L 118 L 6.95 Tom Cat Tuesday120¶¡ Colonel Caliente118£ Brave Blend121ºwpress 3w,5-6p1/4,bled 8
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/14 15 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :53.1b 16/16 20 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51b 111/141 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.4b 147/153

11
5-1 Gray

Fond Farewell 60¢ (L)
B.g.4 Caravaggio - County Clare by Uncle Mo, KY
Red, white diamonds, red cap

93 Own: Offshoot Farm, LLC (John Sullivan)
Trn: William Walden (4-2-1-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (18-0-2-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $73,400
2025: 2 1 0 0 $73,400 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $73,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 Sar9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶^^ :47^¼ 1:11¶¾ 1:40¹¸ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 94-97 4 5¹¡ 5» 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5»¢ Saez L 122 bL 9.00 Simulate120¸¢ Thirteen Colonies122¶£ Plensa122¶¢ win tight 2p1st,ins2nd 10
06Jun25 CD3 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¿¼ :44¾¶ 1:02½º 3g Msw 120000 53-89 8 9 8¼¡ 8¼¡ 5¹¡ 1£ Cheminaud V 118 bL *1.74 Fond Farewell118£ Monterey Bay118¡ Tap Me a Song118¶¢ wslw st,2p,5p str,rally 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 81/135 17 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50b 60/121 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 49/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 36/134

12
8-1 Lime

Bruhn 62¢ (L)
B.g.5 Nyquist - Ballet Slippers by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

82 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (15-1-2-5)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $34,800
2025: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 2 0 $52,800 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $18,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Feb25 FG5 fm p¶¼ *5K¶½ :22¹º :47¹¿ 1:05¾¶ 4g Msw 58000 59-83 8 10 8»¡ 6¹ 2¶ 1¶¡ Cannon D 122 L *2.20 Bruhn122¶¡ Swaging122¶ Don Corleone122£ 2wbtw,5p,clrd,eased up 11
22Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¾ :46^¼ 1:10¹¾ 3g Msw 58000 44-85 6 9 7¹¡ 4¸ 4¹ 2¹¡ Cannon D 122 L 5.20 Map to the Stars122¹¡ Bruhn122¶¢ Darrow122¶ woff slow,5wd,ran on 9
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 16/58 16 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 44/47 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :48.3bg 21/134 3 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:02b 12/38
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Late Daily Double

9 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
January 5 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Geraldraydaplegray 63¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Mohaymen - Judy's Prize by New Year's Day, KY
Red, purple sash and chevrons, purple sleeves, red cap

66 $15,000 Own: Fred L. Jackson
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (4-0-0-1)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (51-1-3-8) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $15,387 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,261
2025: 6 1 0 1 $24,289 AllWeather:8 2 0 2 $45,040
Life: 12 2 0 3 $52,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,004

Track: 8 2 0 2 $45,040
03Jan26 TP4 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¿¶ 1:12^¶ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 56 77-82 6 5 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1º¢ Barbosa C 121 bL 3.36 Geraldraydaplegray121º¢ Gun Factor121¶¢ Havegunswilltravel121¶¡ stalk 3w,rally,cleared 12

Claimed by Jackson Fred L. from Foster Family Racing for $7,500, Foster Eric N. - Trainer
10Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿½ :46¹» 1:18º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 55-64 9 3 6º 8» 7¼¡ 3¼¢ Barbosa C 118 L 5.46 Bet On Bret118¶ Playing the Angles120»¢ Geraldraydaplegray118¶¢ wclipped heels upper 11
24Apr25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :47½¶ 1:12¸¿ 1:43¼¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 53-48 6 7¼¢ 9¼£ 7¾£ 6¶¿ 7¹¶ Moncada I 113» L 29.87 River Ridge125¾¡ Give Me Liberty125»¡ Bernin Tune125¨μ 2p-ins, no impact 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 80/121 a27 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :35.1b 1/18 4 Dec 25 TP o 3F ft :36.4b 5/6 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 114/130

2
12-1 White

Evening News 78¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Nyquist - Prieta by Bernardini, KY
Navy, white 'SAN JOSE' and maroon diamond, maroon diamonds on white sleeves, navy cap

78 $15,000 Own: San Jose Racing Stable, LLC (Alonso Chaidez)
Trn: Hugo Andrade (9-0-1-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (47-4-4-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,474
2025: 11 0 2 3 $42,248 AllWeather:9 2 2 2 $99,011
Life: 22 2 3 4 $132,048 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $86,734

Track: 9 2 2 2 $99,011
26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13^^ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 81 86-60 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 10½¡ 10¸¹£ Villarreal O 121 bfL 9.95 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ vied 2w,led,wknd 1/4 11
03Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12º¸ 1:37¶¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 81 56-85 8 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3º* Villarreal O 121 bfL 7.40 Real Fast121¶ Final Denile121¹ Evening News121¸£wgame effot in tight,PL2nd 8
12Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿º 1:13¶º 1:44¾º 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 79 67-74 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¡ 3¼ Torres C A 121 bfL *1.31 Track Ranger118»£ Tejas121¨μ Evening News121¹£ pace, duel, yield 1/8 6

Claimed by Chaidez Alonso from Garvey Charles for $16,000, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer

3
20-1 Blue

Non Fungible 57¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 Get Stormy - Do You Like Me Now by Kitten's Joy, KY
Purple, pink 'D' on silver diamond, silver diamonds on sleeves, purple cap

57 $15,000 Own: Hugh Moore
Trn: Michelle Dalton (3-0-0-1)

ORLANDO BOCACHICA (4-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $434 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $5,805
2025: 12 2 0 2 $25,211 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $2,120
Life: 16 2 0 2 $28,238 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,635

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,120
17Jan26 TP3 ft o 1Bº^ :49¿º 1:15º¹ 1:47^» 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 55 70-63 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6º 8¶¼¡ Murgia A 120 L 77.87 Real Fast120¸ Protective120¨μ Time for Truth120º£ vied 2w,faded btw 3/16 8
19Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¹ 1:13½¾ 1:46¶» 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 58 62-61 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 4¼¡ Bocachica O 121 bL 16.78 Gucci Man121¹ Stellar Lute121¶¡ Sticky Note121¸ pace to str wknd late 8
11Nov25 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:11¸¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 62 75-42 4 1 1¹ 2«¬ 3º 5¶½ Tapara B 123 bL 40.80 Booming123¹¡ Whiskeyinateacup118¶^ Mariachi Justice123¶¢ tired 8
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 Tdd 5F gd 1:03.3b 1/1

4
20-1 Yellow

Garden Leave 65¢ (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - On Leave by War Front, KY
Hot pink, hot pink cap

71 $15,000 Own: Donjuan Racing Stable, LLC (Sergio Donjuan)
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (4-0-0-1)

LUIS CONTRERAS (32-2-4-2) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 Turf: 8 0 2 0 $14,736
2025: 13 2 3 1 $44,376 AllWeather:5 2 1 1 $31,678
Life: 19 2 3 2 $51,794 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $22,699

Track: 5 2 1 1 $31,678
15Jan26 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13¼¿ 1:40¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L-c 63 76-82 5 7½¡ 8»£ 9»£ 5¶¢ 4»£ Carrasco V R 121 bL 6.94 Creek121¸¢ Cheesesteak121¸ Mo Caliente121¶¡ 3p-ins,edged 4th 1/16 10

Claimed by Donjuan Racing Stable LLC from Gallardo Natanael Z. for $7,500, Bryant Don L. - Trainer
04Dec25 Pen2 ft 1m½^ :48^» 1:12»¹ 1:38¹¼ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 63-41 6 5¹¡ 4» 5½¢ 6¶^ 6¹¸£ Cruz A 121 bL 5.70 Hope's Alive124¾¡ Arctic Outbreak120¶¡ Where's My Chew121¶ rated ins,gave way str 6
02Nov25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :47¾» 1:12¼¿ 1:50^¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 83-81 4 6» 6¾¡ 6»¡ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ Sanchez M J 123 bL 9.70 Koru123¶¢ Owhatanite123«¬ Go Take Charge116¨μ inside, even finish 12

5
2-1 Green

Askari 79¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Tapit - Uno Mas Promesa by Macho Uno, KY
Black, gold fleur de lis, gold 'HRH' on black band on sleeves, black cap

86 $15,000 Own: HRH Racing (Tate C. Hubbuch) and Eddie Kenneally
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (5-0-1-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $47,961
2025: 12 1 1 1 $64,894 AllWeather:4 1 0 1 $32,270
Life: 15 2 1 2 $114,569 Distance: 7 1 0 2 $52,235

Track: 4 1 0 1 $32,270
26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13^^ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 79 76-90 6 5¸£ 5¹¢ 4£ 2¸ 3»¡ Morales E 121 bL *1.78 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ 3p,bid 5w2nd,no match 11
23Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿º 1:13¾½ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 88 62-75 4 7º£ 5¹¡ 7¸£ 6¹¢ 4º¢ Saez L 121 bL *.89 Groveland121¸£ Raising Kane118¡ Sprint Out Pass118¶ stdy early,3p-ins,stay 8

Claimed by Reker, Gail and Kenneally, Eddie from Pollock Farm and Town and Country Racing, LLC for $30,000, Davis Christopher - Trainer
23Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :48»¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:44¼¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 90 58-77 5 4¸¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 7¾ 6¿£ Saez L 122 L 4.78 Sweetlkingbourbon122¶¢ Bermud Blitz118º Mission Improbble118¨μ track 3w,faded btw 2nd 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :50.2b 13/16 11 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :48.3b 2/4 15 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 56/129

6
5-1 Black

Finn McSorley 72¢ (L)
Ch.g.5 English Channel - Glorious by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy, gold stars, white sleeves, navy cap

76 $15,000 Own: Doug Arnold, Jr. and Wilmot Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jon
Trn: Eduardo Caramori (9-1-2-0)

LUAN MACHADO (75-14-9-6) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $20,636 Turf: 13 1 2 0 $36,677
2025: 10 1 1 0 $26,471 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $21,486
Life: 17 2 2 0 $58,163 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $14,012

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,486
01Jan26 TP1 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¾ 1:14¶» 1:47^¶ 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 73 63-75 6 4¹ 4¹ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Machado L 121 bL 3.16 Finn McSorley121¸ Patronage121¡ Extravagant Prince119¨μ ins,bid 2w1/4,cleared 8
20Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47º¾ 1:12¼^ 1:38¹^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 84 86-76 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 10½¢ Machado L 121 bfL 5.37 Your Mission121¶£ Agent Kelly121¨μ Barca Billy121¶¢ duel ins foe,wknd 1/8 11
04Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1B½^ :46»¿ 1:10¿¼ 1:41½¿ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L/x 82 94-74 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 4º¢ Murrill M 121 bL 5.00 Special Justice121¹ Sambalover121¡ B B Prince121£ press2p,couldn't last 12
Workout(s): a6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/70

7
5-1 Orange

First of His Name 70¢ (L)
B.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Super Allison by Super Saver, KY
Royal blue, white 'L' in horseshoe, white blocks on sleeves, royal blue cap

74 $15,000 Own: TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan)
Trn: Jesus Esquivel (8-3-1-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 6 1 1 0 $37,152 AllWeather:2 1 0 0 $23,942
Life: 14 2 2 2 $78,494 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $27,927

Track: 2 1 0 0 $23,942
11Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¹ 1:11»¶ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 64 92-79 8 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 4¿ De La Cruz F 121 bL 5.52 Modica121¾£ Nine Questions118«¬ Born Flashy121¨μ 3w1st turn stayed game 11
22Oct25 Baq1 ft 1mº» :45¾¶ 1:10¹¸ 1:36^¸ 3g Clm 17500nw3/L 78 ---64 4 7¸£ 6¸£ 6»£ 6¿¡ 5¿ Rodriguez J 124 bL 8.14 Knox124£ Confabulation124¨μ Flat On124» wbmpd brk,4p,5w upper 8
10Aug25 Sar2 ft 1N¾^ :48¼» 1:12º» 1:51¹º 3g Clm 30000nw3/L 56--- 3 3»¡ 3»¡ 4¶^ 4¹^ -- Ortiz, Jr. I 125 bL 3.60 Le Gris125º¢ Leftembehind125¸»£ Timaeus125 w3-4p turns,eased,wlkd 4
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:01b 2/8 12 Jan 26 Cdt 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/3 3 Jan 26 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 18/40 28 Dec 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:02b 4/6

8
4-1 Pink

Ocean Victory 72¢ (L)
B.g.5 Astern (AUS) - Fortress by Street Cry (IRE), KY
White, brown yoke, green shamrock, red heart and green diamonds on sleeves, white cap

82 $15,000 Own: Two Hearts Farm II, LLC (Anthony J. Braddock)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (4-0-0-1)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 1 $49,630
2025: 7 0 0 1 $10,824 AllWeather:6 1 0 1 $35,247
Life: 13 2 1 2 $84,877 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $34,998

Track: 6 1 0 1 $35,247
26Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :47½» 1:13^^ 1:37¾º 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 65 65-88 10 10¼£ 10¼¡ 10¹¡ 6º¢ 5½ De La Cruz F 121 bL 20.28 Baxter118º£ Mission Improbable118£ Askari121¶¡ bmp,2-3p,7p upr,outkck 11
06Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22^º :44¿^ 1:16»¹ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 73 47-78 4 8 9½£ 7»¢ 9»£ 8¼¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 5.60 Tiverton120¶¢ Homie118¸¡ Fear and Loathing120¡ off rail run, evenly 10
10Sep25 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¶¾¸ :48¼¾ 1:12º¾ 1:41½º 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 33-76 3 10½£ 10¼¡ 10½¢ 9½¡ 9½£ Sanjur S 122 bL 53.80 Real Fast122£ Four Top122¨μ Baltimore Heart122¨μ 2path,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 14/37 6 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 30/42 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 33/83 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49.3b 12/33

9
12-1 Aqua

Gagliardi 72¢ (L)
B.g.5 Omaha Beach - Listen A. P. by A.P. Indy, KY
Blue, orange 'T' on zebra print ball, silver sparkles on orange sleeves, blue cap

77 $15,000 Own: Thirstyacres Racing, LLC (Tianna Richardville) and Ty
Trn: Tianna Richardville (3-0-0-1)

ALBERTO BURGOS (36-5-1-4) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,283 Turf: 10 1 0 4 $19,356
2025: 13 1 2 4 $27,191 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $22,337
Life: 23 2 2 6 $55,113 Distance: 11 1 0 4 $21,829

Track: 5 1 0 1 $22,337
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 70 64-85 10 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¸¡ Burgos A 121 bL 7.21 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢ vied 2w,btw1/8,yielded 10
11Dec25 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¹ 1:11»¶ 1:43»¹ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 80 94-66 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ 9¶½¢ Burgos A 121 bfL 7.89 Modica121¾£ Nine Questions118«¬ Born Flashy121¨μ pressured 3/4 stopped 11
05Nov25 Ind5 fm p 1B½^ :46»¾ 1:10½¾ 1:41º» 3g Clm 12500cnd 81 96-77 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3º Burgos A 121 bL 11.90 Sagittarius121¹ Born Flashy121¶ Gagliardi121¨μ stalk3p,no late bid 11
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 8/11 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 17/27 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50.2b 10/14

10
20-1 Purple

Dreaming Bro 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Always Dreaming - Coira by Carpe Diem, IN
Yellow, red hoops, red and white 'Cazares Racing Stable', red cap

75 $15,000 Own: Cazares Racing Stable, LLC (Rene Cazares)
Trn: Rene Cazares (2-0-1-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $784 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 2 $45,018 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $1,563
Life: 15 2 3 2 $53,938 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,347

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,563
07Jan26 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49^¾ 1:13¿¹ 1:39¹º 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw3/L 76 56-83 2 5¸£ 6¸£ 7¹£ 5¹ 5º Correa Y L 121 L 13.03 Alpha Omega121¨μ Odorico121¸¢ Gagliardi121¶¢wstdy7/8,tug ins,no bid 10
03Dec25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:12º¸ 1:37¶¼ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 75 42-69 4 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹¡ 6½ 6¶¹£ Achard A 121 L 18.16 Real Fast121¶ Final Denile121¹ Evening News121¸£ good position/empty 8
12Nov25 Ind6 ft u 1Bº» :47º¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:44¾¾ 3g lAlw 38000nw1/x 74 73-82 2 5¼ 6º 4¹ 3¸¡ 2¨μ Achard A 121 L *3.20 Henry the Hank121¨μ Dreaming Bro121¶ Dauwe119¹¢ rail,bid1/2,4p1/8,rlly 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:02.1b 12/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Non Fungible will race with No Whip

a
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Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

10 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Late Spring Night¢ (L)
B.f.3 Optimizer - Storm Cloud Coming by Broken Vow, KY
Blue, white 'E', white bars on sleeves, blue cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Lee Edwards
Trn: Kevin Fletcher (4-1-0-0)

GABRIEL LAGUNES (3-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 2/10 13 Jan 26 TP o 5F ft 1:04.3b 14/16 6 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.2b 38/41 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 40/53

2
15-1 White

Authentic Appeal¢ (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Honey's Sox Appeal by Successful Appeal, KY
Purple, turquoise diamond belt, turquoise diamonds on sleeves, purple cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Marc W. Gunderson
Trn: Andrew McKeever (1-0-1-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (18-0-2-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 10/14 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3bg 67/134 a31 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 1/27 20 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :37b 4/17

3
12-1 Blue

Real N Spectacular¢ (L)
B.f.3 McKinzie - Written Request by Arch, KY
Orange, white owl, orange cap

51 $30,000 Own: Owlcatraz Racing Stable (Tom Metzger), Bottle Rocket
Trn: Jeff A. Hiles (2-0-0-0)

RAFAEL M. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Nov25 Ind8 ft 5K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¹¿ 1:07¶» 2 k Mcl 20000 ---51 8 10 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 6¼¡ 2¶¢ Murrill M 120 8.80 Jr Miss Starlet120¶¢ Real N Spectacular120¡ Zafyre120¶¢wsqzd,rally7w3/16 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Skyo 4F ft :49.2b 6/16 17 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.1b 11/14 10 Jan 26 Sky o 4F ft :50.1b 5/5 7 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 5/16

4
9-2 Yellow

Listentourmother 51¢ (L)
B.f.3 Connect - Petunia by Into Mischief, KY
Black, white 'H', white and blue dots, blue dots on sleeves, black cap

53 $30,000 Own: Ashley N. Hillyard, Matthew Hillyard and Shaun Stone
Trn: John A. Hancock (6-0-0-1)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (59-7-6-9) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,541 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 5 0 0 1 $8,921 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,004
Life: 6 0 0 2 $12,462 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,689

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,004
08Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¸» :45½º 1:11½¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 51 52-63 3 6 10»¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3½¡ Ramos J D 120 bL 10.68 Hollybygolly120½¢ Full Dolly120¨μ Listentourmother120£ gain 4-6p,up plc,naild 10
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 47 76-50 8 3¶¡ 2¶ 7º¢ 11¶¸ 10¶¼ Lebron V 119 b 25.47 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ chased 2p, empty 1/2 11
06Nov25 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48^½ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¶½ 2 k Msw 32000 47 58-40 3 2¡ 2¡ 3¸ 4½ 4¶¸ Lebron V 120 b 11.50 Bartender120¨© Resplendence120¡ Reachingforthemoon120¶¶¡ pressed,gave way5/16 6
17Oct25 Kee7 fm p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :21¼^ :45¹¹ 1:04^¸ 2 k Msw 110000 46 60-10 9 2 7»£ 8¼ 10¸¶ 10¹¶¢ Saez L 119 25.77 I B Flyin119¡ Epic Lady Luck119¶¢ Paris Twilight119¶¡ 3p,faded 4p5/16 10
17Sep25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22½¶ :46¶^ 1:11^¿ 2 k½Msw 92000 61-65 8 3 8¹£ 7» 5½ 6¾£ Lanerie C J 119 24.06 Scot's Law119¸¢ Noroomformischief119¡ Sudden Squall119º bump,ins,6p1/4,no thrt 11
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48b 9/49

5
8-1 Green

Voluntold 45¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Connect - Taurine by Flatter, KY
Lime, lime 'M' on black ball, lime bars on black sleeves, black cap

52 $30,000 Own: Faron McCubbins
Trn: Troy Newton (7-1-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (62-5-12-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $388 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,041 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,429
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,429 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,429
15Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :51^¾ 1:16¹¶ 1:49¼¼ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 33-48 10 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 7¼ 7»£ Morales E 120 L 9.37 Love Knicks Hart120¨μ Tikihut120¶¡ Cady Hill120¹ stalked 4-5p,faded btw 10
12Dec25 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48¹» 1:13¹¿ 1:46º¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 52-55 12 9»¢ 8»¡ 8º£ 6¹¢ 5» Beschizza A 120 5.08 Easter Promise120¸£ Firebird Suite120¶¡ Shidoni120¡ wtardy st, improved str 12

Claimed by McCubbins Faron from McCrocklin Thomas F. for $30,000, Danner Kelsey - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Hpt 4F ft :51.3b 8/8 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48bg 9/49 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 45/62 20 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 8/13

6
3-1 Black

Don't Even¢ (L)
Ch.f.3 Violence - Goforitmrsmiller by Speightstown, KY
Dark green, white diagonal quarters, white cap

56 $30,000 Own: Constance Wickes
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (8-1-2-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (88-18-9-12) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,063 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,063 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Oct25 Kee1 ft 6K»^ :22¶¼ :45¾» 1:18¶¶ 2 ½Msw 85000 91-56 5 7 1¡ 2«¬ 6»¢ 7¶» Espinoza V 116 *3.71 No Bees119£ Ramajay119«¬ Fatguyinlittlecoat119½ ins,headd5/16,fade btw 12
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Kee 4F ft :52.3b 32/32 23 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 2/6 10 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :47.3bg 3/25 14 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/11

7
12-1Orange

Victura¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Suprema by Strong Mandate, KY
Black, red heart, red cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: John Ennis, Mark Arnold, Mike Hart and Justin Cheatha
Trn: John Ennis (26-3-2-4)

DANNY SHEEHY (30-2-3-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 47/71 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47.4bg 3/60 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1bg 57/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 43/70

8
10-1 Pink

This One's for Us¢ (L)
B.f.3 Perfect Timber - Careful Java by Java's War, KY
Hot pink, black 'U' on white diamond, hot pink cap

42 $30,000 Own: Johanna Urieta
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (39-5-6-0) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,430 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,430 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :46¹» 1:13½º 36k Msw 24300 64-42 7 2 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3º¢ Parker D L 118 bL 10.00 Suzie Q's Sister126º¢ Twirling Light126«¬ This One's for Us118¸¡ press4w1/4,willingly 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :48bg 2/15 17 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :50.2bg 10/16 4 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 21/34 13 Nov 25 Mvr 4F my :50.3bg 12/21

9
4-1 Aqua

Union Empress 54¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Unified - Empress Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Green and red blocks, green cap

55 $30,000 Own: Souped Up Stables (Tom Campbell)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (4-0-0-1)

GABRIEL SAEZ (50-6-4-3) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $472 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $338
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,090 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $2,224
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,562 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,369

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,224
21Jan26 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23º^ :47¾^ 1:21¸º 3 k½Msw 48000 49 57-56 1 8 10»¢ 9½£ 8½£ 6¶¶¡ De La Cruz F 120 bL 35.93 Belle of the Barn120«¬ Princess Woejee120º¡ Cocoa Nimbus120«¬ 2p,5p3/16,improved 10
18Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:38¾½ 2 k Mcl 50000 (50-40) 85-71 2 2¶¡ 3¸ 4¹ 5º¡ 6½¡ De La Cruz F 120 b 20.03 Rip Current120¸ Frosty Mojito120£ Bay West115¸£ ins chase 1/2 empty 10
05Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :22¶¶ :45¹¸ 1:10¿¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 34-59 6 9 10»£ 7¼ 6¼ 4º£ De La Cruz F 119 b 28.28 Unrelenting119¨μ Lolly Poppin119¹£ Once More119£ improved late stages 12
05Nov25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :47½½ 1:12º¹ 1:37»½ 2 k Mcl 40000 70-48 7 7½ 7½ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¹¢ Prescott R A 120 b 92.90 Venus d'Oro120¸£ Stay Beautiful120¨© Royal Reign120¸ awk,3p,settled,no bid 11
30Sep25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¼º :44½^ :57¸^ 2 k Mcl 25000 7-9 3 10 11¶^ 11¶¶ 10¶º 10¶¼£ Bealmear J C 120 16.00 Ami's Garnet120º£ Divine Celina120¨μ Beara Peninsula120¶¢ frac gt,through early 11
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :52b 22/27 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 11/31 20 Nov 25 Ttc 4F my :49.3b 12/33

10
10-1 Purple

Florentine Lady 40¢ (L)
B.f.3 War Front - Painter's Muse (GB) by Smart Strike, KY
Light blue, white circled 'IHR', white ball on sleeves, light blue cap

49 $30,000 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable, LLC (Harlan M. Malter) and T-
Trn: Kelsey Danner (24-7-4-4)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (73-10-7-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,283
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,746 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,746 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 68-51 10 7»¢ 8¹¢ 8»£ 8¿ 9¶»¢ De La Cruz F 119 7.08 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ never prominent 11
31Aug25 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46»¹ 1:11º¸ 1:36¶º 2 k½Msw 100000 49-46 5 11¼£ 10½¡ 10¾£ 10¶¶ 9¶½£ De La Cruz F 119 11.95 Diablo Shiraz119¸ Menkaure119«¬ Imminent Risk119¸¢wtight brk,altr&bob9/16 11
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :50b 21/27 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 26 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 20/62 19 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 4/23

11
15-1 Gray

Bright Star¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Astern (AUS) - Berningbrightly by Bernardini, KY
White, brown yoke, green shamrock, red heart and green diamonds on sleeves, white cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Two Hearts Farm II, LLC (Anthony J. Braddock)
Trn: Jimmy Corrigan (4-0-0-1)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (30-2-5-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 33/37 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50b 20/40 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 34/45 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :46.1bg 2/19

12
15-1 Lime

G One Bound 39¢ (L)
B.f.3 Sharp Azteca - Avie's Paradise by Taste of Paradise, KY
Royal blue, white 'BLR' on black flame yoke, royal blue cap

44 $30,000 Own: David Bruce Bloom
Trn: Ed Moger, Jr. (9-1-2-0)

SUMMER PAULY (13-1-3-2) 115»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $739 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,448 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,202
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,187 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,724

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,202
15Jan26 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22º¼ :46¹º 1:12»½ 3 k Msw 100000 31 51-48 6 7 8»£ 10¿¡ 10¶^ 11¶¹¡ Pauly S 115» bL 67.06 American Summer120¶¢ American Tapit120£ Cup of Coffee120¡ 4p, faltered btwn 3/8 11
10Dec25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :48¹¶ 1:13¾¹ 1:39¼» 2 k½Msw 48000 63-49 3 8¼¢ 10º£ 11¾¢ 10¶¶ 11¶¼ Guerra R 119 45.03 Unlimited Gold119¶¢ Sudden Squall119¹¡ About and Around119£ never threatened 11
19Nov25 CD6 mys 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46ºº 1:11¼¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 37-35 7 7 8¿£ 9¶¸ 9¶» 8¸¶ Bermudez S E 119 39.19 Glazin' Fury119¼¢ Lockdownyourtown119¸ Rockin the Lane119º hop/bpd btw,4-5p,outrn 9
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 30/30 3 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :49b 26/134 26 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 3/14 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 13/34

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Inherent Grace¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Essential Quality - Sine Wave by Big Brown, KY
Brown, white 'JB', orange sleeves, orange and brown quartered cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Joanne Batchelor
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (3-1-0-1)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (43-5-5-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 122/135 16 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 27/47 3 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :38.1bg 11/21 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 74/183
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Florentine Lady will race with Blinkers On

a
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